ABDICK 6020

This parts list also includes the optional accessories Dec ’ 9 3
for your convenience when ordering. ‘



Machine model No. : 55197 , G

615 545 240 740 510565570 120 530 535 610 630

330
385
= 337
) ;,-w_'z_': = ‘:5 F!— "'=! ) ’
210 2 , s
215 = ‘] . /
1T ey 390
' '.i= &
' 310
440
220 110 260 280 360 115 620 380
200 310

Operation side

575 580 560 620 550

335

295

320

250

640 480

Non operation side




SECTION INDEX

Bed, Frame section

Lubrication seétion

Main section

Feeder section

Delivery section

ink, Water section

Electrical section

Accessories 1 section

Cover section

Accessories 2 section

Part number index

SECTION

110—-120

130—140

210—29%

310—390

410—480

510—530

610—630

650—690

710—740

830



Copyright 1993 A.B.Dick Company

All rights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced, or transmitted {in
whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (including, without
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any information storage and retrieval sys-
tem) without prior written consent of A.B.Dick Gompany.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A.B.Dick Company makes
no representation or warranties with respect 1o the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particular
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right 1o revise this publication and to
make changes {both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Dick Company to notify any person or
organization of sugh revisions or changes.

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited.

Disclaimer of Liability

A.B.Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising out of (i} the removal, disconnection, or alteration of
any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
comprising part of the equipment described herein, or (ii} the failure of the person or per-
sons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same t0
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Trademarks
A.B.Dick is a registered trademark of A.B.Dick Company.



2-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

ABDIGK. 6020

PARTS LIST

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.’

Please use this parts list when ordering any parts or consulting
a service technician.

‘ NOTICE

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
AB. DICK COMPANY DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION {IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREQF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF AB. DICK COMPANY IS PROHIBITED.







How to use the parts list
1. lllustration pages and list pages

In this parts list, the part illustrations are grouped in the first part of the book, and the part number lists are grouped in the second
part of the book, Both page numbers are listed in the table of the contents.

2. Section number

This parts list is divided inte machine sections and each section has a number.

{ Example } Section nuember

55197 110 .
—_— -—-_L/ Section number
_I;”/ Machine model number
Y This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

3. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part }
Find the section number needed

Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

W 615 543 240 T40 bi0BEAAID 120 53053 G0 630

’ 230

440

i g0 WO 115 60 %
5519 61 223

B % comom R 4L secnonmoes

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




CONTENTS

Section No.

Section name

Hlustration page  List page

5519
5519
5512

5519
5519

5519
5519
5512
5512
5512
5519
5512
5512
5519
5519
5519

5519
5519
5519
5519
5519
5519
5519
5519
5519
5519

5512
5512
5512
5519
5512
5512
5512
5519

z

PN N RN NN NN

NN N NNNNRN

Lo T VY VI LV o o VIR VI LR oV AN I

110
115
120

130
140

210
215
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
295

310
320
330
335
337
360
370
380
385
350

410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480

<Bed, Frame section [>

<JLubrication section[>

Lubrication {OPS) +«t cvarrrrimai e
Lubrication (NOPS) - - crrrarrvavieiiii e

<|Main section >

1st cylinder pressure -« ---coeooe
2nd cylinder Pressure ----o- oo
FEEUBE AIUIM v vvrermrrm et et ae e ate e e e
Impression CYlIRder -« oo
Blanket cylinder -«ooooveiiiiii
Main driVe -cccrermrerree e e s
Side lay oo
BWIMG - oror o m
SWING drive -+ rorvvrri
Front gy - oevemeeremi

Front |av AEIWE s e e e i e e -

<|Feeder section[>

Feeder fIame «« o oreore ittt ettt ia i
Feeder drive v st ie e e,
AIE VBIVE  ccemette i e s
Suction drive - ---- o
Paper guide «ccoreeet it
Feed roller -« oo
Feeder Board - - rvcreereriiia i i i
Feeder table drive ---c---oeveeeeerinin
Height control bar --- -« -rrir

Feader table - - -vvvrmrroe i e
<|Delivery section[>

Delivery frame, chain guide «--«------oooirei
BACK QUIE -~ ore e et e e e e e
Front! Side guide ................................................
Delivery table drive ««crcrroriimnnniii
Delivery Shaft - -c-cococarrartma i
Delivery table < -ooveiiimio i
Gripper ----occeeeee O

Air b|0wer, SPIAY v cvere e e

................... 10
.................. 11

................... 12
.................. 13

................... 14
.................. 15
................... 16
.................. 17
.................. 18
................... 19

.................. 21
.................. 22
.................. 23
................. 24

...... 73
...... 74
...... 76

...... 77
...... 79



CONTENTS

<]Part number index [>

Section No. Section name Hlustration page  List page
<]ink, Water section [>
5512 Z 510  DHSTHBULOE FOIIEE e v rerrerrnrname ettt 43 - 139
5519 Z 520 INK dUEEOr FOLIEE  <rcnrrvmsro vttt st 44 - 141
5519 7 530 Water fountain, ductor roller -«reovooororimsiratnr e 45 - 142
5512 Z 535 Water form roller -+ P P A6 e 145
5512 7 540 Plate cylinder ----- L L e T R 4] - 147
5519 7 545 Plate register --- - xesrrrrrrrrrr it 8  ------ 148
5512 Z 550 InK FOUNLAIN FOIIEE -« v v rrr et 49 e 151
5512 Z 560 OSCIllting dHVE -----roersssmrmrssmeserstr s e 50 - 154
5512 Z 565 Oscillating roller, GIEANEE - -+ sxrorrre o rrmrmrer st [ T 156
5512 Z 570 INK FOTTIL FOIIBE -+ veereseranssansen e m s sbas s ar e nt ettt e e 52 e 158
5519 Z 5§75 1st form roller ONJOFF  --o-orvomrreimrm s B3 - 160
5519 Z 5H30 2nd form roller ON /OFF ......................................................... 54 e 162
<|Electrical section[>
5519 Z 610 OPOration PAME] - - ---sxrvsrmrsrssrsari sttt B eeeee 164
5519 zZ 615 Operation pane' (13t, 2nd) ...................................................... 56 - 165
5519 Z 620 CONTIOl DOK (OPS) -+ revvrrrerreereenir sttt e 57 - 166
5519 7 625 CONIOl BOX {NOPS) «-veerrrmmmm st [;1: ST 167
5519 7 630 Satic BHIMINALOr «rrio-c r s rrmer et e e et 59 e 168
<]Accessories 1 section [>
5512 Z 640 Water circulation devige «rrrr oo e 60 - 169
5512 Z 650 NORN-StOp deliVery deviGe -« -----rmrrrmme e 61  ------ 170
5512 Z 660 ACCESSOIIBS - rerernrmrenmesmnsteeane st st an e e ebe b a et 62 - 171
5519 Z 6R0 Tape inserter, preset Counter «:r oo oo B3 - 172
5519 7 690 DECUITING BVICE - «+«rtrrrrrerssmmssnser e mbsrbsas it st ;Y R 173
<ICover section [>
5519 Z 710 OVEE (OPG) ~+rerrrermsonrre s st s nn et oe s e r e e 65 ooe- 174
5519 Z 720 COVEE (NOPS) - -orerseertmmeemsem et st ety s 66 - 176
5519 Z 730 18t SATELY COVEE ««-vvc-ttermsrtrrrusrnsrsnsmnsr sl et iab s et 67 - 177
5519 Z 735 D SATELY COVEE ++or-cveremmss e onsmobbcn s st n et 68 e 178
5519 Z 740 GafRby DRI --vrocreremern e 69 - 179
<]Accessories 2 section [>
5486 7 830 RegiSter PURGR <« et 0 - 180







WREA SR b ,
PART ILLUSTRATIONS







55197 110

oz rBE
SECTION NUMBER

L P

SECTION

NSUFR U6

BED FRAME




55197 115

toiarEs
SECTION NUMBER

R S D

SECTION.

he7e

PUMP

10



55127 120

vora rBY
SECTION NUMBER

22 ar

SECTION

12%70-6

INK FRAME

1



151 (0PS)

LUBRICATION (OPS)

toiar
SECTION

oL a BE
SECTION NUMBER

-

\%
' ™

® z@ 2
@ & .7
D = 7

i\

& ((r(@ (37
4

&

ﬁ?

12




i a B8
SECTION NUMBER 55192 140

$2%2 (NOPS) eray

LUBRICATION (NOPS) SECTION

T j I@
i\ &
>

eyiﬁ?\
¢ 0
) L)

(]

!

13




w W s .tﬁt‘/a‘/%%
INLIbNOTL o g SECTION NUMBER 55197 210

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION

S

X @ "‘\“zg.--.‘ )
r_:-’OF)’ y’g g

\%
< @

)

PR
¥
\V4

A2

5

>

@®

14




AY2b o1y

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

erias
SECTION

oa BB
SECTION NUMBER

551921 215

15



. 2oy a B8 [ 5512z 220 |

€rar SECTION NUMBER
SECTION

$1094%9

FEEDER DRUM

16



PURTD

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

7
SECTION

o BB
SECTION NUMBER

55127 230

17




2 aBS

SECTION NUMBER 55121 240

INLETNY eHiar

SECTION

BLANKET CYLINDER

18




AT

MAIN DRIVE

L &

SECTION

oy EE
SECTION NUMBER

55192 250

19




E¥Fnmy

SIDE LAY

wrirar
SECTION

H 5 v HE
SECTION NUMBER

55127 260

20




55127 270

2 &S
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

A1

SWING

21



X PYAVIEE, ' .. s a RS
t -
sva¥ SECTION NUMBER 55197 280

SWING DRIVE SECTION

22




55192 290

toia BB

oiav

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

ZAYx

X177 -0

FRONT LAY

r 4 y. ¥ R b
’ 7 /. 5
£ ‘ ! .,..,.
& & - ..-C
M \ @J]@
Y \
; \
@ \! m
/..
[t

o0 @
e

edd

@

%

7%
® ®

23



w2 aES

SECTION NUMBER 55191 295

XIFTIRNO 23

FRONT LAY DRIVE SECTION

24




55192 310

ria g8
SECTION NUMBER

eoias

SECTION

AW@

A

m,o/o/o.m/oN

F1-3%-Jb-4

FEEDER FRAME

25



PEETARVIND)

FEEDER DRIVE

7ia

SECTION

oL BB
SECTION NUMBER

551971 320

26




55197 330

ra T
SECTION NUMBER

rgq

SECTION

IP-NM "

AIR VALVE

27



CVEERVAE : o wrva BS
’ " il SECTION NUMBER 55191 335

SUCTION DRIVE SECTION

%

©

@G

28




55191 337

1

L

m
>
#N
NZ
mQ
,./_m.u
&S

W
¥u
A8
A
N5
SN W
LT
z w
s =
- —
z o
= o
|
o o
et w
t o
o <
s o

25



J1-t*0-5-

FEED ROLLER

A M
SECTION

tra HER
SECTION NUMBER

5519t

360

30




A 55197 370

PR A L .
A SECTION NUMBER

FEEDER BOARD SECTION




F1933%17p"9

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

toiar

SECTION

oL s B
SECTION NUMBER

55197 380

32




s B

SECTION NUMBER 55197 385

NTFaoFa-hS - | NPTy

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR SECTION




¥1553%1

FEEDER TABLE

o
SECTION

toriarBs
SECTION NUMBER

55197 390

34




55122 410

ria B
SECTION NUMBER

oia

SECTION

NTIIV=L,FT=-Dh TN

DPELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

35



55127 420

o3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

iy

SECTION

NSYTANA RS

BACK GUIDE

36



551227 430

ria rEHR
SECTION NUMBER

rig

SECTION

Faut, AR BN AR

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

37



NTIRIN1IE% Y

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

R & M
SECTION

o= BT
SECTION NUMBER

55192 440

38




s a rEHE

SECTION NUMBER 55127 450

FRYANMY =SNG a7 P

SECTION

DELIVERY SHAFT

39



55127 460

2y EE
SECTION NUMBER

i3~

SECTION

IR

DELIVERY TABLE

40



55122 470

+oia BB
SECTION NUMBER

o

SECTION

NTIZHNIN° -

GRIPPER

41



55192 480

SECTION NUMBER

o3 EBR

& g

SECTION

IFP-7%07-,A7°bL-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

42



TH“1zo-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

€oia
SECTION

23 BB
SECTION NUMBER

55121

510

43




55192 520

tra &S
SECTION NUMBER

eri gy

SECTION

—g-5-

153773

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

a4



AVIRADTL, AN ~-0-5-

il

WATER FOUNTAIN, DUCTOR ROLLER

R bl g
SECTION

o3 B
SECTION NUMBER

55191 530

45




= = 73 ES '
TR ~40~5~- N
AVWIA-4L0~3 Eoigr SECTION NUMBER 55122 535

WATER FORM ROLLER SECTION

46




55122 540

Rl S E - 2
SECTION NUMBER

eriar

SECTION

N9

PLATE CYLINDER

47



NobokS9F3%tT

PLATE REGISTER

o ar
SECTION

o3 BS
SECTION NUMBER

551912

545

48




= ST o0-5- . €23 a KR
1o¥74057050-5 tovax SECTION NUMBER 55127 550

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER SECTION

e

ey
&
|
—_————=
& @
- —_————
\
\
\
B\
A — ’____.)
O
@
@
- (@)
\

|
i
|

a
I
|

4

5]

Lo

49




P VLl b

OSCILLATING DRIVE

g
SECTION

v BB
SECTION NUMBER

55122 560

- —

bl
o
Wi

%
Je

50




ToTo0-3-,12%L23%39%

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

toigx
SECTION

€£ra BE
SECTION NUMBER

551212

565

51




To¥74-La-5-~

INK FORM ROLLER

riras
SECTION

a3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

55127 570

52




ANL174-Lo-5-F 23"

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

erar

SECTION

23 B8

SECTION NUMBER

55191 575

53




ANA27X-Lo-5-FP23™Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

oias
SECTION

i a BB
SECTION NUMBER

55191

580

54




55197 610

ria RS
SECTION NUMBER

2iqr

SECTION

YOUne 2

OPERATION PANEL

55



55197 415

tria B8
SECTION NUMBER

i ar

SECTION

YOYNO L (3N11,3%12)

OPERATION PANEL (1ST,2ND)

56



BTFNARNYIRZ (OPS)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)

g

SECTION

s B8
SECTION NUMBER

55192 620

57




BT3“38%Y2A (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

toig
SECTION

o3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

55197 625

58




o3 RE
SECTION NUMBER

EEAREREEE] v 55197 630

STATIC ELIMINATOR SECTION

59




55127 640

14
]
m
3
i
ﬁN
ANZ
m S
../W
N
¥
Z
N ©
=
A5
S
R T
wt
[
—
=
wJ
[
=
T =}
O —
™ -
N <
£ -l
N =
r~ [3)
= o
13} Laaa
+H [
H
= o
T [17]
o [
~ <L
+ =

60



55122 650

o3 EEB
SECTION NUMBER

e rigv

SECTION

LoININT2YF

NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE

61



55122 660

toia B
SECTION NUMBER

£Iiar

SECTION

A A

ACCESSORIES

62



- S : - eI ER T ;
5=7%, 75 UEY 5T | e ay ceoTon NUMBER 55197 680

TAPE INSERTER, PRESET COUNTER [SECTION




h-bo*3%3V0F

DECURLING DEVICE

i g

SECTION

tria BB
SECTION NUMBER

551921 690

64




55197 710

s a R
SECTION NUMBER

Iiar
SECTION -

COVER (0PS)

DAY~ (0PS)

nof_
A
;

4/

&= ®

65




551971 720

trig B
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

hn®- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

66



‘55191 730

wsia B8
SECTION NUMBER

woias

SECTION

ANT1PIEN AN -

1ST SAFETY COVER

67



56191 735

2ia R
SECTION NUMBER

wria

SECTION

AN {2PUE VAN -

ZND SAFETY COVER

68



55191 740

gy

o EHE
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

?Dt“?ﬂ“;

SAFETY BAR

69



54861 830

oy a BB
SECTION NUMBER

iy

SECTION

LINAR-NOF

REGISTER PUNCH

-
-
-
e e

70



mEEEY R k
'PART NUMBER LISTS







— T

NSYRS U6

BED FRAME

N TRV
SECTION

Iy vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5519z 110

*v— 2 OFEMRIRRTCIIBELTEIHADT, &y FHFETCHENLLTLEE N,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because Lhey are available only as a sel.
N ﬂvhﬁ% SET e %ﬁﬁﬁ/ _— o PART NAME @H
{ilb s % PART HNo Wik %/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
1 5512 11 212-6  Ju-& L FRAME 1
2 9670084008 YEYEE bt M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 16
3 9670063008 YEYERECILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 12
4L 9670083008 VEYEHSIE MB8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8Xx30 12
5 9670054008 YIYEES I E MS5X40 SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4
6 5512 11 217 AT- i STAY 2
7 5512 11 223 AT - STAY 2
8 5512 11 216 AT - STAY 2
9 99959 HlLRY - Nz30120 HOLDER NZ30120 2
10 99960 Y42a-527° 15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W 1
11 9710040008 NS RYS AN R M4 SPRING WASHER M& 2
12 9642041514 FAN IR M4X15 SCREw M&X15 2

T 13 5340 61 161 F13I9hohY LAMP COVER
T4 5340 61 163-1 5139F07%559F BRACKET
15 9660030014 YL M3 NUT M3

16 9710050008

NS¥“HM 2 M5

SPRING WASHER M5

17 9642050814

FA™IRIN M5X8

18 9648030614

¥33zu™ M3X6

19 9670051008

SCREW M5X8

SCREW M3X6

UﬁUFT“Wh M5X10

~ SOCKET BOLT M5X10

~ 20 5512 11 214 A GUIDE
21 5512 11 221 A5 - STAY
22 5512 11 219 NS GUIDE
23 9649051008 29" M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
" 24 5512 11 218 A7~ STAY
25 5542 11 225 23~ STAY
T 27 5512 45 115 nEAEE GUIDE
28 5512 22 128 AYAES GUIDE
~ 29 9670051208 VYRS bE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 1
T30 5512 26 416 AT~ STAY
3175512 11 211~3  7L-4 FRAME
32 9652051003 F5R1%29% M5X10 SCREW M5X10
733 5519 61 223 357 pUCT
34 5341 36 573 AFYFY STUD
T35 5512 11 122 2L -F PLATE

36 9670061208

JEYRESbE M6X12

SOCKET_BOLT M6X12

37 5512 11 121

72°L-F

PLATE

38 9670061008

YEURESWE MEX10

39 5522 71 116

75559k

40 5512 11 110-3

ANYES ASSY

41 5512 61 226

AN

42 5512 11 116

Jyauy

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

BRACKET

BED ASSY

bUcCT

BLOCK

43 96?0104508

YEYRHSWE M10X45

44 5327 11 188

ARYES

SOCKET BOLT M10X45

STUD

~ 45 5512 61 225 BN gh pUCT

T 46 5487 86 211-1_  A1LN°Y 0IL PAN
47 5512°11 111 £°2 PIN

L8 5486 14 412 AP BOLT

T 49 9660160014 TYE M16 NUT M16
50 5430 11 411 S TUFRNA FOOT BASE

T 51 5512 11 213 AT~ STAY

52 97975 FS2A TRANSFORMER
53 5300 61 _124-1_ ANS- COVER

54 9642061414

FArIRIN MEX14

55 9710060008

nYzivpnz M6

SCREW _M6X14

56 9716060014

EZ¥ a2 M6

SPRING WASHER M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

1
1
2
2
5
2
0
3]
1
5
2
1
1
6
6
2
1
l
7
1
3
2
4
1
2
2
1
1
A
6
6
2
2
4
4
4
Z
1
1
1
A
A
4

73



we7°

PUMP

R/t I
SECTION

B YRS

| 55197 115 |
SECTION NUMBER

AHe— s BNV CHBIELTERHADT, 2o PHITIHEYLTLES Y,
fhen ordering items marked X 1nd10aLL Lhe sot number

37 90106003

ANMLE 100S5M390

BELT 1DUS5M39U

38 91092

hn» -

COVER

" 39 9716050014

E3%“h%2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

~ 40 9710050008

)‘\\?ij\\’]\\* MS

SPRING NASHER M5

41 9642051214 FANIRIY MEXT2 SCREW M5X12
42 91091 NS - ) COVER
T 43 91131 LEYIU-2- VC-61 REGULATOR
L4 91127 ¥ 1u-3- REGULATOR
45 91130 N F21-L5 -5© VACUUM GAUGE
46 91126 7o LuGb-hr g% "PRESSURE GAUGE

47 5519 14 613

TWShYh

BRACKET

48 5519 14 614

EVFAd

WASHER

49 9670050608

SD 9670030608

VﬁUbT“WF M5X6

SOCKET BOLT M5X6

YEYRESILE M3X6

51 96?0081608

VEUFES P MEBX16

SOCKET BOLT M3X6
_ SOCKET_BOLT M8X16

52 5319 14 612

7VS59¢

BRACKET

53 5486 14 118

NZE™

HANDLE

54 9684081008

PAz5% M8X10

SET SCREW M8X10

because they are available only as a4 sct.
No Il.;zlwm BR;ETNDN nlimm{r/ " PART NAME f
8 i SF 5 b ik y/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5512 14 110 N“WI“#“F{- ASSY _ VALVE_BODY ASSY 1
6,9
5512 14 120 R°YI° ASSY (82Y9)  PUMP_ASSY (SINGLE PHASE) 1
26-33,35-46 ~
1 5486 11 222 NN  VALVE 2
2 90515 QU9 P24 0-RING P-24 4
3 5512 74 111 7°L-th PLATE 1
4 5512 74 112 7°b k PLATE 1
~ 5 5519 71 852 7°u-t i PLATE 1
* 6 5512 14 112 n“w7“T“ b VALVE BODY 1
7 9652050807 F723%2%% M5X8 T SCREW M5X8 2
8 96560 RTU? C1400F~-B SNITCH C1400F-B 1
* 9 5560 11 223 bitd _____CAP 2
10 9670081208 VYYRESLE M8X12 T SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
1 96?0061208 VEYUREM b M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
12 5512 14 113 PAEEL BRACKET 1
13 5430 14 117 Zv7°l NIPPLE 6
14 91219 H~ANNTFY 19 HOSE BAND 19 2
15 5512 14 122 -2 HOSE 1
16 5640 11 222-1  zvW7oh NIPPLE 5
_ 17 90913009 H=ANNDFY 26 HOSE BAND 26 3
18 5519 14 621 T -A HOSE e
19 9722300008 c-U27% c-30 C~-RING C-30 2
20 5512 14 123 Hi-A HOSE 1
21 9670051008 VEYRESILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
22 5290 17 119 9537° CLAMP 2
23 91217 H=AtAnFoN 17 CLAMP 17 5
24 91232 THNZILAS 3/4 _ELBOW 3/4 1
25 5330 16 422 fi-A_10X17X1000 HOSE 10Xx17x1000 1
26 91125 AT KNOB NUT 4
27 91124 YV AN R (U= WASHER 4
28 91096 21LA-ANS = (AZWY  FILTER _COVER (METAL) 2
__22_91097 e PACKING 4
_ 30 91093 YAPYE SPRING 4
31 91094 AL, WASHER 4
3291120 NWEL (A4 PACKING 4
33 91119 7113- FILTER 4
_ 34 5341 32 719 fi=A2 10X17X2000 HOSE 10X17x2000 1
35 91090 71WA-hNY - (7°3AFY2)  FILTER COVER (PLASTIC) 2
* 36 5512 14 124 K°07° (Ruvs) PUMP (SINGLE PHASE)> 1
2
1
FA
4
4
1
2
2
2
2,
2
6
1
2
6
2
1
1
1

55 5519 14 616

7oL-F

PLATE

74



S’ ——

he e

PUMP

ey g
SECTION

kv— QMMM THBBLTE FVAOT, £y bESTRHEXLT RSN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

kY VarEmT

SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 115

56 5486 14 123

58 5486 14 117

T 59 5486 14 124

60 5480 25 334

61 9670050808

62 9146?

~ 63 9670041008

64 9672081014

~ 65 9710080008

o, %%Efi EEETMN %m%ﬂ/ I, " PART NAME @ﬂ
&R & B 5 h i5&&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty

N b I HANDLE 1

57 5486 14 119-1 A7~ STAY 7
AT - STAY 1

NIES I HANDLE 1

E39%NY 2 PLAIN WASHER 1

JUYEASWE M5X8  SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1

PR~ K-420R-32N___ CASTER K-420R-32N 2

YEYEARSLE M4X10 _ SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4

oYh7HE S _M8X10  HEXAGON BOLT M8X10 4

NYRYYAYR M8 SPRING_WASHER M3 4

fi-A 10X17%X1500  HOSE 10x17x1500 2

66 5290 83 357

75



12¥ 700 XDV IV ES [ 55127 120

SECTION SECTICN NUMBER
INK FRAME hv— 7 DIEAGIMGCHBELTCEFEADT, ¥y FEGFTIELLTLEE L,

¥hen ordering itens marked & ,indicate the set number
because Lhoy are aveailable only as & set.

Ng e tEY/SET M A . PART NAME [T
Whh & S/ PART Mo #8%%4Y/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0"ty

1 9670084008 VIUREtIbh M8X4Q SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4

c_ 9670103008 VIIrENbE_M10X3Q  SOCKET BOLT M10X30 4

* 3 5512 11 513-1 Jb-4 ... FRAME 1
4 5512 11 518 AT - _STAY 2

* 5 5512 11 514 -4 o FRAME 1
6 5512 11 515 2°b-t PLATE 6
79670084508 VoYhET bk M8X45  SOCKET BOLT M8X45 28
8 9670082008 YIIrETIbh M8x20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4

_ 9 5512 11 521 2°b-t __PLATE 1
_ 10 9670051608 VIJbEM WP M5X16  SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
11 5340 55 118 ¥ _ KEY. 4

12 5512 11 517 AT~ STAY 2
13 9670083008 YEYERENILE M8X30 SOCKET _BOLT M8X30 4

* 14 5512 11 511 2u-46 FRAME 1
* 15 5512 11 512-1 72L-& FRAME 1
16 5512 11 516 2°v-+ PLATE 1

76



$191 (OPS) €I a Y oY s &S | 55192 130 |
STECTSON SECTION NUMBER

LUBRICATION (OPS) : Av— o OIRPEBHRTRBELTEFVADOT, Ly FHETTHELLTLREEY,
khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M B/ SRR N ﬁﬁ#*/coMPONLNr _PARTS @Akl NAME ' e
1 91165 N°{J°NSI+S pz-14 _ PIPE_BAND PZ-14 10

T 2 9642050814 FAN IS M5X8 SCREW M5X8 37

3 91166 N°A{7°N UFS PZ-24  PIPE_BAND PZ-24 13

4 91167 I AI N PZ 34 __ PIPE_BAND PZ-34 8
5 91180 H°T7°H“Jb“ PZ- 16 __PIPE BAND PZ-16 6
6 91160 7957% PA-4 T TPLUG PA-4_ 82

7 91161 A-J% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 82

9 91162 =92°Il PD-~4 NIPPLE PD-4 )
11 90507002 IlkE® PHD-4 ELBOW PHD 4 11
13 9432060400 N°19° (7LEzaL) 6X100 PIPE 6X100 1
14 91173 I557% pA-6 “PLUG PA-6 21
15 91172 AU-7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 21
16 90502002 F838-39555%%- DPB16__DPESTER PLUNGER DPB16 5
17 9710060008 ASAHSANE M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
18 9660060014 TUb M6 NUT Mé 8
19 91331 5-17°57° PG10ON_______SEAL PLUG PGI1ON 3
20 9430040230 N°{79 (9-93) 4X230  PIPE 4X230 1
321 9430040300 NSF7° (402> 4X300 __PIPE_4X300 2
22 9430040280 NOA7% (Y-yu) 4X280 _ PIPE 4X280 2
23 9432040400 neqre (PWZ=9L) 4XA400 PIPE 4X4UU 3
24 9432040150 nes3le° (?Wﬁ_ﬁb) 4X1SU _PIPE 4X15U 2
25 9670061208 JTYFESILE M6X12  SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
26 5560 12 104 A YEL ~ BRACKET 2
27 9670064508 JEYRASLE M6X45 . SOCKET BOLT MGX45 2
" 28 9430040600 NeY7° (4= 4X600 _ PIPE 4X600 3
29 9430040800 N°17° (4-1U>) 4X800 __PIPE 4Xx800 1
T30 9430040610 NS17° (¥=UJ) 4X610 __PIPE_4X610 1
N 31 9430040550 NCA7° (#=1u) 4X550 _ PIPE 4X550 1
32 5332 45 141 YA FIA SPRING 4
33 90502001 FNA%-7°559%t- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 2
T34 5327 66 116 LTI o BRACKET 1
35 ! 9670062508 YIYrRM kb M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 13
T 36 9432040550 NS17° (PWE-5L) 4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
37 9430040480 nes32° (ﬂ—UJ) 4X480 PIPE 4X480 1
738 91488 ThAS PH6M10T __ ELBOW PHGMIOT 3
39 9431060905 N°17° (+10v) 6X905 _ PIPE GX905 1
" 40 9430040540 NTF79 (¥-Uo) 4X540 PIPE 4X540 1
T41 91171 ik PHD6 B ELBOW PHD6 1
42 9431060470 Ne 199 (3102 6XL70 ___PIPE 6X470 1
435512 12 111 TINS5 BRACKET 7
44 91186 51- PKD-6 SEPARATOR_PKD-6 3
45 9670061008 YIYLHES b MGX10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
T46 9670062008 JrYFR I E M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6X20 5
47 91335 £141/927° LA-WBD __OIL PUMP LA-W8D 1
48 9431060220 n°17° (¥7a>) 6X220 __PIPE 6X220 1
49 9431060443 n°17° (F1a) 6X440 PIPE 6X440 1
50 9430040710 ne— e (ﬂ—UJ) 4X71D PIPE C4X710 1

~ 51 9431060050 N°17° (Ffay) 6X50 PIPE 6X50 1
52 9431060090 nerze (TfDJ) 6X9D PIPE 6X9U 1
53 9432060900 N17° (PbE=5L) 6X900 PIPE 6X900 1
54 9432040750 N°12° (PILZZVL) 4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
56 9430040750 N°17° ($-4z) 4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
57 9431060130 N°17°9 (F7av)_6X130°  PIPE 6X130 1
~—r 58 S341 89 224 ANG -4 - SPACER 2
T 59 5486 78 275-1 37l (3217%9) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
60 9430040170 18779 (4-Uy) 4X170 __PIPE 4X170 1
61 9430040400 Ne12° (3-1u) 4X400 PIPE 4X400 4
62 9430040250 neq2e (4= 4X25U PIPE 4X250 5
" 63 9430040350 N19° (4=1) 4X350  PIPE 4X350 3

77



#1912 (0PS)

LUBRICATION {(OPS)

Yo
SECTION

7Y Vﬁ‘fmﬁ‘
SECTION NUMBER

| 5519z 130

l

A=y ORI CRBIELCTEFHAOT, &y PETTIELLTLLEY,
When ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the sct number

becuuse they arce available only as a sct.

Mo Loy by €l SET No H R 1/ PART NAMLE mll’&‘f(

- i & Y7/ PART Mo tidkFis/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
64 9430040330 N°17° (¥-4D) 4X330 PIPE 4X330 2
65 9430040590 N°17° (#=1yu) 4X590  PIPE 4X590 1
66 9430040420 N 175 (W=uY) 4X420  PIPE 4X420 1
67 9432040500 No17° (PIEzo6) 4X500 PIPE 4X500 1
68 9430040650 N°A7° (H-13) 4X650 _PIPE 4X650 1
769 9430040470 NOA7° (H-Uz) 4X470  PIPE 4X470 ]
70 9430040290 NoA7° (F-Uu) 4x290  PIPE_4X290 2
~ 71 9430040450 NSAT° (Y-UD) 4X450 _ PIPE 4X450 1
72 9431060215 N°17° (ffou) 6X215  PIPE 6X215 1
73 9430040210 NSTT° (¥-uyu) 4x210  PIPE 4X210 1

78

(



$122 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

e Yy
SECTION

Iy VRS

[ 55197 140
SECTION NUMBER

v —2 OFTIEHNTRBELTEZLADT, ¥y FRETEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

N ErPEH/SET K i 48 / ] _ PART NAME 1K
' A b 4/ P 0 P&, COMPONENT PARTS M 'Ly
1 91165 N°{7°N b PZ-14  PIPE BAND PZ-14 11
2 9642050814 FAVIRYY M5X8 SCREW M5X8 33
3 91166 WA N oY pZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 9

L 91167 N2 NS FY pz-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2

5 91180 N°17°A“TMY PZ-16  PIPE BAND PZ-16 11
6 91160 7°59% pa-4 _ PLUG PA-4 80
7 91161 AU-7% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 80

9 91162 =Y7°0 _PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 7
11 90507002 ThHS _PHD -4 ELBOW PHD-4 10
13 9430040210 N°17° (4=UYy 4X210__ PIPE 4X210 1
" 14 9432040490 N°17°% (PIE=0L) 4X400 PIPE 4X490 1
15 9430040780 NS12° (4-03) 4X780  PIPE 4X780 1
16 9430040150 NS£7° (H-92) 4X150 __ PIPE_4X150 3
17 9430040450 N°17° (Y-4) 4X450 _ PIPE_4X450 5
18 9432040730 N°17° (FNEZ5L) 4X730 PIPE 4X730 1
19 9710060008 NN R M6 __SPRING WASHER M6 6
~ 20 9660060014 FYF M6 NUT M6 6
21 90502001 FYA8-7°59%t- DPB18_DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 5
22 91172 Z7-7% PB-6 T TTSLEEVE PB-6 15
23 91173 7°57% pa-6 PLUG PA-6 15

~ 24 5560 12 104 NS5 BRACKET 4
25 9432060100 N°17° (FLEZ94L) 6X100 PIPE_6X100 1
~ 26 9670064508 JEYFESILE M6X45  SOCKET BOLT M6X45 2
27 9432060880 N°12° (PIEZ94L) 6X880 PIPE 6X830 1
" 28 9430040200 N°17° (¥-17) 4X200 PIPE 4X200 3
29 9430040760 N°A7° (Y=1z) 4X760 _ PIPE_4X760 1
~ 30 9430040800 No17° (¥-UZ) 4X800 __PIPE_4X800 3
31 9670061208 JEYERSIE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
32 91331 J-W7°59% PGI1ON SEAL PLUG PG1ON 3
"33 9430040270 NS12° (¥=9) 4X270  PIPE 4X270 1
34 9432040450 N°17° (PNEZHL) 4X450 PIPE 4X450 3
35 9430040320 N°17° (¥-U2) 4X320 PIPE 4X320 3
36 9670062508 JBEYRRS I E MEX25 T SOCKET_BOLT M6X25 10
37 5327 66 116 7N 559k BRACKET 1
38 91488 b PH6MIOT ELBOW PH6M1DT 2
39 9431060370 N°17° (Ffol) 6X370  PIPE 6X370 1
40 9431060650 N°17° (F1ov) 6X650 PIPE 6X650 1
41 90502003 FNAR-7°535%v- DPB15 DESTER PLUNGER DPB15 1
~ 42 9431060055 N°{7° (¥1au) 6X55 PIPE_6X55 1
" 43 9430040750 N°17° (#-U3) 4X750 _ _PIPE 4X750 L

" 44 9430040350 N°12° (4-13%) 4X350 ___PIPE_4X350 2
45 9430040400 No17° (¥-4y) 4x400 _ PIPE 4X400 1
46 91186 FA- PKD- 6 SEPARATOR PKD=-6 2
4779431061115 #°17° (F1ou) 6X1115  PIPE 6X1115 1
T 48 9431060420 N°12° (F1ol) _6X420  PIPE_6X420 1
" 50 9432041150 N°17° (PLEZ5L)4X1150 PIPE 4X1150 1
~ 52 9430040250 N°17% (Y-Uy) 4X250 PIPE 4X250 3
" 53 9430040420 Ne17° (Y-UJ) 4X420 PIPE 4X420 1
54 9430040500 N°17° (¥-Yy) 4X500  PIPE 4X500 2
55 9432040600 N°17° (PWE=m6) 4X600 PIPE 4X600 1
56 9430040290 N°A7° (¥-42) 4%290  PIPE 4X290 1
5779430040550 N°17° (J-1)2y 4X550 _ PIPE 4X550 1
58 9430040340 NSA7° (¥-1)y) 4X340  PIPE 4X430 1
59 9431060060 N°{7° ($103) 6X60 PIPE 6X60 1
— 60 9430040600 N°17° (¥-12) 4x600 _ PIPE 4X600 1
~ 61 9432040700 N°17° (PLEZ94)4X700__PIPE _4X700 1
~ 62 9430040650 N°A7° (J-U2) 4X650  PIPE 4X650 7
" 63 91355 5-17°57% pG-004 SEAL PLUG PG-004 1

78



kR AV

TST CYLINDER PRESSURE

g
S

v ry e ES

e 55197 210 |
SECTION NUMBER

CTTON
Kov— 7 ORI CRBIELTH FHAOEC, o FHESTIENLTLES V.
Phen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
bhecause they are available only as a scet.

No 'Ti ﬂ:.i% Z/ g ;F\ETNU'Nu 'r'f 'ﬁiﬂ{i / COMPONENT PARTS I\IJBJLRJ NAME gﬂ%
5340 21 130 FAYEIE®Y ASSY  PIN ASSY 2
14,35,37 N
5340 21 5202  BLLNY- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
48,75
5340 21 560 F3oe1E®Y ASSY  PIN_ASSY 1
14,35,53 7
5512 21 110 LN~ ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
47,48 T _—
5512 21 130-1 AZYPY ASSY  STUD ASSY 1
- 51,68 o
5512 21 540 FONLLUNY- ASSY  LEVER_ASSY 2
29,30 -
5512 21 560-1_ AZYE™ ASSY ~ STUD ASSY 1
31,51 .
5512 21 570 9PJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
61,62,66,67 o
5519 21 610 JP7F ASSY  SHAFT _ASSY 1
5-7,9,10
1 5340 21 191 A=l SCALE 1
2 5290 22 318 2yn SCREW 1
3 5300 22 317 7°UL-f PLATE 1
4 5310 22 313 FN1RY (20) ~ DIAL (BLACK) 1
5 5519 21 611 SARA SHAFT 1
6 9410301608 A7°UuINE°T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
7 5340 21 183 S5¥xvh  RATCHET 1
8 5512 21 174 J8SEYE  BRACKET 1
9 9410302008 AT°YDIYECT 3X20  SPRING_PIN 3X20 3
10 5340 21 182 212 CAM i
11 5290 37 123 A2 ___ BUSHING 1
_ 12 9410502008 A7°UyoNE°Y 5X20 SPRING PIN_5X20 2
13 5321 22 121 N BOLT 1
14 9660080014 Twr w8 _NUT M8 8
15 5340 21 175 TANNR i LEAF _SPRING 1
16 9710040008 NSRYSHNZ M4 ~ SPRING WASHER M4 5
17 9642040414 TANIRYN MaX4  SCREW _M4X4 1
18 9684040408 PARD™ M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
19 5290 37 433 VAL BrAYE) SPRING_STUD 1
20 5322 52 357-1_ A7°Ho7™ ~ SPRING 1
21 9670062508 VYRR LE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
22 5512 21 171 AZY RN STUD 1
23 9710120008 NHRENANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
24 9660120014 TUr M2 NUT M12 1
25 9670062008 YhYbHNILh M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6x20 9
26 5330 21 662 Ans - o COVER i
27 5290 29 412 nLo=5-F112 ___CAM ROLLER WASHER A
~ 28 9721100008 E-J27% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
29 5340 21 550-2  FIVLbn“- LEVER 2
~ 30 5290 52 253 A3 BUSHING 2
~ 31 5512 21 562-1 ARYES ___STUD __ 1
32 91169 Tk PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 1
~ 33 9710100008 AR RESHN 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
34 9660100014 TWE MI0 ___NUT M1D 1
35 9410301208 A7OUZoNER Yy 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
36 5512 21 135 YEP THRUSTER 1
* 37 5340 21 132 teo PIN 2
38 5300 59 565-1 A7°Uug™ ___SPRING 3
39 5290 54 543 NS L SPRING SUSPENDER 1
40 9721120008 E-U27% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
41 5512 21 172 -4 ARM 1

80



A IVE 3=
SECTION NUMBER

Yy av
SECTION

K —r OFRMIEMRATHBELTEELADT, £y PHEFTIEIL TS,
When ordering ilLems marked * ,indicate the set number
becanse they are available only as a set.

11911 55197 210 |

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

e —

e

M ﬁ%fﬁﬁ SET N %ﬁﬁﬁ/ e WART O NAME HE
i & S/ PART Mo &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
42 5340 21 172 E°o PIN 1
43 9710080008 NSRRI Hv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 5
44 9721070008 E-"o2% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
45 5512 21 1438 W2 LINK
~ 46 9721040008 E-Y27% E-4 E-RING E-4
47 5512 21 120 hLLUh® - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY
48 5290 21 612 A3 BUSHING
~ 49 9670052008 YHYbEN Lt M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20
_ 50 5340 21 511 AZYRS STUD
51 91170 —YWJ°h PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4&
~ 52 5340 21 154 e LINK
53 5340 21 561 £°o PIN
54 5512 21 149 Noo LINK
55 5340 21 151 o2 LINK
56 90692 ¥7nvzr L10 SPRING L10
57 5340 21 152 E°> PIN
58 9670065008 YUYEECILE M6X50 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X50
59 5340 21 563 ARYUNC® - STOPPER
60 5330 21 664 ARYNC - STOPPER
61 5512 21 580 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
62 9411603600 T-N°-C°2 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36

63 9670051008

YIYREN LR MSXTD

64 5330 24 312

h3-

SOCKET BOLT M5X1U

COLLAR

BALL BEARING 6203212

SHAFT

ARM ASSY

65 90319 ECCBNNPUDIN 620327
~ 66 5512 21 571 5P7F

" 67 5512 21 590 P-4 ASSY

68 5512 _21 134-1_ ARIES

STUD

69 9670063508

VEYEHN LY M6X35

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

70 5512 21 621 AZUES STUD
~ 71 5512 21 138 7°L=F T PLATE
72 5340 21 146 ARwne - - STOPPER
773 5512_21 564 IRz LINK
74 5512 21 136 Y¥P THRUSTER
T 75 5340 21 520 A CAM LEVER
76 5340 21 112 ARYES STUD
775290 41 114-1_  272°Yo2%hy SPRING STUD
T 78 9684050508 FAzD™ M5X5 " SET SCREW M5X5 1
79 5330 52 492 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR
~ 80 5300 56 088 VAL FrA ] SPRING
81 5340 21_133 ISTHS A 'BOSS
782 5512 21 112 IRy — LINK
83 5512 21 222 ARYEN STUD
"84 5310 52 293 A BOSS
85 5512 21 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
86 5340 21 144 YO Ih™ A BOSS
87 5512 21 111 IFY; LINK
" 88 9660040014 TYF_ M4 NUT M4
89 5512 57 584 NS - COVER
90 5330 57 151 VASEEL BRACKET

91 9670061208

YEYRE®ILE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

92 97632 YL/ AS-05N ACT115V_SOLENOID_ AS-O5N AC115V
93 9670041008 VYRS b M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4x10
_ 94 90628 AFTYI°E°L sSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
95 91710001 ANC =¥ = SPACER
96 5512 57 582 E° PIN
97 5290 21 161 A2CUDI%hY SPRING STUD
98 5340 21 143 YEPHNN - THRUSTER COVER
99 5340 21 210 7 LINK
100 5340 21 710 YLITEY P-4 SOLENOID ARM

_\_\.A_\..:r\_)_\_p.._\ma.é,p\_\_\__\w.a._\m_;\_;-..D..A_\...;__\_\A_\..Aa_.\_\_\m_ps_;\m..\m._\w_\mwa....xmw_\c\m_\-q_\

81




5’“’(1?‘“'3‘(!} R TI -{;’7,/;:‘/&-5 55197 210 ‘
SECTION SECTICN NUMBER

15T CYLINPER PRESSURE A GRABIGTHBELTEIHAOT, o FEHETTHXLTILE V.
When ordering items marked % ,indicaie the set number
hecause Lhey arce available only as a sct.

No ll.; 7 b ‘gr u" SET o }?lél‘i{[?’[ffj.f/ . . PART NAMI ﬂn{l%(

' il o o B/ PART No tiT s/ COMPONE NT PART ‘S_Nﬁ 0Ly
101 5310 52 292 AZY  TsTup 1
02 5572 21 145 _Uyv T TLINK 1
1049660050014 TR W5 T AT 1
105 5640 21 113 N RRAZTES SPRING STUD 1
10675512 21 152 E£93 PIN 1
107 91704007 ¥51%% DB-10H __ SPRING DB-10H 2
108 5512 21 151 FYUt NUT. 1
109 9670063008 JEYRRS L E_M6X30  SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3

82



CXRFISLRY

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

Yy

SECTION

K—
When ordering ilems marked X
because Lhey are available only as a set.

kY s v ES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55192 215 |

OHNRHECHBELTEIVACT, £y P EETHEXLTLEEL,

yindicate the set number

No ﬁ;ﬁ:é EE;TMM #Egi/COMPONFN] PARTS &Akl NAME yﬁ
5340 21 130 FI9B1L°D ASSY PIN ASSY
7,21,28
~ 5340 21 520Z _ ALUN = ASSY_ CAM_LEVER ASSY 1
42,43
5340 21 5307  hLLN“- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
43,98
5340 21 560 F39LT1L°y ASSY PIN ASSY 1
718,21
5512 21 130-1 AZYFS ASSY STUD ASSY 1
86,99
5512 21 560-1 AZYFY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
83,99
5512 21 720 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY ]
82,85
5512 21 750 LAY = ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
81,82
5512 21 770 297k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,12,16,17 ‘
5519 21 610 5P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
35,36,38,39,41
_ 19721070008 E-Y20° E~7 E-RING E~7 8
2 5512 21 621 ARYpS STUD 1
3 9710100008 NS RYSHYZ M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
4 9660100014 $9+ M10 NUT M1D 1
5 90692 Y5n%% L10 SPRING L10 2
~ 6 5340 21 152 Ee PIN 1
7 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8 8
_ __ 89710080008 NS YD R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
9 5340 21 564 Ny L INK 1
10 5340 21 151 by LINK 3
11 5512 21 780 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
12 9411603600 F-N°-E°J 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 2
13 9670051008 YEYRE P M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
14 5330 24 312 n5-~ COLLAR 4
~ 15 90319 S -WAYPYLIY 620372  BALL BEARING 620317 2
16 5512 21 571 vt  SHAFT 1
~ 17 5512 21 590 P-4 ASSY ~ ARM ASSY 1
18 5340 21 561 £°> PIN_ 1
19 5340 21 154 Yo7 LINK 3
20 9721100008 E-Uo7Y E-10 . E-RING E-10 5
21 9410301208 A7°UD9%E®Y 3X12  SPRING PIN 3X12 3
22 9721040008 E-U27" E-4 E-RING E-4 5
23 5340 21 131 YEP THRUSTER 2
24 5340 21 133 IFZEAY. BOSS 2
25 .5300 56 088 A2°059% SPRING 4
26 9684050508 FAzIY M5X5 SET_ SCREW M5X5 8
27 5330 52 492 bAnS- LOCK COLLAR 4
* 28 5340 21 132 ES> PIN 2
29 9670052008 YYYFFSF M5X20 _SOCKET BOLT M5x20 3
30 91169 bt PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 1
31 5340 21 191 sl SCALE 1
32 5290 22 318 o SCREW 1
"33 5300 22 317 J%u-t PLATE 1
34 5310 22 313 35 1tlh (7a) DIAL (BLACK) 1
35 9410301608 A7°UDTYESy 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
36 5340 21 183 55zYt RATCHET ]
37 9410502008 A27°1275E° D 5X%20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
38 5340 21 182 nt CAM 1
39 9410302008 A7°WJ7%E° Y 3%20 SPRING PIN 3X20 3

83




46 5290 41 114-1

AR PN P

47 9642040414

FASIRIS MAXL

48 9710040008

NEYNANR M4

_ SPRING WASHER M4

AN AAY oY LV avEs L5519Z 215
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
-2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE Ke—y OLEHBNRATHBRLTS FHAOT, £ FHETTHNLTLES Y,
When ordering itews marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
beeause Lhey are available only as a set.
NO L)}‘rrj SET M .;ESH.HJ. PART NAMIE bIEE=S
- WA H S PART N h}u‘f COMPONENT DPARTS M Q'L
_ 40 5290 37 123 AR BUSHING
T 41 5519 21 611 2P SHAFT
42 5340 217520 NLUNS - CAM LEVER
43 5290 21 612 AR BUSHING
44 5340 21 112 ARYES “STUD
45 5300 59 565-1 RAR7°0o9™ SPRING

SPRING STUD

SCREW Mé&X4

" 49 5340 21 175 SEINE, LEAF _SPRING
750 5512 21 174 ACEEL BRACKET
51 9670062508 YUUEESILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25
52 5512 21 711 57 ~LINK
" 53 9670065008 JEYRASWE _M6X50 _ SOCKET _BOLT M6X50
54 5330 21 664 ArUne- T STOPPER
55 5340 21 146 ALUN© = STOPPER
56 5512 21 748 57 TTTLINK
57 9721120008 E-UJ2% E-12 E-RING E~12
T 58 9684040408 FA%5% M4X4  SET SCREW M&X4
59 5321 22 121 RS IR " BOLT
60 5340 21 147 r“vavn“ PP T STOPPER
~ 61 5512 21 173 P-4 ARM
T 62 5290 37 433 YA FrAY T SPRING STUD
63 5340 21 172 t°o PIN
64 5512 21 171 ATYRS T Tstup
65 9710120008 NFYSHSR M12 SPRING WASHER M12
T 66 9660120014 TYE M12 UNUT mMi2
67 9670062008 YHYFASWE mM6X20 " SOCKET BOLT_M6X20
T 68 5340 21 143 YEPHNS - i " THRUSTER COVER
69 5290 29 412 nbo-3-F100 CAM ROLLER WASHER
70 5322 52 357-1_ AJ°yUuo™ ~ SPRING
77175512 57 585 Ans - COVER
~ 72 9660040014 T M4 NUT M4

73 9670041008

VEYRRSWE MAXTO

74 97630

YUJ1FY AS-DO5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-DO5N AC115V

75 90628

ATYI°E°D SSP- 4__w__

76 9670061208

YEYERSILE M6X12 -

_ PIN

COVER
_ LEVER

~ 77 5512 57 587 £° 3

78 5330 57 151 INSHYE

79 5340 21 144 IPIAY,

Z80_5340 21 563 Ahyn°- _
815340 21 760-1__Ln™=

82 5290 52 253 A3l

83 5512 21 562-1  AZYF®

T84 5330 21 662 AN = -

85 5340 21 730 LS - ’ ]

" 86 5512 21 134-1  ASUE®

87 91710001 ANC == N

88 5290 21 161 ' SLIFVALY; -

89 5340 21 210 IRy

T 90 5340 21 710 YUJTFS P-4,

T 995310 52 292 2FY TS

T LINK

93 5290 52 244

A7°U32%NhY

94 9670051208
9575340 21 751

YIYRRNE M5X12
AZY Y

SOCKET BOLT M&X10

SNAP PIN SSP- 4

SOCKET BOLT _Mé6X12

BRACKET

BOSS

STOPPER

LEVER

BUSHING

SsTup

STUD

SPACER

SPRING _STUD

SOLENOID ARM

STUD

SPRING STUD

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

STUD

96 5310 52 293

™A

97 5512 21 721

U2z

98 5340 21 530

TJL[}H“

99 91170

“YI° PFF-4

BOSS

L INK

CAM LEVER

NIPPLE PFF-4

84

: i i — LG L Y
L,J._\_\__\_.Ajw_a_\_l_a_smA_\_\_AN_.A_..}....'._A‘_;N.AAE;\.‘;\_%‘_\_F-.A:-\]S._\._.\_\_\N._.A._\_al_\“_\.A_‘-\J-‘,;\_m:m_.\_\Uq.._\l._.slw (A%

(

(



AN LD PNAEAL 2 g vV VES |7.55192 215
SEETION SECTION NUMBER
ND CYLINDER PRESSURE . Kv—a OIS EIETHBBLTEEEAOT, vy FESTEZLTLHEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicale the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

N L[S;F;:; SET Ko i 4 / ] , PART NAME _ e
Ha &S PART Hig&2/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
100 5512 21 152 e PIN 1
10191704007 ¥2n%2 pDB-10H SPRING DB-10H 2
102 5512 21 151 Tyt NUT 1
103 9670063008 YEurmrIbh M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3

85



F109b%9

FEEDER DRUM

TR LA e

| 55127 220

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
KR— & DEMNBTCEBIELTE F4 ADT,

ey PESTRENLTCHS Y,

Khon ordering items marked % ,1ndicate the sct number
Because Lhey are available only as a sct.
Mo lT;} koY ) ISHI’J\EF"I No. " ulz...mfh/ PART NAMIE 5
o iB e aF 5 2 o MWk 3/ COMPONE NT PARTS W Q'Ly
5340 23 23112 AZeNyovpnqbn __SPRING GUIDE 1
45,46 -
5512 22 110=-1 %2+ ASSY B SHAFT ASSY 1
12,13~ 20, 23,4%9,50
5512 22 150-1  &1-Jb ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
) 12;13 o
5512 22 160-1_ #1-l ASSY ____ _WHEEL ASSY 3
13;23 o -
53512 22 170 170 hL?#D? ASSY _....CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1
39- 41
5560 23 140 A1IL=Y7% ASSY _OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
40, 41
1. 9670062008 VoURES R M6X20  SOCKET _BOLT M6X20
2 5512 22 131 INYYNS =N =7 GRIPPER BASE
3 5512 22 132 T3 PLATE

b 9670040808

YEYRENWE M4XS SOCKET BOLT M4X8

~ 5 9670061608

95UFT“WF M6X16

_ 6 5512 23 216-1
7 5722 74 132

__SOCKET BOLT M6X16

~ 8 90303008

1 AbwYne:s STOPPER
B WASHER
A\“PYIZY 6207ZIC2P5  BALL BEARING 6207ZZC2P5

9 5522 29 381-1

10 9648061214
11 5512 24 122

qﬁnyg“jﬁI BEARING HOLDER

$¥5129% Mex12 _ SCREW Mé6X12

£ P " GEAR

% 12 5512 22 122-1

HiT =1 WHEEL

13 90324031

14 9670051008

N“PUSTY HK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS]

VEYRENIE M5X10 _SOCKET BOLT M5X10

15 5512 22 125

—_

ANTENRT = _GUIDE WHEEL

16 5512 22 126

™A BOSS

OV S-S TPV H OV T NTo NI TR N I SV AN SISO STE-N NV NN

17 9684061008 FA%3% M6X10  SET SCREW Mé6X10
_ 18 9672081608 oYnZ&iribk M8X16 ~  HEXAGON BOLT M8X16
19 5430 23 123 XA RE PLAIN WASHER
2092110009 1#9NYEF-N-L°S 8X80_ TAPER PIN 8X80
_ 21 5512 22 127 2L1h WEIGHT
22 9670083508 VbUbT“wb M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M8X35 1
* 23 5512 22 124-1  &1-) WHEEL 3
24 5560 47 116-1 n“3 _SPRING 10
25 5512 22 191-1 WA _GRIPPER 10
~ 26 9649040808 *IN M4LXS SCREW M4&X8 10
27 5480 23 222 e PIN ' 10
28 5512 23 214 iR - _HOLDER 10
29 90699 USYh M5 _U-NUT M3 10
30 5512 23 217 RS~ o HOLDER >
31 9670051608 YEYEPRS IR M5X16 ___SOCKET_BOLT M5X16 10
32 90179 QUAZPIYEPARDS M5X8 ~ SET SCREW M5X38 10
33 5512 23 213 fpaRN - _HOLDER 5
34 5512 23 212 IPTh SHAFT 1
35 5542 22 136 AT UZON SPRING 1
_ 36 9660080014 Y M8 . NuT M8 1
37 9710080008 NURINAYR M8 _ SPRING WASHER M8 1
38 5512 22 140 I“WYN®-P-4L ASSY  GRIPPER ARM ASSY 1
39 90471 BLIFaP- KRVIGLL  CAM FOLLOWER KRVIGLL 1
40 5560 23 144 fLAN - _ ~ HOLDER 1
41 91252 AANAANAVI® 3/16  OIL CUP 3/16 1
42 5512 22 135 2%avg BLOCK 1
~ 43 9670063008 vbvbT“wb M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
44 9721070008 -juoN E-7 E-RING E-7 1
_ 45 5340 23 231 R?“UJD“n“fh“ SPRING GUIDE 1
_ 46 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 1
47 9670062508 YEYRECILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2

86

S

(

(.



F1OIbYY

FEEDER DRUM

A TV
SECTION

Ke— 7 OEN BTN TRBRLTEFNADT, o FESTEXLTHEE Y,
When ordoering items marked %
hecause Lhey are available only as a sct.

7y s v EBS
SECTION NUMBER

55122 220 |

,indicate the sce¢t number

p—y

m Ly bES /SET Mt ﬁmﬁﬁ/ o . DART NAME T
duuﬁa PART Mo HEFHY/ COMPONENT PARTS e Q'1y

48 5522 29 342-1 #- KEY 1
49 5522 29 343-1 *- KEY 2
* 50 5512 22 121 ELAN SHAFT 1
44§1f5512 22 183 hé CAM 1
52 9672062508 agYhIEN Lt M6X25 HEXAGON_QQ}T M6X25 2

_ 53 9710060008 nNhry¥“nrx M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
54 9716060014 E39 nvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
55 5512 22 181 IN559F BRACKET 1
56 9670062208 VEURRNILE M6X22 SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx22 4
57 5512 27 115 LA - HOLDER 1
58 5512 27 116 IP- _ GEAR 1
59 5340 23 136 Ixk*2°L-t PLATE 1
60 96?0083008 YiYbktibh M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
§j 3512 22 182-1  hh CAM 1
62 5512 22 129 ANC =1t - SPACER 2
63 5512 22 184 JVS59F BRACKET 1
64 91040 2% -AZYT7°I A-M6X1 ~ GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1 &
__§5_5512 75 923-2  F“rhnv- GEAR_COVER 1
66 96700508028 YyyYbsc bt M5x8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
6? 5430 22 217 ES4vhvxr PLAIﬂ WASHER 2

87



PUESY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

R R TR
SECTION
*d—

7 OB T BELTEFUADT,
Nhen ordering
because Lhey are available only as a set.

AN

55122 230
SECTION NUMBER

itoms marked Xk ,indicate

oy PESTIE LT AW
the set number

_Nﬂmrﬁﬂﬁﬁ;wigﬁTmm ﬁﬁi%/rompolel PARTS N NAME o
5512 22 170 BLIA0P _ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 2
41-43
5512 23 110-2 PYH%o ASSY_irWWW ~ IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
5512 23 120-2 vr“o IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
15,35,48
5512 23 130 ™Y1 ASSY  BUSHING ASSY 1
12,13
5512 23 140 9F A8 ASSY_ BUSHING ASSY 1
13,63 L -
5512 23 210-1 7%55%h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 6
19,20 , -
5512 23 220 AT YIS BY1FS ASSY  SPRING GUIDE ASSY 2
55,56
5560 23 140 A1IL=Y7°I ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 2
42,43
1 9670061608 YIYbECLE M6X16  SOCKET BOLT MéX16
2 5340 23 136 b 7= b PLATE
3 9670064508 YHURENIbE ME6XA5  SOCKET BOLT M6X45
4 5340 23 133 YA ~_CAM
5 5340 23 132 ANC - ) ~ SPACER
& 5512 23 134 ni CAM
7 5340 23 135 hé CAM B
8 5340 23 131 R B BOSS
9 9670069008 YyYbmt bt Mexe0 _ SOCKET BOLT M6X90
10 5512 23 123 PR SHAFT

11 9670082008

VIYFH L E M8X20

12 5512 23 131

ANPUDIS IR -

~ SOCKET BOLT M8X20

BEARING HOLDER

TN P Nt - N V-3 N3 ST NIV B V) B B VTR [P S e

13 90303006 ASPYTTY 670827CM _ BEARING 6208ZZICM
14 5512 23 132 nns - Tcover
15 9670051008 VYRR E M5X10 7 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
16 5722 74 132 OPEL: WASHER
17 5512 23 216-1__Arune- N STOPPER
18 9670065508 VYYFRNIE M6X55  SOCKET BOLT MBX55 1
" 49 5512 23 211-1_ #lbAas- HOLDER
20 90324031 AYPZ7% HK18162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS] 1
21 9670060801 JEURERSIF M6X8 SOCKET BOLT_ M6X8

22 5512 75 911 NS - COVER
23 9649040808 9% MLXB SCREW M4X3B 20
24 5512 23 215-1 Wi GRIPPER 20
25 90699 UTYF M5 U-NUT M5 20
26 5512 23 214 AR _HOLDER 20
27 9670051608 YHURE I M5X16  SOCKET BOLT M5X16 20
28 90179 0YAZFTUEFAZIS M5X8__ SET SCREW M5X8 20
~ 29 5512 23 21% Hlb AN - HOLDER 10
T30 5480 23 222 Ee PIN 20
" 31 5480 25 223 ILErD SPRING 20
~ 32 5512 23 217 b3 = HOLDER 10
T 33 9649051208 29% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 8
34 5512 23 126 7° -} PLATE 4
35 5522 21 121 YAAS A ~ GRIPPER BASE 20

~ 36 5512 23 212 207k SHAFT 2
37 9660080014 $UK M8 NUT M8 2
38 9710080008 REEAY ML ~ SPRING WASHER M8 8
~ 39 9670062008 YEIRENBE M6X20D "SOCKET _BOLT M6X20 4
"~ 40 5512 23 223 P-4 ARM 2
41 90471 nL7%07= KRVIOLL "~ CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 2
" 42 91252 231 A{bhY7° 3/16 __ OIL CUP 3/16 2
43 5560 23 144 e HOLDER 2

88



PYESS

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

T
SECTION

Y g VRS
SECTION NUMBER

| 5512z 230

kv — 7 OMENRTRBELTEEEADT, Ly FESTEXLTLIEE N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sct.

No .!.'l’;-{lrf:'(r:'? ?-‘E\:ETNQN nlgnu?l{/ : PART NAME ‘"I'I,IM
' il s 1 by 0. H I T COMPONENT F’J\R_FS_N& 0Ly
44 9672083508 QYnZa Ik MBX35 HEXAGON BOLT M8X35 6
" — 46_o512 23 124=-1 ¥ P- GEAR 1
47 5512 75 924 AN = COVER 7
* 48 5512 23 121-2 7YF 9 IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
49 5512 23 241 ne caM ]
5D 5340 23 312 ANS =% - SPACER 1
51 5430 22 217 EST A" % PLAIN WASHER 2
52 9670064008 JEYERSLE M6X40  SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
53 5512 23 224 Le> PIN 2
"~ 54 90329004 F1U> 1R6X9K12 INNER RACE IR6X9X12 2
T 55 90324020 T-FSIAYPULZY HKO912 NEEDLE BEARING HK0912 2
56 5512 23 221 A7°USISHAbN "TSPRING GUIDE 2
57 9710060008 ASZHSHYR M6 SPRING_WASHER M6 2
58 9660060014 TYF Mé NUT Mé 2
59 5512 23 222 Z7°UJ9“ SPRING P
60 5512 23 231 7V ay7 BLOCK 2
_ 61 9670063508 VYRR I M6X35 SOCKET_BOLT_M6X35 4
" 62 5512 23 142 Y FA R BUSHING 1
63 5512 23 141 5F 250 BUSHING 1
~ 64 9716080074 ES9°h % M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
" 65 5290 87 315 ns- COLLAR 3
~ 66 91040 IS Y-RIYI° A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X] 10
N
N

89



AL il g AR ) 55127 240 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BLANKET CYLINDER K= OB CRBIELCEEUAOC, Ly PRITEXLT{HESY,
Nhen ordering items wmarked yindicate the sct numher
becauwse Lhey are available only as a set.
Mo S BRE RN componnnt pawrs N NAMP e
5512 24 110 JUYDE - ASSY CYLINDER ASSY 2
24;25;28;29;43 - .
5512 24 140-1  nod237% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
51-55
5512 24 160-1  1N93%,9% AsSSY HOUSING ASSY 2
51,52,54,55,59
5512 24 190-1 2307° &§§Y CLAMP ASSY 4
11-16
5512 24 2140 7327° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
15,16 -
T 5560 75 102 ARYp STUD 4
2 9718060008 NXFS AR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
3 9666060014  F¥9F M6 _NUT mé_ 8
4 5512 75 912 hpS- T COVER 2
5 5640 75 243~1  RAVES STUD 4
6 5640 75 244 YA FVA SPRING &
7 5466 29 628 I " BOLT 8
8 5430 24 125 b NUT 3
9 96?0051008 VYRS M5X10  SOCKET BOLT M5X10 24
10 5512 24 215 n“Yanr A" BACK GUIDE 8
11 5512 24 213 PINC=-957° CLAMP 4
12 5430 22 217 ESy™hva PLAIN WASHER 24
13 5290 24 127 iy b BOLT 24
14 5430 54 319 LA PIA SPRING 12
15 5640 54 104 £z PIN 12
16 5512 24 212 or-9337° CLAMP 4
17 5512 24 211 72327°4M=-3 } CLAMP BASE 4
18 5512 24 214-1 JorykhNTp® FRONT GUIDE 16
19 9648051014 #5325% M5X10 " SCREW M5X10 37
20 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
21 5512 24 131 Sv7t SHAFT 2
__gg_5§jg 24 122 Fhv- o GEAR 2
23 90358006 9%i-25-10_32010XAV _ GREASE SEAL 32010XAV 4
24 90312005 ANNPYDIN 4T- 3201DXST TAPER ROLLER BEARING 4
_ 25 91954 A1b-lk 6D50X58X4  OIL SEAL GD50X58X4 4
2642JD4D INN~RZYICI A-MEXT GREASE NIPPLE A- M6X1 4
27 5512 24 123 H“?JK?IT¥ WEIGHT 2
28 5512 24 124 xj_p SCALE e
29 90730 N°-h-E%39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
30 96?@040808 VEYRETILE MAXE SOCKET BOLT M4&X8 16
31 5340 54 635 PASTA) PLATE 8
32 967006j§98 YoYPbR©br M6X16 ~ SOCKET BOLT M§X16 36
33 5480 24 123 290 HOOK 8
34 5480 24 117 AN NI gYs GUIDE BLOCK 8
T35 9470084008 JBUTHSLE M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 3
4}§4§5J2ﬁ24 217 1NN R e LEAF SPRING 4
37 5512 75 921-1  F“vhnv- GEAR COVER 1
gvr21z9t SECOND UNIT
37 5512 75 922 AN - o ___COVER 1
i e e FIRST UNIT
38 9670050808 YEYRENIE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X3 4
39 9672081§j4 oYhZEM e M8X16 HEXAGON BOLT M8X14 6
40 5430 23 123 ES49vh%z PLAIN NASHER 6
_j1_§512 24 221 INS059L BLANKET 2
42 5512 24 222 ?Jﬂ““?“?JﬁUb UNDER BLANKET 2
T43 5512 24 120 Siyas - CYLINDER 2
L4 5512 24 133 I2b™2°L-b END PLATE 2
45 5512 24 132 ANC =4 = SPACER 4
_ 46 90723 o¥2295F AW0é LOCK WASHER AW06 2

90



JNLEN Y R T Iy vES 55122 240 |
SECT[ON SECTION NUMBER
BLANKET CYLINDER Kv— 7 OBRUGNBRTUEBRELTEEHAOT, oy PRECHEXL TSN,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
kecause Lhey are available only as a set.

Mo %%2§§ SET Mo ﬁﬁﬁﬁ/ o L PART NAME : ik
HidE s/ PART b HieFS, COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
47 90722 oYI73%t ANDG LOCK _NUT ANOé6 2
\4,453 9670103008 YEYbat bt M10X30  SOCKET BOLT M10x30 2
_ 49 5340 21 160 PYo1LU?-6 ARM ' 1
' A 111-9F FIRST UNIT
49 5340 21 740 7-4 ARM 1
ANT21ZWE SECOND UNIT
50 90357006 g% )-29~-1b 32006XAV__ GREASE SEAL 32006XAV 4
_ 51 90312007 ANYPUD2Y ET-32006X TAPER _ROLLER BEARING ET-32006X 4
52 90358007 2N Y=R9-1b 320064V GREASE SEAL 320064V 4
53 5512 24 150-1 n99%u9% ASSY ~~ HOUSING ASSY 2
54 90359010 2™ Y=-22-1 33015AV GREASE SEAL 33015AvV 4
55 90312006 NWPUDON ET-32015XU TAPER ROLLER BEARING b4
56 90359003 9% )-23-1b 32015JV GREASE SEAL 320154V 4
57 5512 24 134 pvAN NUT 2
58 90769 Yuhtz AWl WASHER AW10 2
59 5512 24 170-1_ n9o2“07% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
60 5560 74 118 FRAN LABEL - 2

0N



- N =
PR Ty s LTIV e VS 55197 250 |
SECT1ON SECTION NUMBER
MAIN DRIVE hve— 7 OFEGBTCRBRLCEFURADCT, by FHEYTCIETLTLEEN
When ordering items marked % ,indicale the set number
because they arec available only as a sct.

N miEE/5ETN i & / . PART NAME gk
Mo muaAd/ PART o Hw/ COMPONENT_PARTS M e

5512 25 110 5%7F _ASSY ) SHAFT ASSY

2-4
5512 25 150 AN FISTSRLAS - ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 1
1,7

1 90578 FN—ArPY 2N 630522 BALL _BEARING 63052Z 2
__2 5512 25 113 T-N°-E°2 TAPER_PIN 1
3 5512 25 112 FhP- GEAR 1
"4 5512 25 111 S IE SHAFT 1
5 5522 54 429 F- KEY 1
~ 6 9670083508 JTUTHSILF MBX35 SOCKET BOLT MBX35 4
7 5512 25 121 m“ PUDTNELAN - BEARING HOLDER 1
T8 5332 24 125 ASFUDTSANS - BEARING COVER 1
T 9 9648061208 55329 M6x12 SCREW M6X12 3
90 5512 25 131 79 =1- PULLEY 1
11 90727 pv799o%7 AWOS LOCK WASHER AWOS5 1
12 90726 g¥7FYr ANOS  LOCK NUT _ANDS 1
13 9660080014 TUE M8 NUT M8 1
14 9710080008 }\_“3‘3‘“7]“»? M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
15 5340 _25 213 Yo -3- SUPPORTER 1
" 16 5340 25 215 xw° Sy o _ SPACER _ 1
17 9723350008 R ANTEY C-RING €-35 1
18 90211 T CASPUDON 620227 BALL BEARING 620212 1
1975340 25 212 70 )= T PULLEY 1
20 5340 25 214 ARYES T stup 1
21 90103002 VoA 3VX 750  _ V-BELT 3VX_750 1
T 22 5512 25 122 I Y7 T TBLOCK 1
23 9670063008 J5YEHSUE M6X30  SOCKET BOLT MGX30 >
24 9716060014 ES5n % M6 "PLAIN WASHER M6 2
25 9710060008 ANRTSAYZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
26 9670061608 YEYRES R M6X16  SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
27 9670101608 VYRS M10X16  SOCKET BOLT M10X16 b4
" 28 9716100014 E59%n%2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
T 29 9680060808 FARXTS M6X 8 ) SET SCREW M6X8 2
" 30 95101008 T-8- 2.2KM MOTER 2.2KH 1
31 5512 25 132 7°-4- PULLEY 1
32 5512 25 133 PIN595 OIL RECEIVER 1
"33 9670061008 JIUFRSLF M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2

92



—

e B

—_—

w Arig o
E+n™y :["/’(‘"/lllgN SECTION NUMBERI 55127 260 l
SIDE LAY Vﬁz:yo?géﬁ;‘ii:rgln“ﬁ%fsﬁ k;i%{c*dﬂ’ﬁof?ndﬁ én}téf%;‘%—g}glé’f ézmi;z‘r
beeawse they are availahble enly as a set.
No by b#D/SET M ] / PART NAME %
o WS/ PART b &S/ COMPONLENT PARTS Mo 'ty
5512 26 110 P-4 ASSY ARM_ ASSY 1
12,93
5512 26 130 aQYh® ASSY ROD_ASSY 1
21,92
5512 26 150 W27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29,31,32,94
5512 26 160 75559t ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
105-107
5512 26 170 FN559E ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
88,89,111
5512 26 190 AFYFY ASSY STUD _ASSY 1
16,90
5512 26 270-1  2F7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,33,37.,121 B
5512 26 290 29 ASSY LINK_ASSY 1
20,29-32
5512 26 310 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,12
5512 26 330 AZYFS ASSY STUD ASSY 1
7,16
5512 26 350 JI% ASSY KNOB_ASSY 2
48,49 ,m
5512 26 360 J07-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
51,55,57
5512 26 370 Jo?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
55, 5?;80
1 5512 26 324 na CAM 1
2 5512 26 125 HLAN - HOLDER 1
3 5512 26 124 hi CAM 1
4 9670064508 VoYbkt b M6X4S SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
5 9660120014 TYF M12 NUT mM12 2
6 9710120008 NS RESAYR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
7 5512 26 322 ARYFS STUD 1
8 5512 26 %20 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9 5290 29 313 BRhnzx WASHER 4
10 90318 FN-UNSPUDTY 608717 BALL BEARING 6087Z 4
11 9721070008 E-Uy9% g-7 E-RING E-7 9
12 5290 33 214 A3 BUSHING 2
13 9721120008 -y g-12- - E-RING E-12 2
14 5640 56 111 AL WASHER 1
~ 15 9670051208 VIYRHEYILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
16 91169 & PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 2
17 5512 26 126 ARYp™ STUD 3
18 9710060008 NS x¥%hH*x M6 SPRING WASHER_M6 3
19 ! 9660060014 FYF Mé NUT M6 5
20 90463 g¥b*Io b PHSS8L ROD END PHSS8L 2
"~ 21 5512 26 283-2 IPIt SHAFT 1
22 5512 26 334 FIbE BOLT 2
T 23 5512 26 331~1  7%359F BRACKET 2
24 5290 54 337 UEE KNOB 2
25 9642051214 FARI2IY MSX1T12 SCREW M5X12 2
26 9710050008 n“axyvprzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
27 5512 26 335 2°L-=-F PLATE 2
29 90685 aYasTYr M8 321 LA™Y HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 2
" 30 5512 26 291 yoz LINK 1
31 9662080014 UL M8 NUT M8 2
32 90457 gk PHSS ROD END PHSS 2
33 5512 26 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34 5290 21 642-2  RI°N9M SPRING 1

93



B o =]
E£n™y YT LI e A 55127 260
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SIDE LAY kw—y OEGBIGTREBLTCEFVAOT, 2y PEYTHEYLTHESL,
fhaen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe sct number
becawse Lhey are available only as a set.
Mo L/"(rJ SLF o, e / PART NAME L5E=S
g B A Y/ PART Nﬂ h;l_l!(_nr_) COMPONE Nl )/\R_'[‘S__NU._. Gty

35 5327 56 124

AN FYAY L)

SPRING_STUD

36 5560 55 112

PR EN]

BUSHING

37 9411503000

F-N°-E°y 5x30

38 5430 39 945

A7°UZON(PUNSE I

TAPER_PIN 5X30

SPRING (THICK PAPER)

39 9660050014

TYF M5

NUT M5

40 5512 26 333 FTRY R PIN

41 90703 uFyh M6 U-NUT M6

~ 42 91704006 $510%% L6 CONED DISC SPRING L6

43 9642040514 FARIRIY M&XS SCREW M4X5

44 5512 26 354 S bk - BOLT

45 9710040008 NY2YA % M4 SPRING WASHER M4
46 5512 26 353 TANN R LEAF_SPRING

47 5512 26 351 A7%yon SPRING -

_ 48 9410301008 A7°4u9%t°y 3X10  SPRING PIN 3X10

49 5512 26 349 S KNOB

_ 50 5640 26 232 E SPRING

51 5512 26 343 Jo7-4 ARM

52 90217 fiv=LAYPYHI™ 688ZZ  BALL BEARING 688177

53 5512 26 348 e __PIN

54 5512 26 345 ceo PIN

55 5430 39 957-1  E°2 PIN

56 5512 26 341-1 #lA“- HOLDER

~ 57 5430 39 956-1 g-5- ROLLER

58 9642040814 FANIRIY M4XS __SCREW_M4X8

59 5512 26 346 Dt A ey PAPER GUIDE

60 5512 26 352 ) N PIN

61 90481 T -WAMPYIIY 69627 - BALL BEARING 69611

62 5562 28 126 Yot - - WASHER

63 5290 87 114 nUYP- WASHER

64 96840606038

FARIY M6X6

SET SCREW M&6X6

65 90400

AF=lbt*~lb 5/16

STEEL BALL 5/16

66 5512 26 287 7°b - _ PLATE

67 9721100008 ->7% E~10 " E-RING E-10

T 68 5486 34 234 v“n“ WASHER

69 5430 39 945 27°057% SPRING

70 9670053508 VYRS E M5X35 SOCKET BOLT M5X35
71 5512 26 271 NIV 7S _ TTThousine

72 5512 26 272 7°U-t _ PLATE

73 5512 26 274 J7s “KNOB

74 5512 26 273 2% SCREM

75 9670040808 VEUFANILE MAXSE SOCKET BOLT M4X8
76 5512 26 275 13N 2 LEAF_SPRING

77 5640 35 624 AEAE ~ WASHER

78 5512 26 342-1_ AlLA“- HOLDER

79 5512 26 347 NS HNAFS PAPER _GUIDE

80 5517 26 344 107 -4 ARM

~ 81 5327 29 210 A3) BUSHING

82 5512 26 191 ASTES AN = SLIDE BAR

~ 83 9670051608

YIYPESILE M5X16

84 9686082508

FA%DY M8X25

SOCKET BOLT M5X16

SET SCREW M&X25

85 9660080014 YL M8 NUT M8

" 86 9662060014 FUF M6 NUT Mé

87 5290 88 170 FPN SCREW

88 5512 26 171 AEDL BRACKET

~ 89 9410402008 A7°ULIVE®D 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20

90 5512 26 127 ASYRS STUD

91 5512 26 131 ay ke ROD

92 5300 58 144 A5l BUSHING

~ 93 5512 26 120 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

=S| 2 2SN P = DD e | =S = =2 e P = = e 2N = = PN = DRI RSP DO = [ DD PO = PR PP = [P P MR [P ON N D I O [P = o | =

94



E£n™y

SIDE LAY

g
SECTION

e VS
SECTICN NUMBER

| 55127 260

l

KT—/ ORI NRSTHBELTEFLADT, £y FHTTELLTIREE W
¥hen ordering ttems marked X
~betcauwse they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set numher

116 9670041208

VEYRENILE M4X12

SOCKET BOLT M&4X12

117 5512 26 133 R2°NuI SPRING
118 5512 26 132 75097 BLOCK
119 5640 37 208 FIF NUT

120 5512 26 192 ANC == SPACER

0 Ly ?’EETN&N. st/ . PART NAME gk
8 5 i fEW#E/ COMPONENT PARTS la D'ty
94 5512 26 151 IRY, LINK . 1
_ 959670062208 YrYRESILE M6X22 _SOCKET BOLT M6X22 2
96 5512 26 194 7¥559F _ BRACKET , 1

97 9670084508 VEYFENIUE M8X4S SOCKET BOLT MB8X45 6
98 9710080008 YA A MLE: SPRING_WASHER M8 2
99 5512 26 195 7N359F BRACKET 1
100 5512 26 197 ARYES STUD 1
101 5512 26 196 ARY S STUD 1
102 5512 26 172 ARYRS STUD 1
103 5512 26 193 h3- COLLAR 1
104 5512 26 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
105 91625 Y- P29 690122  BALL BEARING 6901112 2
106 9723240008 C-Uoo™ C-24 C-RING C-24 2
107 5512 26 161 AEERL BRACKET 1
108 9721050008 E-422% E-5 E~RING E-5 4
109 5512 26 143 Eez PIN 2
110 5512 26 144 a-5-_ ROLLER 2
111 5487 51 514  %us1 BUSHING B 1
112 90368 A5AF9Y5F As1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 1
113 90721 auoavst AW0? LOCK WASHER AWD? 1
114 90720 a¥7FYh ANOZ LOCK NUT ANO?2 1
115 5512 26 180 7%55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1

2

1

1

2

1

2

121 9410402208

ATCYLZNECY 4X22

SPRING PIN 4X22

95



ATTIN

SWING

Ty v

SECTION
hr— 7 OMGRMETEBHELTEFUALOCE, 2y b

Iy rES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 270

|

THEXLTLHEEY,

fhen ordering items marked * ,indicate Lthe set number

because Lhey are available only as a set.

N g7tET/SET W it / . PART NAME s
WAL &S/ PART Mo thik %5/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'Ly
5512 27 310-1 9337337 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

25-27
5512 27_320-1 A177“7°559F ASSY SWING BRACKET ASSY 2
10,11,29
5512 27 330 I5559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
10,1130
1 5430 51 127 ns- ~ COLLAR
2 9684060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET_SCREW M6X6
3 5640 55 133 ALY WASHER
4 5512 27 331 I EENY SHAFT
5 9660100014 fut M10 NUT M10
6 9710100008 NSRS M10 SPRING WASHER M10
7 5522 27 335 Fuvy LS - LEVER
8 90470 BLIEQP = FCRS22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22
9 9670062008 VEUFF I E M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20

10 5512 27 321-1

%559

BRACKET

11 90279

“o R BANPIDIE

NEEDLE BEARING

129670051608

YEYRES b MSXlé,

SOCKET BOLT M5X16

13 5522 27 332 bR~ HOLDER

14 5522 27 336 FAZDY M5x10 SET SCREW M5X10
15 5522 27 334 NSz SPRING

16 9721060008 E-U27% E-§ E-RING E-6

17 5522 27 342 £°y PIN

18 5522 27 341-1_ Ln“- LEVER

19 9670083508 VEYFH IWF M8X35 SOCKET _BOLT MBX35

20 5522 27 333 A GRIPPER

21 5522 27 343 2J™ SCREW

22 5522 27 344 ' VALFVA SPRING

23 5512 27 322 'Y APYAY Y] ARM.

24 9670082508

YIS R RN L F M&X2 5___-

* 25 5527 27 324

|yj§z\\,1’

_ _SOCKET _BOLT M8X25

GRIPPER BASE

* 26 5512 27 3111

YAZTSINT

SHAFT

27 9670051508

YEYRES IR M5X15

SOCKET BOLT M5X15

28 9670061608

29 91040

YEYRES L M6X16
FNY-AZWI° 0 A-MEX1

" SOCKET BOLT M6X16

30 91041

o Y-A Z97°I B~M6X1  GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1

GREASE NIPPLE A-M&X1

=M [00 | =[ G0 [P NP3 [0 M |4~ |00 00| 00| 00,00 [N W [ In 3 | | | a5 s [

96

R

(



A1DINI ™0

SWING DRIVE

TV gV
SECTION

Khken ordcring
because they are available only as a set.

kv a vER
SECTION NUMBER

55192 280

items marked %

A7 OB BN THBIELTSERADT, € FERTEXLTIES Y,
sindicate the set number

36 » 90912

JUUFASLE M8X100

39 90303007

A T

SOCKET BOLT M8X100

6DD7ZZC2 BALL BEARING 60077ZC2

No %1%§§ SET s / .. DART NAME ]
WA S/ PART Mo Wk :/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5512 27 120 R{DI*A1ILNY = ASSY SWING MAIN LEVER ASSY 1
12,27
~ 5512 27 130 ARYES ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,21,28
5512 27 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY i
32,34
5512 27 150 AT YT NN - ASSY SWING SUB LEVER ASSY 1
3,12,18
5512 27 160 AZYLS ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,15,21
5512 27 170 Ee> AsSY PIN ASSY 1
16,17
5512 27 210-1  I+#JF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
57,60,98,99
5512 27 220 NIV HI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,56,58,59
5512 27 230 NPIRIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
74,75
5512 27 250 hAY- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
4,81
5512 27 410-2  h4hlbAN~ ASSY CAM HOLDER ASSY 1
Lr66,70,74
1 5519 27 614 ZL~4 FRAME 1
2 90370 ASAPIYSP AS1107 THRUST WASHER AS1107 i
3 5512 27 151 Py A AT LEVER 1
4 91169 ILFY PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 5
5 5512 27 172 IS = HOLDER 1
w 6 5512 27 1753 oY h» ROD 1
7 5512 27 176 LA, WASHER 2
8 5512 27 177 T YALFEA SPRING 1
9 9660120014 FYF M12 NUT M12 1
10 9662120014 TYF M12 NUT M12 1
11 9414202014 nuEey 2x20 SPLIT PIN 2x20 1
12 91675 -FYBANPUDIS T HKA020  NEEDLE BEARING HK4020 4
13 91733 F105 IR35X40%X20 _~ INNER_RACE IR35X40x20 4
14 9670085508 YoYbE*IbF M8X55  SOCKET BOLT M8X55 3
15 5512 27 161 ARY STUD 1
16 90287 14U IR15X20X13. INNER_RACE IR15X20x13 2
17 5512 27 171 £eo PIN 1
18 90417 - P AN PYD TS NEEDLE BEARING RNA4902LL 2
19 90368 x7xt09Jv AS1102  THRUST WASHER AsS1102 2
~ 20 9722150008 -Yy7% ¢c-15 C-RING C-15 2
21 91170 :97°w PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
22 5512 27 122 £ey PIN 2
23 9684060608 FARDIY MEX6 . SET_SCREW M6X6 3
24 90353003 o- 7710? NAST152ZUU  ROLLER FOLLOWER NAST15Z2Z0U 2
255512 27 174 FI- CHAIN 1
26 5512 27 132 ZN°—ﬁ— SPACER 1
27 5512 27 121 ATIZN AT LN - LEVER 1
28 5512 27 131 AW STUD 1
29 9670082508 YIURRSILE M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
30 9670082008 VEUEAS IR M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 A
_ 31 5512 27 175-1 7%n97 BLOCK 1
32 5512 27 141 P-4 ARM 1
~ 33 90329005 F1U2 IR12X15X16 ~ INNER_RACE IR12X15X16 2
34 90324021 ANPUZZY HMK1516LL  NEEDLE BEARING HMK1516LL 2
2
2
8

40 9672063008

SPEVENL M6X 30

HEXAGON BOLT M6X30

97



SETAYIRY

SWING DRIVE

Uy EAGEE. | 55197 280

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Ko7 O RINTRBELTEFLALOT, Ly FETCELLTLIEEY,
fhen ordering items marked % ,1nd1caLn the set number

bececause Lhoy arc available only as a set.

Mo il.g PR %‘fr‘; g ET No n|§|m‘f|‘F}\/ PART NAME ﬁ’ﬁ
- @B W#H S/ PART M thi&%5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’Ly
41 9716060014 E34 0 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 12
4275519 27 613 ni CAM
~ 43 5592 27 111 2N - HOLDER
44 5522 29 372 AN STUD
~ 45 5519 27 612 A1ons MAIN CAM
" L6 9649061208 F5129% M6X1e  SCREW MéX12
47 5512 22 1253 NSPUDTSANS - COVER
T 48 5512 27 123 £°> PIN
_ 49 9722350008 C-122% €-35 C-RING C-35
T 50 5522 27 145 ANC -4 - SPACER
51 5512 27 142-1_ A192°LN“- LEVER
52 9684061008 FA22% M6X10 SET SCREW _M6X10
53 9670085008 VYRS F M8X50 SOCKET BOLT M8X50
54 90375 A3AF9YSP AS1111 THRUST WASHER AS1111
55 90487 ASAMNYPUIIY AXK1111  THRUST BEARING AXK1111
56 5512 27 221 NI HOUSING
* 57 5512 27 212 T INNER RACE
58 91790 NSPUSTY NK45/20R NEEDLE BEARING NK45/20R
59 903530058 A1I-10 GD4SX55X4  OIL SEAL GD4ASX55X4
* 60 5512 27 211-1_ 9v7+h SHAFT
61 5640 27 304 n3- COLLAR
62 9684081208 FAZDS M8X12 SET SCREW M8X12
_ 63 9672062514 aVhohS bk M6X25 HEXAGON BOLT M6X25
64 9710060008 NNRINHNE M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
65 5512 27 413 N CAM
~ 66 5512 27 Li1-1_ hLhbES- CAM HOLDER
87 5522 27 Le23 IPIE, LINK PIN
69 90233 T2 IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5
70 90427 —-F IAYPUL7Y HK1212  NEEDLE BEARING HK1212
" 71 5512 27 422 157 L INK
72 9710080008 Nz h R M8 SPRING WASHER M8
73 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8
74 90322011 ASPUD7Y NK45/30R NEEDLE BEARING NK45/30R
75 5512 27 231 CEARTA HOUSING

76 96700620

08

eI AT Méexz20

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

77 90318002 ASAbIYIP- FTRA-80105 THRUST WASHER FTRA-80105
78 5512 27 24D FNp- GEAR

79 5512 27 243 Fhp- GEAR
80 9670061608 YEIRRNILE MEXT16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16

- 81 5512 27 244 B = ~___ _HOLDER

82 90229 R7RFOUJ?— AS1108A THRUST WASHER AS1108

83 9031?002

ASARASPYL IS AXK1108  THRUST BEARING AXK1108

84 90319001 ASAFDYIP- GS81108  THRUST WASHER 6581108
85 90932 Y7997 AW08 LOCK_WASHER AW08
86 90931 0Y7FYF ANOS LOCK_NUT ANDB
~ 87 90303009 K =WASPULOY 600677C2 BALL BEARING 600677C2
88 9722300008 C-Yuo% ¢-30 C-RING C-30
89 5663 21 232 ATYNSND SCALE PLATE
90 5512 27 117-1_ #hlb3E - HOLDER
T 91 9642040614 FASIZIY M4X6 "~ SCREW M4X6
92 9710040008 NZHYHY R M4 SPRING WASHER M4
93 9716040014 ESYY“hv2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4
T 94 9642052014 FASIRSY M5X20 . SCREW M5X20
~ 95 9710050008 N 295HVF M5 SPRING WASHER M5
~ 96 5330 24 545 129y -3- INDICATOR
~ 97 5290 24 118 ns- COLLAR
98 5512 27 213 ANS — - SPACER
* 99 5512 27 214 F1z INNER_RING

AalalalalalalwWiwi|alalalalalal sl sl a2 o] (W e e | s e e | S P B (P =2 2 2 PP [ | 2 DI LA | amd ol | i o | 3D | e | L | = [N | e | o

98



(

g

RIPT HEAYI YV kY s ES 55192 290
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FRONT LAY kv—y OIERRERCEBELTEERADOT, Lo FEBFTEILTLHEEN,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
o [Z‘fs}.j}—’jj SET M -i éﬁﬁé PART NAME ﬂil?,l%(
i M %/ PART M s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5512 29 110 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56,76,78,79
5512 29 120 P-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
56,76,(8,89
5512 29 140 AZYFS ASSY STUD ASSY 2
_ 66,67
5512 29 150-1 oY ASSY BLQCK ASSY 2
66,84
5522 29 170 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,52
1 9670064008 YIYbES LT M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40
2 5522 26 351 78559 BRACKET
3 9670062008 YHYEES L MEX20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20
4 5512 26 412-1 A7~ STAY
5 9670083508 YIYLES I M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M8X35
6 9670061608 YHYRHEN LR M6X16 SOCKET BOLT MéXx16
7 9670052001 YRRk M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5x20
& 978238 Foao% LIGHT PROJECTOR
9 5512 26 430 7°L~-F ASSY PLATE ASSY
10 9648031514 $532322% M3X15 SCREW M3X15
11 5640 21 502 hivs - COVER
12 90670 0939?T9$Tﬂ“335“ﬂﬁ£10 HEXAGON PAN HEAD SCREW M&x16
13 9710046008 AU hvx M4 SPRING WASHER M4
14 5512 26 417 BRI GUIDE
15 5519 26 613 INSHUF BRACKET
16 9670051008 VEYRESILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
17 9684050608 FAzI™ M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6
18 5522 26 361 HLas - HOLDER
19 5512 26 414 N7-F~ (FHh1,.9R1) RETAINER {(LONG-THIN?
20 9642040614 FTAYI2IY MLXE SCREW M4X6

21 5512 26 415 UF-F- (Fn 1,P91) RETAINER (LONG,THICK)
22 5512 26 418 UF=F= (ZISAT1,9A1) RETAINER (SHORT,THIN)
2375512 96 419 J3-F- (Z9°h1,?91) __ RETAINER (SHORT,THICK)
24 5522 26 312-1_ 7%349F BRACKET

25 9414161600

IHECY 1.6X16

SPLIT PIN 1.6X16

26 5522 29 2272

FYb

NUT

27 90301

FY-APYDIN 60477

~ 28 9721030008

E~Y7" E-3

29 5522 29 215-3

JI?7T

BALL BEARING 6047272

E- RING E-3

'FRONT LAY

30 5522 29 223

ARYUne -

STOPPER

31 94700871608

VEURRYILE M8X16

~ 32 5523 29 222-1

NIPT

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

FRONT_LAY

33 9670031608

VEYrEC b M3X16

SOCKET BOLT M3X16

34 5327 33 342

2

COVER

35 97823

BoY- OAS-61LD-2

SENSOR OAS-61LD-2

36 5522 26 315

Jvavo

BLOCK

37 5522 26 316 7°L-b PLATE
38 5522 26 314 IS5y BRACKET
39 97835 y%119% LIGHT RECEIVER

40 9670031208

VEYEAEMLE M3X12

41 5522 26 313-1

TINS5yt

SOCKET BOLYT M3X12

BRACKET

42 9670050608

YEYRHESILE M5X6

SOCKET BOLT M5Xé

" 43 5512 26 411-2 2313 PLATE
" L4 5512 29 146 SPE) INDICATOR
45 9670050808 VEYTHILF M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
46 5512 29 144 A -7 U-F SCALE PLATE
47 90703 UFTYF M6 U-NUT_ M6
" 48 5522 29 216 £y PIN

T 49 9680051008

FARSY M5X10

SET SCREW M5X10

~elsino| s ol )= oo o wu | o= e e oo | S e o o N o OV S = (VN O == | = B2 oo [ N

99



JIPT HEAHT

FRONT LAY

R A '5373‘/93/37%"
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Aov— 7 OIS TREEL TE FHAOT, Ly FEITHIL TS,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct pumber
hecavse Lhey are available only as a set.

| 55197 290 |

Nog Lot /SET M ﬁm“ﬂ/ . . PART NAME 198
- B EHYSS PART B/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
58 5512 29 211-1 SPI b ) SHAFT
51 5522 29 171 -4 ARM
52 91748 AYPNDIY SARIAY BEARING SARINZ2
53 5522 29 181 Lo PIN
__25_9@12061214 QYhZEM P M6X12 HEXAGON_@QLT MEX2
55 5290 23 113 Twhva WASHER
56 90316 Fr=-lbANpPyULoY 6004727 BALL BEARING 600477
" 57 5290 29 313 LA AN WASHER
_ 58 9660080014 FYb M8 - NUT M8
59 9710080008 n“agwp*zx mg SPRING WASHER M8
60 5512 29 165 Yk ROD
61 5522 29 182 ho5- COLLAR
62 5430 52 324 A7 Yan SPRING
63 5522 29 163 £ey PIN
64 9670082508 YIUbETILh M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
65 5512 29 145 No kY HANDLE

66 90889

7%952 MB1015DU

BUSHING MB10150U

67 5512 29 141 ARYES STUD

68 5430 33 122 RN WASHER

769 5640 55 133 A WASHER

~ 70 9721150008 -yo7% E-15 E-RING E-15

71 5522 29 221 N I b BOLT

72 5522 29 173 ARYEN STUD

" 73 5487 51 713 2751y a SPRING

" 74 9716080014 ESY h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M3
75 550 09 122 AAYFS STUD

76 5522 29 112 SAPEF! BUSHING

77 9684083508

PAZRDY MBX35

78 90443

SET SCREW M8X35

7YoL MB1012DU

BUSHING MB1012pU

79 5512 29 111 7-4  ARM

— 80 9680060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

81 5512 29 112 Eeo PIN

82 5522 29 172 AFYRS STUD

T B3 5430 26 422 L34 a%% PLAIN WASHER

84 5512 29 143-1_ 7%QY7 BLOCK

85 9721080008 ~7% E-8 E-RING E-8
86 9721120008 -yooY E-12 E-RING E-12

87 5512 29 142-1  2P7F SHAFT

88 5522 29 134-1 E°u PIN

89 5512 29 121 P-4 ARM

90 5512 26 421 KI5 - — HOLDER

91 5512 26 422 JF-F- (NN ¥*15939)  RETAINER (FOR _POSTCARD)

92 5722 08 133 SPACER SPACER

93 5640 23 132 n3- COLLAR

94 9684060608

PARDY MEX6

SET SCREN M6X6

~ 95 91165
96 91166
97 9670061208
98 9670063508

NATONS RS PZ-14
N IO NS pz-24
VEITEY b M6X12
VEYPHSI R MEX35

___PIPE BAND PZ-14
PIPE BAND PZ-24
 SOCKET BOLT MéX12
~ SOCKET BOLT M6X35

(RIS NN E N E AN N PPy NYL.N 1 BEN[ VY TR S SN SIS DS S LTINS LR L LS R D R DS L e e e et B I B D M b bl bl

.99 5512 29 147 £ o __PIN
100 5290 52 532 £ey PIN
101 5330 35 812 h3- COLLAR

100



A

A

RIPFIb™9 -

FRONT LAY DRIVE

Rl I
SECTION

7Y a VES

SECTION NUMBER

kv— v OENBIRATCHBHELTEELADT, £y PESTIEL TS L.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they arc available only as a set.

| 5519z 295

6 9670082508

EPIENT M8X25

s ﬁ?iﬁﬁ SET N e g / ] . DPART NAME A3
_ i &8/ PART M HE S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0y
5512 27 430 Li“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,76
5512 29 160 bAY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,72
5522 27 440 *YN ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
58,61
5522 29 190 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
52,53
5522 29 410-3  AbYn°- ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
81,85 :
5522 29 420-1 APYN°- ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
81,83
1 5512 29 352 FHP- GEAR
2 5512 29 351 K™ - HOLDER
3 9670065008 VYRR Ibh MEX5D SOCKET BOLT Mé6X50
4L 5522 29 332 AZYRS STUD
5 5512 29 331 I~b FRAME

SOCKET BOLT M8X25

7 90302005

ACPIYDN 600522§g£§

BALL _BEARING 600522C2P5

8 9722250008

C-oo» €-25

C-RING C-25

9 5560 23 212

ATUNtD

SCALE

10 9670061208

Vyyrhitibh méex1e

_n 9684060608

PARI® M6X6

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

SET _SCREW M6X6

12 5512 29 332-2  AAYrS STUD

713 5512 32 133 AR PULLEY

14 5430 23 123 E595n 2 PLAIN WASHER

15 9672081614 QYhZE W MBX16 HEXAGON BOLT M8X16
~ 17 5480 29 213 E54¥h 7 PLAIN WASHER
18 5340 54 633 ANC — ¥ - SPACER

19 5330 24 515 19 5 -3- INDICATOR

20 9670051608

YEYRESILE M5X16

SOCKET_BOLT M5X16

21 5481 93 314-1

ARYES

STUB

22 5486 34 134-3  A7°Upo© SPRING

T 23 9660120014 F9F M12 NUT M12

~ 24 9710120008 NZFSHYR M12 SPRING WASHER M12
"~ 25 5522 32 143-1 559357 -4 TENSION ARM
T26 5430 28 115 n5- COLLAR
T 27 9642050814 FASI%9Y M58 SCREW M5X8

~ 28 9716050014

ES3¥™h™x M5

'PLAIN WASHER M5

29 90204

fY-bAarryyon 6001727

30 5522 32 142-1

NYor- .

~ 31 5522 32 141

0o-2-

32 5512 32 151

it kb

BALL BEARING 600122

WASHER.

ROLLER

BOLT

33 5522 29 163

tO

PIN

34 9670062008

JEYPR b M6X20

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

35 5512 29 372

36 5512 29 371-

Jou-b

7°L-F

PLATE

PLATE

37 5522 29 372

ARUPY

38 9672062514

oOYAZKRNILE M6X25

~ 39 9710060008

NEVAYAE M6

STUD

_HEXAGON _BOLT M6X25

SPRING WASHER Mé

40 9716060014

EZ9% 0%z M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

41 5519 29 882

ni CAM
T 47 5527 29 361-1_ hLhNES- HOLDER
L4 5519 29 883 2107 0L SWING CAM
" 45 5512 29 341-2 9tJb SHAFT
46 5522 29 343-1 #- KEY

_ 47 914636

R WARPYDTT

_ 48 5522 29 381-1

ANRPULINAST

49 9648061214

3322 M6X12

BALL BEARING 6007zZC2P5

BEARING HOLDER

SCREW M6X12

101

uu_aar\.)—\-\A,—aoocoo\mé—\wmaaam.p.::--:--awm-x-\—a—\—\—\.ps.r:---s--a_p-w—\r\.)m.p.-aa:\—a_a




QIPFOEND

FRONT LAY DRIVE

€Uy LrYa &S | 55192 295

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A=y DRI CHRBILTE EFHADT, o P FSTHEELTESY,
khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct numher
hecause they are available only as a set.

Mo 1‘&;]*1;3 [S)}L\gTNaN ﬁ[if.‘..‘,é’,ﬁ/ . PART NAME ﬂ{lid(
i hi i 43 i iiF s/ COMPONENT PARTS Ho QY

50 9684060808 PAZIY M6X8  SET SCREW M6XS8 3
51 5522729 164 A7° g™ o SPRING 2
_ 52 5522 29 191 £es PIN 1
53 90233 F1US 1R 8X12X12.5 _ INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5 1
5490250 S-S BANPUDINTLA1212Z2 NEEDLE BEARING TLA121212 2
" 55 9710080008 N“%%Sp 2 M8 " TSPRING WASHER M8 3
_ 56 9660080014 YL M8 - NUT M8 3
57 5522 27 443 E°> PIN 1
_ 58 90446 7%931 MB1212pU BUSHING MB1212DU 2
~ 59 9722120008 c-Uo7% c-12 C-RLNG €-12 1
80 5430 26 214 FRAYR WASHER 1
_ 61 5522 27 441 ZH° SCREMW 2
62 5522 27 444 E° 3 i} PIN 1
63 5522 27 442-1_ AJ° U™ , SPRING 1
64 5512 27 450 hi74n7- CAM FOLLOWER 1
" 65 5562 55 156 ARG = H = SPACER 1
67 9722200008 C-U7% ¢-20 ______C-RING €-20 1
_ 68 5522 29 393 AN - SPACER 1
~ 69 9560100008 F9F M10 — NUT M1D 1
70 9710100008 NYZYYHNE M0 SPRING WASHER M10 1
~ 71 5512 29 392 PAVEY  BUSHING 2
_ 72 5522 29 161 LI - LEVER 1
73 5522 29 180 héa24a?- ) CAM FOLLOWER 1
74 5640 23 132 n3- COLLAR 1
T 75 5512 27 423 £°> PIN 1
76 5522 27 431 LS - LEVER 1
T 7775512 29 391 AR STUD ]
79 9670084008 JEYRRN I E M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 3
80 5512 29 422-1_ AFYrLS STUD 1
81 90878 78951 MB1615DU BUSHING MB1615DU 2
82 9721030008 E->7% E-3 E-RING E-3 3

" 83 5522 29 421-1_ AMYNS = STOPPER 1
84 55727 29 412 Eeo PIN 2
_ 85 5522 29 411-3  ARYN°- STOPPER 1

~ 86 9670085008 YyYFRSIbF_M8X50 SOCKET BOLT M8X50 2
87 5512 29 423 PAXPL BLOCK 1
88 5522 29 413 T SPRING 2
" 89 5522 29 433 E°> PIN 1
90 5512 29 424 JS559F BRACKET ]
" 91 5522 25 435 ISUFNCZ SPRING 1
92 9670041208 VEYFESWE M4X12 SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 4
9% 97632 YU/JAFY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V 1
94 9710040008 NS RES AR MG SPRING WASHER M4 4
95 9660040014 FTYE M4 NUT M4 4
96 5522 29 437 ARG -4 - SPACER 2
97 5522 29 430 127 ASSY LINK_ASSY 1
98 5512 57 582 Ee> PIN 1

" 99 90628 RTUI°EST ssp-4 SNAP _PIN S5P-4 1
100 9670061608 VEOFESWE MEX16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
101 5512 29 438 75559t BRACKET 1
102 5522 29 436 AFUN® - STOPPER ]
103 9672040614 0YHTHESWE MAX6 HEXAGON BOLT M&4X6 2
105 9670062508 VYRS E M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
106 9722350008 C-yo7% €-35 C-RING €-35 1
110 5430 51 127 nz- COLLAR_ 1
111 9642030614 TA%125% M3X6 SCREW M3X6 2
112 9670051008 JrWFHEYHE M5X10  SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
113 5519 29 891 hi CAM 1
114 97837 BI¥- GXL-N12F SENSOR GXL-N12F 1

102



ITIPTZEND

FRONT LAY DRIVE

IV ay TV ES [ 5519z 295

SEFCTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—2 OMFIRRFCHEBELTE FHADT, & FHEFTELLTLESY,
¥Fhen ordering itens marked % ,indicale the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

No 2w b@®S/SET M %ﬂ%%/ PART NAME : o ik
- MRS/ PART W Ho& s/ COMPONENT PARTS M _ 2ty

115 5341 89 224 AnC=-%- SPACER
\/_jj§_§340 87 124 INIHYh BRACKET 1

103



T1=3%=7b=4

FEERPER FRAME

R A RTI
SECTION

LR =)

SECTION NUMBER »>192 310

K= ORI TR BELCEFVADT, Ly FHESTIEXLTLHEN,
¥hen ordering items marked % 1nd1vaLL Lhe set number
ecause they are available only as 4 set,

NO. ll- u b (r .J (3; ET Mo i mr(}'f / s PART NAMI ’ﬁr‘j}f{
aly |||| 1} T )A RT No ﬁih g J__(‘Er_ﬂﬂ)gl N | l /\ R T ") NU e Ly
5512 31 160 INS5YL ASSY  BRACKET ASSY 1

62,63 _ o
5519 31 620 AF- ASSY _ STAY_ASSY 1
8,9

1 9670122008

VTUFT“WF M12X20

2 9670053008

VﬁUhT“WF M5X30

3 9670123008

VbUFT“wF M12X30

4 9670082008

EYRRN LR MBX20

SOCKET_ BOLT M12x20
SOCKET BOLT M5X30
SOCKET _BOLT _M12X30
SOCKET BOLT M8x20

55519 31 611 U4 FRAME

6 5519 31 614 A7 - ) STAY

7 5519 31 613 AT - sTAY

8 5519 31 622 AT~  STAY

9 5519 31 623 A=l SCALE

7075519 31 612 -6 FRAME

119710120008 NYRESHY R M12 _SPRING WASHER M12 1
12 5330 35 464 EBL  TTTTSCREW

~ 13 9670083008 YrYRESILE M8X30  SOCKET BOLT M8X30
" 14 5512 31 122-1  A¥- STAY

15 9?16120014

A7 5812 31 123-1_ AF- STAY

18 9660040014 FYE M4 NUT M4

19 9710040008 ASRESASR M4 SPRING WASHER M4
20 5519 14 617 5559} BRACKET
21 9670051008 YIYRSLF M5X10  SOCKET BOLT M5X10
22 99953 77 - FAN
23 9642041214 FANIFIY MLX12  SCREW M&xX12
" 24 5519 31 625 1995053 _700L_BOX

ES#% %% M12

PLAIN WASHER M12

16 9670122508

VﬁUFT“mh M12X25

1
_____SOCKET BOLT M12X25 1

25 9670061008

26 9670062508

YEYRES L MEX10

JIYRESLE M6X25

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10
_ SOCKET BOLT M6X25

27 5519 31 618 A7 = ) STAY
28 5519 31 621 53701 UNDER FRAME
29 9670082508 YIYRHS LR M8X25  SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1
" 30 9410602008 A7°UDTNESY 6X206 T SPRING _PIN 6X20
31 5519 14 615 7°L~t o PLATE _
~ 32 9670125008 YEYRAYILE M12X50 ~ SOCKET BOLT M12X50
~ 33 5512 31 133 AT - - STAY
34 5512 31 140-1_ A“-R — BASE
35 9670102008 JEURKS bR MA10X20  SOCKET BOLT M10Xx20
" 36 5486 14 412 D BOLT
T 37 9660160014 1YF M16 NUT M16
T 38 5430 11 411 SV pUEA | FOOT_BASE
~ 399670126008 UsYFK“LF M12X60  SOCKET BOLT M12X60
40 5522 31 133 n5- TCOLLAR
4175486 31 138 ARG H- SPACER
" 42 5519 31 616 J°L-F PLATE
" 43 9716060014 E54°H%% M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
" 44 5486 31 144 ANS 4= SPACER 1
4575519 31 632 AT~ STAY
"~ 46 5519 31 634 AT - ” “TsTAY
T 47 5512 61 223 259k pUCT
_ 48 9642051014 FAY3%9Y M5x10_ SCREW M5X10
T 49 5523 38 328 ALY, BLOCK
50 5519 31 619 hns -  coveER
51 5512731 117-1_ A7~ STAY
52 9660120014 TYE M12 NUT M1
5375522 38 324-1  RAVFS STUD
54 5542 37 131-3  JU-4 FRAME
55 5300 32 548 PACPH! BUSHING

DQL_\__\A_;i_gl__;waa:m\o‘bmimimm‘mim)[\)_p\._'-._‘-c\._\‘,p\r\_)_x_\\oog._m_p\L.AQ\A_p\_p\_Ao\}Dl._\.p\_\m_m_A._\mmAA.p\moo:m

104



-2 =7 Yy eV v G
[ SECT;ON SECTION NUMBER| 55197 310 J

FEEDER FRAME R DEEGINTCUBHLCEEEADT, £y FESTRHELLTLE S,
¥ien ordering itcems marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

No f¢¢$§ SET Mo bty . PART NAME OE=

* @A % 3/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

56 5519 31 617 78559t BRACKET {

\¢/_§7 5432 72 114 AR Y STUD ' 1

58 9670063508 YEYLRN I E M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2

_ 29 5512 31 119 AT - STAY 1

60 9670051608 JEYEHRS L M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4

_61 5519 14 611 NN -3 : BASE 1

62 5300 71 156 t°o PIN 2

63 5512 31 161 INS5YE BRACKET 1

_ 64 9670121608 YIULESILE M12X16 SOCKET BOLT M12X16 1

65 5519 31 635 AT- STAY (

66 _5512 31 136 AT- STAY 1

_ 67 5512 31 150 NN -2 ASSY BASE ASSY 1
—
R

105



16 9672061614

g¥Yh2iN bk M6X16

~ 17 9710060008

n\\‘?;j\\h\\* M6

18 5519 33 632

his

19 9670064508

vabT“WF ~ M6X45

IM-RAN—gpvY Yy AR 55191 32U |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FEEDER DRIVE Bo ORI CUML CR L0 o LN L it
because they are available only as a set.
Mo L;h.r; E;ll Na ..ISu.mJF/ PALRT NAMIE *l{ﬁjlicft
M ik S PART Mg ks, COMPONENT PARTS Mo 2Ly
5519 32 610 Pk ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
1,24,25 L
5560 32 120 BoR-N5- ASSY COLLAR ASSY 3
5,8
_ 1 5519 32 612 FAAN SHAFT
2 5522 54 422 ¥- KEY
3 5519 32 620 nL ASSY __CAM ASSY
4L 9684060608 PAZIY M6X6 T SET_SCREW M6Xé 1
5 5560 32 121 h5- i - COLLAR
6 9642061014 FAYIRDY M6X10  SCREW M6X10
79716060014 ES#™n%2 M6 o "PLAIN WASHER M6 1
8 90317 =AY PYLoY 600577  BALL BEARING 600577
9 5519 38 673 A BOSS
10 9684050508 FAFI% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
~ 11 5519 38 671 A2°GsYt T SPROCKET
12 9670051208 YWk ILE M5X12  SOCKET BOLT M5X12
13 5519 38 672 te s ~___PIN -
14 5663 27 392 ANG =1 = N SPACER.
15 97214070008 E~-o9% E-7 E-RING E=-7

HEXAGON BOLT M6X16

__SPRING WASHER M6

CAM

SOCKET BOLT M6X45

" 20 5519 32 616 Ave-4- SPACER

" 21 5519 33 613 i, cam

225519 32 615 ANC =¥ - " SPACER
2375519 33 612 nb Y

24 5519 32 613 bR HOLDER

25 9411503000 F-N5-t°y 5X30 __ TAPER PIN 5X30
26 9642061214 TANIZRYY M6X12 SCREW M6X12

27 5560 23 212 AEUNYD SCALE

28 5519 32 611 =4 FRAME

29 5519 32 614 HbRS - HOLDER

2127 A Wbb_&4BOHOT75 _

31 5512 32 132

70_|;...

32 9672083508

UHQT“WF M8X35,ﬁwm,

33 9642052514

FASIFHN MsX2s

34 5330 24 515

IFEA YT

55 5341 56 182

ANG =t -

_INDICATOR

_TIMING BELT 480H075
PULLEY

HEXAGON BOLT M8X35

SCREW M5X25

SPACER

36 9670122508

YyYbRtIbh M12X25

37 5512 32 113

ARWpST T

~ SOCKET BOLT M12X25

STUD

Ltslbd—a_\_\w_a_.\..a-.—‘a—h,—\4.;_\4...\AL;J-—\L)JUJ—\LM—\LN—‘N-’“W\DAO\LNNA_\—A

106



IFP-N* I

AIR VALVE

L Vg
SECTION

IV a VRS 5519z 330

SECTION NUMBER

Kow—7 G TUBHLTEFVAOT, o PEHESTIEXLT{HEE W,
When ordering items marked #* ,indicate the set number
becauwse thoy are available only as a set.

Mo %¥¢§g EEETMN' ﬂmﬂi/ , . PART NAME _ ik
T b, Wk s/ COMPONENT PARTS N @ty
1 5300 12 224 2°L~-F PLATE
2 9650052014 Y5329 M5x20 SCREW M5X20
3 5310 17 117 YT (7o) KNOB_(BLACK>
4 5300 17 116 Nt - COVER
5 5290 17 115 YAIFYE SPRING
6_5519 33 684 AL bM b . SPINDLE
7 9410301608 A7°UJIVNE°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16

8 5340 17 114 ACODbN L SPINDLE

9 9670062008

YEUbRNILE M6X20

SOCKET_BOLT M6X20

~ 10 5519 33 681 NS LTS HFTEf = VALVE BODY

11 5290 34 152 Z97% i NIPPLE

12791247 f-AFLARTIS 17 CLAMP 17

13 5290 17 119 7537° CLAMP _

14 9670051008 YEIEESIbE M5X10  SOCKET BOLT M5X10
~ 15 5340 16 423 fi-a2_10X17x800 HOSE 10X17X800

" 16 5341 32 719 fi-A 10X17X2000 _______ HOSE _10x17Xx2000

1775310 17 125 Fi-A 9X15X310 ~ HOSE 9X15x310

18 91249 329 SH-3 COCK_SH-3

19 5519 14 622 i - HOSE

20 9670061208 vbvrf“wb M6X 12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
215519 33 682 7NSHuE BRACKET

22 5430 14 117 Z9750) NIPPLE

23 9672082014

oYBZE ILE MEX20

" 24 9710080008

NNRYSHYR M8

HEXAGON BOLT M8X20

SPRING WASHER M8

_ 25 9670062508

VIYbESIbE MEX25

26 5430 14 311

Y213 73-

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

COCK_CONNECTOR

2? 5519 33 683

PAFERL

== IR M D (== (PPN N[ = = = =i s = (D)L= L N R W W

BRACKET

107



7Yy R

Y R AT e T 55197 335 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SUCTION DRIVE Kv— 7 OIMENATHBBELTCEITAOT, £y FHTTEXLTLES L,
¥hon ordering itlems marked * ,1ndl£‘BLL the set numher
because Lhiey are available only as a sct.

Ne |IS/|‘1rJ EA??TNON ulﬁmmh/ , . PART NAME {Ub{
{8 s A 0. k&S COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
5290 33 2132-1 7-4 ARM

4,5 B _
5290 33 2157-1 P-4 ARM 1
5,11
,5519“;7’3 610 l)_rl\“— ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,77
5519 33 630 L= ASSY LEVER _ASSY 1
56,87 B
5519 33 650 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
81,82 ]
5519 33 710 ut7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
b=6,11,14+15,22 L
5519 33 720 SPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
_ 7,59-61 B -
5519 33 910 LY = ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,84
5519 33 930 9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
82,86 N
5519 33 950 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,56 _
1 9642051614 FAYIZIY M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
2 9?10050008 N ¥ h¥ x MS SPRING WASHER M5 7
3 5290 29 210 A8l BUSHING 2
4 5290 33 213-1 P-4 ARM 1
55290 33 214 A3l _ BUSHING 2
6 9411503600 F-N°-E° 5X36 TAPER _PIN 5X36 4
7 5519 33 721 ¥7b SHAFT 1
8 5519 33 714 VAPER _ BUSHING 2
9 5519 33 713 78559} B BRACKET 1

10 9670061608 YEYRHNILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

11 5290 33 215~1 P-4 ARM 1

12 5290 29 314 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 3

13 9684050508 PARIN M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 6

14 5519 33 711 Al SHAFT 1

15 5519 33 712 Pl B ARM 1

16 90514 0Yy7% p-12 0-RING P-12 24

17 5341 33 317 AN KNOB 12

18 5341 33 316-1  #793279¢ SUCTION FOOT 12

~ 19 5290 33 314 HUh- SUCKER 12

20 5487 51 833-1 RARAVELY STUD 1

21 5290 21 642-2 AJ)°Yu9™ SPRING 1

22 5330 33 240-1 7»-4 ARM 1

~ 23 9660060014 TYF M6 ] NUT M6 2

24 9710060008 NSRS ASR M6 SPRING_WASHER Mé 2

25 9670041008 YEYREMLE MAX10 SOCKETiBOLT M4&X10 4

26 97632 YUJIFY AS-05N_AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1

27 90628 ATYI°E®Y SSP-4  SNAP PIN SSP-4 1

_ 28 5512 57 582 E°> L PIN 1

~ 29 91710001 ANG ~Hf ~ SPACER 2

30 5330 57 151 2v259¢b BRACKET 1

31 5330 31 218 n5- COLLAR 2

32 9?10040008 NNRYS AR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 6

T 33 9660040074 TUE M4 NUT M4 4

34 9670063508 YOYEHRSILE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2

~ 35 5519 33 663 IFY LINK 1

36 9660100014 Fwr M10 NUT M10 3

~ 37 9710100008 N RS R M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3

~ 38 5519 33 661 ARYES STUD 1

39 5519 33 715 5YF LATCH 1

108

(

(



trva R/
SECTION NUMBER

Y7320 %S R AT I 55192 335

SECTION

Yov— 7 O IIGCUBIELTCE FHAOT, oy FESTHELLTLEE N
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they arce available only as a set.

SUCTION DRIVE

o h;r% EEETM &mﬁM/ - . PART NAME ) T
o % 5 Na HIKES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty

40 5290 21 521 A7 gw SPRING 1

. 41 5290 33 512 ANO SPACER 1
" 42 5519 33 662 P-4 ARM 1
~ 43 9721050008 E-19% E-5 E-RING E-5 ?
44 9660050014 FYF M5 NUT M5 3
45 9672052514 gYhIt kb M5X25 HEXAGON BOLT M5X25 1
L6 5290 33 533 17°UJ9“Kﬂ“b“ SPRING STUD P
47 5290 33 514-1 RAJ°Uuo™ SPRING 1
~ 48 5290 29 311 LA WASHER 1
~ 49 9721100008 E-J27% E-10 E-RING E-10 3
~ 50 5330 33 620 -1 ARM 1
" 51 9642041014 FAS 2RI MAX10 SCREW M4X10 2
5275340 33 452 ARY RS STUD 1
53 5330 33 453 nie CAM 1

_ 54 5519 33 960 LAY - ASSY LEVER ASSY ]
55 9642051014 FAY3%9Y M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
56 5290 37 123 A3 BUSHING 4
57 5290 33 142-1_ AJ°HYII“RAYPY SPRING STUD 1
~ 58 5290 35 136-1_AJ°yu9"° SPRING 1
" 59 5519 33 722 AL L BLOCK 1
60 9411503200 F-N°-E° 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
T 61 9410301408 A7°UI7°E%S 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 2
62 5519 33 740 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
63 9716080014 ESH%h%2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
64 9710080008 LA NN SPRING WASHER M3 2
65 9672082008 oUhoK M IE M8X20  HEXAGON BOLT M&X20 1
66 9670030608 YEWRES bt M3X6 SOCKET BOLT M3X6é 1
767 5519 33 742 Ee PIN 1
68 5519 33 723 —97°N NIPPLE 1
69 5290 33 455 ' YADFYA SPRING 1
?D 5290 33 456 A ] BUSHING 1
71 9722140008 oY C-14 C~-RING C-14 1
72 91213 f-ANSOFY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 3
73 5290 34 153 t-A 7.8X18X310 _ RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X310 1
74 5290 17 119 95070 CLAMP 1
~ 75 9670051008 YFYERS I E M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
76 5519 33 621 ATYRS STUD 1
77 5519 33 620 LNY- ASSY LEVER _ASSY 1
78 5562 53 614 ARYRS STUD 1
79 5290 21 643 ' YAURYA SPRING 1
"~ 80 5290 33 141 E° PIN 1
~ 81 5519 33 640 o7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
82 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 4
~ 83 9721070008 E-Uu0% E-7 E-RING E-7 7
~ 84 5519 33 920 UNS- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
85 5290 33 431 £es PIN 1

~ 86 5519 33 940 Y29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
~ 87 5519 33 640 LAY— ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
~ 88 5519 33 633 IR LINK 1
89 5290 21 161 A7° 2N hh SPRING STUD 1
90 5290 37 434-1 A7°UDTN SPRING 1
91 5290 217 123 Ees PIN 1
~ 92 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8 1
- 93 5290 34 142 ARYEY STUD 1
94 5290 34 130 b - LEVER 1
95 5290 34 141-1  N°YED PACKING 1
96 9716050014 E5%“h % M5 ~_ PLAIN WASHER M5 1
97 9642051214 FANI2RIY M5X12 SCREW M5X12 1
98 5290 29 312 #9hN 2 WASHER ]

109




Y PERI L vy bV B 55197 335
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SUCTION DRIVE K=y BT CUBHELTERLAOT, 2y rPHTCALT LIS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the seb number
becawse ihey are available only as & sct.

e /PR BEER/ componmnt pares g/ N7 NAME X
il n i Yy ) W WAl i INT PARTS N 0ty

99 5290 34 152 ~Y37°%0 B NIPPLE 2
100 9670062003 VHURECILE M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
101 _5290 34 151 R VALVE 7
102 5512 57 473 AFUNO = STOPPER 1
03 9670083008 JrYE RS E MBX30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 1

110



t\o_no_h\\,{}‘\\

PAPER GUIDE

vy s

SECTION

kv OBRNRATRBELTEZEHAOT, ¥y PESTEXLTLE SN,
Khen ordering itcems marked % ,indicate the set number

because theoy are available only &8s a sct.

7Y sES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 337

o Llsf;?,??? PART N jrﬁxuf;;i%/COMPDNFNT PARTS N NAME ggg
5290 32 420-1 tIR-7%07-(OPS) ASSY CENTER BLOWER (OPS) ASSY 2
6-11
~ 5290 32 430-1 to2-J 0P-(NOPSIASSY CENTER BLOWER (NOPS) ASSY 2
7,8,10-13

T 9642040414 FANIFDY MLXA SCREW M4X4 5
a49716040014 ES%“hv2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M& 8
3 5290 32 451 5= ENS L=A- SHEET SEPARATOR 6
4 5290 32 440-1__7°559F BRACKET 2
5 91314004 I7%55 529> 5X27 KNOB 5X27 8
6 5290 32 429 toA-7 07— SENTER BLOWER 2
7 9D51D 0-1jo7% pP-6 O-RING P-4 4
8 5290 32 426 IP-JAY AIR_NOZZLE 4
9 5290 32 422 2°L-F PLATE 2
~ 10 9710030008 NS RISAY R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
11 9642030514 FAYOZIY M3X5 SCREW M3X5 12
12 5290 32 439 tv3-7 07~ SENTER BLOWER 2
13 5290 32 432 2L~k PLATE 2
14 9660080014 For M8 NUT M3 4
15 9710080008 AR AF R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
16 5430 32 112-1  GTF A STE HLE" = SIDE GUIDE HOLDER 1
17 5519 32 712 E°o PIN 2
18 5519 32 713 £eo PIN 2
19 5519 32 711 A3 - STAY 1
20 5290 32 211-2 #Kb3aE»-~ HOLDER 5
T 21 90745 JINEYLE M6X15 KNOB BOLT M6X15 5
T 22 9710040008 ANZISNSE M4 SPRING WASHER M 10
23 9642041014 FANIESY M4xI0. SCREW M&4X10 4
24 5430 32 111-1__fl3°- HOLDER 1
" 25 9672062514 QUNZR IF M6X25 ____ HEXAGON BOLT_M6X25 6
26 5290 32 212-3 7°b X PLATE 6
27 5430 32 240 HLPSASTRY SIDE GUIDE 1
28 5290 32 216 Wiz KNOB 6
2975290 32 213 T¥av7 BLOCK >
T30 5519 32 721 STAb WELGHT 2
31 5519 32 723 NY9Ug32°050% BACK SPRING 2
372 9642040614 FASI%S M4X6  SCREW M4X6 6
33 5519 32 722 7oL-b PLATE. 2
34 9670051208 YRRt IbE M5X12 ___SOCKET BOLT M5X1?¢ 4
35 5430 32 310 YRS ANTES SIDE GUIDE 1
36 ! 5430 32 322 Z3YRAIC Yo SPRING 1
37 91217 A-ALABTIN 17 TCLAMP 17 5
38 5290 83 351 ]?99- CONNECTOR 1
39 5290 83 352 fi-A 8X13.5X320 HOSE 8X13.5X320 2
40 9660060014 TY9H M6 NUT M6 4
41 5290 83 340-1 JANLINSHYE BRACKET 2
" 42 5430 83 316-1_ N 9U27%0P- ___________ BACK BLOWER p
43 5290 83 347-1 AbRYUne - STOPPER ’
T 4490742 JTVNARNILE M6X30 KNOB BOLT M6X30 7

N’

11



-h*0-3-

FEED ROLLER

B a
SECTION

¥hen ordering

R AV 25
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 360 |

Ar— 7 ORGHERTRBELTE FHADTE, £y FHRIGTIELL TS,
items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

No G tEH/SET W g e /  PART NAME [Ips
By S/ PART M Wi/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5330 35 330Z-1 p-5- ROLLER

51,52
5519 36 610 5-7°0-5- ASSY TAPE ROLLER ASSY 1
92,93,96
5519 36 620 IVS5hYE ASSY BRACKET _ASSY 1
67,69 B
5519 36 630 A7°059E ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
99-102
5519 36 740 ZI15FY9F ASSY_ DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1
13-32,42-47,117-123
5519 36 810 78559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,5,7
5519 36 820 PYN®-0-5- ASSY UPPER ROLLER ASSY 1
40,41
5519 36 830 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,35,38 o
5640 26 110 27°059F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
69,97 ﬁn
1. 9660080014 Tt M8 T NUT_M8
2 9710080008 NZYSAN2 M8 T TSPRING WASHER M3
3 5519 36 812 AAY RS ‘ STUD
4 9410301008 A7°UZINER Y 3X1D SPRING PIN 3X10
5 5330 35 354-2 LA%- LEVER
T 6 9642050814 FASIIY M5X8  SCREW M5X8
7. 5519 36 811 290 SCREW
8 5430 35 224 T VALFrA  SPRING
9 5519 36 814 ANO =t _ SPACER

~ 10 5519 36 813 AZYES STUD

~ 11 5330 35 361-1_ Y%= KNOB

12 5430 35 212 AN %  LEAF SPRING

13 9710040008 N ZYSHY2 M4 " SPRING WASHER M4

14 9642040614 FANI2IY M4X6 SCREW M4X6

15 9660060014 TYE M6 ] NUT M6

~ 16 9710060008 A AT SPRING WASHER M6

17 5330 35 465 EEN SCREW

18 95119 ATYF 7-156S-B_______SWITCH Z-15GS-B

19 95117 AYANY- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B

20 9710630008

N RENHNR MT

21 9642032514

22 5430 35 314

FAR3RN M3IX25

ANC=H-

23 9670061608

YEYLENLE M6X16
J7

25 5430 35 322

t()

26 5430 35 311-2

hiya -

27 5430 35 312

TANRY R

28 5330 35 466

T

29 9710050008

NS ZESHS2 WS T

30 9642051614

TANIRYN M5X16

HOLDER

SCREW M5X16

SPRING WASHER M3

_SCREW M3X25

SPACER

SOCKET _BOLT M6X16

KNOB

PIN

LEAF SPRING

LLEVER

SPRING WASHER M5

31 5430 35 323 AT ' SPRING
32 5430 35 321-1  hlLA“- HOLDER
_33 5290 36 321 E° PIN
34 9684050508 PARD™ M5XS SET SCREW M5X5
.35 5519 36 831 79559 BRACKET
36 9670062208 VYIRS LY M6X22 SOCKET BOLT MéXx22
37 5519 36 832 PAR Y _BLOCK
_ 38 5330 35 362 Ee PIN
~ 39 9721100008 E-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10
40 90202 B -BANPUDON 624212 BALL BEARING 62477
~ 41 5519 36 821 PYN° -p-5- UPPER_ROLLER

112

—mjmlvi =i alaininlaisaiaalalalaiv| 2 sl alwis Do e e ool Pl [P e o [




~Fvg-5-

FEED ROLLER

vy Iy ES [ 55197 360

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

K~—# OBHEMNH{TUEBELTEEIEAOT, ky FHITEXLLTLEE Y,
When ordering items marked ¥ ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No EwREE/SET M z‘ﬂs.&'.‘_.%ffﬁ/ ‘ ' PART NAME . Wi
. MR &5/ PART #5%%%/ COMPONENT PARTS W Oty
42 9660040014 FTYb M4 NUT M4

43 5430 35 331 2%L-~F PLATE

44 90252

—-FEASPUDIY B-47

NEEDLE BEARING B-47

45 5430 35 333-1

Eeo

PLN

46 9660030014 F9UF M3 NUT M3
47 5430 35 332 ESY PIN

48 5519 36 815 IvIF SHAFT

49 5332 35 554 Hy-7- RETAINER
_ 50 5330 35 341-1 1A0%% SPRING

~ 51 90301005

N\SPUZIY 600122PS2K

BALL BEARING 60012ZPS2K

— | —

52 5330 35 330-1 0-5- ROLLER
53 5519 36 733 AZYEM STUD
54 5519 36 730 JPYR- ASSY SHUTTER ASSY
55 5330 35 441 AZYpN STUD
56 5519 36 710 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY
57 97210700038 E-YI7% E-7 E-RING E-7
58 5330 35 423 AZYPN STUD
59 5290 21 316 AZeNogn SPRING
~ 60 5290 21 521 A2%yyon SPRING

61 9721040008 E-NYo% E-4 E-RING E-4
62 5519 36 712 Nyz LINK
63 9721050008 E-Yo2% E=5 E-RING E-5
64 90200 AR =ANPYLIN 4077272 BALL BEARING 60727
65 5519 26 720 2UF ASSY LATCH ASSY

66 9670052508

YIYRH“ b M5X25

67 5519 36 622

V35Ut

68 9722100008

c-4yuy7* c-10

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

BRACKET

C-RING €-10

69 90214

FY AN P2 600022

7D 9716060014

BALL BEARING 600022

ESY™n™R M6

71 9642061014

FARIRIN MEX10

72 5519 36 621

71-F%ag-5-

PLAIN WASHER M6

SCREW Mé6X10

FEED ROLLER

73 9410401408

AZ%2UDIME®Y 4X14

74 97603

SPRING PIN 4X14

YU/{F™ MS-35J AC115V SOLENOID MS-35J AC115V

75 5330 35 424-1_ N30 LINK

76 9642042514 FAYI29 M4X25 SCREW M4X25
77 5519 36 661 AR STUD

78 5330 35 232-1 &1-I WHEEL

79 5430 33 122 YRR WASHER

~ 80 5330 35 422 E°o PIN

81 90312

mY AN PYIY 600272

BALL BEARING 60027Z

" 82 5523 36 126 n- COLLAR

83 5486 36 122 A7°ahYF SPROCKET

84 9684060608 FAz9Y M6X6 SET _SCREW M6X6

85 5519 36 663 Fr-o CHAIN

" 86 5330 35 231 £y PIN

87 5330 35 235 h3- COLLAR

T 88 5519 36 633 79U-F PLATE

89 9670064508 VEYEENIE M6X4S ~ SOCKET BOLT M6X45

90 5519 36 631 F1-u (O0PS) CHAIN (OPS)
91 5519 36 632 P AEL BLOCK

92 5290 36 214 Fps GEAR

93 9410301608

AJ°ULONE®D 3X16

SPRING PIN 3X16

94 9722150008

c-1o7% C-15

C~RING_C-15

95 9642061214

FARIx2® M6X12

96 5519 36 611

97 5640 26 111

SCREW M6X12

98 5519 36 644

5-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER
VAL EPL SPROCKET
AN =Y - SPACER

99 5519 36 640

A2°0F59F ASSY

100 90204

N -WANPYL2Y 600177

SPROCKET ASSY

BALL BEARING 600122

r\_)_\..A_\_\NA._\__\i._\_\NmN_\_\_p\r\)N|w_-._\m_\_p\_m__;_\..a.d-\lr\_)r\)_\m_\é_\_\_p._\_\_\w_\[\_)_\_\mmm_p.ém_x.a._\m-q

113



J1-b%0-5~

FEED ROLLER

Yy g
SECTION

BV v EE

SECTICN NUMBER

| 55197 360

R ORI THEBELTCEELADT, o PESTHETLT LS.

#hen ordering items marked X%

because they are available oniy as & set.

yindicate the set number

Mo Loy b

SET No

AlhaH T

PART NAME

%

it & #53/ PART N ?ﬁiﬂii‘?ﬁf}/c OMPONENT PARTS M 0’%}5
101 5519 36 643 ANC -4 | SPACER 1
102 9723280008 C-Uu7" c-28 C-RING C-28 1
103 5330 35 223 FNp- GEAR 1
104 9652050807 F5R2%9% M5X8 SCREW M5X38 6
105 5519 37 662 ASAF™ GUIDE 1
106 9670051608 JEYRFS IR M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
107 5519 36 646 AN —H= SPACER 1
108 5519 36 645 ARYFS STUD 1
109 9710100008 N XFSpYZ M10 SPRING WASHER M1D 1
110 9660100014 TYF _M10 NUT M10 1
111 5519 36 662 7 097 BLOCK '
112 9670063008 JYRHSILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
113 5300 75 017 IS5 F BRACKET 3
114 9670051008 JUURAYE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
115 5300 75 016 AEEEL BRACKET 3
116 5519 37 661 AS TN —F Lo PAPER TRAY 1
117 9642033014 FAS 329 M3X30 SCREW M3X30 2
118 9642041514 FAY 325 M4X15 SCREW M4X15 1
119 9642040814 FAS 125 MLXS SCREW M4X8 2
7120 9710040014 NSXISHASZ M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
121 5330 35 473 7%559¢ BRACKET 1
122 5640 36 223 T, SPRING 1
123 5330 35 472 75559F BRACKET 1
124 5511 27 132-1__t°y PIN 1

114



R

FL=AN N pW

FEEDER BOARD

BUY g
SECTILO

N

Ey g vRT

SECTION NUMBER

K= OB TCHBHLTEIVADOT, o FEFTIELLTLHE &N,
When ordering ilems marked X
betause they are available only as a set.

| 5519z 370

,indicate Lhc s¢t number

T %Jié¥ EEETMN ﬂmﬁ / , PART NAME {5
ik i ting s/ COMPONENT DPARTS N Q°ty
5486 36 260 22F-h1-lb_ASSY WHEEL ASSY &

10,11
5486 37 130 D-7- ASSY ROLLER ASSY - 6
75,76
5486 37 140 T-)°g-3~ ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
62,63
5486 37 210 5uF-Hi1- b _(NOPS) ASSYX WHEEL(NOPS) SUB ASSY 3
1,2,4- 8,10~ 13
5486 37 230 SuF-hif1- " (QE§g_ﬁSSY WHEEL (OPS) SUB ASSY 3
1-11
2486 37 251-1 733 (NOPS) ASSY BRUSH (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,2,4-6,8,13-15,22
5486 37 270-1 PV Fi (OPS) ASSY, BRUSH (OPS) ASSY 1
1- 6,8,14 16
5512 37 290-1 IS EA =1 (OPS) ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (OPS) ASSY 1
1-6,8,17-20
5512 37 310-1 5% T- (NOPS> ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,2-,4- 6,8,13,18 21
5519 37 640 AT—- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
28,32
53519 37 650 AF- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
32,33
1 9721040008 E-Yoo% E~4 E~RING E-4 16
2 5640 37 209-1 YWhvz WASHER 34
3 5486 37 242 J%ay2 BLOCK 5
4 90787 2NNk M6X25 KNOB_BOLT Mé6X25 10
__ 5 5640 37 208 TUh NUT 10
6 5560 37 294 A% (A) KNOB_ (A} 10
_ 7 5640 23 136 Abwne - STOPPER é
R 5640 37 215 i SPRING 10
9 5560 37 320-1 P-4 (NOPS) ASSY ARM {(NOPS) ASSY 3
10 5486 36 270 a0 WHEEL 6
11 90595 Jv9u1 MB0614dbpU BUSHING MBO610DU 12

_ 12 5560 37 290-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 3

1} 5486 37 241 oYz BLOCK 5

14 9642052014 Fa®229 M5x20 SCREQWMSXZD 4

15 5640 37 222 P BRUSH pa

16 5486 37 280~-1 P-4 (NOPS) ARM (NOPS) 1

17 5560 37 410-1 Kb~ (NOPS) ASSY - HOLDER (NOPS) ASSY 1

471§7§300 29 561 RS- i COLLAR 2

19 5560 37 382 INSukT- (IML-) BRUSH WHEEL (GRAY) 2

_gg45512 37 311 Lt PIN 2

_ 21 5560 37 380-1 FilbR* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1

22 5&86 37 260-1 P-4 ARM ‘ 1

23 5512 37 127 NobhY b HANDLE 1

24 5519 37 621 nw - BAR 1

25 9670051608 YEURRMILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2

26 5486 37 1631 SP7h L SHAFT 1

2? 96?0081601 YU bRN b b M8X16 ”_;__ASOCKET BOLT M8X16 6

_ 28 5519 37 641 AT - o STAY 2

29 5512 37 125 Twﬂ“ HOLDER 2

30 5486 37 215 pYg7°L-F LOCK PLATE 4

31 9680380808 FARIN MSXS SET SCREw MEX8 4

32 9410401008 R?“UJﬂ“t°, _A&X10 SPRINQ_EIN 4¥X10 3

33 5519 37 651 AT - STAY 2

34 5512 37 126 ilba™ - o HOLDER 2

35 5519 37 631 NS - BAR 1

36 5512 327 134 ARYpS STUD i

37 9660040014 TYUb M4 NUT M4 1

115



7,{_9\\_m\\_ I.\\

FEEDER BOARD

+ g RS

No Ly PSS /SET M
' nl;nu-tr 3/ PART M

38 91927

Yy 5519z 370 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Avy—# ORFRIIGTUHBHLTEFHAOT, ey FESCIETLT{EEL,
Fhen ordering items marked yindicate the set pumber
because they arc available only as a set.
-&isl‘..f;fﬁf];/ PART NAME fléjk
KR vy COMPONENT TPARTS M Q'ey
INLYFERN L M4 BOLT M4

_ 39 9670061201

YIYEEN L M6X12

SOCKET BOLT Mo6X12

" 40 9660080014 TYL M8 NUT M8

41 5512 37 132 J5b-F PLATE

42 5486 44 611 E° > PIN

43 9642040614 FANIZIY M4X6 SCREW M4X6

b4 9716040014

ESHYhY R M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

45 5330 75 483 ANS-FPYF COVER CATCH
46 5519 37 633 2359 BRACKET
47 9721100008 -Yyo™ E-10 E-RING E-10
48 5430 33 116 L AAE WASHER
49 9721070008 -Yoon E-7 E-RING E-7
50 5519 37 622 PR PLATE
51 5519 37 623 AR PN STUD
52 5519 37 713 AT - STAY
53 5519 37 720 Y7-+- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
54 5519 37 740 UT-3- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
_ 55 5519 37 730 §7-3- ASSY _RETAINER ASSY
56 5519 37 710 T7-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY

57 9670065508

VbUfT“WF M6X55

~ 58 5512 37 116

AN =% -

59 5519 37 611

PREAPAIVRL

SOCKET BOLT M6X55

SPACER

SIDE PLATE

60 5486 37 142-1

RAYES

STUD

61 90689

T h R WW-8

~ 62 90318

B -bANPYLZS 60821

63 5486 37 141

o-2-

64 5512 37 119

j;]\\‘ri..\\

WAVE WASHER WW-8

BALL BEARING 60877

ROLLER

GUIDE

65 9670051208

YOURREM LR M5X12

66 926700661008

VYIRS b M6X1D

6? 9716060014

ES9%n%2 M6

68 5486 37 165

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

~ SOCKET BOLT MéXTU

PLAIN WASHER Mé

75555 BRACKET
69 5512 37 113 AT - STAY
70 5486 37 133 AT - STAY

71 9670064008

YIRS E MEX 4D

72 5486 37 119-1

hI-

73 9670061608

YEYPHEN LR MEX16

SOCKET BOLT M6X40

~ COLLAR

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

74 5640 37 162

%7

SHAFT

" 75 5640 36 202-1 A4l

76 5486 37 131 0-5-
77 9721050008 E-JJ7" E-5
78 5486 37 134 A7~

BUSHING

ROLLER

E-RING E-5

STAY

79 9670062508

JHURHNIE M6X25

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

_ 80 5486 37 132-1

5P 7F

SHAFT

81 9721150008

E-20% E-15

82 2968400606038

PARIN MEX6

- E-RING E- 15

SET. SCREW _M6X6

"~ 83 5512 37 151 7L ARM

84 5560 37 134 ' VFrA SPRING

_ 85 5560 37 141-1 7u93F- TENSIONER
86 9642061214 FTANIRDY M6X12 SCREW M6X12
87 5486 37 135 PACEE, BLOCK _

~ 88 5560 37 142-1 7u935- TENSIONER
89 5560 37 135 A7°0 0" SPRING

90 9722150008

€C-Ho2% €-15

91 90312

HN-WANPULIY 600222

92 5519 326 611

C-RING C-15

BALL BEARING 600277

93 5519 37 613

94 5523 36 126

95 5486 36 122

96 5519 37 612

T-2°0-3- TAPE ROLLER
NN B BELT

n3- COLLAR
A7°a5Yh SPROCKETY
fiN-pY BOARD

116

=== o= N2 W = P W O (O8N [ PO | = G O8 [P On | 5 PO RO R0 e [ [ O [P0 [ | 2 PO 2 PO Mo PO IO [N | = e | s rofro M fero = o o (| == e~ o




pEEE LT AP

FEEDER BOARD

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Yy B S | 55192 370

kv — 7 OEFUHHECEBELTIFHAOT, vy FHESTEXLTL{ES Y.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N o T /SET N
b &S/ PART W

97 9642051014

il 498k PART NAME . 15
&5/ COMPONENT PARTS W @'ty
FAN32I™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6

117



$2993N 120V

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

vy vav
SECTION

IV g VS

SECTION NUMBER

K — 7 OMENECRBRLTEFLHADT, o b
Khen ordering

| 55197 380

FHCiER LTS,
items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. %;f.}%:r" gggTNuN ul:mm{/ . PART NAME ﬂ.ﬁ.’l!éf(
&k 4/ PAR 0 thikddi/ COMPONENT_ PARTS 0’y
5290 37 310-1  S5FIWh ASSY B __RATCHET ASSY 1

14,33,35,36
5290 37 310z-1 5FxYh ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
14,33~36
5486 38 210-2 A7°a5YhaPIF ASSY. SHAFT ASSY 1
50,51,56-58 -
5512 38 110-1  94-42P7F ASSY WORM SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73-75,83,99
5512 38 120 J559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
‘‘‘‘‘ 76,77,79
5512 38 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
37,38
5512 38 159 AZYEN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
17,31 N
5512 38 170 LY-AhL ASSY CAM ASSY 1
2,3
5512 38 210 7855k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,68 N
5512 38 220 INSHEYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
62,63,68 N
5512 38 240 NS ASSY HANDLE ASSY K
91-94 )
5512 38 270 SF7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
60,64,85
5512 38 280 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73,96
5512 38 290 S%7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
69,71-73
5512 38 320 £ P~ ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44,45 o
5512 38 330 INP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44 B
5519 38 630 IN55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
63,86 k
5519 38 660 }27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
60, 41,47
1 9721070008 E-U29% E-7 E-RING E-7
2 5512 38 180 L-Ah& ASSY CAM ASSY
3 90441 78932 0812 BUSHING 0812
4 5512 38 182 AT P STUD
5 90669 U-NUT M3 U-NUT M3
6 9660030014 TYE M3 NUT M3
7 95321001 YL/IFY DS-12D SOLENOID DS-12D

8 9670061208

YEYULRHSE M6X12

9 9710060008

NYRENpY2 M6

10 9716060014

ES4vnsz Mé

115512 38 192

2°L=t

~ SOCKET BOLT M6X12

SPRING WASHER M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

PLATE

13 9670031208

JEYPRSILE M3X12

~ SOCKET BOLT M3X12

14 9410301808 A7°U7%E°y 3%18  SPRING PIN 3X18
_ 15 5290 37 240-1 w4 PAWL
16 5290 37 251-1_ _A7°Uuzs SPRING
17 5512 38 151 ARYpw STUD
18 9721100008 E-Y27% E~10 E-RING E-10
19 9710100008 NERES YR M10 ~_ SPRING WASHER M10
~ 20 9660100014 TYE M10 ~NUT M10
21 9670031608 YEURHEM P M3X16  SOCKET BOLT M3X16
22 5512 38 191 INY LINK
~ 23 5290 29 313 RN R WASHER
24 5300 59 565-1 A7°1u9" SPRING

B A e H N g N e e e e F o e L R L S e P P P B

118

R

(



N

RN

FEELIEZISY

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

vy
SECTION

When ordering
because they are available only as & set.

7wy vES
SECTION NUMBER

55197 380

itenms marked %

Kv—2 OSMHIRRTCRBELTEFHAOT, ¥ »-PHEETIELTLE S,
indicalte the set number

65 9670085008

VEYPESILE MEX50

66 9670065008

YEYRESILE M6X50

No %{Jbéﬁli EEETN&N uli.m%ﬁi/ . X PART NAME 'ﬂij}}f(
a8 A o #i#;/ COMPONENT_ PARTS Mo 0’y
25 5327 56 124 A7°WIINhy SPRING STUD
~ 26 5430 33 714 79532354 DAMPER
27 5512 38 193 AZYRS STUD
28 9710080008 N 2HSHY2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8
29 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8
~ 30 9410301008 A7°UZIYE S 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10
~ 31 91250 A7 NY7° 174" OIL CUP 1/4"
32 5290 29 311 AL WASHER
* 33 5290 37 313-1  *#“t- GEAR
34 5290 37 123 A BUSHING
* 35 5290 37 311 TS A BOSS
% 36 5290 37 312 SFTYRRT -1 RATCHET WHEEL
37 5290 37 232 AR BUSHING
38 5512 38 150 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
" 40 5519 38 661 IRE LINK
41790352 FS =N PUDIY 69811 BALL BEARING 69877
* 44 5290 37 512 Fhp- GEAR
" 45 5290 37 514 23 BUSHING
~ 46 52900 37 511-1_ ARYES STUD
47 5340 52 606 A3l BUSHING
50 5486 38 233-1 ¥ P- GEAR
51 9411503600 F-N°-E°T 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
T 52 5430 52 233 ns- COLLAR
53 94684050508 F425% M5X5 SET SCREW_M5X5
T 54 9642061014 FANIZIY M6X10_ SCREW _M6X10
55 90576 HY-LASPYoN 6904227 BALL BEARING 690471
56 9411503200 5-1N°-E%5 B5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32
__k 57 5430 37 712 A7°aryt SPROCKET
* 58 5486 38 213-2 ovJIk SHAFT
59 5512 38 116 FI-u CHAIN
60 9410403508 AI°UITIVE® T 4X35 SPRING PIN 4X35
61 5512 57 455 AN -4 - SPACER
62 5512 38 221 I 559k BRACKET
63 90447 7%951 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU
64 5512 38 214-1 A7°ayur SPROCKET

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

SOCKET BOLT M6X50

67 5512 38 218 7 359 BRACKET

" 68 90446 J%W52 MB1212DU ~ BUSHING MB1212pU
69 5512 38 216-1_ _9%7F SHAFT

" 70 5486 28 214 n3- COLLAR

71 5512 38 213-1__A2°a49h SPROCKET

~ 72 5512 38 215-1__AJ°ohur SPROCKET

73 9410402508 27°057%E%y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25
74 5512 38 113 FYp- GEAR

75 5512 38 111-1_ 9%JF SHAFT

76 5486 38 295 A3 BUSHING

77 5512 38 112 IV 559k BRACKET

" 78 9670061608 JEYFEN L M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
79 5430 37 632 PAVEF! BUSHING

80 5640 59 117 YIRS R WASHER

81 90371 ASAFIY5P AS1101 _ THRUST WASHER AS1101
T 82 90488 ASAFAYPUD2Y AXK1101_ THRUST BEARING AXK1101
8% 5597 38 114 99 - GEAR
~ 84 5512 38 115 F1-o CHAIN
"85 5512 38 211-1_ ovJh SHAFT
~ 86 5519 38 631 VACLEL: BRACKET
87 90179 QYNTPTYFFARIY M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8
88 5290 88 134 759F CLUTCH

NNA_\_\._\._\r\).a..am_a._\_\ém._\waam._\mm_\_p._\g.g_aaNNNQ\QQN_\_\_\_\_\A._\._AA_s_A—a_AmN_AN_\_\A_\_\

119




£19985 1910 LYY ARGl [ 5519z 380
SHCTION SECTION NUMBER
FEEDER TABLE DRIVE B OBUIRTI LS8 0T, o LB T TR
because they arc available only as a set.

Na -:-"-TI;J va_ SET M .fISuu'fE’l{B/ . PART NAME {E]!d(
WS/ PART M Kt COMPONENT P!\RIS Mo Q'iy
89 5290 37 814 ATO Yo _ SPRING i
90 5290 88 170 29N ~ SCREW 1
91 5310 88 161-1 NIF“LHo21 (Z0) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
92 5512 38 250 Nnob™L ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
93 9648051014 ¥5323% M5X10  SCREW _M5X10 2
94 5310 37 815 7°L-t (70) ] PLATE_(BLACK) 1
" 95 5290 29 314 Fxh3- LOCK COLLAR 2
96 5512 38 212-1 J?T)i‘ SHAFT 1
97 9670082008 VEYTHRS WP M8X20 " SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
98 9716100014 ESH M h% 2 M’ID PLAIN WASHER M10 1
99 ¢ 94’[0402008 A7°NvovECy 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
100 5522 27 336 PARYY M5X10 SET_SCREW M5X10 2

120



- _ w PRV Ty rES

N EIZ - A At " vper | 55197 385 |

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR TR b A T FR AT AR

because they are available only as a set.

Mo %3&§§ ggETm e / . PART NAME i
R No Hk®S/ COMPONENT PARTS I Q’ty
5519 38 710 o9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1

brb
~ 5519 38 740 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8-10
5519 38 750 27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
6,7+9
5519 38 830 NTION/Y- ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL BAR ASSY 1
30,36,37
5519 38 850 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
18,19
5519 38 860 D7k ASSY ) SHAFT ASSY 1
bbh b5, 49
5519 38 870 C°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
20,21
5519 38 830 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY ?
27,28
56522 36 140 AZ°%a¥ylt ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
12,57
1 5519 38 735 AZoyuagn SPRING 2
2 9721670008 -yuon -7 E- RING E~7 7
3 5430 51 153 CoY“hvz PLAIN  WASHER 1
4 5519 38 720 W27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
5 5290 29 313 PR WASHER 1
- 5340 52 606 A3 BUSHING 2
7 5519 38 751 oz LINK 1
8 5519 38 730 P~4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
__2_?9352 Y =LANPYLIN 69821 BALL BEARING 69877 1
- _ 10 5290 31 214 A5 o BUSHING 1
_jj_ﬁéAD 36 132 AN WASHER 2

12 5522 36 141 A2°aghywt SPROCKET 1

13 5519 38 732 AZYpw STUD 1

14 9710100008 n*r¥vavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1

_ 15 9660100014 Tt M10 NUT M10 1

16 9660080014 7Y M8 NUT M8 3

4jj49?10080088 nN“z24 s x M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3

18 5519 38 3810 P-4 ASSY ARM QSSY 1

19 5290 51 322 AR BUSHING 1

20 5519 28 871 Ee PIN 1

21 91250 A1WhY2° 1/4" "0IL CUP 1/4" 1

22 9620051208 YEYbE*bE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8

__g§_§519 38 826 PR BRACKET 4

24 9660060014 TYEL M6 NUT M6 3

4;545431 33 711 S Lk BOLT 4

26 5430 33 714 VLIS DPAMPER 4

2? 5430 38 327 Eeo PIN 2

28 5519 38 833 PARR: PLATE 2

T 29 5519 38 820 W2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1

BQ_§§}9 38 831 NTIINS = HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1

31 5519 38 829 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

32 5519 38 823 Eeo PIN 2

__33M96ZDQ51201 YIYERENILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
34 55722 29 172 ARYpW STUD 1
35 5560 55 144-1 N % SPRING 1

. 36 90730 Ne-H-E™3% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6%5 5

37 5519 38 832 A~ SCALE 1
38 5290 29 312 fhhN R WQSHER 1

_ 40 9710060008 NYY“Hhv 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
41 5519 38 842 ARYp™ STUD 1
42 5519 38 840 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

121




NE3IDPa-kn® -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

Uy

SECTION

R QIERRIRCRBIEL CEFVAOT, £y FRESCLLTLEEN,
Khen ordering items markoed k
because Lhey are available only as a set.

vy VIS
SECTION NUMBER

sindicale

| 55197 385

the set number

No 1‘21 r Fr;J" g{%lgTNﬂN 1.5s|n?ﬁ/ T . PART NAME ﬂjﬁ(
nd Al WK/ C OMPONEN' PARTS No ) QLy

43 5290 52 422 e PIN 1
" 44 5519 38 862 £33 PIN 1
459410201208 R7°N27°T0y 2X12. SPRING PIN 2X12 1
46 97837 t%- 6XL-N12F  SENSOR GXL-N12F 1
~ 47 9710030008 NSERISANE M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
48 9642030414 FASIRYY M3X4  SCREW M3X4 2
" 49 5519 38 861 SP7b TSHAFT 1
50 5640 22 203 ho- COLLAR 1
T 51 9684060608 FARDS _M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
5279721100008 E-Uu7% E-10 " E-RING E-10 2
T 53 5430 38 412 £S5V A7 T PLAIN WASHER 2
54 5430 38 414 AZCHyogn SPRING 1
T 55 5519 38 8453 AAULS STUD 1
T 56 5430 38 413 )N T knob 1
T 57 91609 FY =N PUT7% 690027 BALL BEARING 690072 1

122

(_



N

F1993%T

FEEDER TABLE

T g
SECTION

wIY s YRS

| 55197 390
SECTION NUMBER

Koy —# OB THBBLTEFEADT, Ly FHESTIELLTLHEEW,
Fhen ordering items marked » ,indicate the set number
because Lhey arc availablie only as a set.

Mo %;*ﬁ ERETMN %mﬁ$/ N ... PART NAME @&
s 5 o WikE'S/ COMPONENT PARTS No_ . @y
5486 38 240 AZ12%~ ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2

89,90
5486 38 410 A7°a59F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
31,33
5486 38 420 0-5- ASSY __ROLLER ASSY 6
37,38 o
5519 38 610 7%a¥7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
83- 85 L
5519 38 620 F1-u ASSY CHAIN ASSY 1
?6,100 102 o _
5519 38 930 $19958%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-22
5519 38 940 F1O9AN1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-27
5522 38 340-1 #74xI“ ASSY SCREW _ASSY 1
59,60,65
5522 38 350-1 #74Yz3% ASSY SCREW ASSY 1
59,60,64
5522 38 380 FrY93%9  ASSY SHAFT _ASSY 2
59,60, 69,?0
5522 38 430 g-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
37,82
1 5430 31 111-1_ F-7 B9t TABLE FOOT 4
2 5430 31 113 Do BOLT 6
3 5430 31 112-1  T-7%WIYt TABLE FOOT 2
4 9648060814 ¥322I% M6X8 SCREW M6X8 b4
5 5519 38 923 Z°L-F PLATE 2
6 5430 31 114 ES¥™hvz PLAIN WASHER 6
7 5430 31 115 F3o1YE WING NUT 6
8§ 5519 38 922 AR O GUIDE 2
9 9660060014 TYh M6 NUT M6 16
10 9710060008 N2V HARR M6 SPRING _WASHER M6 20
11 5519 38 927 AT- STAY 2
12 5519 38 924 Hiv~pn BOARD 2

13 9670063508 YEYRENIbF M6X35 2 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4

14 5519 38 928 74359 BRACKET 2

15 9670061208 YIYEE*ILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT MéXx12 16

16 5519 38 920 NYFML ASSY HANDLE ASSY 2

17 5640 26 234 nY & SPRING (FOR THICK PAPER) 2

18 9716080014 E34“h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2

~ 19 9670082508 YE5YRRN L MBX25 SO0CKET BOLT M8X25 10

20 5519 38 925 Al GUIDE 2

21 5519 38 926 AT - STAY 2

22 9670061608 YEYREMLE M6X16 ~ SOCKET BOLT M6X16 28

23 5500 86 118 R A _ PILE BOARD 2

24 5431786 119 D o PILE BOARD 2

25 5500 86 117 fiv=-pw PILE BOARD 2

26 5430 86 116 he=-p» PILE BOARD 2

27 5430 86 114 s =pn PILE BOARD 2

28 9660120074 Uk M12 NUT M12 10

29 9710120008 nYRYMAN X M12 SPRING WASHER M12 6

30 5519 38 613 ARYEN STUD 1

31 5486 38 411 A7°a5Yh SPROCKET 2

32 5519 38 626 FI-2 CHAIN 1

33 90295 Fr=bANFPYDIY 6900 BALL BEARING 69040 4

34 9410504508 A7°Yo%E®L 5XA45 SPRING PIN 5X45 2

35 5519 38 612 2°u-+t PLATE 2

36 9721080008 E-Y22% E-8 E-RING_E-8 2

37 90447 7%9Y21 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 8

123



w72 viES 55197 390

19w IV
F1995%1 SECTION NUMBER

SECTION
ke y QIR BIRETRBBELTEFHADT, £y FEECHL TSN,
Y¥hen ordering ikems marked & ,indicate the set number
beecause they are available only as a set.

FEEDER TABLE

M ey bfY /SET Mo uiﬂuu«n"/ PART NAMIE ﬂi&
- kA &5/ PART MW #0k&4/ COMPONENT PARTS Ko O’y
38 5486 38 421 0-3- ' ROLLER
39 5522 38 412-1_ ARYFS STUD

40 5341 32 531 J{p 7 g7~ SIDE BLOWER
41 90603 CE-"o2% CE-12 CE-RING CE-12
~ 47 9642051614 FAVIZ5Y M5X16 SCREW _M5X16
43 5519 38 896 75097 BLOCK

TT44 5519 38 894 DA RS GUIDE

~ 45 5519 38 891

N*=Fhlbh“ (k"

VERTLCAL GUIDE

_h6 9648041414

¥33x3™ M4LX14

SCREW M4LX14

47 5519 38 893

BR-A AP

CENTER GUIDE

48 9648082514

F5125% MBX25

SCREW_ M8X25

49 5519 38 895 nSAES } GUIDE

50 5341 32 533 AP SIDE BLOWER

51 5519 38 892 N =FABASTES VERTICAL GUIDE
52 5300 58 513 h3- LOCK_COLLAR

53 9684050608

FARI™ M5X6

SET SCREW M5X6

54 9684050508

FPARIY MBX5

SET SCREH M5X5

55 5527 38 392 Fr-o CHAIN

56 5522 38 342 A2°059F i SPROCKET

57 5522 38 325 JSU-F PLATE

58 9716060014 E59 h % M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
59 5300 32 574 FS - " GEAR.

60 9410301608

A7°UYIVE° Y 3X16

61 9670051208

YIYbHEN L M5X12

" SPRING_PIN 3X16

SOCKET_BOLT M5X12

62 5486 38 391-1_ hiba~- MWW HOLDER
" 63 5523 38 323-1_ 7“559F BRACKET
64 5522 38 351-1  #79#5% SCREW

T 65 5522 38 341-1 A70%9° SCREW
66 9652041014 F52325% M4X10 SCREW M4X10
67 5300 32 568 PAPER! BUSHING
68 5522 38 323 JS5HYF BRACKET

69 9410301808

A7°WIO2NE®D 3X18

SPRING PIN 3X18

" 70 5522 38 381

JPIb

SHAFT

71 9670062508

JEURESILE M6X25

~ 72 5310 12 220

N2E%IL (Z0)

73 5300 12 224

2°L-t

__SOCKET _BOLT MéX25

HANDLE (BLACK2

PLATE

74 9650052014

Y5329 M5X20

75 5310 12 223

gryYe (Jag)

SCREH M5x20

_ GRIP (BLACK)

76 5519 38 624 FI-2 CHAIN
77 5522 38 416 REY RS STUD
_78 5512 38 122-1  AZYFY STUD
79 5560 27 433 E54Sn % WASHER
80 9721120008 —Yo7% E-12 E-RING E-12
81 9716120014 ESH“pvz M12 PLAIN WASHER M12
82 5522 38 431 0-5- N ROLLER
83 5486 38 252 E°> PIN
"84 5430 31 242 IFE LINK
"85 5519 38 611 I%a97 BLOCK
" 86 9672066014 oYhoH ILE M6X60 HEXAGON BOLT M6X60
87 5512738 127 INSHYE BRACKET
" 88 5486 38 243 JVgY7 BLOCK
89 5486 38 242 5-7° TAPE
T 90 5486 38 241 AS{EN = SLIDER
T 91 5486 38 263 977F SHAFT
92 9721060008 E-127" E-6 E-RING E-6
93 5486 38 262 £y PIN
94 5486 38 261 AL BLOCK
T 95 5640 38 194 SF7h SHAFT
96 5640 38 214 JSSHYR BRACKET

-P*d’-*-l'-"'*-P\-l-\I'\JI'\J-F"-J-‘\I'\)NI\JNNN;N-L\.P‘-F\J—-‘-—\NNNN,-t‘-NNJ—“\-D’-OONN-P*-F‘;N-C“-P“-P\T\J-P*ND;OO-F\—‘—‘—‘T\J-J-L\-AANN-F\—“-F\O\

124



——’

$1958% ¢

FEEDER TABLE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

€Iy 7y a Vs | 5519z 390

A2— 7 OBRRBMRTCHBELTEFYAOT, v PESTIETLTHEEY,
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only &5 a set.

Na %/Féﬁ o, %ﬁﬂﬁ/ o o DART NAME yUE

it fh & b PART L0 thids/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Aty
_ 97 5486 38 253 ¥iho-2- SUPPORTER 1
98 5640 23 136 Abwne= STOPPER 4
99 5486 38 254 #ihe -2 SUPPORTER 1
100 _5519 38 621 AbYne -~ STOPPER 1
101 5519 38 622 JENTYOZ JOINT LINK 1
102 5519 38 623 Fr-o CHAIN 1
103 9672125514 0YhAZEM I E MI2X55 HEXAGON_BOLT M12X55 4
104 9670085008 YIYRENLE M8X50 SOCKET BOLT M&X5{ 8
105_9670086508 YIYPES b M8X65 _ SOCKET BOLT M8X65 2
106 _9660080014 YL M8 NUT M8 2
107 5512 38 311 AT - STAY 2

125



HEGATEVAPE & vy Rl o

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

Ly
SECTION

IV VRS
SECTION NUMBER

55127 410 |

A7— 7 ORHUBMATRBELTEILADT, £ FESTIEXLTIEEY,

~ 13 9710050008

RETAL N

When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
Mo, -li.gfréh ?)LT No ul&.mf’.ff'}i/ , " PART NAME ﬂ?illfét
] ART HNo %S/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q'ty
1 9670063008 Y5y RS b M6x30' SOCKET BOLT M6X30
*x 2 5512 11 411-2 9JL-b FRAME
3 5512 11 415-2 A%~ STAY
*x 4 5512 11 412-2  JUL-L FRAME
5 9670102508 YIYbASILF M10X25 ~ SOCKET BOLT M10X25
6 5512711 413 E°o PIN
7 5290 24 126 YIP- WASHER
~__ 8 9710080008 NS RESAS R M8 SPRING WASHER M8
9 9670081608 VEURESILE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16
~ 10 5512 41 112 YA bS GUIDE
11 5512 41 118 ARYEY STUD e
12 9642052014 FAvdxy™ M5X20 SCREN - M5X20

SPRING WASHER M5

14 9716050014

E54%h%% M5

PLAIN_WASHER M5

ol ool iMoo ool NN NN N O -2 [ =

15 5340 87 461 AE BRUSH
16 9670051008 JEYFFSLE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
17 5512 41 117 TVShuE BRACKET
18 9670062008 YEYRKN IR M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
19 5512 41 123 AT GUIDE
20 9670061208 JEYERY LT M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 1
21 5512 41 113 YRS GUIDE
T 22 5512 41 114 AR GUIDE ]
T 23 5512 41 131 77559Y 0IL TRAY ]
24 5512 41 115 AL GUIDE 1
~ 25 5512 41 124 NS GUIDE 1
26 5512 41 133 77859 OIL TRAY ]
27 5512 41 125 NS AFY B GUIDE 1
28 9670060808 VEYFHR ILF_M6X8 ~ SOCKET_BOLT M6X8 1
29 5512 41 111 ne A Y GUIDE 2
" 30 5512 41 119 ATYFS STUD 2
31 9670063508 VEYFHR LE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
32 5512 41 132 77559y OIL TRAY 1
33 5512 41 134 PINS0y OIL TRAY 7
34 90507002 TIiFY PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
~ 35 5512 41 135 - A HOSE 2

126

(



S

NS YIRS RS

BACK GUIDE

g
SECTION

ke RS

SECTION NUMBER| 2122 420

I

Kv— s OHRUENNTRBELTEFYADT, Ly FHESEIEXLTLHEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the sei number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

o %?rgﬁ ?EETMN ﬁm”ﬁ/ , PART NAME Lk
: {8 b ol W/ P 0. thik&y/ COMPONENT PARTS M Dby
5512 42 110 D27 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,39,40 _
5512 42 130 ) ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33,34
5512 42 140 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,38
5512 42 150 J¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45, 49,54
5512 42 180 IPIr ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
43~ 45349
1 5512 42 143 NWYIAN TP BACK GUIDE
2 9649051008 2% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
3 5512 42 144 NO~ O — NP PAPER GUIDE
4 5512 42 145-1 A“_1b® GUIDE
5 9648051614 #5323% M5X16 SCREW M5X16

6 5512 42 142

NNYZRSAFS

BACK GUIDE

_ 7 9670061608

VEURES L M6X16

3 96?0062008

YEYbESILE Mé6X20

SOCKET BOLT M&6X16
 SOCKET BOLT M6X20

9 9660060014 Y Mé NUT M6
~ 10 5290 88 170 FER SCREW
11 5512 42 152 ANC = - SPACER
" 12 5512 42 151 597 RACK
1375640 42 135 73 CAP
14 9670051008 IR HSF M5X10 SOCKET _BOLT M5X10
15 5512 42 153 AFLEIS BRACKET
16 9684060608 FA29° M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
17 5512 42 133 AP EEL BRACKET
18 5512 42 134 257F DUCT
~ 19 9670062508 VEUFASE M6X25  SOCKET BOLT M6X25
T 20 5290 24 118 n3- COLLAR
2175512 42 147-1__J°u-F PLATE
24 9670051608 JEYFRSIE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16
25 5512 42 136=1_ Nn°{7° PIPE
T 26 5512 42 135 aspf DUCT
27 5512 42 132 A7 - STAY
~ 28 9670083008 VYRS ILE M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30
" 2975512 42 161 A5 - STAY
" 30 9648051014 453125 M5X10 SCREW M5X10
31 5572 42 162 NG —NO RN PAPER GUIDE
32 9670084008 VEYURHNILE M8X40 SOCKET BOLT MBX4D

_ 33 5512 42 131

=4

ARM

34 90204

~ 35 9721100008

36 5486 42 153-1

37 5512 42 111

38 5512 42 141

39 9410402008

HY-bA PY7Y 600177  BALL BEARING 600177
E-4v2™ E-10 E-RING E-10

INL-%ikf- I BRAKE WHEEL

IPIF SHAFT _

P-4 ARM

A7°U37%E%y 4X20 "SPRING PIN 4Xx20

~ 40 5512 42 120

A7°as 9t ASSY

SPROCKET ASSY

~ 41 9648053014

SCREW M5X30
KNOB (BLACK)

4 ﬁj]i{i_MSXSU o
_ 42 5310 51 054 Uiz (Z4)
43 5512 42 181 JPUh

SHAFT

" 44 9410402508 R7°UDINEST 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25

" 45 9410302008 AT UDINES D 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20
46 5512 42 183-1_ 7%349F BRACKET

47 5512 42 182 75559 F BRACKET

48 9670063508 VEYRENE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35
49 5300 32 571 A7oahYF SPROCKET

50 5330 21 633 FYHRR WASHER

51 9721070008 E-Uo7% E-7 E-RING E-7

N BN T SIS ) PEEY (NN L N ) RN NS DY) P DEEY DY DA DR IO BE G RN A N A T J N . RS DR R S RN o S O A S e S oS S S e B N o E e Y [ oS R S R A R AF S 1 oW

127



SEZEE

BACK GUIDE

sy
SECTION

RN

55127 420
SECTION NUMBER

A — o ONRIGTHEBELTEZIVACT, Ly PHESTHLTESY

When ordering items marked % ,indicale Lhe sei number

hecause they are available only as a set.

Mo %?ffﬁ/SET i @ﬁﬁﬁ/ X _ PART NAME i
e i SO PART N finids/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Ly
_ 52 90852 I 31007 RS25_ JOINT LINK RS25
53 90244 %921 MB1620DU ~~ BUSHING MB1620pU
_ 54 5512 42 154 A SHAFT
_ 55 90943 ¥onr L14 SPRING L14
_ 26 90880 22922 MB1412DU BUSHING _MB1412DU
_ 579716080014 ES5“n 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
_ 28 9662080014 7Ib M8 NUT_ M8

59 90845 Fr-2 CHAIN
60 5300 22 317 2°L-F PLATE

61 5512 11 224 AT~ STAY

el ala]oa |- -

128



Iy e VES
SECTION NUMBER

Jazb SRS TR LA | 5512z 430

SECTION

A7 ORHRIBRTHBELTE FHABT, £y M FBCELLT RSN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

Mo EutFE/REL M BREE/ comronent pARTs o N OME M
55 Gh 7S i i
5512 43 110 77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
— 28,332,339
E512 43 150-2 2+¥7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,13,14
5512 43 160 HTQR$hU9?} ASSY PAPER PULL-0OUT DEVICE 1
6,80-90
5512 43 2110 Y1pNh™1F" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
77,78
5512 43 220 H1F“AYTPY ASSY SIDFE GUIDE ASSY i
56,68,75,76
5512 43 240-1 YrbhMav1bY ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,62,66,68
5512 43 260 25u7°%% bk ASSY BOLT ASSY s
41,42 .44
5512 43 270-1 EeZ4> ASSY PINION ASSY 2
42,57 ,59
1 9670051008 vyrEwksc bk M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
2 5512 43 161-1 R GUIDE 2
3 5512 43 162-1 A GUIDE 2
4 9649040808 25° MLXB SCREW M4X8 4
5 5300 59 134 FABS- LOCK COLLAR 1
6 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5HX5 8
7 9642060814 FTANIRIY MEXE SCREW M6XS8 1
8 9710060008 NREVANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé6 3
Q 9716065014 3% hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
10 5330 24 341 NHYS DI HOUSING 1
11 5512 43 151=2 S+Ib SHAFT 1
— 13 9410301208 A7 HL2%ESD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 ]
14 9410303508 AZ°ognEe D 3X35 SPRING PIN 3X35 3
16 5640 43 128 PARVE ) PLATE 1
17 97324 A1YUF Z-15HWZ24B SWITCH Z-15HWZ4B 4
21 9716040014 E3#vhvz M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2
22 9642042514 FANI2RIN MLXZ2S SCREW M4XZ25 2
T 23 2670062008 JEYUbEY e MexXz20l SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
24 90307 FR=ANPYIIY 2611 BALL BEARING 62611 ’
25 5542 28 126 DYLP- WASHER 1
T 26 5290 33 122 AT gNARY R SPRING STUD 1
T 27 9660060014 TYEF M6 NUT Mé 2
28 9410502508 A2 NnowECD 5¥25 "SPRING PIN 5X25 1
29 90447 951 MB1612DU BUSHING MB16120U 2
T30 9670062508 JEURAS b F MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 J
31 5431 42 414-1 Javbkhv1pe FRONT GUIDE 4
32 5542 43 111-1 297 b SHAFT 1
33 9710050008 NSRISAYE M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
34 9670063008 VYRR h M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
35 9670085508 VHURENILE M8X55 SOCKET BOLT MEX55 1
36 9660080014 TYE M8 NUT M8 1
T 37 5290 21 643 Al o SPRING 1
38 5522 43 134 ARYpRW STUD 1
39 5512 43 130 P-4 ARM 1
L0 5290 29 314 AR~ LOCK COLLAR 2
41 5341 89 272 IV KNOB 2
42 9410201408 A7° Uo7 EP 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14 i
43 5341 89 253 #NA - HOLDER 1
44 5572 43 261 2397°%K 1k BOLT 2
45 5430 35 314 ANT =Y - SPACER 2
46 9670061408 YEYREN I MOX14 SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1
48 5341 89 224 ANC -~ SPACER 1
49 90214 AV AN PYOFY 000212 BALL BEARING 600022 1

129



200, SRS BN TRY 2YY v Y e vES 55127 430 |
SECTION SECTIOCN NUMBER

FRONT-SIDE GUIDE Kev— 7 O CRBILTCEFWAOT, Ly FHERTIEXLL TSV,
¥hen ordoring items marked % ,indicale the sel number

because Lhey arc available only as a set.
Mo, |I—S/}‘{r‘u ;;’]:\IIQTNQN uIS(‘u’x?’xf’h/ . . PART NAME ﬂéié{
S G A Sy / o, k& s/ COMPONENT PARTS Q'ty
50 5341 89 226 eI SPRING 1
51 53471 89 221 A3 BUSHING 1
52 5341 89 223 AL SPILL 2
53 9670064008 YIYFBE I M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 A
54 5341 89 251-2 ANTRY GUIDE 1
55 9642050814 FAYI%IY M5X8  SCREW _MG5X8 4
56 9410400808 A7°UIINECD 4X8 SPRING_PIN_4X8 2
57 5521‘43 241-1  E°Z4y PINION 2
~ 58 9721100008 E-YY7% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
5¢ 5521 43 252 A KNOB 2
61 9648031814 H51%9% M3X18 SCREW M3X18 2
62 5512 43 250 YAP AN ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
63 966131 A1YF E2K-F7MC1-10  SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10 1
_ 64 9710030008 n“%9Sa%% M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
65 9660030014 FTYb M3 NUT M3 2
66 5512 43 251-1 3499 . RACK 1
6? 5341 89 252 AMTRS GUIDE 1
68 3 9410401808 AZ°UDIYE°Y 4X18  SPRING PIN 4X18 2
69 90652 65-Uy7Y G6S-5 GS- RING 65-5 1
70 90740 JINEM bR M5X15 KNOB_BOLT M5X15 1
~ 719670041008 JIUERSIE M4X10 " SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 4
72 5521 43 235 7°L-f PLATE 2
73 5512 43 214 INSHYL BRACKET i
74 5512 43 212 AP BRACKET 1
_ 75 5512 43 231 597 RACK 1
76 5512 43 230 Y1P S ASTES ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
77 5300 71 156 [ PIN 1
78 5512 43 213 FLRN AN RS SIDE GUIDE 1
79 9682050608 PA%I% M5X6  SET SCREW M5X6 1
80 5512 43 170 7?- L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
81 5512 43 180 UJ9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
82 5512 43 190 7¥559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
83 5512 43 192 AN - COVER 1
"84 5512 43 193 AbYne - STOPPER 1
85 5330 89 373 Uoz LINK_ 1
"~ 86 5330 89 376-1_ A2%Yyuo© SPRING 1
87 9721030008 E-Y27% E-3 E-RING E-3 4
" 88 9670052508 YrYFESILE M5X25  SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
89 9710040008 NSRS ANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
90 9652040807 F3A0RIY M4XB SCREW M&4XS8 4
91 5663 43 143 F9n- KICKER 1
~ 92 5290 37 433 AL RVAYY] SPRING_STUD 1
93 5300 82 364-1 AZ°Uuo™ SPRING 1
94 5290 54 543 N“Rh5 SPRING SUSPENDER 1
~ 95 95117 AY5ANY- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
" 96 5300 59 116 n3- _COLLAR 2

130



S

NTIINATEND

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

.4Zﬂ’i/3:l’
SECTION

by RS
SECTION NUMBER

55192 440

kv — 7 OHE LI THBEL TR FHAOT, Ly bHFTANLT LIS,

38 9670061208

YEWbES W Mé6X12

SOCKET_BOLT M6X12

Mhon ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe sct number
because Lhey are available only as a sct.
ey bHT/SET Mo iflsdil B 5 PART NAME Uk
No WA A& PART M M&&;/COMPON]NI PARTS Mo 0'ty
5290 88 1947 %%~ GEAR 1
27,28
5310 88 160-1  nuF“W (70) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
58-61 )
5330 88 1117 7 359F BRACKET ]
1,50
5512 44 130 P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
br24,25 B
5512 44 150 ?-L ASSY ARM _ASSY 1
5,8
5512 44 170 127 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
23,26
1 90242 %957 MB1210DU ______ BUSHING MB1210DU 4
~ 2 5290 88 180 FVp- ’ GEAR 1
~ 35290 88 183 £ KEY 1
4 5512 44 131 Jr7F SHAFT 1
575341 88 131 A3l ] BUSHING 1
6 9660050014 S RIE NUT_M5 1
T 7 9710050008 NS ZYS DR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
8 5512 44 160 7-4 ARM 1
9 5290 51 064 R7° 37" SPRING 1
10 5290 51 070 WX PAWL 1
T 1175290 51 063-1  E°u PIN. 1
12 9670062508 JEYRENBE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
13 5341 88 136 JYoug BLOEK 1
14 90247 %931 MB1010DU  BUSHING MB1010DU 2
15 5300 46 042 795 - WASHER 2
16 90692 F50%% 110 SPRING L10 1
717 9684050508 FAzZY MEXS SET SCREW M5X5 3
18 5341 88 133 097 FYh —LoCK NUT 1
~ 19 9670051208 YEYFRSIE M5X12  SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
20 9721070008 E-Yo7% E~7 E-RING E-7 4
T2175341 88 132 ASTEYhL SLIDE CAM 1
22 5290 29 312 YUA™ R wASHER 2
23 5486 29 612 A3 BUSHING 2
24 5290 88 115 SFIYRGT-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
25 9410402808 A7°Y29VE°y 4X28  SPRING PIN 4X28 1
26 5512 44 171 IR T LINK 1
27 5290 88 194 FNp- "GEAR 1
~ 28 5290 89 219 A3 BUSHING 1
29 5200 88 193 ARYPS STUD 1
30 9410302008 AZ°yyonEey 3%X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
31 5290 37 614 L GEAR 1
T 32 5300 59 565-1  A7°4u0% SPRING 1
33 5290 36 351 A7°0n2%ny SPRING STUD 1
34 5290 89 422 2% SCREW 1
T35 5327 44 210 NS - LEVER 1
36 5327 44 231 AAY P STUD 1
37 91710001 ANG =4 - SPACER 2
2
4
FA
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

39 9660040014 FIE M4 NUT M4

~ 409710040008 NZFS RS2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4

~ 41 5512 57 584 nne - COVER

~ 42 5330 57 151 I8559F BRACKET

~ 43 97630 JU/J1FY AS-05N AC115Y SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V
~ 44 9670041008 YUWERSWE M4X10  SOCKET BOLT M&X10

~ 45 90628 ATYIE®DY SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

" 46 5512 57 582 £°2 PIN

4775341 88 270 27 LINK

131




NTIINTTENG

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

g LEEERE ]

SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked %

SECTION NUMBER

55191 440

Kv— 7 OBRBMATEBRLTEEFVADT, by FESTEXLTLEEY,
,indicate vhe set number
besause they are available only as a sel.

Mo %vﬁf% SET M Jwﬁh/ .. PART NAME ﬂﬁ
. Mm&E S/ PART N "‘nhjhtr COMPONIENT I_’_Q_]\_F__S__NO._“ 07ty
48 5512 44 14D £ P- ASSY  GEAR_ASSY 1
" 49 5341 88 135 ANC = " SPACER 1
50 5330 88 111 AFEED BRACKET 1
475[ﬁ9670064508 VﬁUfT“w¥ MéX45 — SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 9410302508 A7°Uo E®y 3X25  SPRING PIN 3X25 1
53 5290 37 613 FhP- GEAR 1
54 529U 88 133 ar7h _ SHATFT 1
55 9710060008 NhrY*nvzr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
56 9660060014 FYF M6 NUT M6 1
57 5290 88 170 RN SCREW 1
58 5310 37 815 J°L-F (70) PLATE (BLACK) '|
59 9648051014 #5323% M5X10 ~ SCREW_M5X10 2
60 5310 37 820 NS (Za) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
~ 61 5310 _88 161-1_ NP k81 (7o) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
~ 62 5290 37 814 ' YALFrA SPRING 1
63 5290 88 134 2597 CLUTCH 1
" 64 5560 38 135 AN =Y - ~ SPACER 1

132



R

S

e

FRUNSY-TNT

DELIVERY SHAFT

Iy e RS
SECTION NUMBER

e 7 g S

[ 55122 450 |

SECTION

Fhen ordering items marked

Av—2 DEFIRMGTRBELTEFRAOT, o FEFTEILT{ESY,
,indicate the set
hecause they are available only as a sct.

number

1o lk v t ‘rr gk'{%TNON u&uw’vﬁ/ o PART NAMLE ﬂé,]%(
o il o 0 HikSw/ COMPONENT P/\l TS N 0ty
5512 45 110 57+ ASSY  SHAFT_ASSY
7,40,48,51,61
5512 45 130 HYA ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
36,57
5512 46 110 5%k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
6-8,16,17 )
5512 46 120 NI 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,5
5512 46 130 NI g™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,19
5512 46 210 nL ASSY CAM ASSY 1
9-11
1 9670062308 VbUPT“wF M6x20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
2 5512 46 123 ALY BLOCK

3 9684060608

FAz9Y M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

4 90317

HY-[ASPYULZY 600522 BALL BEARING 600522

5 5512 46 121 ICEARTA HOUSING
6 5512 46 112 A7°079H SPROCKET

~ 7 9411806500 F-1°-E%) 8X65 TAPER PIN B8X65
8 5512 46 111 SFIF SHAFT

9 9723470008

C=N2I» C~47 C-RING C-47

~ 10 90365

TS -WANPUL2S 690677  BALL BEARING 690677

11 5512 46 211 his CAM
12 5512 46 212 YA CAM
1379710060008 NI 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6
T 14 9660060014 YL M6 NUT M6
15 9670082508 JHUFA L F M8X25  SOCKET BOLT M8X25
16 5512 46 113 R7°ahYh SPROCKET
~ 17 9411805500 F-N°-E°y 8X55 TAPER PIN 8X55
" 18 5512 46 147 AFLPL) BRACKET
T 19 5512 46 131 CEARA HOUSING
~ 20 9670082008 JEUFEYIE M8x20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20
21 5300 54 333 ns- COLLAR
~ 22 9670050808 YEUFHS b E M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
23 5512 43 140 n CAM
24 9670083008 YEUFES b E_M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30
T 25 5512 46 124 7507 BLOCK
26 9660080014 vt ms NUT M8
T 27 9672084014 oUhZANLE M8XA0 HEXAGON BOLT M8X40
28 5512 L6 213 Ee PIN

29 9670061208

YTYEES LN M6X12  SOCKET BOLT M6x12

30 9716060014

Co4“h%“z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6

31 5512 46 148

32 5512 46 214

33 9670064008

" 34 5640 56 111

35 9670051208

z“v&uh BRACKET
ANS - SPACER
00¢ VbUhT“wh M6X40 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40
EANE: B WASHER
YEYRENILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
£° 3 PIN

36 5512 45 132

37 91633

FY =AY PYLTY 620671CM BALL BEARING 620672CM

""'—‘U'E—’NA—"WO\—‘NNN..b-—\.b-.l:‘-l'\}dl—i—\—\LNI'\J'\I—A—'-—‘\—-&-AI'\J-A-AT\JLMbr\J

T 38 5330 24 125 AT _ BEARING_COVER 1
39 5512 45 114 - GEAR 1
~ 40 5512 45 112 A7°059F SPROCKET 1
419672061214 QYnIH Ik M6X12 HEXAGON BOLT M6X12 6
42 5522 45 126 NN rYg-5- GUIDE ROLLER 24
" 43 5512 45 124 IPIF SHAFT 3
" L4 9670081608 YEYRES I MEX16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
~ 45 97160800714 E545h%% M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
46 5512 45 151-1_ hb CAM 1
47 5512 45 152-1 74097 BLOCK 1

133



FRUN =D T

DELIVERY SHAFT

Ty g
SECTION

g RS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 450

Kv— 2 QRPN THBELTEIRADT, £y PESTEXLTRETL,

Nhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.
NQ t oo bl SET N ulguuf‘fr/ PART NAME In &5
ﬂmnrﬂ PART M ik i/ COMPONENT RABEﬁ?M, Q'Y
48 5512 45 111 Pk SHAFT
49 5512 45 121 HpAN - HOLDER
50 9686062508 hARYY MEX25 _SET SCREW MéX25
51 5512 45 113 A7y SPROCKET

~ 52 90336

S -bANPYLIS 620727

53 5340 23 118

PUPSGASPUZIS AN -

54 5512 45 140

BALL BEARING 6207727

BEARING COVER

55 9684050508

56 9670065508

57 5512 45 131

58 9648051014

NL ASSY CAM _ASSY

FARSY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
VEYLRSILE M6X55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55
9%k SHAFT.

¥5325% M5X10 SCREW M5X10

59 9672083014

oYhIs  br M8X30

HEXAGON BOLT M8X30

60 9710080008

DY RS AR M8

SPRING WASHER M8

61 9411807500 T-N°-t°3 8X75 TAPER PIN 8X75

~ 62 5512 45 122 FTESI0-14 FRAME

"~ 63 5512 45 123 F1EN L4 FRAME

T 64 9648061208 F5325% _M6X12 SCREW M6X12

65 5340 87 124 7855 9F BRACKET

~ 66 9670051008 VEUFH L _M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
67 97837 o= GXL-NT2F SENSOR_GXL-N12F
68 9642030614 FAva%oN M3X6 SCREW M3X6

T 695430 23 123 AT Y, PLAIN WASHER

R T P O e B B e TN Ao s S e e e e el

134



e

REERE|

DELIVERY TABLE

Sy
SECTION

7 Ve s

SECTION NUMBER| 55122 460

K7— 7 OFMBNRTUBBELTEZEAOT, 4y FBECHLLTIHE L,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.
No &= ti#%/SET Mo wmﬁh/ __ PART NAME . sl
. B4/ DART Mo HFsS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mg 'ty
5512 44 110 2¥7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,2,6~8
5512 44 210 YR -+{2 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
26,37 L
5512 44 230 #he~+12 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
33 37
5522 44 140 DT ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 1
9,11-16,20
1 5290 37 722 Fre- GEAR 1
2 9410403508 AZ°UDINE®Y 4X35 SPRING PIN &4X35 1
3 5327 29 210 AR BUSHING 2
& 9?10050008 NYRENHA™RT MS SPRING WASHER M5 14
5 9642051214 FAavdxu™ M5X12 SCREW M5X12 4
6 5512 44 111 orJhk SHAFT 1
? 5290 37 712 AZ2°giyyt SPRQQE;T 2
8 9410402508 A7°UDONESY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
___?_5522 44 141 N3N DELIVERY TABLE 1
10 5300 75 112 E°o PIN 2
_ 11 5522 44 142 7°b b PLATE 2
12 9648061614 $5329% M&X16 SCREN M6X16 16
13 91350 ¥PAR- 4L20G-N-75 CASTER 4206-N-75 4
14 9716060014 Eo%“ a2z MS PLAIN WASHER M6 20
15 9710060008 NMrY“ANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 16
16 9660060014 Yt Mé NUT Mé 16
17 5512 44 228 Fr-2 CHAIN 2
19 5521 44 372 9Iqb WEIGHT 2
20 90?7? T2 5.1%20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 1
21 5512 44 252 h3- COLLAR
22 5486 44 511-3  Q“Ap© GUIDE
23 9648052014 $213x9% M5x20 SCREW M5X20
24 5300 32 117 APYRO - STOPPER
25 90856 2 AT Y7 RS3I7-1 JOINT LINK RS37-1
26 5512 44 220 Bhe b1 PLATE
27 9?10080008 MM A% M3 SPRING WASHER M8
28 9662080014 Yk M8 NUT M8
29 5512 L4 222 avq{ox BRACKET
30 5512 44 224 hv1p» GUIDE
_ 31 9@60050014 FYbE M5 NUT M5 1
_ 32 5512 44 232 ANk BRACKET
33 5512 44 240 B#h°-F12 ASSY PLATE ASSY

34 9670051208

YHYRRES IS M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

35 5430 31 242

7

LINK

36 9721080008 E-U27% E-8 E-RING E-8

37 90214 mY-LANPUDZY 600027  BALL BEARING 600022
738 9648051214 $531%0% M5X12 SCREW M5X12

39 5522 51 145 AAYS STUD

~ 40 9670061208 JEYEES I M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
41 5512 44 253-1_ 7)“559F BRACKET

42 5486 44 416 ADIIE D ECCENTRIC PIN

43 9670052508

YIUbHRTLE M5X25

~ 44 5512 44 225

75097

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

BLOCK

45 9670051608

JEYRESLE M5X16

SOCKET BOLT M5X16

46 5512 44 226

7¥359th

BRACKET

47 95111

A1YF 7-15GW22B

48 9710040008

INEAY N T

~ SWITCH 2-15GW22B
SPRING WASHER M4

49 9642042514

FANIXIY M4X25

SCREW M4X25

50 9670051008

JEIFRS b F M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

51 5512 44 223

AT-

STAY

52 5340 54 633

ANG =¥ -

PO =2 ON PO DO [ = | PO = [P PO [P | [ =3 [ TOION PO (T P e | = | DR = (NN = [P o o Y

SPACER

135



N IR 1 BTV IV 2 VHE 55127 460
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
w7 ORI TR BIL T A OT, 2y b EE TS REV.
DELIVERY TABLE W*hén }o?der i&nﬂ;, ic‘ttc:ﬁ)smkuiie?dt* ,indirfatf! tﬁgl}ggfﬁumi:r
because they are available only as a set.
M Lo bEG/SET Mo e !i/ ) PART NAME Tt
g i S/ PART Mo s/ COMPONENT PARTS R Q’Ly
53 9670052008 YUYREN L M5X20  SOCKET BOLT M5x20 2
54 9716050014 E349“h“ 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
55 95117 230hNY~ AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1

136



BV vES

NIISYYNe - Ey Y | 55127 470
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
GRIPPER fon oMU SR T8 Beg o, ks LEOTRILT Rk,
begause they are available only as a set.
No b PES/SET M ﬁm“ﬁ/ PART NAME (i
il & & 5 PART M k&S COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5512 47 110-3  2“Y9YNn°- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 4
4-27
5512 47 120-2  #lb3%~- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
4,6
5512 47 130 FI-J ASSY CHAIN_ ASSY 2
1,2
1 5512 47 132 FI-o CHAIN 8
2 5512 47 131 W2 LINK 8
3 9670051208 YEYEES L M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5x12 16
4 5512 47 111-2 &2 - HOLDER 4
5 5512 47 115 Pt SHAFT 4
6 5512 47 117 A3 BUSHING 16
7 9684060608 FA25Y M6X6 SET _SCREW M6X6 8
8 5560 53 213-1_ h5~- COLLAR 4
9 5512 47 119-1 #h35- COLLAR 16
~ 10 9680050608 PARIS M5X6 SET_SCREW M5X6 32
11 5512 47 118=-1  AR2°Uno™ SPRING 16
12 5512 47 112 YA  GRIPPER 40
13 90179 OYhIPFYFLA2IS M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8 40
14 5512 47 121 Abyne - STOPPER 4
15 9670062008 YIWERSILE M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
16 9660060014 TYhE M6 NUT M6 4
17 9710060008 NS RSN 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
18 5512 47 113 ?-b ARM 4
19 5512 47 114 toy PIN 4
~ 20 90302 HY-ILANPYIIY 62677 BALL_BEARING 62677 8
_ 21 9721050008 E-J2J% E-5 E-RING E~5 4
~ 22 5512 47 116 RIS = HOLDER 40
23 5512 47 122 AZC YN SPRING 40
24 96?0051808 YRR M5X18 SOCKET BOLT M5X18 40
25 9670061608 YEYFRSIE M6X16) SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
26 5290 29 311 BNHR WASHER 4
27 5512 47 123 ANC - = SPACER 16

137



FP-2%oP~-

+A7°L-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

2V
SECTION

tr e vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 480

)

A% — 7 OBMENRCHEBELTEFHADTE, Ly FHFTHEXLTIEEN,

When ordering

items marked X

because Lhey are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No  utES/SET M i 45 . ‘ NAME L
L BaES/ PART W g/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo oty
1 5512 14 132 ii=A 1
2 5486 14 144 ne17° (]
3 90505 oyz7™ P-16 0-RING P-16 7
4L 5522 48 121 nes7e 2
5 5486 14 136 JAN b NOZZLE 3
6 5486 14 137 Ty ‘ 3
7 5486 14 134-1 AI°L-#k T4~ SPRAY BODY 3
8 9686040508 PARIY MLXS SET_SCREW M4X5 3
9 5486 14 145 o™ e f2° END PIPE 1

10 9684040608 FARIY MLX6 SET SCREW M&4X6 3]
11 90553 ooy p-7 0- RING p=7 3
12 5486 14 135 —~bY NEEDLE 3
13 9670061608 YRR RE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X1é 2
14 5510 14 111 INSHyyp BRACKET 2
15 96700612038 YIYrHSIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
16 9670084008 YhYbhdEr b M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
17 5512 11 414=-1 A7~ 1
18 5430 32 815 /7 1
19 5480 14 428-1  Ln“- EVEF 1
20 9660050014 F9b M5 NUT M5 1
214;340 83 261 WYz _ 1
22 5512 14 114 —Y2° NIPPLE 1
23 90904004 NH7*aB21-02-05 115V _VvALVE AB21-02-05 115V 1
24 5486 14 122 A NIPPLE 1
25 5430 14 435 I o TR v A BOTTLE CAP 1
26 5430 14 432 neq1° 1
27 5430 14 460 7°L-t 1
28 90609 BE-U22% BE-80 BE-RING BE-80 1
29 5430 14 433-1 R E PACKING 1
30 5430 14 431 L BOTTLE 1
31 5430 14 438 NS R 1
32 9648051014 Y5225 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
33 5430 14 437 T HOLDER 1
34 5430 39 118 W3z 1
35 91235 AAXR TR 1/4 ELBOW 1/4 1
36 91238 Fi-AZW7°0L 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 174 1
37 96?0061008 YHYREN LM M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6x10 2
_ 38 9670081608 JEYREN b M8X16  SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
39 5512 14 111 INSHY b BRACKET 1
40 5&39 78 297 2% b 1
41 9642051014 Fa%axy™ MS5x10 SCREW M5X10 2
L2 90511 oyug» p-20 0- RING P- 20 1
43 9670051008 Uﬁﬂfﬁ“mﬁ_ﬂ§fjg_____ﬁiSOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
44 5521 48 113 ne{7°44z  PLAT 2
45 5520 48 112-1 A i SHOWER 1
L6 91158 J°59% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 5
47 5640 48 107 Abyne - STOPPER 25
48 91219 f=ANNDFS 19 HOSE BAND 19 2
49 9660060014 TYh M6 NUT M6 2
50 9710060008 NSV A%2R M6 "SPRING WASHER M6 2
51 9716060014 c3Yvhvzr Mé : PLAIN WASHER_Mé6 2
52 90916004 J%gP?~ vB-001SE-U BLOWER VB-001SE-U 1
53 9670082008 vyaybhhibh M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8x20 2
54 5519 14 711 31723~ _CONNECTOR 1
55 5512 14 131-1 k-4 _ - 1
__§6 91192 Avob™ 23 BAND 23 2

138



w Yy TV 9 VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Kv= s OROENRTCRBIELCEEEADT, ¥y FHESTHEX LTS,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

T¥21z0-5- 55127 510

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

Ly bEE/SET Bt PART NAME g
_JW {J ﬁ‘/PART No &&EH/COMPONFNI PARTS Mo Gty
5512 51 110 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 4
8-10
~ 5512 51 120-1 @-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
8,10,22
5512 51 130-3 ©-35- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
4,39-53
5512 51 140-1  IP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
Lo, 47,48
5512 51 150-1 7*3%YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
12,21
5512 51 160-1 75459} ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
14,21
5512 51 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
24+,33,36,37
5512 51 210 o-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 4
8,9
5512 51 220-1 ©o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
822
5512 51 230-3 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
4,39-50,52,53
1 9670063008 YIYRES L M6X30 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 4
2 5512 51 113 24359 BRACKET 4
3 5290 88 170 LN SCREW 4
4 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT M6 24
5 9670061608 YEYbh* Ik M6X16 SOCKET BOLT MéX16 24
6 5290 52 535 E°y PIN 4
7 5512 51 118 24 359Nt - BRACKET COVER 4
8 90318 fe=-parrPyoo™ 608212 BALL BEARING 608727 24
9 5512 51 111 0-3- ROLLER 8
10 5512 52 113 F1=-7% TUBE 6
A%111-9b FIRST UNIT
11 9670064008 VYRR L M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
12 5512 51 151-1  I7%559b BRACKET 2
13 9670063508 YEWERESILE M6X35 SOCKET_BOLT M6X35 8
14 5512 51 161-1 %3459t BRACKET 2
15 5480 51 437 V559t BRACKET 8
16 9670061208 YEYRECILE M6X12 SOCKET_BOLT M6X12 28
20 5512 51 143-1  7°L-*F PLATE 12
21 9410301208 AZ2°WuovE%y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 A
22 5512 51 121-1  @-5~- ROLLER 4
_ 23 5512 51 123-1 I7%359hp BRACKET 2
24 9410201008 AZUZINES Y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 8
25 5330 51 563 2o SCREW 4
26 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 4
27 9686061808 PARD™ M6X18 SET SCREW M6X18 4
28 5512 51 116 IVSh9b BRACKET 4
29 9670052508 YIYRENILE M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
~ 30 5512 51 114 IVS59b BRACKET 4
31 5512 51 115 ANC =4 - SPACER 4
32 9670062008 YHURELILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT MéX20 4
33 5512 51 171 APV BLOCK 4
34 90703 UIYk Mé U~-NUT M6 4
35 5290 38 235 AR FYA SPRING 4
. _ 36 5340 51 531 F2E°D PIN 4
37 5300 56 091 U3z KNOB 4
~ 38 5512 51 124-1 7559t BRACKET 2
_39 5512 51 134 7%997 BLOCK 4
40 9684061208 PARIS M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 2
41 5290 53 3346 Ut NUT 4

139




THY1Zpg-3-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

S
SECTION

VAR YE i

SECTION NUMBER

*v—y AP ETINTR BELTEELAOT,

¥hen ordering
hecause Lhey are

items marked

| 55127 510

oy FHGTIHEXLT RS,
,indicate the set number
available only as a sct,

Mo, Lm.m SET M n|§|u|f1f!\_/ i e VART NAME gL
- ik &/ PART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 'y
42 5512 51 136-1 02y o0 HOUSING 2
43 5290 51 642-2 ARl BUSHING 6
44 5512 51 133~1 o¢7h B SHAFT 2
45 5512 51 131-2  g-5- ROLLER 2
L6 5512 51 135 FPR  SCREW 4
47 5512 51 141-1 2% SCREW 2
48 9410301808 A7°127%E°y 3X18  SPRING_PIN 3X18 2
49 5321 51 631 ARIHIS - ~ HOUSING 2
50 91254 ZN=-AZYI° 0 NIP Bé ~ NIPPLE NIP-B& 4
51 5512 51 117 F2-7% ___TUBE 1
avN{{12-WF - FIRST UNIT
52 9686061608 PARDY M6X16 B SET SCREW M6X16 2
53 5290 51 632-3 Ui - CLAw 2
54 9662060014 TYE M6 _NUT_M6 A
55 9410501608 A7°UuanEey 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
56 9672061614 QUNIHSWE M6XT16  HEXAGON BOLT M6X16 4

140



s IV a YES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—2 OFRIRRCRBLLTEFEADT, £y FEFTTEXLTLEE Y,

khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available onily as a set.

{F3N7R-0-5~ [ 5519z 520 |

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

oy FPHFS /SET HNo S PART NAME JLE=
Mo ks PART N HS‘)&JZE‘E‘/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 2ty
5512 52 110 g-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
RM11229h FIRST UNIT
S~ 20-32
5512 52 160 AZPUINANTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 4
26,27
5512 52 170 o7k ASSY SHAFT ASSY ?
33,35,38,45,47,48
5512 52 610 -3~ ASSY ROLLER _ASSY 1
ANA{21ZWh SECOND UNIT
30,31
1 96560040014 TYF M4 NUT M4 8
2 9710040008 NNRYSHANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 8
3 5322 52 492 ANC =1 - SPACER 6
f, 5512 52 223 te o PIN 2
6 97606-1 JUJ1EY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 2
7 90628 AfYI°LEey SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
8 9@?0040808 VEYbHRN b MAXS SOCKET "BOLT M4XS 8
9 5512 52 162 2%gYy2 BLOCK 4
10 5480 53 362 Y YAURYA SPRING 4
11 967008052508 YYbKhIbE M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 14
12 9660080014 TYE M8 NUT M8 2
~ 13 9710080008 NYRYNHYZ M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
14 5512 52 214 2N S5YE BRACKET 2
15 5512 52 215 ARYES STUD 2
16 5512 52 210 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
17 9721100008 E-"29% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
18 5290 52 244 ' YALFYA Y SPRING STUD 2
~ 19 5290 35 131-1  A7°uug™ SPRING 2
~— 20 5512 52 220 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
21 9716060014 ESYY YR M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 P
22 9721040008 E-409% E-4 E- RING E=4 e
23 91710002 ANG =1~ SPACER Pl
24 5480 53 382 A2o o SPRING 2
25 9721070008 E-NUo9Y E-7 E-RING E-7 2
26 5300 58 144 A2 BUSHING 4
27 5512 52 161 Y AUPYAYV RN GUIDE 4
28 5582 51 118 79L-=F PLATE 4
30 90318 FN-WANPUDIN 6081712 BALL BEARING 60872 é
31 5512 52 111 g=2- 3 Rpgggg 2
32 5512 52 113 F1-7% TUBE 1
AM112Z9h FIRST UNIT
33 5512 52 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
34 5290 29 313 A WASHER 2
35 9411603000 F-N°-E°y 6X30 TAPER PIN 6X30 8
36 9670051208 yeYrmt bbb M5X12  SOCKET _BOLT M5X12 3
37 532? 29 210 A3 BUSHING 4
38 5512 52 172 P-4 - ARM 2
39 9670062508 YEYRENLE M6X25 SOCKET _BOLT M6X25 4
40 9660060014 Uk M6 NUT Mé 4
41 5512 52 130-3 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
~ 43 5290 29 314 FANT- LOCK COLLAR 4
44 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREw M5X5 8
45 5512 52 171 FAAN SHAFT 2
. 46 5512 52 150-3 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
47 5512 52 173 P-b ARM 2
48 5512 52 190 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
__5949721080008 E~Io9% E-8 E-RING E-8 4
50 9670061208 VYRR b M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 A

1M



. . N
ZANI4DTD,3598-g-5- €Yy IV 9 SRS 55197 530
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
WATER FOUNTAIN, DUCTOR ROLLER k2= QBB THBELTEILADT, 2y FHFTIERLTLES Y,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
bhecause they are available only as a sct.
Na 'hl:{ 'J_}"r?r'“u" SET Mo 1[9:"11{1*1‘/ PART NAME s
- i S PART Mo R COMPONENT PARTS N 0"ty

5300 53 250-3

ZANMENRILFPYTC® ASSY

WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY

126,127,129-132

5332 55 430 LNN- ASSY (7o) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 1
Av{12Z9t FIRST UNIT
104,105
5512 53 120 LI - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
R - ' SECOND UNIT
104,105 ‘
5512 53 130 NHIN 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
64,71,78 L
5512 53 140-1 #“A ASSY __BOSS ASSY 2
72,73 -
5512 53 150 w1-lb ASSY WHEEL ASSY 2
67-70
5512 53 160 J¥2b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
67,97,100
5512 53 170 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
64-66
5512 53 180 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
63,91
5512 53 190 o9 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
59-61 ]
5512 53 250 g-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
v 11229k FIRST UNIT
26-238
5512 53 260-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
16,43 B
5512 53 270-1 P-4 ASSY __ARM ASSY 2
16,52
5512 53 280 oYb* ASSY ROD_ASSY 4
20,21
5512 53 290 P77k ASSY  SHAFT ASSY 2
ER e = SECOND UNIT
4,5,9-12 i -
5512 53 610 g-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
26,27
19721070008 E-Y27% E-7 ESRING E-7 4
2 90318 fY-ACPUIIY 60877 BALL BEARING 608212 2
3 5290 29 313 LR NASHER 2
4 5512 53 330 P-4 ASSY ~ ARM ASSY 2
5 9411603200 F-N°-E°y 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 8
6 9670051208 YrWrASIbF M5%X12  SOCKET BOLT M5X12 20
7 5327 29 210 A3 BUSHING 4
8 5512 53 292 ANC Y-  SPACER 2
9 5512 53 310 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
10 5512 53 291 ¥ 7F SHAFT 2
11 5512 53 320 Y-L ASSY __ARM ASSY 2
12 5512 53 340 P-L ASSY ARM _ ASSY 2
13 9660100014 T M10 NuUT M10 4
14 9710100008 NV RYYAYE M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
15 5512 53 262 AZYRS STUD_ 4
16 5521 27 142 2491 BUSHING 4
17 5512 53 284 DYoT WASHER 4
18 5512 53 285 TYE NUT 4
19 9660080014 TYE M8 NUT M8 8
20 5300 58 144 AR BUSHING 4
21 5512 53 281 oYyhe ROD 4
22 5486 28 214 h3- COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-Y2% E-10 E-RING E-10 6

142



N

A

ZANIA DT, BN 08 -0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN,

DUCTOR ROLLER

IV H/S
SECTION NUMBER

by v
SECTION

Kv— 7 OIS CH B L TEEFRADT, £ FHRBTTIHEXLTLFE &N,
Phen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

55197 530 |

hecause Lhey are available only as a set.

Na %%ﬁgﬁ SET M Hban Bt / ) PART NAME @ﬂ
b S PART N W&ﬁa COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

24 5512 53 263 £z PIN b

25 9721150008 E-Y22% E-15 E-RING E-15 8

26 90308002 Y -ASPYDIY 60872ST  BALL BEARING 608ZZST 4

27 5512 53 251 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2

28 5512 53 253 F1-7¢ TUBE 1

A%v411-9h FIRST UNIT

~ 29 9710080008 NS RYYAYR M8 SPRING WASHER M8

_ 30 5321 23 313 h3- COLLAR

31 5512 52 214 245591 BRACKET

32 96?0052008

YIYREM I M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20

_ 33 5290 37 433

A2°0ug%hy SPRING STUD

4
6

2

6

2

~ 34 5290 35 131-1_ A794u9° SPRING 2
35 5512 52 220 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
36 9716060014 E34%h 2% Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 2
37 9721040008 E-Y22% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
38 5480 53 382 AZ2°H 9N SPRING 2
_ 39 91710002 ANC =1 - SPACER 2
_ 4D 9670040808 VYRR M4XS8 SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 12
41 906238 ATYI°E°L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SS5P-4 2
__92_9?606 1 YUJ4FY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115v 2
_ 43 5512 53 261-1 P-4 ARM 2
44 5480 53 362 YA PYA SPRING 4
45 5512 53 283 INSHYE BRACKET 4
46 9710040008 NS 2RYVA™2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 T2
47 9660040014 TYE M4 NUT M4 12
48 9716@50014 LSy h™z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
49 5582 51 118 7°L=-t PLATE 4
SD 5512 57 127-1  #“Wb BOLT 4
51 5522 52 343 “I-E-B(520TV-A" 239 NENMOL(DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 2
52 5512 53 271-1_ 7-4 ARM 2
53 9660050014 TYE M5 NUT M5 5
54 5512 52 216 PIV59h OIL TRAY 1

av{1izwt FIRST UNIT

55 9670050808 YEYEESIbE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT MSXS8 1
56 5512 52 210 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
57 5512 52 215 ARYPY STUD 2
58 5512 52 223 Ee o PIN 2
59 90214 we-bASPYSZY 600022 BALL BEARING 600072 2
~ 60 5512 53 210 Y32 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
_ 615290 89 219 A3 BUSHING 2
62 5512 53 183 E°e> PIN 2
63 5512 53 181 =4 ARM 2
~ 64 90357005 T~ 620X26X4 OIL SEAL G2DX26X4 8
65 5512 53 171 P-4 ARM 2
66 90355007 10911959F HFL2026  ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 2
6? 9410301608 A7°HDINES DY 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 6
68 9410501608 A7°UIINEPY 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
69 5512 53 1571 it =l - WHEEL 2
70 5290 87 117 AR BUSHING 2
7 5512 53 132 AR BUSHING 4
72 5512 53 141-1 A ASSY BOSS 2
73 90435 2291195%F HF2016  ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2016 2
74 90389 AZAFTIYDP AS2035 ~ THRUST WASHER AS2035 2
75 5512 53 112 JP7h SHAFT 2
76 9670052001 YUYEASIE M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5x20 2
77 5512 53 111 o-3- ROLLER 2
_ 78 5512 33 131 NEFANVA __HOUSING 2
?9 9648051614 $32x3% M5X16 SCREW M5X16 8
80 5486 53 129 n5- COLLAR 2

143



IANIADT 2, BN T2-0-3-

WATER FOUNTAIN,

DUCTOR ROLLER

Yy
SECTION

Y v R/E
SECTION NUMBER

| 5519z 530 |

kor— 2 QEMIIRTUHBBRLTEEFLADT, o PHEBTELL TS,

#hen ordering

items marked %

yindicate the set number

beecause they are available only as a sedi.

o %)Fﬂﬁ gEETMN BTty / - PART NAME @ﬂ
b S i %S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 2ty

81 9684050608 PARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 4
82 5640 55 561-1 AAWRS STUD A
83 9648050814 225" MS5X8 "SCREW M5X8 4
84 5480 53 125 I U=-%22- BRAKE SHOE 2
85 5480 53 128 JeL-t PLATE 2
86 5522 53 191 JYU-F nnxr BRAKE SPRING 4
87 9716080014 EZ9%h%x M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
88 90700 UFyh M8 U~NUT M8 - 6
89 9721120008 E-Y22% E-12 E~RING E-12 2
90 90381 A3ALIVIP FTRA1629 THRUST WASHER FTRA1629 2
91 5560 47 151 %033 BUSHING 2
97 9684060608 PARDS M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
93 5512 53 172 E°o PIN 2
94 5290 37 233-1  A7°4po° SPRING 2
95 5290 54 543 YT SPRING SUSPENDER p)
96 9670062508 YUbETIbE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
97 5330 24 317 Frp- GEAR 2
98 5512 53 163 TOTNUIA INDEX 2
99 5330 24 349-1 WY (Za) KNOB_(BLACK? 2
100 5512 53 162 CAPAN SHAFT. 2

_191 5512 53 161 nogvoan HOUSING 2
102 90688 45nhr L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8 2

103 9410503008 A2°U7%E°D 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 4

104 5340 51 094 ¥V (20 GRIP (BLACK) 2
105 5332 55 431 LS - LLEVER 1

AN(11ZYF FIRST UNIT
105 5512 53 121 biAS - LEVER 1
ANL22-Yh SECOND UNIT

106 9670051001 VYRR IbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
107 5512 53 232 AP BRACKET 2
108 5512 53 231 AT- STAY 2
109 9642030814 FAR32IY M3X8 SCREW M3X8 32
110 9710030008 NS AY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 32

111_5327 53 184-2_ 7“559h BRACKET 16
112 5327 53 181-1_  94Nn°- WIPER 14
113 5512 53 230 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
114 9648061214 ¥5122% MéX12 SCREW M6X12 72
115 5327 53 183 TYEh NUT

116 5512 53 220 ZANISR ASSY WATER _FOUNTAIN ASSY

117 5512 53 240 2V35%F ASSY BRACKET ASSY

118 5300 53 213 YIz B KNOB

119 5512 53 226  #-A HOSE

120 9710050008 NSRS H%2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5

121 5341 58 410-1 2%599p BRACKET

16

2

2

4

2

8

2

123 5512 53 227 F-2 9X12X350 HOSE 9X12X350 2
125 5512 53 225 PAPLPL BRACKET 2
126 5290 53 255 A7° 4o SPRING 2
127 9721030050 E-J57% E-3 E-RING E-3 6
128 5330 53 251-1_ ZA“#SFi BOTTLE 2
129 5300 53 256-2 N9y PACKING 2
130 5300 53 254-2  J“LN° %Y RUBBER PACKING 2
131 5300 53 253 £22 PIN 2
132 5300 53 252-1  *PYJ° cap 2
133 5300 82 520-1_ 7%559F BRACKET 2
134 9642051014 FANI%5 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
135 9721080008 E-vJ% E-8 E-RING E-8 A
136 5290 52 423-1_E°u PIN 2

144

(

(



ZANIA-LO=-F-

WATER FORM ROLLER

sy

SECTION

Rv—7 GHARNETHBBELTEEHAOT, e FEFSCAHATLTE R,
¥hen ordering items marked
because fhey are available only as a set.

trya SHS
SECTION NUMBER

55127 535

sindicate the set number

No ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ SET Mo JMﬁﬁ/ _ PART NAME yEE
il & 1 b &S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0Ly
5512 53 350 B-2- ASSY ROLLER ASSY
AN1131zZYh FIRST UNIT
— 9,11,43
5512 53 360-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
24,25
5512 53 380-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
25,38
5512 53 410 0-5~ ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
AN{11Z9F FIRST UNIT
9-11
5512 53 420-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 2
25,26
5512 53 440-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
25,37
5512 53 470 JNS5YFASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
AN{22ZYF SECOND UNIT
27,47 o
5512 53 510 NouN g% assy HOUSING ASSY 2
30-32
5512 53 620 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
2% {22-Yh SECOND UNIT
9,43
5512 53 630 o-2- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
AN{21ZYh SECOND UNIT
9,10
5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY A
8, 22,23
5512 57 170 E®> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
et 12,22,23 o
5512 57 360 V55U ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
18,27
5512 57 370 INShYE ASSY BRACKET _ASSY 1
AN122=9h SECOND UNIT
27 47
5512 57 380 24359 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
27747
19670061008 YEYPES L MEX10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
2 5512 56 244 Yt~ WASHER 2
3 5512 56 243-1  *“t- GEAR 2
4 5512 56 245 FYbk NUT 4
5 90827 vhvz AWO9 WASHER AW0D9 4
6 90396 ASAFIY2P AS4565  THRUST WASHER AS4565 12
7 5512 57 225-2  7%559b BRACKET 2
*x 8 5512 57 161 £e o PIN 4
9 90308002 HN-NSPYL7Y 608ZZST_ BALL BEARING 60822ST 3
10 5512 53 411 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
11 5512 52 113 F1-7% TUBE 2
av{12-Y+F FIRST UNIT
* 12 5512 57 171 ke PIN 4
13 5512 57 245-2  7“359t BRACKET 2
14 5640 56 531 AN A b GUIDE 4
15 5522 56 242-1 AN° -4~ SPACER 2
16 90698 UTWE M16 E3%Y U-NUT M16 (L) 2
L 17 9670852508 PEPI A M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 3
18 5512 57 361 INS55YL BRACKET A
_ 19 5512 57 127-1  #“Wh BOLT 8
20 5512 57 126-1 _ 9337° CLAMP 8
21 5512 57 172 h3- COLLAR 4
22 9660080014 YL M8 NUT M8 24

145



ZANIA-4LO-3-

WATER FORM ROLLER

L/ e
SECTION

Ty VES

SECTION NUMBER

55127 535

Ky OBFENMPTRBULTEITVADOT, o FHEFTHEZLTEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked %
because Lhey are available only ag a set.

,indicate the set number

N R /SET R
Bk S/ PART M

et ]

PART NAME

Hik S/ COMPONENT TARTS M

&

23 9410301208

A7°UDINECD 3X12

SPRING PIN 3X12

£

ty
8
2

2475512 53 370-1 P-4 ASSY T TARM ASSY
25 9410200808 22075y X8 SPRING PIN 2X8
26 5512 53 430-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
27 9410503008 A7°U57°E°S 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30
28 5480 51 732 'YEIFrA SPRING
29 9648051214 ¥53%2% M5%X12 ______ SCREW M5X12
T30 5512 53 511 n9y8oo" HOUSING
31 5512 56 212 AT BUSHING
T32 90570 F1W9-l_G24X32X4 01l SEAL G24X32X4
33 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16
T34 5512 53 531 o-5- ROLLER
36 5512 53 521 RSP HOUSING
37 5512 53 450-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
738 5512 53 390-1 P-4 ASSY i ARM ASSY
_ 39 9710080008 NS2¥Shvz Mg " SPRING WASHER M8
~ 40 5512 57 181 T¥EY ECCENTRIC
" 415512 57 182 o ROLLER
42 5512 57 125-1 J%559p BRACKET
43 5512 53 351 0-5- ASSY ROLLER_ASSY
44 5512 57 191 ¥ty ECCENTRLC
" 45 5512 57 162 n35- COLLAR
46 9670053508 VIYFR T M5X35_ SOCKET BOLT_M5X35
47 5512 57 371 IS5 YE BRACKET

48 5522 53 433

—2-E-f(5202U~A% 2%1) NEWMOL(DAMPENING ROLLER COVER)

3
2
8
8
2
2
4
4
2
2
2
e
2
8
4
8
4
2
A
4
8
A
A

146



S’

N b™o

" PLATE CYLINDER

e
SECTION

7 Y BE

55122 540
SECTION NUMBER

dov— 7 OIRIETRBHRLTEEIHADT, v PESTHEILTLES N
Hhen ordering items marked % ,indicale the set number
becavse Lhey are available only as a set.

o %3ﬁgﬁ ggETMN ﬁmﬁﬁ/ § L. PART NAME fif
i A o Hfk®s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5512 54 410-1 A“-A ASSY BASE ASSY 2

10,34
5512 54 420 AM=-A ASSY BASE_ASSY 2

5-10
_ 1 9670051201 YUYRHENILE M5X12  SOCKET_BOLT M5X12 16
2 5512 54 437 Ll BOLT 8
_ 3 5290 54 341 AZCY N SPRING 8
4 5512 54 414 IN25YF BRACKET 6
5 5512 54 421 AN =R BASE : 2
6 5512 54 447 oP7E SHAFT 4
75512 54 422-1 7507° CLAMP 4
_ 8 5512 54 438 %av7 BLOCK 24
9 5512 54 439 fr L BOLT 24
10 5640 54 104 E° PIN 12
11 5430 54 319 A2°Nuo™ SPRING 16
12 5512 54 416 NS3222z1t WEIGHT 12
13 96?0063508 YEYbHEMILE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 20
14 5512 54 473-1  %7F SHAFT 2
15 5512 54 433 arqEn GUIDE , 8
16 9670061208 YIYRESIE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16
17 5512 54 431 h™ 1 h® GUIDE 8
_18 9670061201 YEUREN IR M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 24
19 529D 24 251 VAR PV SPRING 12
20 5512 54 461 itk BOLT 12
21 ! 5290 44 242 2°59% PLUG 24
22 9680060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé 24
_ 23 5560 75 102 ASURY STUD 4
24 ¢ 9710060008 NHEUANR Mé SPRING_E5§ﬁER Mé 8
~ 25 9660060014 TUr M6 NUT M6 3
26 5512 75 913 AN - COVER 2
_ 27 5640 75 243-1 RRYPN STUD 4
28 5640 75 244 AZeYyuon SPRING 4
29 5430 54 684 te> PIN 4
305512 54 412-2 _9537° CLAMP 4
31 5512 54 415 P AN BRACKET 2
_ 32 9670050801 YEUEETILE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
33 5512 54 467 109%5-23 INDICATOR 4
4_3§*§§12 54 411=1  AM-2 BASE 2
_ 35 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER 4
36 9670040808 YHUbKN e M4XB SOCKET BOLT M4X8 32
.37 5512 54 465 Ad-lb SCALE 4
_38_5340 54 635 7°L-t PLATE 12
_ 39 9642030614 FANIZIY M3X6 SCREW M3X6 3
40 5340 54 646 A=l SCALE 4
41 5512 54 442 AJCUDINANAES GUIDE 4
42 5640 ! 54 111 ANE SPRING 4
_ 43 9670063008 YEUPRNILE M6X3D SOCKET_BOLT_ Mé6X30 4
44 5560 74 119 ZAAN LABEL 2
45 5512 54 443 A7°N0D2% hNTRY SPRING GUIDE 4

147



: N =t
€YY AR (55192 545 |
SECTON SECTION NUMBER

K7 ORI CHBEL TS FHADT, 1y PRFTHELLTIHES .
When ordering items marked % ,indicaie Lhe set number
because they are available only as a sct.

PART NAME ¥
PARTS Mo 2ty

PLATE CYLINDER ASSY

Ny boF39es

PLATE REGISTER

o Ly &S /SET M
i i dh ik w/ PART Mo

5512 54 110

T /
tipfss/ COMPONENT

NIRYH ASSY
67,69-71,85,86

5512 54 160 NOININ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
29,30,90

5512 54 170 ¥ P-~ ASSY GEAR ASSY ' 2
27,49,50,53,56

5512 54 180-1 272t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3e112-9F FIRST UNIT
37,49,58

5512 54 190-1 %2t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

Av(21zY} SECOND UNIT

37,49,58

5512 54 210 A\SPUDINAYIT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 2
33,35

5512 54 220 Noo“ 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2

_26,76,77 )

5512 54 230 ANPILINAHT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 2
74,75 -

5512 54 250-1 k3%~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
66,68

5512 54 260 Ak ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
53,54,95 o

5512 54 270 Has - HOLDER 2
36,94

2648040814 #3229 M4X8 SCREW M4&4XS8

5512 54 159 A=l SCALE

5512 54 157 2°L-t PLATE

D ON PR N NS —

91504004 JP1oUFYF _FUD1SC _ U-NUT_FUD1SC

90371 ASALTYIT AS1101 ‘THRUST WASHER AS1101
90488 ASAFAN?UD7% AXKT101_ THRUST_BEARING_AXK1101
9670061608 YEYERNIF M6X16  SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1

10 5512 54 148 NS5 BLACKET

11 5512 54 154 ASY RS STUD

12 5512 54 155 J%0Y7 BLOCK

13 90767 0V2F9F AND4 LOCK NUT ANO&

14 90768 Q97095 ~ AWD4 LOCK WASHER AWO4

~ 15 90316001 ASARA“PU27% 57104 THRUST BEARING 51104
16 9642030603 FANIRYY M3IX6 SCREW M3X6
17 5512 54 156 IRYR RING
18 5512 54 158 592 INDICATOR
19 5512 54 147 Js ] KNOB
21 9670040808 YRS E MAXS SOCKET_BOLT M4X8
22 5330 54 518 ViAFrA " SPRING
" 23 5512 54 153 AZW RS STUD
24 9670063508 YEYFARS I E_M6X35 SOCKET_BOLT M6X35
25 5512 54 145 wpA - HOLDER
26 91170 ZY2°) PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4
27 9670064508 J5YLASIE M6X45  SOCKET BOLT M6X45
" 28 5512 54 144 IP7F T SHAFT
" 29 5512 54 161 CEARYR HOUSING
~ 30 91679 —-F LA FUII NK35/30R_NEEDLE BEARING NK35/30R
" 31 5512 54 162 FVp- GEAR

32 90316002

AZAFASPUDTY 51115

THRUST BEARING 51115

"33 5512 54 211

ANPUDOM YT

BEARING COVER

35 90546 A7o-Ib_HM35455 01l SEAL HM35455
T 36 5512 54 252-1  hMAR - HOLDER
~ 37 9410301208 A7°UD7NE° D 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12
38 5512 54 251 FVp- GEAR
39 5512 54 255 IRYA RING

ro [Pl e~ (o [P o [ro iR mo mof e | = TR0 ON MO TR | IO [ RO {0 O [ 2 NP [ PO I N[00 N2 M [N N

148




NoYoboFaIVES

PLATE REGISTER

R A ARV
SECTION

v rEmS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 545

|

Kv—7 ORRBTRTRBELTEFLAOT, ¥y P T
When ordering

THERLTLEEY,
items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sect.

Mo %?iﬁﬁ SET M ﬁmﬂl/ PART NAME yiE
- S/ PART W S/ COMPONENT _PARTS N_u Qe
40 5512 54 256 %ouz BLOCK 2
41 5512 54 258 ANG -t SPACER 4
— 42 5512 54 257 b BOLT 2
43 5512 54 146 297 b SHAFT 2
44 9670062508 YIYER*ILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 10
45 9642D40814 TAMIRIN M4AXE SCREW M4X8 2
46 9710040008 NS xY2Hvr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5340 21 175 TEANN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
L8 5512 54 175 Ry~ HOLDER 2
49 5512 54 173 Frp- GEAR 4
50 9410301008 AZeNnangey 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
51 9670050608 YHUPRYILE M5X6 SOCKET BOLT M5X6 4
5245512 54 262 WP GEAR 2
53 5512 54 174 % - GEAR 4
54 5512 54 261 Die AN BOLT 2
55 9670063008 VYRR LA M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 6
56 5512 54 171 Ee PIN 2
57 5512 54 172 AN =9 - SPACER 2
58 5512 54 181-1  UPI}h SHAFT 1
AN{12Z9F FIRST UNIT
58 5512 54 191-1 ¢7¢+ SHAFT 1
ANL21Z9 SECOND UNIT
59 5512 54 183 SFIWh RATCHET
60 9682050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
61 5512 54 182-1 JNS5Yp BRACKET
62 9684060608 PARDN MEXS SET SCREW MéXé
63 5330 24 349-1 Y3z (70) KNOB (BLACKD
. Y 5512 54 184 TOTFVYIA INDEX
- _ 65 9648051014 #5322 M5X10 SCREW M5X10
66 5512 54 254 hik2™ - HOLDER
67 90336002 291 A12Xx20 BUSHING A12X20
* 68 5512 54 253-1 Ley PIN
69 90445 J»woxr mMB1208pU BUSHING MB1208pU
700 5512 54 120 nNoko PLATE CYLINDER
71 90880 7“U41 MB1412DU  BUSHING MB1412DU
72 90900 F- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16
?3 5512 54 222 Fhp- GEAR

74 90358004

A1b3-I_Kc40504

_ 75 5512 54 231

ANPUDIMAYT

76 91724

Z=b ASPYUSISNKLO/30R

OIL SEAL Kc40504

BEARING COVER

NEEDLE BEARING NK&O/30R

77 5512 54 221 CEERZA HOUSING
78 5512 54 242 #%%- GEAR
79 5640 56 111 IAVAY. WASHER

80 9670051208

VYosUbhR® bk M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

81 9670062008

JEYRENRE M6X20

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

82 5512 75 921-1

FOPANS -

GEAR COVER

82 5512 75 923-2

F PN -

83 2670050808

JEYPKES WP M5X8

84 5512 54 264

GEAR COVER

SOCKET BOLT_ M5X8

ATS TN

85 5512 54 263

ATl

86 90730

N =H=ENTY_1.6X5.

87 5430 23 123

ESyvnvz

88 96?2081208

PLEEN MBX12

- __89 9670051008

YEYERSILE M5X10

90 91169

IEY PEF-4

_ 91 5512 54 185

ALY,

SPRING

SCALE

RIVET 1.6X5

PLAIN WASHER

HEXAGON BOLT M8X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

ELBOW PEF-4

BLOCK

92 5330 35 812

h3-

93 9684050508

FARI® M5X5

94 91252

A3ITUAINNYI° 3/16

149

COLLAR

SET SCREW M5X5

OIL cup 3/16

DO [ | PN B~ T OV O8I [P O0 [ CO PO P2 O P R N2 DN N PN N[N [P R2 R[N N) [ R [P M2 P2 P2 P2




N5 ROFISELT

PLATE REGISTER

s R 42 R
wUY v SASRE 55197 545 |
SPECTION SECTION NUMBER

Koo—7 OHIILIRTHBIELCEFHADOT, Ly PEHTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N Er AR /SET Mo e/ PART NAME {3
L ik &5/ PART M Wk %/ COMPONENT PARTS R 0Ly
95 9415301208 AN°15Io-WE®> 3X12  SPIRAL _ROLL PIN

150



N

17%742F20-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER"

iy
SECTION

i RV 2=
SECTION NUMBER

55127 550

|

he— 2 OHENBINECHBIELTEELAOT, £y FHETTHERLTLIES W,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct number
because they are available only as a set.
N ﬁ@ﬂfé PART e tokm COMPONENT PARTS ﬁﬂkl HAME o
5332 55 430 bn®- ASSY (7a) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) P
AN1131Z9F FIRST UNIT
32,33
5512 55 100 196N ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
12,13,19,22-25,28,29,36,43,46
5512 55 110 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
36;43,46
5512 55 120 NSV oY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
35,39,40 o
5512 55 130-1  #“&a Assy BOSS ASSY 4
41,42
5512 55 140 P-b ASSY ARM ASSY 2
34,35,77 - -
5512 55 150 AD1AN - ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
69,72 o
5512 55 159 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RM11ZYt FIRST UNIT
61,62 o
5512 55 170 AFYEY ASSY STUD ASSY 2
68,70,71
5512 55 180 27 ASSY ~_LINK_ASSY 2
69, 83 84
5512 55 210 YA ASSY BOSS_ASSY 2
88, 89
5512 55 220 RBUF“ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
81,91 .
5512 55 230 UNS - ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
AN{21-9E SECOND UNIT
32,33
5512 55 650 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
61,62
5512 59 110 TOFYKRN N1 ASSY ~ INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
12, 13 29
5522 55 210-2  AAYFY ASSY STUD_ ASSY 2
66,68,70,78 -
1 9670081608 YOYPA b M8X16  SOCKET BOLT M8X16 6
2 5512 59 126 INShyp BRACKET 2
B N2 -9 SECOND UNIT
3 9670061608 VEYRHSILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
AY{21-9F SECOND UNIT
4 5512 59 117 ARYERN S5TUD 4
5 5560 59 119 TENMR FLAT SPRING 4
6 9670050808 VrYbAS bR M5X8  SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
7 5512 59 130-1 /7% ASSY KNOB_ASSY 2
Y (1229F FIRST UNIT
7 5640 59 120-1_ J7% ASSY N KNOB ASSY 2
9“T21 Ub SECOND UNIT
8 5512 59 116 £°o PIN A
10 5640 59 126 n3- COLLAR 4
11 9721100008 E-U32% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
12 92116004 N°-A-E 39 2.2X4.8 __ RIVET 2.2%X4L.8 12
13 5512 59 123 J°Uu-t PLATE 2
14 9710080008 NS RESASR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
15 5512 59 124 Y= KNOB 42
—16_90510 0-u7% P-6 0-RING P-6 42
17 90710 gYhITYE M10_EANY HEXAGON NUT M10 (LEFT) 2
18 5512 59 125-1_ Nyt T HANDLE 2
19 5512 59 120-1  7%L-F“ ASSY BLADE ASSY 2
20 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 22

151



13¥740720-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

g
SECTION

w7V VRS
SECTION NUMBER

55122 550 |

x o2 @.:l!....#iil'lm;“c‘l.tbr};{b'cai' iﬁ'/{/@‘c 2y l'ﬁ{" ﬁy{b‘({ﬁ.‘c’ﬂ(\
Fhen ordering items marked * ,1nd1anL the sct numher
because they are available only as a sei.

o %zﬁfﬁ EEETMN ﬁmﬂﬂ/ X . PART NAME fil g
e 0, A5 (‘OMPONFN T TART :‘}7}‘]’&”7 Gty
21 5512 59 115 Loy PIN 4
22 9670062508 VEYRE®ILE M6X25 ____ SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
23 96?0063508 UﬁUFT“wP M6X35  SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
24 5512 59 113 HLpwoo - p PLATE Pid
25 9670051608 YIUrE*ILE M5X16 "SOCKET BOLT M5X1é 30
26 5512 59 118 ho- COLLAR 4
27 5340 75 732 N SPACER 4
28 5512 59 112 Bt J°L-F PLATE 2
29 5512 .59 111 TOFURN N INK FOUNTAIN 2
31 9670051208 YUURECILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
32 5340 51 094 “F%Y) (70) GRIP (BLACK) 4
33 5332 55 431 [ ,LEVER 2
{1229t FIRST UNIT
33 5512 55 231 L™ - LEVER 2
avrzizvt SECOND UNIT
34 90355007 G29x1939F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 P
35 90357005 FT1LI- GEDX26X4______OIL SEAL G20X26X4 8
36 90289 F1U> IR17X20X30.5 _ INNER_RACE IR17X20%30.5 2
37 90389 R?ZbOUJP A32035 THRUST WASHER ASZ2035 2
38 9648051614 IEEPE M5X16 SCREW_M§§16 8
39 5512 53 131 noa“ v HOUSING z
40 5512 55 122 AR BUSHING 4
A 5512 55 131-1 hw A BOSS 4
42 90355001 Do9I1959F HF2520 ONE wAY CLUTCH HF2520 4
43 90330006 T4 IR20X25X20 5 L INNER RACE IR20X25X20 5 4
44 90223 R?Zbﬁ“?UJﬂ“ AS11DS THRUST _BEARING AS$1105 4
45 55600 32 155 hS~ COLLAR 2
_ 46 5512 55 111 o-2- 7 ROLLER 2
47 96?0065508 VIURHRMLE MEXS55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55 ]
48 55272 55 229 9I1h 1OFVWIA INDEX 2
49 5330 24 3249-1 WIZ (2a) KNOB {(BLACK) 2
50 5512 55 167 R b BOLT ]
aAvY1r12Z9¢F FIRST UNIT
50 5512 55 667 w bk BOLT 1
ANT221ZYh SECOND UNIT
51 5512 55 168 INS5Yp BRAQKEI 2
52 5512 55 166 tex PIN 2
5;,5290 29 313 Hhhv 2 WASHER 2
_ 54 90688 ¥51N%2 L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8 2
55 5512 55 169 AV LRI BRACKET 1
AN11229F FIRST UNIT
55 5512 55 669 PR BN BRACKET 1
AN122=Yt SECOND_UNIT
56 9716030014 ES¥“hvx M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
57 9662080014 Ty M8 NUT M8 4
_58 9721070008 E-Y22% E-T E-RING E-7 3
59 5512 55 165 Uz LINK 1
ANT1IZYE FIRST UNIT
59 5512 55 665 oz LINK 1
- ANAL21Z9 SECOND UNIT
60 5290 29 312 AR WASHER 2
61 5512 55 160 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
AN 12Z9h FIRST UNIT
61 5512 55 660 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
AC12IYUR SECOND UNIT
62 90444 2991 MB1020DU __BUSHING MB1020DU 2
63 5512 55 164 ARYPY STUD 2
_ 64 9710120008 Y% pnz M12 SPRING WASHER M1Z2 4
65 9660120074 TYF M12 NUT M12 4

152

(



~ ~ =1
P e ——— vy Yy AGRE.E] 55127 550 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER Koy —7 OIFRBIGCHBELTEEHADT, o PHBTHEILL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NO oy b ﬁ""‘} SET Mo lllglﬂl‘f}lﬁ/ PART NAME ‘iEl'i:k
' i s S/ PART No thkE'S/ CCMPONENT TPARTS o 0ty
66 91296 “Y7°L A-6MF NIPPLE A-6MF

67 9721080008

E-Y20™ E-8

E-RING E-8

' 68 91645

ASAFIYIP- AS1024

69 90960

THRUST WASHER AS1024

TN LANPYLIY HK1412

" NEEDLE BEARING HK1412

70 5522 55 212 T2 METAL
71 5512 55 152 RRY RS STUD
72 5512 55 151 AR - SLIDER
73 5522 55 173 ASTES 79931 BUSHING
74 5522 55 174 P, PIN
75 9721150008 E-U27% E-15 E-RING E-15
76 5290 87 114 9 P- WASHER
77 5512 55 141 7-L ARM
78 5522 55 211-2  ARAYFS STUD
79 9670061208 JEUFHRS I F M6X12 SOCKET_BOLT M6X12
80 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8
81 91202 f-ATJF™ PFB-4 _ HOSE END PFB-4
82 5512 55 193 ANS =¥ - SPACER
83 90214 =N PUI7Y 600027 BALL BEARING 600022

_ 84 5512 55 181

§og

LINK

85 5512 55 190

IV35YE ASSY

_ 86 5512 55 212-1

Fpe

8? 5512 55 214

99D

~ 88 90322010

“SFYUASPUD7Y RNA4903

BRACKET ASSY

GEAR

WASHER

 NEEDLE BEARING RNA4903

-y
PP E [P PP PP PP | 2~ [P PO S PO PSP [T P2 TP PSP~ b | O8N

89 5512 55 211 2 BOSS
90 5512 52 184 nb CAM
91 5512 55 213 ARY S STUD
92 9670082508 YEIFH ILF M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
— A% 1129k FIRST UNIT
93 5290 52 423-1 t°y PIN 8
94 5512 75 252 nne - COVER 2
T 946 90652 GS-109% 65-5 GS~RING GS-5 4
S’

153



TOTI0b D

OSCILLATING DRIVE

wY Yy IV V&S 55127 560

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K2 OGN THBELTE FUADT, Ly b{ESTHELLTCLIRESY,
When Or'd(_l"ll’i? items marked % ,indicate the sct number
because they are avaitable only as a sct.

No %¥ﬁ$g EEETMN mw&ﬂ/ ‘ . PART NAME W
i & S b %S/ COMPONENT PARTS No 0ty
»512 56 110-1  #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2

38-40
5512 56 120 F*¥~ ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
42,43
5512 56 140 a»oYhY ASSY CON ROD ASSY 2
9,20,29-32
5512 56 150 -4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
23,24 B
5512 56 160 w bk ARM ASSY 2
11,14
5512 56 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
3,11
5512 56 220 r7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
15,46 —
5512 56 230 f%lbk ASSY BOLT ASSY 3
9,10
5512 56 240 f%Ibk ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
Avq21=9} SECOND UNIT
10,46
1 9660100014 Yk M10 NUT M10 14
2 9?10100008 nN“hr¥vathzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 14
3 5512 56 190 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
4 5290 29 312 P WASHER 10
5 90214 fr-WANPYOo% 600022  BALL BEARING 600022 10
6 5512 56 156 ™ BOLTY 10
7 9710120008 nhxyvpczx M12 SPRING WASHER M12
8 9660120014 TYF M12 NUT M12
9 91169 _ Iik™ PEF-4 B ELBOW PEF~4

10 5512 56 162 fit Lk BOLT

11 529D 33 214 AR BUSHING

12 9670082508 YIUREN P M8X25 0 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2

13 5512 56 163 PAFFAN BRACKET

__jéwSSJZ 56 170 P-4L ASSY . ARM ASSY

15 5512 56 152 I97h __SHAFT

16 5512 56 153 PR BRACKET

18 9721100008 E-U22% E-10 E-RING E-10

19 5512 56 155 AN =Y - SPACER

20 90342001 INUI1 BUSHING

21 5512 56 154 ARrYp STUD

22 9684060608 PAzTY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

_ 23 5290 51 043 A2 BUSHING

24 5512 56 151 P-4 ARM

25 9670050808

VbUbT“Wh M5X38

26 9716050014

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

ES5%%H%% M5

27 9670061008

VIYREN bR M6X10

28 5290 23 113 FYHNR

20 9723350008 C-U7% C~35

" 30 5512 56 142 AN - 4=

~ 31 90588 AN FILTN 1202 “
32 5512 58 141 1209 FS

33 9670062008

JEUEHESILE MEX20

PLAIN WASHER M5

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10

WASHER

C-RING €~35

SPACER

TBEARING 1202

CON ROD

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

7734 9670081208

VYRS E MBX12

35 5512 56 130

J°U-F ASSY

36 9648051214

Y5129 M5X12

37 5640 22 264

ANS -

_____SOCKET BOLT M8X12

PLATE ASSY

SCREW M5X12

COVER

38 9723620008

C-Y4uo» C-62

C-RING C-46¢

39 91604

HY-LANPUDIY 6206717

40 5512 56 111-1

BALL BEARING 620677

" A

41 5512 56 114

AN -%-

BOSS

SPACER

B0 PO PO [P B PO TON O PO N PN PO [T DI I | PSSR PG PO P [PPSO s O O

154



ECIETISL 2y ey 7Y 0 B/ 55127 560

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
OSCILLATING DRIVE Ke— 7 DRIIIIE TRBEL TEFUADT, o FEFTELL TS,
Wken ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set,
Na ey bHS /SET N 3!5_1‘:?_:4‘1%/ PART NAME {lal %%
ek s/ PART M Wkikis/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q'ty
42 90580 N -RASPYLIY 600627 BALL BEARING 600622 2
_ 43 5512 56 121 FNp- GEAR 2
~— 44 9670082008 YEYRR R M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8x20 8
45 5512 56 112 AZYS STUD 2
46 91170 ZYJ7°W PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 3
47 90223 ASAPAYPUD7% AS1105  THRUST BEARING AS1105 2
48 91727 NLI4tuP- KRV26LL CAM FOLLOMER KRV26LL A
S—
N

155



T0720-5-,12%ty2%30%

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

Y
SECTION

v Iy vHE

55127 565
SECTION NUMBER

kv OGRS TRBELTEFUAST, o FEBTIEXLTLEEY,
fhen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set number

because Lhey are available only as a sct,

No BN /SET M Sk 245 PART NAME 5k
af i A/ PART N AT COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5510 56 310-1 ©-7- ASSY ‘ ROLLER ASSY 2

24,25,69
5512 52 500 B5%3%9% ASSY TRAY ASSY 2
42-46,50,55,57-59
5512 52 520 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
v 112Z9h FIRST UNIT
52,54,56,65
5512 52 540 ¥Jh ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
INA21Z9h SECOND UNIT
53,54,56,65 B
5512 56 210-1 n99™22% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
2-4
5512 56 250 NHHN oW ~_HOUSING 2
2-4
5512 56 270 NYa“ 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
3,4,21
5512 56 310-1 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
23~25 _
5512 56 320-1_ PA1F“MLbF“P~ ASSY GEAR_ASSY 4
36,3?
5512 56 330-1 P1h IL#“t- ASSY GEAR_ASSY 2
15-18
1 9648051214 $33122% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 12
2 5512 56 211 N E A F A HOUSING 4
3 5512 56 212 ARl BUSHING 16
4 90570 A1Ib9- 624X32XL  OIL SEAL G2A4X32X4 16
5 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 _ KEY 5X5X16 &
6 5512 56 241-1 a-3- ROLLER b
7 5640 56 531 AN AP GUIDE 16
8 5522 56 242-1 AN°-%- ) SPACER 3
9 90698 Utk M16 E3Z™Y U-NUT M16 (L) 8

10 9670061008 YEYRESILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 13

11 5512 56 244 IYIP- WASHER 4

12 5512 56 243-1  #“t-  GEAR __ 4

13 9722200008 c-9>7% ¢-20 C~RING €-20 2

14 5340 52 132 AN =1~ SPACER 2

15 9723370008 C-Yyug% c-37 C-RING C-37 4

16 90576 fY-WAYPYZIY 690477  BALL BEARING 690477 4

17 5512 56 331-1 %“+¢- GEAR 2

18 5512 56 332 ANC Y- SPACER 2

19 5512 56 333 ARYPS STUD 2

20 9648052014 #3229 M5X%20 SCREW M5x20 24

21 5512 56 271 NooNy o HOUSING 4

22 9670062508 YEYRBENILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 6

23 5512 56 311-1 a-5- B ROLLER 2

_ 24 5512 56 313 L GEAR &

25 9411605000 T-N°-E°> 6X50 __TAPER PIN 6X50 4

26 5512 56 261 NCEAIA HOUSING 4

27 90396 AZAFDYIP AS4565  THRUST WASHER AS4565 20

28 5512 57 128 ANC =4 - SPACER b4

29 90827 ¥entzx AW09 WASHER AWO9 8

_ 30 5512 56 245 TYE NUT . 8

31 5330 3 113 PN WASHER 2

32 5512 56 314 S ) GEAR 2

33 5512 75 925-1  hnv- COVER 2

34 9670050808 YEYREN L M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4

35 5512 56 323 UD?— WASHER 4

36 90322009 “PMUAYPISINRNAAQOOL NEEDLE BEARING RNA4900L 3

37 5512 56 321-1_ % f- GEAR 4

156

S’

(

(



N’

F0To0-2~,10FROO™IA0F

OSCILLATING ROLLER-,CLEANER

LTI
SECTION

Re—7 OTHRATHBELTEFHADT, &y PRESTHEILTINEEL,
Yhen ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set,

BTV g VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 5512z 565

cindicate the set number

N &' &/ T/ componmnt parts wt ) NAME i
il oy A VAR - s J\lb No Q7ey
38 5512 56 322-1 AW bW STUD A
39 9710120008 ANTI S % M2 SPRING WASHER M12 4
" 40 9660120014 T m12 NUT M12 4
41 91170 Tl PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 4
42 5512 52 523 INU-bAYI PLATE 2
T 4375517 53 522 JSLIR® SLADE 2
~ 44 9670061608 JEYE AN E MGX16 SOCKET BOLT MéX16 4
T 455340 52 519 A75S7S SPRING 4
L6 5512 52 516 teo PIN 4
47 5340 52 518 IS 559F BRACKET 2
48 5340 52 517 INSHYb BRACKET 2
49 9642051208 FAS 229N M5X12 SCREW M5X12 8
50 9410302508 A7°UII E°D 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
51 9648040814 $5325° MGXB SCREW M4X3 2
52 531g 33 538 YU (7a) KNOB (BLACK) 2
53 5512 52 530 LA®- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
9“'{11 Yk FIRST UNIT
TE3 EEi2 B2 550 UA“~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
AN{2229F SECOND_UNIT

54 5340 52 522 b caM 2
55 5512 52 510 J% ASSY TRAY ASSY 2
56 5512 52 521 >¥7b SHAFT 2
57 9642041014 FAvIx9N MLX10 SCREW M4X10 18
58 9710040008 ASRTSNNR Mb SPRING WASHER M4 18
T 59 9716040014 ESY N7 Mé& PLAIN WASHER Mé& 18
_ 60 533U 24 341 NOIWNTW HOUSING 2
61 9721070008 E=Ho%™ E=TF E- RING E-7 pd
62 5330 82 201 LAY =222 g% LEVER  SPRING Pl
T 63 5300 59 132 A79UD75KLA5-  SPRING HOLDER 2
64 9684050508 FAZI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
65 9410302088 R7°UJ9“E°J 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 6
" 66 9716050014 ES9 A % M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
T 67 9710050008 A“29%H%% M5  SPRING WASHER M5 2
T 68 9642051014 FAS2ZTS M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
69 5510 56 311-1 o-5- ROLLER 2

157



12%74-40-3-

INK FORM ROLLER

B /A TR
SECTIO

Khon

vy v /S

N SECTION NUMBER

Xv— 2 OIBSIIHIM T B L TEFUADT, Lo FHESTTHXLT SN

| 55127 570

ordering iLems nmarked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as & sect.

o %Tﬁﬁﬁ FET No. %@ﬁﬁ/ . R PART NAME M&
wle g T 'y PART HNo ‘fwl!%i_fr i/ COMPONENT [z/} R:l 'S o 0wy
5512 57 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 2
8,15 -
5512 57 130-1_ 7-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,23 B
5512 57 150 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
§5,20,21
5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 6
12,19
5512 57 170 Le> AsSSY PIN_ASSY 6
1.,2,22
5512 57 210-1__»~4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,28
5512 57 230-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 2
8,32 -
5512 57 250 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
9,20,30
5512 57 280-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
AS{1229F FIRST UNIT
8,33
5512 57 290-1 7~4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
AV{1179Ek FIRST UNIT
8,35
5512 57 310-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
BN{22-9UF "SECOND UNIT
8733
5512 57 330-1 7?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Av121-%h SECOND UNIT
3,35 :
5512 57 350 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
9,20, 34
5512 57 360 7 599k ASSY BRACKET ASSY ;
5,6
5512 57 570 J°359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
6,26
5572 57 380 I¥55hh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
6,26
5512 57 390 INS55YE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
&,10
5572 57 810 G-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,21
5512 57 820 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,30
5512 57 830 0-5- ASSY ROLLER_ASSY 1
20,34
1 9660080014 Fut M8 NUT M8 36
T2 9410301208 A7°0u7 05 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 12
35512 57 162 n5- COLLAR 3
L, 9670052508 JhURASIF M5X25  SOCKET BOLT M5X25 76
575512 57 361 ISS5YF BRACKET 6
6 9410503008 A7°Uu7%ES S 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 12
7 5480 51 732 I YALRTA SPRING. 12
§ 9410200808 AI°UI LoD 2X8 SPRING PIN_2X8 12
9 5512 57 153 F1-7° TUBE 3
IN{12=9F FIRST UNIT :
10 5512 57 391 IN559F BRACKET 2
11 5512 57 172 n5- COLLAR 6
12 9710080008 AR B % M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
13 5512 57 181 e ECCENTRIC 6
14 5512 57 182 Sa ROLLER 2

158




103724~ 46a-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

/AT

7Y a S

551271 570
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

AT—7 SN IRTRBELTEFEADT, Ly PR THILLTEEN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicaie the set number
hecause they are available only as a sol.

Mo, %JEgj %EETMN Awﬁﬂ/ PART NAME Tl
B b W&/ COMPONENT PARTS fa 0ty
_ 15 5512 57 120-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY ' 2
__19_5512 57 125-1__JS349F BRACKET 6
17 5512 57 126-1  95357° CLAMP 12
18 9670061208 VYRR IE MEX12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 12
t_12_5512 57 161 e PIN é
20 90318 T“—wﬂ“?UJ9“ 608712 BALL BEARING 60871 12
21 5512 57 151 a-o-= ROLLER 2
* 22 5512 57 171 £e PIN [
23 5512 57 140-1_ 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
24 5512 ‘57 191 ¥ty ECCENTRIC 6
25 9670053508 YIUbrhATILE M5X35  SOCKET BOLT M5X35 4
26 5512 57 371 INI5Yp BRACKET 4
27 96?0053888 YEYRERILE M5X30 SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
_ 28 5512 57 220-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
29 5512 57 225-2 J%359p BRACKET 2
~ 30 5512 57 251 ag-5- ROLLER 2
31 5512 57 245-2 J%3HWp BRACKET 2
32 5512 57 240-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY e
33 5512 57 320-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
34 5512 57 351 g=-5- ROLLER 2
35 5512 57 340-1 P-L4L ASSY ARM_ ASSY 2
36 5512 57 325-1  7%345wt BRACKET 1
AYC12ZVE FIRST UNIT
37 5512 57 345-1  I%35wt BRACKET 1
AN111Z9E FIRST UNIT

159



ANT124~ba-

~FPIANY

18T FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

A aV
SECTION

¥hen ordering

IV VES
SECTION NUMBER

55197 575

woe— 7 O CRBMWLTEFUAOT, £y PHUCHENLTESY,
items marked % ,indicate the sct number
beecause Lhey are availablice only as a set.

45 97630

JUJTFS AS-05N AC115V

46 90628

AFYI®ECT SSP-4

N i FR/RE- " BEER/ omponmnt P A §§__'_1_‘_§_§__T_EI:LA KT NAME B
5512 57 460  LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY >
15,16 .
5512 57 480-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
7,61
5512 57 510-1_ 7-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
7,67
5512 57 530 W22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
68,69 o
5512 57 559 J?7b _ASSY _ SHAFT ASSY 1
4,37-39
5512 57 610 5v7F ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
3,4,8.10 o
1 9721070008 E-o2™ E-7 E-RING E-7 13
2 5512 57 416 o LINK 1
3 5512 57 540 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
T4 9411503000 5-N°-E%y 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 4
5 5200 29 314 bAfS- LOCK COLLAR 2
6 9684050508 FAz25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
75290 33 214 A3l BUSHING 2
8 5512 57 457 9tJF SHAFT 1
5 5512 57 455  ANO-%- SPACER >
10_5512 57 450 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
11 5512 57 414 Vo2 LINK 1
12 9660120314 TYF M12 NUT M12 2
13 9710120008 NSRISANE Mi2 ~ SPRING WASHER M12 2
Y4 5512 57 472 AAY ™ STUD 1
15 5430 23 119 %Y1 BUSHING 4
16 5512 57 470 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
1% 9521100008 E-U52% E-10 ____E-RING E~10 >
"~ 18 5290 29 412 nbo-3-31ux CAM ROLLER WASHER A
19 5330 21 662 Y COVER 2
20 9670062008 JrUFA hE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
T 21 5290 21 622 27 LINK 2
22 5512 57 473 ALYUNC - STOPPER 4
23 9670083008 JrURASIbF_M8X30  SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
24 5512 57 415 £ PIN 1
T 25 5512 57 430 i CAM 1
26 5512 57 410 1A CAM 1
T 27 9670062508 YI9PRSILE _M6X25  SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
28 5512 57 433 ARPYNe - STOPPER 1
29 9410403008 A7°UI7SEeS 4X30 . SPRING PIN 4X30 4
30 5512 57 413 AFYNO- T STOPPER 2
31 9410402508 A)OUZINES D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 4
32 5512 57 443 AFUNO- STOPPER 1
3375512 57 420 Al CAM 1
T34 5512 57 440 AL “eam 1
T35 5512 57 425 oy PIN 1
36 5512 57 434 Uo7 LINK 1
37 5519 57 630 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
38 5512 57 456 a9Jb SHAFT 1
39 5512 57 620 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
~ 40 5512 57 435 IRY; LINK >
41 9660040014 TWh M4 NUT Mé& 3
42 9710040008 NERYMHAM R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
43 5512 57 584 ANS- COVER 5
44 5330 57 151 INSHYt BRACKET 2
1
2
8

47 9670041008

YEYRES L MAXT0

SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V

SNAP PIN SSP-4

SOCKET BOLT M4X10

160




S

A1 24 -460-5-FP23"Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

g
SECTION

IV a rHS
SECTICN NUMBER

| 5519z 575

Ae—- 7 DRIBMATUBRLTCIFLAOT, £y PHETTHELLTLEX Y,

Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
Mo oy FES /SET M Al AR / ' PART NAME {8
- ok & 5/ PART M Tk COMPONENT PARTS MNo 0’
48 91710001 AN° -4 - _SPACER
49 5300 59 565-1 A2°Ju7% SPRING

50 5290 21 161

RA2° N2 ny

1 9670061208

VoUrHt bk M6x12

SPRING_STUD

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

B
ty

JA

2

2

701 b

52 5512 57 582 E°o PIN 2
53 5512 57 590 132 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
54 5330 52 492 PARS- LOCK _COLLAR 4
55 5300 56 083 A2 Nogn SPRING 4
56 5340 21 133 YIRS A BOSS 2
57 5512 57 495 £eo PIN 2
_ 58 5512 57 494 UEP THRUSTER 2
_59 9721040008 E-U22% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
60 5512 57 493 ARYpS STUD 1
61 5512 57 490-1 P-4 ASSY ARM _ASSY 1
62 9721150008 E-Yo2% E~15 E-RING E-15 2
63 9710080008 NeRYSNv 2 M8 SPRING_WASHER M8 2
64 9660080014 TWk M8 NUT M8 2
~ 65 5512 57 580 W2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
T 66 97632 YL/1FY AS-D5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1
67 5512 57 520-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
68 5512 57 531 N LINK 1
69 5512 57 532 R ) BUSHING 1
70 5512 57 474 ARYpS STUD 1
71 9670061608 VEYbEt Ik M6X16  SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
_ 72 5512 57 492 ARYp© STUD 1
73 5486 29 124 A5 BUSHING 8
74 5512 57 522-1 E° PIN 1
75 5512 46 213 E°> PIN 2
76 9710060008 NHRYSANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
77 9660060014 TWh Mé NUT M6 3

161



AN1274-6L0=-5=-FPIA™Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

kR A B )

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Kov—y QRGBT T BELTE FUADT,
Khen ordering

hetause

| 55197 580

|

they are available only as a set,

by FERGCIEX LT (&N,
iltems marked % ,indicate the set number

41 97630

YU/{FY AS-05N_ACT115Y SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V

42790628

ATYIeLey ssp- 4

43 9670041008

YEURENLE M4X1D

_ 44 91710001

ANC ~ ¥ -

SNAP PIN SSP-4

__SOCKET_BOLT M4X10

_ SPACER

45 5300 59 5651

A70Yyuon

_ 46 5290 21 161

SEUFYAY Y

47 9660060014

T9F M6

162

SPRING

SPRING_STUD

NUT M6

No  LubEU/SET W A i / PART NAMIE i3
B K S PART M k%5 COMPONENT PARTS R 'Ly
5340 21 7602-1 Ln“~ ASSY _LEVER ASSY 1

. 2 D L4 2 1 S
5512 57 570 HYA ASSY "BOSS ASSY 1
, 76,78,79
5512 57 640 7L ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,70__ T
5512 57 670 SPIF _ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,36,66 -
5512 57 690 127 ASSY LINK _ASSY 1
83,84
5512 57 710-1  7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
7,71
1 9721070008 E-Uo9% E-7 E-RING E-7 10
2 5512 57 614 IPY; LINK 2
3 9411503000 F-N°-E°3 5x30 __TAPER PIN 5X30 3
4 5512 57 540 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
5 5290 29 314 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 2
6 9684050508 FA%2™ M5X5 __ SET_SCREW M5X5 8
7 5290 33 214 AR " BUSHING 1
T8 5512 57 453 57T SHAFT 2

9 5512 57 455 AN - - SPACER 1

10 5512 57 650 7-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 1

~ 11 5512 57 415 £°> PIN 1

12 5512 57 430 N CAM ]
13 5512 57 410 ni CAM 1
14 9670062508 VEYFRSILE M6X25  SOCKET BOLT M&X25 12
15 5512 57 433 AFYNe - STOPPER 1
~ 16 9410403008 A7°UI7%E%T 4X30  SPRING PIN 4X30 4
17 9660120014 TYF M2 NUT M12 2
18 9710720008 NSRS AN R M12 SPRING WASHER M1 2
19 5512 57 472 RSP T sTuD 1
720 5290 26 112 FET? T BUSHING 1
~ 21 5340 21 760-1 _Un“- LEVER 1
~ 22 9721100008 E-737% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
23 5290 29 412 nLo-5-F19o CAM ROLLER WASHER 4
24 5330 21 662 e - COVER 2
25 5512 57 443 AFUne - STOPPER 1
26 9670062008 VYRS LR M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
T 27 5290 21 622 17 LINK 1
28 5512 57 473 AFYN©e - STOPPER 4
29 9670083008 VURASF MBX30 SOCKET _BOLT M8X30 4
T30 5512 57 420 nb CAM 1
_ 31 5512 57 440 hi CAM 1
~ 32 5512 57 425 E°2 PIN 1
33 5512 57 634 IBE LINK 1
" 34 5512 57 413 AFYURC - STOPPER 2
35 9410402508 R7°UYINE°Y 4X25  SPRING PIN 4X25 4
36 9411503200 F-N°-t°y 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
37 9660040014 TYF M4 NUT M4 8
38 9710040008 N RIS R M4 SPRING _WASHER M4 8
" 39 5512 57 584 NS = - COVER 1
~ 40 5330 57 151 25559F BRACKET 2

2

2

8

b

2

2

5

p—

(

(_



N

vy e VRS [ 5519z 580 |

AVY1274=-4L0-5-FP7ANY 4 Y a s
SKCTION SECTION NUMBER
ZND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF kv— 7 QA BTRTRBELTEFLAOT, €y PHESTHENLTLLEE L,
¥hen ordering itenms marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sct.
NG. LJI‘H"J SET Mo u[fuuﬂf / PART NAME il
G R S PART Mo [N COMPONFN_’[‘__[_)_AR_'I‘_S _N[I. Q’

48 9710060008

AN YA M6

49 5512 61 637

¥ P-PVE-F ASSY

50 9670085008

YEYRE LY MEX50

~ 51 95111005

FSPAYPY 5GU12.5K

52 5512 57 573

ANS =1 - -

SPRING WASHER M6

GEARED MOTOR ASSY

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

~ GEAR_HEAD 5GU12.5K

SPACER

53 5512 57 572

INSrYt

54 9?10100008

A“zg¥hHv . M10

55 9672102514

aYhos kb M10x25

BRACKET

SPRING WASHER M10

HEXAGON BOLT M1DX25

56 5330 52 492 FADT - LOCK_COLLAR
57 5300 56 088 27° 159" SPRING
" 58 5340 21 133 RPN, o BOSS
59 5512 57 580 72 ASSY LINK ASSY
~ 60 5512 57 582 Ee o PIN
" 61 9670061208 YHYRES IR M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
62 5512 57 495 £° PIN
~ 63 9721040008 oY E-4 E-RING E-4
_ 64 5512 57 494 PR THRUSTER
65 5512 57 454 ANC - ¥ - SPACER
T66_5512 57 660 LN = ASSY LEVER
T 67 5512 57 644 IFY; LINK
68 9670060808 VYRS E M6X8 SOCKET BOLT M6X8
69 5290 23 113 AV AT WASHER
~ 70 5512 57 493 AFYFS STUD
71 5512 57 720-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
72 9710080008 A“z¥“n“z M8 SPRING WASHER M8
73 9660080014 I M8 NUT M8
~ 74 5512 57 585 ANY S COVER
75 9721150008 “juo% E-15 E-RING E-15
76 5512 57 571 A BOSS
_ 77 9680050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
~ 78 9722400008 C-Yo7% C-40 C-RING C-40
79 90581 S -AN?Yo7% 600877  BALL BEARING 600822
80 5512 57 560-1 J°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY

_.81 9670061608

YEWbES I M6X16

SOCKET BOLT M&6X16

782 5290 29 311 ALY _ WASHER

~ 83 5512 57 532 A ER! BUSHING
"84 5512 57 691 57 TLINK

85 9722120008 C-y57% ¢=12 C-RING €-12
86 5486 29 124 A3 BUSHING

T 87 5512 46 213 A PIN

‘_.
—‘OO—"—‘—ALNLM—‘—‘—‘—-‘AA-JNN—‘—QO’\O\A—‘—ANNNbNNthlmN—ﬂb—\P—\mwg

163



NECTCEY

OPERATION PANEL

BV Y koY a ik [ 55192 610 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

AY— 2 OFRMBHUGTRBELTEIHAOT, £y PHFETEILTLHS L,
fhen ordcrln? items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number

because they are available only as a set.

f‘-.u-‘q SET N!l

e 4 PART NAME ‘ﬂ.y{

N 5 w3/ PART I i /COMPONF‘NI PARTS Mo 'ty
1 98338006 AN“- A3SJ-5060  COVER A3SJ-5060 2
~ 2 98328001 ATYFANYFSASKI-516G-28E_SWITCH_HEAD A3KJ-516-28E 7
3 98328002 ATYF A3KJ-7050  sWwiTcH A3KJ-7050 7
L 98332009 ATYF _LW2B-M1C16  SWITCH LW2B-M1C16 2
5 98338005 A1YFNUP_A3SJ-4003  SWITCH BARRLER A35J-4003 8
6 98338007 78559t A3KJ-3002 — BRACKET A3KJ-3002 8
775519 61 111 e - PANEL 1
8 96522 RTYF _AVWA02-R_  SWITCH AVWLOZ2-R 2
975512 61 643 IZR-FND " DISPLAY CIRCULT BOARD 1
~ 10 5519 61 112 SEL T PANEL 1
11 99938 A BUZZER 1
12 5519 61 141 1° % T PANEL 1
13 9670061214 YIYFRS L MEX12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
14 5519 61 142 HSWIR BOX 1
15 96622 N =t A3SA-5050_ GUARD A35A-5050 1
16 98926 527° SLL-24EY  LAMP SLL-24EY 1
~ 17 96594 TOHN2DA1YFI29097%  SWITCH A3SA=5805-N 1
18 96564 A9HNFOATYF R BT SWITCH_BODY 1
19 98343001 ATYF JW-STIRKK __ SWITCH JW-ST1RKK 6
~ 20 97865 NHua- COUNTER 2
21 5522 61 117-1_ 7°0-+¢ PLATE 1
~ 22 5519 61 113 N° # b PANEL 1
23 97864 nHu3- COUNTER 1
_ 24 98640 1%28~ 1-480710-0 15P CONNECTOR 1-480710-0 15P 1
25 96560 ATY9F C1400F-B ~ SWITCH C1400F-B 1
26 9652031207 P5R2%9% M3X12  SCREW M3X12 6

164



. 7y D
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K22 OEFIANTRBHELTEFHAOT, Ly FESTIHEXLTEEY,

Nhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they arc available only as a set.

Voynexlh (2% 11,3%12) | 55197 615 |

OPERATION PANEL (1ST,2ND)

No %%2§§ ggngN %m@¥/ . __ PART NAMLE : M

: N (] 0 {‘n.’dh?r": COMPONENT PARTS Mo 'ty

1 5340 61 244 AAIE™ ___STUD 7
__ 2 5519 61 152 L BOX 1
3 9670051008 VEYbEhibh M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8

4 5519 61 151 Ne i PANEL 2

> 98338005 AIYFNNUP A3SJ-4003_ SWITCH BARRIER A35J-4003 4

6 98338007 7%559F A3KJ-3002  BRACKET A3KJ-3002 4
7 98328002 ATYF A3KJ-7050 SWITCH A3KJ-7050 2
8 98328001 ATYFNYP AZKI-516-28E SWITCH_HEAD A3KJ-51G-28E 2
9 96559 ATWF €1420F-B SWITCH C1420F-B 6
10 98332009 A1UF _LW2B- MIC1G6 __SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C1G 2
_11.98778 1293 1-480707-0_6P___ CONNECTOR 1-480707-0 6P 2
12 98799 1273 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 2
_ 13 98332010 AfYF LW2B-MI1CIR __SWITCH_LW2B-M1C1R 2
_ G4 5522 61 151 ATYFANS - SWITCH_COVER 2
15 96606 ATUF SWITCH _AVLW322T20D-R-TK676 2
~ 16 98930 557° LSPD-28R____ LAMP_LSPD-28R 2
17 5519 61 155 wNYTA BOX 1

165




LFNIRNYIA (OPS)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)

sy s
SECTICN

* o— 7 GELEITELE,
Khen ordering items marked %
hecause they are available only as a set.

IV SRY

55197 620

SECTION NUMBER

ATHRBELTEZIVAOT, sy FESTIEXLCL{HEEN,
,1nd1cate the set number

Mo 5u R/ ?fig;:j/c:OMPONENT PARTS B NAME e
5519 61 614 -t3ITba-3- (P-ROM¥W¥) SHEET CONTROLLER (WITH P-ROM) (]
22123 .
5519 61 640 CPUR™=-b" (P-ROMYE) CPU BOARD (WITH P-ROM) 1
30,32
1 5512 61 132 hns- COVER 1
2 99307001 H-%£5- XEB120°2 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
3 97125 b= LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
4 99928 a%g-327° FG=-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
5 99933 Yyt L=-420 SOCKET L-420 1
6 97201 i~ LCT1-D093A60 RELAY LC1-p093A60 1
7 97202 $-3Jb~ LRZ2D13106 THERMAL RELAY LR2D13106 1
8 97253 =YYk PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A{LYZ) 2
9 98935034 RN BTB15LCUS TERMINAL BOARD BTB15LCU?Q 1
10 95511001 Po71¥ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ 1
11 98737 1378 1-48070%-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4p 1
12 98784 1%74- CONNECTOR 1
13 98799 2273 1-4£80709-0 12p CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12p 1
14 95111008 157 09 CHL200UL CONDENSER CH200UL 1
15 9670051008 JEWERE“LE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
16 5512 61 131-1 hNYIR BOX 1
17 5290 61 135-1 SN LABEL 1
18 5519 61 116 PARVEN PLATE 1
19 99777 JoTV0Y - CONDENSER 1
20 99248 t119% DST16BN-M RECTIFIER DS16BN-M 1
21 5512 61 123 PRSI BRACKET 1
22 5519 61 615 J-F312bg=-2-(P-ROMTI) SHEET CONTROLLER(WITHOQUT P-ROM 1
23 5519 61 811 P-ROM (I~FI12F0=~5-3%9) P-ROM (FOR SHEET CONTROLLER? 1
_}4 98721007 FHH™y RMC-30-1 SWITCHING REGULATOR RMC-30-1 1
25 5512 61 122 TINS5 BRACKET 1
26 98504004 7°0F798- NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-5A 1
27 938705011 F22A YT25-140B=~56 TRANSFORMER YT2S-140B~-56 1
28 98934 HIURM1 BTBI15LCA TERMINAL BOARD BTB15LC4 1
29 99308004 I4I5- 2CB2203-11 NOLSE FILTER ZCB2203-11 1
30 5519 61 801 P-ROM (CPU ®™=F%3%)> P-ROM (FOR CPU BOARD) 1
21 5330 61 646 NHUF1) = BATTERY 1
32 5330 61 641-~2 CPU #®%-p™ CPU BOARD 1
33 5519 61 642 JRFA-FN-pn CONNECTOR BOARD 1
34 5512 61 121 TRSHEYE BRACKET _ iy
35 97192 b= G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A=-274P-D(C24V 5
36 97190 Y- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-~DC24V 17

166



BIFN3E™Y2R (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

o ia v
SECTION

IV 3 rES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 625

K7 ORIRUTTUBHELTEEUADT, by FESTETLT AL,
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

No *E[.S{Jﬁfﬂ ?’}F{ETN&N ‘m%ﬁ/ PART NAME 1%
& an ] 0, H&eE/ COMPONENT PARTS M . 0'ty

1 9670040608 VIYREN LN M4X6 SOCKET BOLT M4Xé 2
2 5512 31 151 hn“ - COVER 1
3 9670041208 YEYRENLF MAX1T2 SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 4
4 95103025 TONY-3- FR-7024 2.2K INVERTER FR-2024 2.2KW 1
5 99308009 JTAYT71Ib2 ZAC2220-11 NOISE FILTER ZAC2220-11 1
6 97729-1 ATYF PI1-25/E/SVB SWITCH PI~25/E/SVB 1
7 9670062508 YEYREY I MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M&X25 2
8 5512 61 118 e - COVER 1
9 98935044 A293%1 BTB30CUL TERMINAL BOARD BTB30CUZ 1
10 5512 61 117 KNI 2 BOX 1
11 9642041014 FANIRINY MLX10 SCREW M4X10 1
12 99776 Z1L3A- BKO-C1947H01 NOISE FILTER BKO-C1947HO1 ]
13 5290 61 135-1  3SA%| LABEL 1
14 9670061608 YEYEEYILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
15 9710060008 NU2YNAYR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4

167



BTN 2N 343

STATIC ELIMINATOR

Rl AV
SECTION

7 e

SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 630

K= ORUENACHBELTS AT, 2y FHFTIHLTLFE L,

When ardering

items marked %

,indicate the set number

hecause Lhoy are available only as a sct.

No 5%t EH/SET Mo AT / e o DART NAME furk
s b & 5 { ik s/ COMPONENT PARTS No 'Ly
5519 61 910 £17% 22 3$3Y5F STATIC ELIMINATOR

1-10
1 9642051014 FTANI#5Y M5X10 SCREW _M5X10 10
2 9710050008 VAN NLE SPRING_WASHER M5 13
3 9660050014 FYE M5 NUT M5 | 3
45512 61 913 7559k BRACKET 1
5 5519 61 912 R APEPAEL STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1
6 99711005 R ER | iﬁD?‘f_ ___STATIC ELIMINATOR i
7 5486 61 125-1_ 7°L-F PLATE 1
8 5519 61 911 e{5°uu afINS~ STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1
9 5486 61 126-1_ 7°UL-F PLATE 1
10 99957 PAFE BRUSH 1

168



£203YI¥IN10N0Y0F Ty Y2 V&S [ 55127 640 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE N — 7 OFERAGETREELTEFHADT, 42y PESTHELLT A EY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
hevause they are available only as a set.
No %1ﬁ§ﬁ EET No @mﬁf/ | . PART NAME Mﬁ
- il & 5l S ART Mo HEn¥ S COMPONENT PARTS N Q'Ly
5512 62 600 $199Y1$9%1002Y9F  WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE 1
1-13

1 5512 62 602 Neq37° PIPE 2
2 5512 62 603 m;z ~ HOSE 2
3 90507 0Nz7y p-14 0-RING P-14 2
4 5522 53 116-3 #1")7° N CaP 2
5 5512 62 601 ANJN 2 J WATER FOUNTALN 2
6 98943006 SN P NK24N CORD BAND NK24N A
7 5520 61 651 -t ASSY CORD _ASSY 1
_ 8 5517 62 604 = A ] HOSE 2
991217 h-AbAATIN 17 CLAMP_ 17 4
10 91923 1= _FILTER 1
115512 62 605 - A " HOSE 2
12 91192 NS 23 BAND 23 4
13 91922 ZANYNIZADYOF WATER_CIRCULATION DEVICE 1

169



UIYSINTIYSF Yy S | 55127 650

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K= DRI TREBELTE FHADTE, Ly FFEETHLLTLHEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct number
because they are available only as a set.

NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE

Mo, ﬁ;b:a gLT Na ﬁmmﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
S &/ PART M &/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Gy
5512 62 210-1 LIYMIn{IY49F ASSY NONSTOP DELIVERY DEVICE ASSY 1

1-23,25-31
5522 44 140 NT23%1 ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 1

17,19-23,25,26

1 9670061208

VYIYRE L E M6X12

_ 2 9642043014

FTANIZIY MLX3D

3 9?10040008

NV ZHINAS R M4

4 5522 48 148-2

IN559¢

5 95115

ATYFANS -

6 95111

ATYF 72-15GW22B

_SOCKET BOLT M6X12

SCREW M4&X30

__SPRING_WASHER M4

BRACKET

SWITCH COVER

SWITCH 2-15GW22B

_ 20 9648061614

F53%5% M6X14

7 5522 48 142 I PAEPEEY SPARE_FORK
T8 9670084508 JTYrHS bt M8X45  SOCKET BOLT M8X45
9 5522 48 146 ACEELD BRACKET

10 9680060808 FA25Y M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8
" 11 5522 48 145 NSRS GUIDE
12 5512 62 212-1_ JA-7 FORK
13 5522 48 144 NSRS GUIDE
14 9710080008 NZF PR M8 SPRING WASHER M8
~ 15 90920 J7afvb M8 DOMED CAP NUT M3
16 5512 62 211 A~ STAY
17 9710060008 N 295052 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
18 90706 79DTUF M6 DOMED CAP NUT M6
" 19 5522 44 142 7°L-t PLATE

SCREW M6X16

_ 21 91350

$PAZ- 420G-N-75

22 5522 44 1471

NTIRSA

—_—

CASTER 420G-N-75

DELIVERY TABLE

SOOI | = N = N 0N = = oo

"~ 23 9716060014 ES¥h 3 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 16
25 9660060014 FYF M6 NUT Mé 16
26 90777 £729% 5,1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 12
27 9716040014 E54Sn = M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
28 9660040014 TYE MG NUT M4 2
"~ 29 5430 52 131-1_ h5- COLLAR 2
30 98945008 PACER! BUSHING 2
31 9684050608 FA%9% M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 4
v

170



P A o

ACCESSORIES

) AT
SECTION

A =
SECTION NUMBER

| 551271 660D

*v— 2 D

B CHBELTEEHADT, 2 PHRSTHEXLTLAE Y,

¥hen ordcrlng items marked ¥ ,1ndxcatc the sct numher

because they arc available only as a set.

N ErPET/SET W a7 ‘ T PART NAME i
- il &5/ PART M Hud®n/ COMPONENT PARTS M 2Ly
5430 83 100~-1 7°539%b-h> PLUNGER CAN 1
1-10
~ 5430 83 210-3 7°539“P-HYYOA R _ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
1-9
5512 65 110-2  AF9Y7°3°1 ASSY FOOT STEP ASSY 1
29,32,33,35,36,42-45
1 5430 83 218 7574 COVER 1
2 90408 AF-Ih -1 3/8 " STEEL BALL 3/8 2
_ 3 5430 83 213-2 AYPS HEAD 1
4 5430 83 216-2  *vYU° CAP 1
5 5430 83 214-1 7“9 BUSHING 1
~ 6 5430 83 217 IFEAYY NUT 1
7 5430 83 215-1_ AJ91)u7" SPRING 1
"~ 8 5430 83 111-1_ vt HOLDER 1
~ 9 9723130008 Sijp7s (=18 C-RING_C-18 1
10 5430 83 115-1_ & Fl BOTTLE 1
A1 91442 A1ILHY 2 OIL GUN 1
_ 12 5640 25 121-3_ ANST WRENCH 1
13 _91512-2 ?aaaﬁifw OIL FOR MACHINE 1
14 91531 AUEYY LEY, GREASE PUMP 1
15 91423 _ unoT“9bJ¥ 2.5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 2.5 1
16 97422 9Bk 9LF 3 T HEXAGON_KEY WRENCH 3 1
17 91421 aYhIH LT 4 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 4 1
18 91420 oUnIHENHLIF 5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5 1
" 19 91425 QUAZESOLDF 6 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 6 1
_ 20 5486 84 151-1_ 7YSg7%Ey “po WEDGE 2
21 92504003 12815 INK SPATULA 2
22 91431 FYS4nS=-(-)100MM DRIVER (-)Y100MM 1
23 91430 P*SINn*=(+>100MM DRIVER _(+)>100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
~ 24 91456 HS LR AP PNSIAY= 5 H BALL POINT DRIVER 5 1
25 91429 N -Wh° A2 FFN31N = 4 H BALL POINT DRIVER 4 1
26 91454 AN°F 10X13 _L140 WRENCH 10X13 L140 1
27 91468 AN®F 7X8 WRENCH 7X8 1
28 91434 149757A% ] TOOL_BOX 1
29 5512 65 120 AFYIO AN FOOT STEP 1
31 5512 65 621-1_ _YA%IFANT 10 WRENCH 10 1
~ 32 9670081608 YIYPRYIF M8XT16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 D
33 9716080014 ES9%h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
35 5512 85 115-2_ 7%5y9F BRACKET 1
36 5512 65 113-2 I 549F BRACKET 1
38 91410 T-UJF 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13 1
39 5522 65 3722 DS - LEVER 1
4091400 AN°T 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
41 91401 AN°T 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
" 42 5512 65 122 EL FOOT 2
43 5512 65 123 JUE FOOT 4
Lb4 9672124514 0YAZE W E M12X45 HEXAGON BOLT M12X45 5
45 9660120014 FYF M12 NUT M12 6
w

M




T-2°,2°0eYbNo0R-

TAPE INSERTER, PRESET COUNTER

By Y g
SECTION
Ky BB CRBIELTE FWHADT, 2y PHEFCHENLTIES V.

itens marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sel.

¥hen ordering

Ly sH/E

55197 680

SECTION NUMBER

|

Mo ‘l-sl I“f” IciglgTNDN ;:\Sﬁh’e’;%/ N , PART NAME fh_ﬁéfc
i o D Wiktits/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
5512 61 960 F-7°Mo-a-10Y%- J3J_ TAPE INSERTER 1

1-15
5519 61 930 F-7°404-3- TAPE_INSERTER 1
1-22
5519 61 940 2°URYFYES = FhouE~ PRESET/REPEAT COUNTER 1
12,16~-22
1 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SCREW M3X6
2 5290 61 964 F=7°hNA" - TAPE HOLDER
3 91557 3-n-7-2° TAPE FOR_TAPE INSERTER (EODM)
4 5290 61 961 B _BobY

55290 61 963

F-JON A

_ 6 9716030014

ES4“h%2 M3

TAPE GUIDE

PLAIN WASHER M3

7 5290 61 965

P-4

8 9716100014
9 90680

E5%%h%2 M10

#2142 R-21

_ 10 9662100014

11 9672106514

~ 12 9670061208

TYF MI0

aYhZac b M10X65
| JEYtHRSIh Méx12 T
13 5640 61 931

" 14 5560 61 _932-2

15 9670081608

16 5336 61 941

~ 17 5512 61 931

) _

PR -

IR S

VIYRRSHE _M8X16
hHoR= (9F-L7%597
PAFEEL

18 9710040008

NS M4

19 9642041014

FAYIRIY MaX10

~ 20 9716060014

21 9710060008

ES¥ vz M6

___SCREW M4X10

n“zv“n“$ M6

22 9716040014

ESH hA 2 M4

ARM

PLAIN WASHER M10

CONED DISC SPRING R-21_

NUT M?U

HEXAGON BOLT M10Xé&5

_ SOCKET BOLT M6X12

BRACKET

_ BRACKET

~ SOCKET_BOLT M8X16

___COUNTER_(WARM BLACK)

BRACKET___

SPRING WASHER M4

PLAIN WASHER M6

SPRING WASHER M6

PLAIN WASHER M4

‘RJNTUhLN-A—>N-A—5bTUO\Q\@FU“JA_AFA_am

(

172

g



S

N

h-bo™3F3vo97F

DECURLING DEVICE

sy
SECTION

Y /S

SECTION NUMBER

| 55192 690 |

*?~7®%wummfu£mbféiﬁﬁ®f,fvfﬁ%fﬁﬁbf(ﬁéw

¥hen ordering

items marked %

sindicate Lhe set number

because they are available only as a set.

_ 22 9?16040014

E54% A 2 M4

~ 23 9710040008

I TALAEN T

24 9660040014

TYb M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

SPRING WASHER M4

NUT M4

25 9670082008

28 90916004

SOCKET BOLT M8X20

CONNECTOR

HOSE

BLOWER VB-001SE-U

Mo ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ SET hn ﬂﬁﬁﬁ/ o . PART NAME %
i T3/ PART Mo MMESS COMPONENT PARTS 0"ty
2219 62 110 B-L2*3F3V9F DECURLING DEVICE 1
1-29
1 5512 62 113 J*av2g BLLOCK 2
2 5512 62 112 ne - BAR 2
3 92670050808 JOJRRNILE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
4 5512 62 114 S R R PAPER GUIDE 4
_ 5 9648051014 #5325 M5X10 SCREW_M5X10 8
__6 9670051208 VﬁubTi&b M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
? 5512 62 111 2359t BRACKET 1
8 5512 62 116 2°L-t __PLATE 1
__ 9 96560 ATYF C1400F-B_ SWITCH C1400F-B 1
10 5512 62 115 PAFEEL BRACKET 1
11 9670061208 YUUbErbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9670061608 VEYPENILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
13 5521 14 111 PV BLOCK 1
14 5640 11 222-1 :v7°w NIPPLE 2
_ 15 9722300008 -4o7™ ¢-30 C-RING_C-30 1
16 - 90913009 T ANSTRN 26 HOSE BAND 26 5
A7 5486 11 222 TN PA VALVE 1
18 90515 0ND2Y P-24 O-RING P-24 2
19 5512 62_117 -2 HOSE 1
20 5519 61 618 Y= ASSY RELAY ASSY 1
21 9642041014 NI M4AXT10 SCREW M§X1D 3
6
3
3
V#UFT“WF M8X20 2
_ 26 5519 62 711 Jr93- 2
27 5512 14 122 ifi=-A _ 1
160 J%o?- vB-001SE-U_ 1
-2 1

~ 29 5512 62 118

HOSE

173



g RS

32 9642033014

FANIRIY M3X30

~ 33 9710030008

NERYSANR M3

34 25118

POF1I-59~ VAL2

SCREW M3X3U

SPRING WASHER M3

ACTUATOR VALZ

ANt - (0PS) CIY ey | 5519z 710
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
COVER (OPS) A= OBRBMRCRBULCESEUVADT, by bHEHTIELLT S,
Khen ordering items marked ,1nd|cat(, the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No 2z tfE/SET Mo ¢wﬂﬁ/ ) . PART NAME g
&t 54 PART N WkES3/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0’Ly
5512 71 110 I%55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3

49,51
5512 71 310 7%55Y9h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
49,50 '
5519 71 630 JS559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
49,52
5519 71 710 74359k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
48,49
1 5519 71 811 hn®- COVER 1
2 99945 h=-2°350% DP=-1000 HOLE pLUG DP-1000 1
3 9652050807 F523%9% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 48
4L 5512 71 122 ABYFS STUD 9
5 5290 74 087-1_ 5“1 LABEL 2
6 5519 71 643 NS COVER 1
7 90652 -y59% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 8
8 5519 71 642 nns - COVER 1
9 5512 74 113 8% LABEL 2

10 5519 71 641 AR - COVER 1

11 5522 71 116 2359 BRACKET 15

12 9670061008 YEYLESIbE M6X10 SOCKET _BOLT M6X10 26

13 5519 71 é21 ane- COVER 1

14 5519 71 622 AY RN STUD 2

15 5519 71 632 ANt = COVER 1

16 5519 71 631 ANy = COVER ]

17 5512 74 115 2°U-F PLATE 1

18 5519 71 633 hns - COVER 1

19 5290 74 083 5% ] LABEL 1

20 5519 71 619 55591 BRACKET 1

21 5519 71 613 ANt~ COVER 1

22 5519 74 616 2°L=-t PLATE 1

23 5519 71 634 73 CAP 1

24 9652040607 FSAI2IY M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1

25 5519 71 615 EAFEN]) BRACKET 1

26 5519 71 614 nns - "COVER 1

27 5522 72 235 ARYFS STUD 2

28 5519 71 627 hns - COVER 1

~ 29 5519 71 610 A% - ASSY COVER ASSY 1

_ 30 92310008 ITNRYFEPIF _MAGNET 2

T 31 9642030514 FANIZYY M3X5 SCREW M3X5 4

2
6
2_

174

~ 35 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2¢16 SWITCH V-16-2C15 2
T 36 5300 21 424 2°L~F PLATE 1
37 5519 71 712 FENS DOOR 1
38 5519 71 711 FNYIA BOX 1
39 9670061608 VIILES IR MEX16 'SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
40 5519 71 617 T5Shyb BRACKET 1
41 5332 54 683 ARYFS STUD 2
42 5519 71 618 75559 BRACKET 1
43 5519 71 714 N - COVER 1
" 44 5519 71 713 AN = COVER 1
45 5519 61 124 130 5 -8- INDICATOR 1
46 5290 61 135-1_ 58%1 , LABEL 1
47 9670051008 VEYFRSLF M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
48 5519 71 715 AEPL: BRACKET 2
49 5300 71 156 £°2 PIN 10
50 5512 71 315 V559 BRACKET 1
51 5512 71 113 75559F BRACKET 3

e

(.

(



- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

No Ly FES /SET Mo

AR

tIYay k7Y s RS 55197 710
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Ke—7 ORMBIRATREBELTEIRADOT, o FHEFTASUTLHAEN,
Khen ordering items marked ,ingdicate the set number
because they are available only as a sct.

b i K %/ PART Mo

PART NAME 2
thik#FS/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
52 5519 71 636 FVSHYp BRACKET 2
S

175



Bt - (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

Yy a v
SECTION

kov— 2 OFGEIETEBBELTEFTADE, Ly FEGEENLTLHE,
items marked A& ,indicate the sct number
because they are available only as a set,

When ordering

w7 s VRS

SECTION NUMBER

55197 720 |

No ﬁ’kr SET N Jmﬂi/ L OPART NAME il 2

- @B %S/ PART W thikd'/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty

5512 71 110 2Y559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2

49,50
5519 71 630 IN3HYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
49,52
1 5519 71 671 hn»- COVER
2 5512 74 114 2% LABEL
3 9(B652 GS-UoI% G§-5 GS-RING GS=5

4 . 9652050807 F5AD2DY MSXS ~ SCREW M5X8 4

5 5519 71 6772 hn - COVER
__“§4§522 71 116 2222?% ___ _BRACKET 1
7. 9670061008 VYR M6X1D  SOCKET BOLT MéX10D 1
8 5519 71 656 A99% 0% ] TOOL BOX
97 5519 71 6672 AIYp™ STUD"
1D 5519 71 661 e - COVER
R 5519 71 681 AR - COVER
12 5512 71 222 ARYpW STUD

13 5519 71 682 ANS - COVER
T4 5519 71 683 hn® - COVER
15 5290 74 087-1 27N LABEL

16 9670061608

YEYPENILE MEX16

~ 17 5519 71 751

i -

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

COVER

18 5519 71 6753

hi™ -

COVER

19 9660040014

FTYF M4

NUT M4

20 9710040008

REPAVAEN T

SPRING WASHER M4

21 9716040014

ES9Sh%% M4

PLAIN _WASHER M4

" 22 5340 71 211 NS - COVER
23 5519 71 754 77 CAP
24 5519 71 655 VA EEL BRACKET
25 5519 71 753 AZYRN - STUD
26 5519 71 755 Ans - COVER
27 5519 71 752 AN - COVER

28 9642041614

FAMIRIY MEXT6

29 9670050808

YUYRESILE M5X8

_ SCREW M4X16

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

30 9716050014

E34%h" 2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

BRACKET

COVER

31 5512 71 227 P2
_ 32 5519 71 651 hns-
33 5519 71 634 7a

34 9652040607

F3AIZIY M4LX6

CAP

SCREN MLX6

35 9642032514

FA%3I2IY M3IX25

36 9?10030008

IERAV RN

_SCREW_M3X2>

SPRING WASHER M3

37 95118

P2F1r- -G VALZ

ACTUATOR VAL?

38 98303002-1

ATYF V=16~ 2C16

_ SWITCH V-16-2C16

39 5332 75 526 ATYFNL CAM
~ 40 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5
41 5562 57 415 7Y b= WASHER
42 9660030014 TYF M3 NUT M3
43 5519 71 654 PR RING WHEEL
44 9648030814 ¥51235% M3X8 SCREW M3X8
" 45 5519 71 650 NS - _ASSY COVER ASSY
Thé 99945 K=7°57% pp-1000 HOLE PLUG DP-1000
47 5519 71 851 NN COVER
48 5519 71 652 - COVER
49 5300 71 156 A PIN.
50 5512 71 113 75559¢ BRACKET
51 9670051008 VEYEHSILF_M5X10 'SOCKET BOLT M5X10
52 5519 71 636 VACEEDS BRACKET
53 5290 74 075 FEC A% FcC LABEL

= =N N[ = = ST 2 N 2 [ [N [N P [P |=3 |md [eama [P0 PSS =2 [ PO [ [ [N IS IS [ B 2 [ 202 2O = 2 o 2 o e o e =

176



ANF1PIESIANS -

18T SAFETY COVER

I
SECTION

kY2 vES
SECTION NUMBER
*7—7®%ﬁﬁmﬂfﬁﬁﬁbféiﬁkwf,tybm%fﬁKbT(ﬁéw

When ordering itcms marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are aveailable oniy as a set.

[ 5519z 730

N ghEE/ERRe M e/ coMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME i
5512 75 260 HN“- ASSY COVER_ASSY 1

| 56-60
~7_ 1 5332 75 612 ATYFHL SWITCH CAM 4
2 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET SCREM M5X5 6
3 9642031414 FASIE5S M3X14 SCREW M3X14 2
4 9710030008 NSRISHSE M3 SPRING WASHER M3 14
5 9716030014 ES9 0% M3 PLAIN WASHER W3 12
6 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2¢16 8
T 7 9642051214 FASIZTY M5x12 SCREW_M5X12 8
8 9710050008 VAL RENE SPRING WASHER ME& 9
9 9716050014 E59°a%F W5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
" 70 5512 75 133 INSHYR BRACKET 4
11_9652051007 F523%5% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
12 5512 75 243 INSEYE BRACKET >
13 9670051008 YEYPASIUE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 A
" 14 9652050807 F5A129% M5x8 SCREW M5X8 10
15 5512 75 241-1 _ An“- COVER 1
16 5290 74 082 581 LABEL 4
1779652040807 F5A0%0% MLX8 SCREW M&X8 12
T 20 5512 75 211-1 hnv- COVER 1
21 5512 75 120 Eo9¢ HINGE 1
T 22 5290 52 423-1 tou PIN 7
23 5512 75 130 ES5S HINGE 1
T 24 9652030607 F5A0%29% M3X6é SCREW M3X6 4
25 5523 73 122 FALEL BLOCK 2
T 26 92310009 0-5-¥v9F TL-222 ROLLER CATCH TL-222 2
27 5512 75 112 79,21 PLATE >
28 5512 75 220 RN HINGE 1
29 5512 75 i11=1  fhie- COVER 1
T30 5512 75 230 Euon HINGE 2
31 9670053508 J5YTH T M5K35 SOCKET BOLT M5X35 3
732 5512 75 353=1  pne- - COVER 1
"33 5512 75 350-2 AN - ASSY COVER ASSY 1
34 9660050014 FYF M5 NUT M5 1
39 5512 75 311 AR S COVER 1
T 40 5512775 330 tuov HINGE i
415512 75 251 T COVER 1
T 42 5512 75 320 ES5™ HINGE '
~ 45 91398 IYL¥5 C-30-RK-12 RUBBER_BASE C-30-RK-12 2
T 47 9660030015 T9E M3 NUT M3 2
" 48 9670061208 VEURRSE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
50 9642030614 FANIZTY M3X6 SCREW M3X6 A
51 9642030874 FASI%INM3X8  SCREW M3X8 4
52 5512 75 113 heR HOSE 2
53 5640 24 132 ESh™ 9k PIVOT 2
54 9670062008 VYRR MEX20 SOCKET BOLT N6X20 2
_>2 5290 52 532 £°> . PIN 2
T 56 5512 75 261 A COVER 1
T 5775431 96 152 79D -F PLATE 4
" 58 91301 FISNS S HINGE 2
__59 9648030614 F7IARIN M3X6 SCREW_M3X6 4
60 9648031014 95325 M3X10 SCREW M3X10 4
62 5512 75 359 E°> PIN 1
. _63 5512 75 358 tyu" HINGE 1
64 5512 75 357 XF PIN 1
T 65 5332 75 115 #va BOSS 1
_ 66 5512 75 356 Noz LINK 1
" 67 9410201008 A7°UZ75Ees 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
71 9642032514 FANTRDS M3XDE SCREW M3X25 8

177



IVT2PTE AN -

2ND SAFETY COVER

vy
SECTION

A 3=
SECTION _N(JM[;ER

| 55191 735 |

Kv— 7 BOf I§|||| liill"ufﬂﬁﬂﬁ LeEF YADTE, 1y l‘?.?fii"eﬂi}t{/f LFEED,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No L R#Y/SET N B & / _ PART NAME s
" s &9/ PART M k& s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Mty
5512 75 260 nNS - ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54-58
5512 75 650 AN~ ASSY COVER_ASSY 1
31,32,49
2 5512 75 611 ANS - COVER
3 5295 76 013 Fie -2- SUPPORTER
4 5330 75 483 NS -Fp9F COVER_CATCH
5 5512 75 641 AN - COVER
"6 5512 75 230 B HINGE
~ 7 5300 32 117 AFUN® - STOPPER
8 5332 75 612 ATYFBb SWITCH CAM
9 9684050508 FA79" M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
" 10 9642032514 FAYa25% M3X25 SCREW M3X25

11 9710030008

NHrY¥¥H%x M3

12 9716030014

E39*hvz M3

13 98303002-1

ATYF V-16-2C16

14 9642051214

FASIZDS M5X12

SPRING WASHER M3

PLAIN UASHER M3

_ SWITCH V-16-2C16

SCREW M5X12

~ 15 9710050008

NhxY¥p*2x M5

SPRING WASHER M5

16 9716050014

E3¥4*A%x M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

1

2

2

1

1

2

3

3

3

8

6

3

3

9

x 5

17 5512 75 132 IS 5HYF BRACKET 3
18 _5290 52 423-1_ E°y PIN 4
T 21 9652040807 F5A325° M4X8 SCREW MA4XB 18
22 9670051008 JEIRASILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
" 23 5512 75 242 JNSHYE BRACKET 2
25 5597 75 541-1  hpS- COVER 1
T 26 5290 74 082 5750 L ABEL 3
27 5512 75 511-1__An“- COVER 1
~ 28 5512 75 130 PR HINGE 2
729 5512 75 120 R HINGE 2
30 5512 75 220 tJJ“ HINGE 1
T 31 92116004 NS-H-E 3% 2.2X4.8  RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
~ 32 5512 59 123 J° u b PLATE 1
" 23 9660050014 FYE M5 NUT M5 3
" 34 9652051007 F5Z2245% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 8
" 35 5512 75 653 ESSS 27 - STAY 1
36 5290 52 535 E°> PIN 1
37 5290 52 532 E° 2 PIN 1
38 5512 75 652 79 L-F PLATE 1
" 39 5640 73 125-1 A -k GUARD 1
40 9670061208 - VEURFS U M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
" 42 5522 73 423-2 AFYN®- STOPPER 1
* 43 9652051207 F5A3%25° M5X12 SCREW M5X12 2
44 5290 74 083 51 LABEL 1
_ 45 5512 75 671 ANS - COVER 1
~ 46 5512 75 672 7°L-F PLATE 1
47 5522 73 433-1  ALYNC- STOPPER 1
48 5340 75 615 RERE. FIXING PLATE 1
49 5512 75 651 NS - COVER 1
50 9652030607 F522%9% M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
51 9642031214 FASI25Y M3Xi2 SCREW M3X12 2
52 91396 18475 C€-30-RK-12  RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
53 9660030014 FTYF M3 NUT M3 2
54 5512 75 261 nns = COVER 1
T 55 5431 96 152 7L+ PLATE 4
56 91301 FION HINGE 2
57 9648030614 ¥5129% M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
5§ 9648031014 F53%5% M3X10 SCREW M3Xx10 A
T 590670061608 JrURES R M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1

178

e

(

(_



R

g

IV vES

T 6 9716050014

E59 n % M5

7 9670051208

JEYFASIbE M5X12

PN TN - wIVaY [ 55197 740 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
- il |l?l itm =3 FHADT, +z bﬁ{Lfiﬁb‘((fuéh\
SAFETY BAR ‘h'*h?en /oor)tlli!r';in‘l, ';Cngr‘:sdﬁkﬁ‘%ed ,Jndlc}ate Lhéz set number
because Lhey are available only as a sel.
' L PART NAME ﬂlﬁé&
No i[;_.gjlz}f?‘J IS_"R'EETNQNU. %L‘;'i’l/COMPONT N1 PI’\R l ‘7 Nll Gty
1 9721040008 E-Uu9% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
2 5542 75 710 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
3 5512 75 713 - "~ BAR
4 5512 75 720 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
5 5340 75 770 L=t PLATE

PLAIN WASHER M5

SOCKET_ BOLT M5X12

19 9710030008

J\“*U’“n“* M_3

" 20l 9716030014

E39%h%z M3

~ 21 98303002-1

ATYF Vv-16-2C16

22 9642051214

FAY225% M5X12

"8 5480 25 418 Y EFPA SPRING
9 5512 75 714 ke PIN
10 9721070008 E-No2® E-7 E-RING E-7 2
11 5512 75 830 y»9 ASSY LINK ASSY
12 5340 75 760 2°L-t PLATE
13 9684050508 FA2IY M5X5 SET_SCREW MS5X5
" 14 5332 75 526 A1YFHL CAM
15 5512 75 743 E° PIN
16 5290 37 433 AZ°Un2%hy SPRING STUD
~17_5512 75 840 M= ASSY BAR ASSY
" 18 9642032514 FAS 22D M3X25 SCREW M3X25

SPRING WASHER M3

PLAIN WASHER M3

SWITCH v-16-2C16

SCREW M5X12

~ 23 9?1DDSUUG8

}\\\*{j\\n\\*ng-

24 5512 75 132

JV35Ub

SPRING WASHER M5

BRACKET

25 9670081008

YEYrAS I M8X10 SOCKET BOLT M8X10

26 5512 75 845

o7

27 ! 5512 75 850

2°L-t

28 5290 29 313

{j\\ h\\*

29 5512 75 744

ABYEY

30 9670063008

JEYRRS T M6X30

" 31 9670064008

Yy bic bk M6X40

LINK

PLATE

WASHER

STUD

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M6X40

T 32 5512 75 730 57 ASSY ~ LINK ASSY
"33 5512 75 740 NS~ ASSY BAR_ASSY

T34 5512 75 745 BV LINK

T35 5512 75 750 NS~ ASSY BAR ASSY

36 95118 P7F11-2- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ
37 5512 75 870 75y~ ASSY

PLATE ASSY

2
2
2
Z
2
8
8
A
4
2
2
2
2
2
A
1

4
4
A
4
A
4
2
2
4
1

4
8
4
A
2
1

2
1

A
1

179



LINAR-N°F

REGISTER PUNCH

By vES
Sl?CT‘IODIlNilME3ER

Nl I
SECTION

kw7 O ITH THBIELTIELAOT, €4 FEECHETLT RS,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number

| 54867 830 |

because they are available only as a set.

o

A2y FEST
Gl G A A

SET Mo
PART Mo

ﬂm@%/ _ PART NAME i
fik &5/ COMPONENT PARTS o Gty

5110 10 010-4

LI“AZ-N° IFLYP

REGISTER PUNCH SET

1-20,23-29,31-45

5110 10 100-4  ULIMRZ-N°IF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1
1-20,23-29,31-40
2110 10 180-1 N Fe9h A PUNCH SET A 1
16-19,29,31
2110 10 190-1  n°Fe%h B PUNCH SET B 1
16,19,20,23
2110 20 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1-4,40
1 5110 20 131-1  A{nv3 NAME PLATE
2 9721080008 E-Y27 E-8 E-RING E-8
3 5110 20 121 Eeo PIN
4 5110 20 111 Pl ARM
5 5110 260 119 n%z SPRING
6 5110 20 112 . PIN
75110 10 121 24359k BRACKET
8 5110 20 132-1  A1n“y NAME PLATE
9 9710060008 NSRYNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé

10 9670061208

JIYRHFSIE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

11 90790

2U¥r93929% M3X10

SCREW_M3X10

12 5110 10 141 ane - COVER
13 9660030014 T9F M3 NUT M3
14 5110 _10 110 7° U=t PLATE

15 9670052008

YrYRESLE M5X20

SOCKET BOLT M5X20

16 9412501400

NTI9E°D 5X14

PARALLEL PIN 5X14

17 _5110 20 115 PR SCREW

18 5110 20 114-1__7°559F BRACKET
* 19 5710 20 116-2  n°~7 PUNCH
* 20 5110 20 118-3  N°oF PUNCH
* 23 5110 10 143-2 B“1A DICE

24 5110 20 113-1_ 7%559F BRACKET
25 5110 10 171 s — p N BOARD
" 26 5110 10 122 A5- STAY

27 99948

INYID7S BU-692B

28 9642042014

FARIRIY MLX20

* 29 5110 20 117

neo¥

BUSHING BU-692B

SCREMW M4xz20

PUNCH

*_ 31 5110 10 142-1

INTA

PICE

32 9716050014

E3%*a“z2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

33 9710050008

Y™ M5

SPRING WASHER M5

34 9642050814

FIAN2RIN - M5X8

SCREW M5X8

35 9642041214

FANIRIS MAX12

SCREW M4X12

36 9710040008

NYRYNANZR M4

37 90773

720 4.8%20

SPRING WASHER M&

WOOD SCREW 4.8%X20

38 5110 10 123 75L-F PLATE

39 5110 10 130 A =1 SCALE

40 90730 N°-n-E 35 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5
41 5110 20 150 LINRI-ES S (6MM) PIN (6MM)
42 5110 20 160 LINAZ-E°D (6MM) PIN (6MM)
43 5110 20 170 LINRA-E5 (2MM) PIN (ZMM)
44 5110 20 180 LISRA-ES D (2MM) PIN (2MM)
45 5110 20 140 LINRR-NS= (6MM) BAR (6MM)
46 5110 20 190 LINRE-NY= (2MM) BAR (2MM)

=2 === =N AP S W W W= 2 e e a2 e o s e e s alais e = oio o roloe —

180



BmES X5
PART NUMBER INDEX




W om FOBH R F
PART NUMBER INDEX

@ &S | ervasEE Mo i 5 e va R/ N

P A R T N SECTION N . P AR T Ko, SECTION M 0
5110 10 010-4 (54861 830 5290 24 251 55127 540 | 19
110 10 100-4 |5486z 830 5290 26 112 55197 580! 20
5110 10 110 54861 830 | 14 5290 29 210 55197 335| 3
5110 10 121 54867 830 | 7 5290 29 311 55122 470 | 26
5110 10 122 54867 830 | 26 5290 29 311 55197 335 | 48
5110 10 123 54861 830 | 38 5290 29 311 55197 380 | 32
5110 10 130 54867 830 39 5290 29 311 55197 580 | 82
5110 10 141 54867 830 | 12 5290 29 312 55127 550 | 60
>110 10 142-1 54867 830 | 31 5290 29 312 55127 560 4
5110 10 143-2 |54867 830 | 23 5290 29 312 5519z 335 | 98
5110 10 171 54867 830 | 25 5290 29 312 55192 385 | 38
5110 10 180-1 |5486z 830 5290 29 312 55197 440 | 22
>110 10 190-1 (548617 830 5290 29 313 5127 260 9
5118 20 110-1 /54867 830 5290 29 313 55127 550 | 53
5110 20 1171 54867 830 4 5290 29 313 55197 290 | 57
5110 20 112 54861 830 | 6 5290 29 313 55197 380 | 23
110 20 113-1 |54867 830 | 24 5290 29 313 55197 385 5
5110 20 114-1 |54867 830 | 18 5290 29 313 55197 520 | 34
5110 20 115 54867 830 | 17 5290 29 313 55197 530 | 3
5110 20 116-2 (54867 8301 19 5290 29 313 55192 740 | 28
>110 20 117 4867 830 | 29 2290 29 314 55122 430 | 40
5110 20 118-3 |5486Z 830 20 5290 29 314 55192 335 | 12
5110 20 119 154867 830 5 5290 29 314 55197 380 | 95
110 20 121 5486171 830 3 5290 29 314 55197 520 | 43
5110 20 131-1 |5486Z 830 | 1 5290 29 314 55192 575 | 5
5110 20 132-1 |54867 830 | 8 5290 29 314 55197 580} 5
5110 20 140 54867 830 | 45 5290 29 412 55197 210 27
5110 20 150 54867 830 | 41 5290 29 412 55197 215 | 69
5110 20 160 54867 830 | 42 5290 29 412 55192 575 | 18
5110 20 170 54867 830 | 43 5290 29 412 55192 580 | 23
5110 20 180 54867 830 | 44 5290 31 214 55192 385 | 10
5110 20 190 54867 830 | 46 5290 32 211-2 |55197 337 | 20
5290 17 115 55197 330 | 5 5290 32 212-3 (55192 337 | 26
5290 17 119 55192 115 | 22 5290 32 213 55197 337 | 29
5290 17 119 55197 330 | 13 5290 32 216 5519z 337 | 28
5290 17 119 551971 335 | 74 5290 32 420~1 (55197 337
5290 21 123 55192 335 | 91 5290 32 422 55197 337 | 9
5290 21 161 55191 210 97 5290 32 426 55197 337 8
2290 21 161 55191 215 | 88 2290 32 429 55191 337 )
2290 21 161 55197 335 | 89 5290 32 430-1 (55197 337
5290 21 161 5519z 575 50 5290 32 432 55197 337 | 13
5290 21 161 55197 580 | 46 5290 32 439 55197 337 | 12
5290 21 316 551971 360 | 59 5290 32 440-1 (55197 337 | 4
5290 21 521 55197 335 | 40 5290 32 451 55197 337 | 3
5290 21 521 55197 360 | 60 5290 33 122 55127 430} 26
5290 21 612 55192 210 | 48 5290 33 141 55197 335 80
5290 21 612 55197 215 | 43 5290 33 142-1 |55197 335 | 57
5290 21 622 55192 575 | 21 2290 33 213-1 155197 335 4
5290 21 622 5519z 580 | 27 5290 33 2137-1 (55192 335
5290 21 642-2 |55127 260 | 34 5290 33 214 551272 260 12
5290 21 642-2 155197 335 | 21 5290 33 214 55122 560 | 11
5290 21 643 55127 430 | 37 5290 33 214 55192 335 | 5
5290 21 643 55197 335 | 79 5290 33 214 55191 575 | 7
5290 22 318 55197 210 | 2 5290 33 214 551971 580 | 7
5290 22 318 55191 215 | 32 5290 33 215-1 (55197 335 | 11
5290 23 113 55127 560 | 28 5290 33 2152-1 (55192 335
5290 23 113 55197 290 | 55 5290 33 314 55192 335 | 19
5290 23 113 5519z 580 | 69 5290 33 431 55192 335 | 85
5290 24 118 55127 420 | 20 5290 33 455 55197 335 | 69
2290 24 118 55191 280 | 97 5290 33 456 55197 335 | 70
5290 24 126 55122 410 7 5290 33 512 55192 335 41
5290 24 127 55127 240 13 5290 33 514-1 [55197 335 | 47

1 _—




wom & 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

% @ ® 5 | wrvavES] B o & B | wrvavES| o

P AR T Ko SECTION M ’ P A RT No SECTION fh
5290 33 533 55197 335 | 46 5290 52 532 5519z 290 (100
5290 34 130 55197 335 94 5290 52 532 55192 730 | 55
5290 34 141-1 |[5519Z 335 95 5290 52 532 5519 735 | 37
5290 34 142 (55197 335 93 5290 52 535 (55127 510 6
5290 34 151 5519z 335 [101 5290 52 535 55192 735 | 36
5290 34 152 55192 330 | 11 5290 53 255 55192 530 (126
5290 34 152 55192 335 | 99 5290 53 336 55122 510} 41
5290 34 153 55197 335 | 73 5290 54 337 55122 260 | 24
5290 35 131-1 |5519% 520 19 5290 54 341 55122 540 3
5290 35 131-1 (55192 530 | 34 5290 54 543 |55122 4301 94
5290 35 136-1 [55192 335 | 58 5290 54 543 5519z 210 | 39
5290 36 214 55197 360 | 92 5290 54 543 5519z 530 | 95
5290 36 321 55192 360 | 33 5290 61 135-1 (55192 620 | 17
5290 36 351 55197 440 33 5290 61 135-1 (55197 6251 13
5290 37 123 55192 210 | 11 5290 61 135-1 55197 710 | 46
5290 37 123 55192 215 | 40 5290 61 961 55192 680 4
5290 37 123  |55197 335 56 5290 61 963 (55197 680 5
5290 37 123 55192 380 | 34 5290 61 964 55197 680 2
5290 37 232 55197 380 | 37 5290 61 965 55197 680 7
5290 37 233-1 [55191 530 | 94 5290 74 075 55197 720 | 53
5290 37 240-1 |55197 380 | 15 5290 74 082 (55197 730 | 16
5290 37 251-1 |55191 380 | 16 5290 74 082 55192 735 26
5290 37 310-1 55197 380 5290 74 083 (55197 710 19
5290 37 310z-1 (55192 380 5290 74 D83 55197 735 | 4&
5290 37 311  [5519% 380 35 5290 74 087-1 55197 710 | 5
5290 37 312 55192 380 | 36 5290 74 087-1 |[5519Z 7201 15
5290 37 313-1 [5519Z% 380 | 33 5290 83 340-1 55197 337 | 41
5290 37 433 5512z 430 92 5290 83 347-1 |55197 337 | 43
5290 37 433 [55197 210 | 19 5290 83 351 (55191 337 | 38
5290 37 433 55197 215 | 62 5290 83 352 55197 3374 39
5290 37 433 |55197 530 | 33 5290 83 357 (55191 115 66
5290 37 433 5519z 7401 16 5290 87 114 55122 260 653
5290 37 434-1 [55197 335 90 5290 87 114  [5512Z 550 | 76
5290 37 511-1 (55192 380 | 46 5290 87 117 55197 530 | 70
5290 37 512 55197 380 | 44 5290 87 315 55121 2301 65
5290 37 514 55197 380 | 45 5290 88 115 55197 440 | 24
5290 37 613 551921 440} 53 5290 88 133 55192 440 | 54
5290 37 614 55192 440 31 5290 88 134 5519z 380 | 88
5290 37 712 55122 460 7 5290 88 134 5519Z 440 63
5290 37 722 55127 460 1 5290 88 170 551271 260 | 87
5290 37 814 55197 380 | 89 5290 88 170 55122 420 | 10
5290 37 814 55197 440} 62 5290 88 170 55122 510 3
5290 38 235 55121 510 | 35 5290 88 170 55197 380 | 90
5290 41 114-1 [55197 210 | 77 5290 88 170 (55197 440 | 57
5290 41 114-1 [55192 215 | 46 5290 88 180 55197 440 2
5290 44 242 55127 540 | 21 5290 88 183 (55197 440 | 3
5290 51 043 55127 5601 23 5290 88 193 55192 440 29
5290 51 063-1 |55197 440 | 11 5290 88 194 (55197 440 | 27
5290 51 D64 55192 440 9 5290 88 1941Z 55192 440
5290 51 070 (55197 440 | 10 5290 89 219  |55197 440 28
5290 51 322 55197 385 | 19 5290 89 219 55197 530 61
5290 51 632-3 (55127 510 53 5290 89 422 55192 440 | 34
5290 51 642-2 (55122 510} 43 5295 76 013 55192 735 3
5290 52 244 5519z 215 | 93 5300 12 224 5519z 330 1
5290 52 244 5519z 520 | 18 5300 12 224 55197 390 | 73
5290 52 253 5519z 210 30 5300 17 116 55192 330 4
5290 52 253 55191 215 | 82 5300 21 424 55197 710 36
5290 52 422 55192 385 | 43 5300 22 317 55122 420 | 60
5290 52 423-1 |5512Z 550 | 93 5300 22 317 5519z 210 3
5290 52 423-1 (55191 530|136 5300 22 317 55197 215 | 33
5290 52 423-1 55191 730 22 5300 32 117 55121 460 | 24
5290 52 423-1 |55197 735 | 18 5300 32 117 55192 735 7

[ 2 ——




I I = - |
PART NUMBER INDEX

e &S s vavRL oMk B wrvavER]

P AR T o, SECTION M. ) P AR T Mo SECTION o 0
5300 32 568 55197 310 | 55 321 22 121 53192 215 59
5300 32 568 55197 390 | 67 5321 23 313 55192 530 | 30
5300 32 571 25127 420 | 49 5321 51 631 55127 510 | 49
5300 32 574 55197 390 | 59 5322 52 357-1 |55197 210 | 20
5300 45 243 525127 220 | 46 5322 52 357-%1 5519z 215 | 70
5300 45 243 55197 335 | 82 5322 52 492 55197 520 | 3
5300 46 042 55192 440 | 15 5327 11 188 25192 110 | 44
5300 53 213 55192 530 (118 5327 29 210 55122 260 | 81
5300 53 250-3 55192z 530 5327 29 210 5512 46D 3
5300 53 252-1 |5519z 530|132 5327 29 210 55197 520 | 37
5300 53 253 25192 530 |131 5327 29 210 22192 530 7
5300 53 254-2 (55197 530 (130 5327 33 342 55192 290 | 34
>300 53 256-2 (55192 530 {129 5327 44 210 55197 440 | 35
5300 54 333 55127 450 | 21 5327 44 231 55192 440 | 36
5300 56 088 5519z 210 80 5327 53 181-1 |5519Z 530 [112
5300 56 088 55191 215 ] 25 5327 53 183 5519z 530|115
5300 56 088 55191 575 | 55 5327 53 184-2 (5519 530 (111
5300 56 088 55191 580 57 5327 56 124 25127 260 | 35
5300 56 091 5512z 510 37 5327 56 124 55192 380 25
5300 58 144 55127 260 | 92 2327 66 116 55197 130 | 34
5300 58 144 55197 520 26 5327 66 116 55197 140 | 37
5300 58 144 55197 530 | 20 5330 16 422 55192 115 | 25
5300 58 513 55197 390 | 52 5330 21 633 55122 420 | 50
2300 59 116 55127 430 | 96 2330 21 662 5519z 214G| 26
5300 59 132 55127 565 | 63 5330 21 662 55197 215 | 84
5300 59 134 551272 430 5 5330 21 é62 55192 575 | 19
5300 59 561 5519z 370 | 18 5330 21 662 55197 5380 | 24
5300 59 565-1 |55197 210 | 38 5330 21 664 55197 210 | 60
5300 59 565-1 55197 215 | 45 5330 21 664 5519z 215 | 54
5300 59 565-1 55197 380 | 24 5330 23 113 55127 565 | 31
5300 59 565-1 [55197 440 | 32 5330 24 125 55127 450 | 38
5300 59 565-1 (55192 575 | 49 5330 24 312 55192 210 | 64
5300 59 565-1 |5519z 580 | 45 5330 24 312 55197 215 | 14
5300 61 124-1 155192 110 | 53 5330 24 317 55197 530 | 97
5300 71 156 55127 430 | 77 5330 24 341 55127 430 | 10
5300 71 156 55197 310 62 330 24 341 55127 565 60
5300 71 156 55192 710 | 49 5330 24 349-1 55127 550 49
5300 71 156 55192 720 | 49 5330 24 349-1 55197 530 99
5300 75 016 55192 360 [115 5330 24 349-1 [55197 545 | 63
5300 75 017 55192 360|113 5330 24 515 25197 280} 96
5300 75 112 55127 460 | 10 5330 24 515 55197 295 19
5300 82 364-1 55122 430 | 93 5330 24 515 55197 320 34
5300 82 520-1 (55197 530 (133 5330 31 218 50192 335 31
5310 12 220 5519z 390 | 72 5330 33 240-1 55197 3354 22
5310 12 223 55192 390 | 75 5330 33 453 55192 335 | 53
5310 17 117 55192 330 3 5330 33 620 55197 335 50
5310 17 125 551912 330 | 17 5330 35 223 5519Z 360 {103
5310 22 313 5519z 210 4 5330 35 231 55197 360 86
5310 22 313 55192 215 | 34 5330 35 232-1 |[5519Z 360 78
5310 33 538 55122 565 | 52 5330 35 235 55197 360 87
5310 37 815 55192 380 | %94 5330 35 330-1 |[55197 360 52
5310 37 815 55192 440 | 58 5330 35 3302-1 (55197 360
5310 37 820 55192 440 | 60 5330 35 341-1 55191 360 50
5310 51 054 55127 420 | 42 5330 35 354-2 (55191 360 >
5310 52 292 55192 210 101 5330 35 361-1 |5519Z 360 11
5310 52 292 55192 215 | 91 5330 35 362 55197 360 38
2310 52 293 55197 210 | 84 5330 35 422 55192 360 | 80
5310 52 293 55191 215 | 96 5330 35 423 55192 360 58
5310 88 160-1 55192 440 5330 35 424-1 |5519Z 360 | 75
5310 88 161-1 |5519Z 380 | 91 5330 35 441 55197 360 | 55
5310 88 161-1 |5519Z 440 | 61 5330 35 464 5519z 310 | 12
5321 22 121 55192 210 | 13 5330 35 465 55197 360 17

— 37




woR % 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

s T #H 5 VAL Ne i A =S = AL ] Mo

P A R T ho. SECTION MNo ' P A R T Na SECTION M :
5330 35 466 55197 360 | 28 5340 21 151 55192 210 | 55
53230 35 472 55192 360 {123 5340 21 151 55197 215 | 10
5330 35 473 55197 360 121 5340 21 152 5519z 210 | 57
5330 35 812 5519z 290 [101 5340 21 152 55197 215 6
5330 35 812 55192 545 | 92 5340 21 154 55197 210 | 52
5330 51 563 55127 5101 25 5340 21 154 55192 215 | 19
5330 51 564 55127 510 | 26 5340 21 160 55122 240 ] 49
5330 52 492 5519z 210 | 79 5340 21 172 55192 210 42
5330 52 4972 55192 215 ) 27 5340 21 172 55197 215 | 63
5330 52 492 55192 575 | 54 5340 21 175 55192 210 | 15
5330 52 492 55197 580 | 56 5340 21 175 55197 215 | 49
5330 53 251-1 5599z 530 (128 5340 21 175 5519% 545 | 47
5330 54 518 55197 545 22 5340 21 182 5519z 210 10
5330 57 151 5519z 210 | 90 5340 21 182 55197 215 | 38
5330 57 151 55197 2151 78 5340 21 183 55197 210 7
5330 57 151 55192 335 30 5340 21 183 55197 215 36
5330 57 151 55192 440 | 42 5340 21 191 55192 210 1
5330 57 151 55197 575 | 44 5340 21 191 55192 215 | 31
5330 57 151 55197 580 40 5340 21 210 5519z 210 | 99
5330 61 641-2 |55197 620 | 32 5340 21 210 55197 215 | 89
5330 61 646 5519z 620 | 31 5340 21 511 55197 210 | 50
5330 75 483 55192 370 | 45 5340 21 520 551971 210 | 75
5330 75 483 55192 735 4 5340 21 520 55197 215 | 42
5330 82 201 551271 565 | 62 5340 21 52012 55197 2140
5330 88 111 55192 440} 50 5340 21 52012 55197 215
5330 88 1112 55197 440 5340 21 530 55197 215 98
5330 89 373 55127 430 | 85 5340 21 53012 55197 215
5330 89 376-1 55121 430 | 86 5340 21 550-2 55191 210 | 29
5332 24 125 5519z 250 8 5340 21 560 55197 210
5332 35 554 55197 360 49 5340 21 560 5519% 215
5332 54 683 55192 710, 41 5340 21 561 5519z 210} 53
5332 55 430 55127 550 5340 21 561 55197 215 | 18
5332 55 430 55197 530 5340 21 563 5519z 210 | 59
5332 55 431 55812 550 | 33 5340 21 563 551971 215 80
5332 55 431 55197 530 1105 5340 21 564 55197 215 9
£§332 65 141 55192 130 | 32 5340 21 710 5519z 210 {100
5332 75 115 55197 730 65 5340 21 710 55167 215 | 90
5332 75 526 55197 720 | 39 5340 21 730 55197 215 | 85
5332 75 526 55197 740 | 14 5340 21 740 55122 2401 49
5332 75 612 55192 730 1 5340 21 751 55197 215 95
5332 75 612 55197 735 8 5340 21 760-1 55197 215 | 81
5336 61 941 55197 680 | 16 5340 21 760-1 55197 580 | 21
5340 16 423 55197 3301 15 5340 21 7602-1 (55192 580
5340 17 114 55192 330 3 5340 23 118 5512z 450 | 53
5340 21 112 5519z 210 | 76 5340 23 131 55127 230 8
5340 21 112 55197 215 | 44 5340 23 132 55122 230 5
5340 21 130 55191 210 5340 23 133 55121 230 4
5340 21 130 55197 215 5340 23 135 55122 230 7
5340 21 131 55197 215 | 23 5340 23 136 55127 220 59
5340 21 132 5519z 210 | 37 5340 23 136 58122 230 2
5340 21 132 55197 215! 28 5340 23 231 5512z 220 | 45
5340 21 133 55197 210 | 81 5340 23 2311 55122 220
5340 21 133 55192 215 | 24 5240 23 312 55127 230§ 50
5340 21 133 55197 575 56 5340 25 212 55197 250 | 19
5340 21 133 55197 580 | 58 5340 25 213 55197 250 | 15
5340 21 143 56497 210 | 98 5340 25 214 55197 250 | 20
5340 21 143 55197 215 | 68 5340 25 215 5519Z 250 16
5340 21 144 55192 210 | 86 5340 33 452 55191 335 | 52
5340 21 144 55197 215 | 79 5340 51 094 55122 550 32
5340 21 146 5519z 2101 72 5340 51 094 55192 530 |104
5340 21 1446 55197 215 55 5340 51 531 55122 510! 36
5340 21 147 5519z 215 | 640 5340 52 132 55127 565 14

[ 4__



woom & 85 & g
PART NUMBER INDEX

moR #F 5 N PV 3= Ao oo &5 Iy va VS N

P A R T o SECTION N ' P A R T o SECTION N 0
5340 52 517 58127 565 48 5430 22 217 55127 230 51
5340 52 518 55127 565 &7 - 5430 22 217 551271 240 12
5340 52 519 55127 5665 45 5430 23 119 55197 575 15
5340 52 522 55122 565 54 5430 23 123 551227 220 19
5340 52 606 55192 380 | 47 5430 23 123 55122 240 40
5340 52 606 5519z 385 6 5430 23 123 155122 450 | 69
5340 54 633 55122 460 52 5430 23 1253 55197 295 14
5340 54 633 55192 295 18 5430 23 123 55197 545 87
5340 54 635 55122 240 | 31 5430 24 125 558122 240 8
5340 54 635 55127 540 | 38 5430 26 214 55197 295 60
5340 54 646 55127 540 | 40 5430 26 422 5519272 290 33
5240 55 118 55122 120 11 5430 28 115 55197 295 26
5340 61 161 5519z 110 13 5430 31 111-1 55197 390 1
5340 61 163-1 551¢Z 110 14 5430 31 112-1 55197 390 3
5340 61 244 55197 615 1 5430 31 113 55197 390 2
5340 71 211 5519z 720 | 22 5430 321 114 55197 390 &
5340 75 615 55192 735 48 5430 31 115 55197 390 7
5340 75 732 55122 550 27 5430 31 242 58127 460 35
5340 75 760 55197 7480 | 12 5430 31 242 55197 390! 84
5340 75 770 55192 740 5 5430 32 111-1 55197 337 EyA
5340 83 261 55197 480 | 21 5430 32 112-1 55192 337 16
5340 87 124 55122 450 | 65 5430 32 310 55192 337 35
5340 87 124 55197 295 {116 54320 32 322 55192 337 26
5340 87 461 55127 410 15 5430 32 340 5519z 337 27
5341 32 531 55197 390 | 40 5430 32 81% 55192 480 18
5341 372 533 55192 390 50 5430 33 116 5519z 370 4L 8
5341 32 719 55197 115 | 34 5430 33 122 55197z 290 | 68
5341 32 719 55197 330 16 5430 33 122 55197 360 79
5341 33 316-1 55197 335 18 5430 33 714 5519z 380 | 26
5341 33 317 55197 335 17 5430 33 714 55192 385 | 26
5341 36 573 55197 110 34 5430 35 212 55197 360 12
5341 56 182 55192 320 ]| 35 5430 35 224 55197 360 8
5341 5& 410-1 55192 530 (121 5430 35 311-2 55197 360 26
5341 88 131 55192 &40 5 543 35 312 55197 360 )| 27
5347 88 132 55192 4401 21 5430 35 314 55127 430 | 45
5341 88 133 55192 440} 18 5430 35 314 55197 3600 | 272
5341 88 135 55192 440 | 49 5430 35 321-1 55197 360 | 32
5341 88 136 55192 &40 1 13 5430 35 3272 55197 360 25
5341 88 270 55192 440 &7 5430 35 323 55197 360 31
5341 &89 221 55122 430 51 5430 35 324 55197 360 | 24
5341 89 223 55127 430 52 5430 35 331 £E5197 360 | 43
5341 89 224 55122 430 | 48 5430 35 332 558197 360 | 47
5341 89 224 551972 130 58 5430 35 333-1 55197 360 | 45
5341 89 224 5519z 295 115 5430 37 632 5519z 380 | 79
5341 89 226 55127 430 50 5430 37 712 55197 380 57
5341 89 251-2 55122 430 54 5430 38 327 55197 385 27
5341 89 252 551272 430 67 5430 38 412 55197 385 53
5341 89 253 55127 430 | 43 5430 38 413 55197 385 56
5341 89 272 55122 &30 | 41 5430 38 414 55197 385 54
5430 11 411 55197 110 50 5430 39 118 55197 480 | 34
5430 11 411 55192 310 ( 38 5430 39 945 5512 260 | 38
5430 14 117 551972 1156 13 5430 39 956-1 55127 260 57
5430 14 117 5519z 330 22 5430 39 957-1 55122 2&0 55
5430 14 311 55197 330 26 5430 39 965 58127 260 69
5430 14 431 55197 480 | 30 5430 51 127 55127 270 1
5430 14 432 55192 480} 26 5430 51 127 55197 295 1110
5430 14 433-1 55192 480 | 29 5430 51 153 5519272 385 3
S430 14 435 55197 480 | 25 5430 52 131-1 55122 650 | 29
5430 14 437 55197 480 | 35 5430 52 233 55192 380 | &2
5430 14 438 55197 480 | 31 5430 52 326 55197 290 | 62
5430 14 460 55197 4801 27 5430 54 319 55122 240 14
5430 22 217 55122 2201} 67 5430 54 319 55122 540 11

5___.u




wowm &% 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

wo®s ® = VAL i No @ & 5 oV a Vil No.

P AR T No SECTION W ’ AR T B, SECTION Mo
5430 54 684 55122 540 29 5486 31 138 55197 310 | 41
5430 78 297 55197 480 | 40 5486 31 144 55192 310 | 44
5430 83 100-1 {55122 660 5486 34 134-3 |55197 295| 22
5430 83 111=-1 |55122 660 8 5486 34 234 55127 260 | 68
5430 8% 115-1 155127 660 | 10 5486 36 122 55191 360 | 83
5430 83 210-3 (55127 660 5486 36 122 55192 370 | 95
5430 83 213-2 |55122 660 3 5486 36 260 55192 370
5430 83 214-1 55127 660 5 5486 36 270 5519z 370 | 10
5430 83 215-1 55127 660 7 5486 37 119-1 |55197 370 72
5430 83 216-2 |55122 660 4 5486 37 130 551971 370
5430 83 217 55127 660 6 5486 37 131 55192 370 | 76
5430 83 218 55127 660 1 5486 37 132-1 |55192 370 80
5430 83 316-1 (55192 337 | 42 5486 37 133 5519z 370 70
5430 86 114 55192 390 | 27 5486 37 134 55197 370 | 78
5430 86 116 55197 390 | 26 5486 37 135 5519z 370 | 87
5431 33 711 55197 385 25 5486 37 140 55197 370
5431 42 &14-1 |55127 430} 31 5486 37 141 5519z 370 | 63
5431 86 119 5519z 390 | 24 5486 37 142-1 |55197 370 | 60
5431 96 152 5519z 730 57 5486 37 163-1 |551972 370! 26
5431 96 152 5519z 735 | 55 5486 37 165 55197 370 | 68
5432 72 114 5519z 310 | 57 5486 37 210 5519z 370
5480 14 428-1 5519z 480 | 19 5486 37 215 5519z 370 | 30
5480 23 222 55122 220 27 5486 37 230 55197 370
5480 23 222 55122 230 | 30 5486 37 241 55192 370 | 13
5480 23 223 55127 230 | 31 5486 37 242 55191 370 3
5480 24 117 55127 240 | 34 5486 37 250-1 |55197 370
5480 24 123 55122 240 33 5486 37 260~1 155191 370 22
5480 25 334 55192 115 | 60 5486 37 270-1 |55197 370
5480 25 418 55192 740 8 5486 37 280-1 |551971 370 16
5480 29 213 55197 295 17 5486 38 210-2 |55197 380
5480 51 437 55122 510 | 15 5486 38 213-2 |55191 380 | 58
5480 51 732 55127 535 28 5486 38 233-1 |55191 380 | 50
5480 51 732 5512z 570 7 5486 38 240 5519z 390
5480 53 125 55197 53D | 84 5486 38 241 5519z 390 90
5480 53 128 5519z 530 | 85 5486 38 242 55192 390 89
5480 53 362 5519z 520 10 5486 38 243 5519z 390 | &8
5480 53 362 55192 530! 44 5486 38 252 55197 390 | 83
5480 53 382 5s19z 520 24 5486 38 253 55192 390 | 97
5480 53 382 5519z 530 | 338 5486 38 254 5519z 390 99
5481 93 314-1 |55192 295 | 21 5486 38 261 55192 390 | 94
5486 11 222 551972 115 1 5486 38 262 55192 390 93
5486 11 222 55197 690 | 17 5486 38 263 55192 390 | 91
5486 14 117 5519z 115 58 5486 38 295 55192 380 76
5486 14 118 55192 115 | 53 5486 38 391-1 (55197 390 | 62
5486 14 119-1 155197 115 | 57 5486 38 410 55197 390
5486 14 122 55197 480 | 24 5486 38 411 55192 390 | 31
5486 14 123 55197 115 | 56 56486 38 420 55197 390
5686 14 124 55197 115 | 59 5486 38 421 55192 390 | 38
5486 14 134-1 5519Z 480 7 5486 42 153-1 (55127 420 | 36
5486 14 135 5519z 480} 12 5486 44 416 55127 460 | 42
5486 14 136 55192 480 5 5486 44 511-3 55127 460 | 22
5486 14 137 55192 480 6 5486 44 611 55192 370 | &2
5486 14 144 55197 480 2 5486 53 129 5519z 530 | 80
5486 14 145 55192 480 5 5486 61 125-1 |5519Z 630 7
5486 14 412 5519z 110 | 48 5486 61 126-1 55192 630 9
5486 14 412 55197 310 | 36 5486 78 275-1 55197 130 59
5486 28 214 55197 380 70 5486 84 151-1 |5512Z 660 | 20
5486 28 214 55197 530 | 22 5487 51 514 55122 260 [111
5486 29 124 55191 575 | 73 5487 51 713 55197 290 73
5486 29 124 55197 580 | 86 5487 51 833-1 5519z 335 20
5486 29 612 55192 440 23 5487 86 211-1 55192 110 | 46
5486 29 628 55122 240 7 5500 86 117 5519z 390 | 25

[ 6”_




o om & 5 ® oyl
PART NUMBER INDEX

i T & = s a e Na i b b = YV VRS o

P A R T No SECTION M P A R T No. SECTION N "
5500 86 118 55197 390 | 23 5512 21 149 55191 210 | 54
5510 14 111 55197 480 | 14 5512 21 151 5519z 210|108
5510 56 310-1 |55121 565 5512 21 151 55197 215 (102
5510 56 311-1 55121 565 69 5512 21 152 55192 210 106
5511 27 132-1 53197 360 1124 5512 21 152 5519z 215 1100
5512 11 110-3 |5519Z 110 | 40 2512 21 171 .|5519z 210 | 22
5512 11 111 55197 110 | 47 5512 21 171 55197 215 | 64
5512 11 116 55197 118 42 5512 21 172 5519z 210 | 41
5512 11 121 55197 110 37 5512 21 173 55192 215 | 61
5512 11 122 55191 110} 35 5512 21 174 5519z 210 8
5512 11 211-3 55192 110 31 5512 21 174 55192 215 50
5512 11 212-6 (55192 110 1 5512 21 220 55192 210 | 85
5512 11 213 55192 110 | 51 5512 21 222 551927 210} 83
5512 11 214 5519z 110 | 20 5512 21 540 55197 210
5512 11 216 55192 110 8 5512 21 560-1 5519z 210
5512 11 217 55192 110 6 5512 21 560-1 (55197 215
5512 11 218 55197 110 | 24 5512 21 562-1 55192 210 | 31
5512 11 219 55192 110 | 22 5512 21 56z2-1 55192 215 | 83
5512 11 221 5519z 110 | 21 5512 21 564 551972 210 | 73
5512 11 223 55192 110 7 551z 21 570 55197 210
5512 11 224 55922 4201 61 5512 21 571 55192 210 | 66
5512 11 225 55197 110 | 25 5512 21 571 55197 215 16
5512 11 411=-2 |55122 410 P 5512 21 580 5519z 210 | é1
5512 11 &412-2 |5512% 410 4 5512 21 590 55192 210 | 67
5512 11 413 55122 410 6 5512 21 590 551972 2151 17
5512 11 414-1 5519z 480 | 17 5512 21 621 5519z 210!} 70
5512 11 415-2 |55121 410 3 55192 21 621 55197 215 2
5512 11 511 55122 120 | 14 5512 21 711 55192 215 52
5512 11 512-1 55122 120 | 15 5512 21 720 55192 215
5512 11 513-1 5512z 120 3 5512 21 721 55197 215 | 97
5512 11 514 55122 120 5 5512 21 748 55191 215 | 56
5512 11 515 55127 120 6 5512 21 7540 55197 215
5512 11 516 55122 120 | 16 5512 21 770 55197 215
5512 11 517 55122 120 | 12 5512 21 780 55192 215 | 11
5512 11 518 55122 120 4 5512 22 110-1 5512z 220
5512 11 521 5512z 120 Q9 5512 22 121 55122 220 50
5512 12 111 55197 130 | 43 5512 22 122-%1 55127 220} 12
5512 14 110 55192 115 5512 22 123 55197 280 47
5512 14 111 55192 480 39 5512 22 124-1 |5512Z 2201 23
5512 14 112 55192 115 6 5512 22 125 55122 220 | 15
5512 14 113 55192 115 | 12 5512 22 126 55122 220 | 16
5512 14 114 55197 480 | 22 5512 22 127 55122 22014 21
5512 14 120 55197 115 5512 22 128 55197 110} 28
5512 14 122 55197 115 15 5512 22 129 5512z 220 | 62
5512 14 122 55192 690 | 27 5512 22 131 55122 220 2
5512 14 123 55192 115 20 55192 22 132 5512z 220 3
5512 14 124 55497 115 | 36 5512 22 135 55122 2201 42
5512 14 131-1 55197 480 | 55 5512 22 136 5512z 220, 35
5512 14 132 55192 480 1 5512 22 140 55127 220 | 38
5512 21 110 5519z 210 5512 22 150-1 155127 220
5512 21 111 5519z 210 | 87 5512 22 160-1 55121 220
5512 21 112 55197 210 82 5512 22 170 55127 220
5512 21 120 55197 210 &7 5512 22 170 5512z 230
5512 21 130-1 55191 210 5512 22 181 55127 220 | 55
5512 21 130-1 55197 215 5512 22 182-1 55127 220} 61
5512 21 134-1 |55192 210, 68 5512 22 183 55122 220 | 51
5512 21 134-1 55192 215 86 5512 22 184 55122 220 | 63
5512 21 135 . 55192 210 | 36 5512 22 191-1 (651227 2204 25
Le12 21 136 5519z 210 74 5512 23 110-2 |5512Z 230
5512 21 138 55197 210 | 71 5512 23 120-2 551221 230
5512 21 145 55192 210 (102 5512 23 121-2 (55122 230 | 48
5512 21 148 55197 2101 45 5512 23 123 5512z 2301 10

— 7 —




woWm & 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B m F 5 |wrva &S| W & B |wrvavER| o

P A R T Na SECTION M ) AR T o SECTION M
5512 23 124-1 [55127 230 46 5512 25 133 55192 250 | 32
5512 23 126 55122 230 | 34 5512 26 110 55122 260
5512 23 130 55122 230 5512 26 120 5512Z 260} 93
5512 23 131 55122 2301 12 5512 26 124 55127 260 3
5512 23 132 55127 230 | 14 5512 26 125 551271 260 2
5512 23 134 55127 230 6 5512 26 126 55122 260 | 17
5512 23 140 55122 230 5512 26 127 55127 260 | 90
5512 23 141 55127 230 | 63 5512 26 130 55122 260
5512 23 142 55127 230 | 62 5512 26 131 55122 260 | 91
5512 23 210-1 (55122 230 5512 26 132 55127 260 {118
5512 23 211-1 55122 230 | 19 5512 26 133 55127 260|117
5512 23 212 55122 220 34 5512 26 140 55127 260 (104
5512 23 212 55122 230 36 5512 26 143 55122 260 (109
5512 23 213 55122 220 | 33 5512 26 144 55122 260|110
5512 23 213 55127 230 29 5512 26 150 55127 260
5512 23 214 5512z 220 | 28 5512 26 151 55127 260 | 94
5512 23 214 55127 230 26 5512 26 160 55122 260
5512 23 215-1 |55122 230 | 24 5512 26 161 55122 260 (107
5512 23 216-1 (55127 220 6 5512 26 170 55122 260
5512 23 216-1 55122 230} 17 5512 26 171 55122 260 | 88
5512 23 217 5512z 220 | 30 5512 26 172 55122 260 {102
5512 23 217 55127 230 | 32 5512 26 180 55122 260 (115
5512 23 220 55122 230 5512 26 190 55127 260
5512 23 221 5512Z 230! 56 5512 26 191 55127 260 | 82
5512 23 222 5512z 230 | 59 5512 26 192 55122 260|120
5512 23 223 55127 230§ 40 5512 26 193 55127 260 {103
5512 23 224 55127 230 | 53 5512 26 194 55122 260 | %96
5512 23 231 55122 230 | 60 5512 26 195 55127 260 | 99
5512 23 241 55122 230 | 49 5512 26 196 5512z 260 |101
5512 24 110 55127 240 5512 26 197 55127 260 100
5512 24 120 55122 240 | 43 5512 26 270-1 |55127 260
5512 24 122 55122 220 | 11 5512 26 271 55127 260 | 71
5512 24 122 55121 240 22 5512 26 272 5512z 260 | 72
5512 24 123 55121 240 | 27 5512 26 273 55122 260 74
5512 24 124 5512z 240 | 28 5512 26 274 55122 260 | 73
5512 24 131 55122 240 21 5512 26 275 55122 260 | 76
5512 24 132 55122 240 | 45 5512 26 280 55122 260 | 33
5512 24 133 55122 240 | &4 5512 26 283-2 (55127 260 | 21
5512 24 134 55121 240 57 5512 26 287 55127 260 66
5512 24 140-1 155122 240 5512 26 290 55127 260
5512 24 150-1 |55122Z 240 | 53 5512 26 291 55122 260 | 30
5512 24 160-1 55127 240 5512 26 310 55127 260
5512 24 170-1 55122 240 | 59 5512 26 320 55122 260 8
5512 24 190-1 |[55122 240 5512 26 322 55122 260 7
5512 24 210 55127 240 5512 26 324 55127 260 1
5512 24 211 55122 240 | 17 5512 26 330 55122 260
5512 24 212 55122 240 16 5512 26 331-1 |55121 260 | 23
5512 24 213 55122 240 | 11 5512 26 333 55122 260 | 40
5512 24 214-1 |551271 240 18 5512 26 334 55127 260 22
5512 24 215 5512z 2401 10 5512 26 335 55122 260 | 27
5512 24 217 55127 240 | 36 5512 26 341-1 |5512Z 260 | 56
5512 24 221 55127 240 41 5512 26 342-1 |5512% 260 | 78
5512 24 222 55127 240 | 42 5512 26 343 5512z 260 51
5512 25 110 5519z 250 5512 26 344 55127 260 | 80
5512 25 111 55192 250 4 5512 26 345 55122 260 | 54
5512 25 112 55197 250 3 5512 26 346 5512z 260 | 59
5512 25 113 55197 250 2 5512 26 347 55122 2601} 79
5512 25 120 55192 250 5512 26 348 55127 260 | 53
5512 25 121 55192 250 Iy 5512 26 349 55127 260 | 49
5512 25 122 55197 250 | 22 5512 26 350 55127 260
5512 25 131 55197 250 10 5512 26 351 55122 260 | 47
5512 25 132 5519z 250 | 31 5512 26 352 55127 260 60

_ 8 —




T I = S-S
PART NUMBER INDEX

o & T | wrvavES o (U A B B AR e S

P A R T Ko SECTION Ho ’ PooA ROT No. SECTION MNa 0.
5512 26 353 551271 260 46 5512 27 411-1 |55192 280 | 66
5512 26 354 55127 260 | 44 5512 27 413 55197 280 | 65
5512 26 360 55127 260 5512 27 422 55197 280 | 71
5512 26 370 55121 260 5512 27 423 55197 295 | 75
5512 26 411-2 |55197 290 | 43 5512 27 430 55197 295
5512 26 412-1 (55197 290 | 4 5512 27 450  |55197 295 | 64
5512 26 414 55192 290 | 19 5512 29 110 525197 290
5512 26 415 55197 290 | 21 5512 29 111 55197 290 79
5512 26 416 5519Z 110 | 30 >212 29 112 551971 290 81
5512 26 417 5519z 290 | 14 5512 29 120 55197 290
5512 26 418 55197 290 | 22 5512 29 121 55197 290 | 89
5512 26 419 55192 290 | 23 5512 29 140 55192 290
5512 26 421 55197 2901 90 5512 29 141 55197 290 | 67
5512 26 422 5519z 290 | 91 5512 29 142-1 55197 290 87
5512 26 430 55197 290 | 9 5512 29 143-1 |5519Z 290 | 84
5512 27 111 55192 280 | 43 5512 29 144 55197 290 | 46
5512 27 115 55122 220 | 57 5512 29 145 55192 290 | 65
5512 27 116 55127 220 | 58 5512 29 146 55192 290 | 44
5512 27 117-1 {5519z 280 | 90 5512 29 147 55192 290 | 99
5512 27 120 5519z 280 5512 29 150-1 |55197 290
5512 27 121 55197 280 | 27 5512 29 160 55192 295
5512 27 122" 55197 280 | 22 5512 29 165 5519z 290 | 60
5512 27 123 55197 280 | 48 5512 29 211-1 |55197 290 | 50
5512 27 130 55197 280 5512 29 331 55192 295 | 5
5512 27 131 55197 280 28 5512 29 332-2 {55191 295 | 12
5512 27 132 55197 280 26 5512 29 341-2 |55197 295 | 45
5512 27 140 55197 280 5512 29 351 55197 295 | 2
5512 27 141 55197 280 | 32 5512 29 352 55197 295 1
5512 27 142-1 55191 280 | 51 5512 29 371-2 55197 295 | 36
5512 27 150 55197 280 5512 29 372 55197 295 | 35
5512 27 151 5519z 280 | 3 5512 29 391 55197 295 | 77
5512 27 160 5519z 280 5512 29 392 55197 295 | 71
5512 27 161 55197 280 | 15 5512 29 422-1 |55197 295 | 80
5512 27 170 5519z 280 5512 29 423 55197 295 | 87
5512 27 171 5519z 280 | 17 5512 29 424 551971 295 | 90
5512 27 172 55197 280 | 5 5512 29 438 55192 295 [101
5512 27 173 5519z 280 | 6 5512 31 117-1 |5519Z 310 | 51
5512 27 174 55197 280 | 25 5512 31 119 55197 310 59
5512 27 175-1 |55192 280 | 31 5512 31 122-1 |55191 310 14
5512 27 176 55192 280 | 7 5512 31 123-1 |55191 310 | 17
5512 27 177 5519z 280 | 8 5512 31 131-3 |5519Z 310 | 54
5512 27 210-1 |5519z 280 5512 31 133 55197 310 | 33
5512 27 211-1 |55192 280 | 60 5512 31 136 55197 310 | 66
5512 27 212 55192 280 | 57 5512 31 140-1 55197 310 | 34
5512 27 213 55192 280 | 98 5512 31 150 55197 310 ; 67
5512 27 214 5519z 280 | 99 5512 31 151 551971 625! 2
5512 27 220 55192 280 5512 31 160 55197 310
5512 27 221 55192 280 | 56 5512 31 161 55192 310 ] 63
5512 27 230 55197 280 5512 32 113 55197 320 37
5512 27 231 5519z 280 | 75 5512 32 132 55197 320 | 31
5512 27 240 55197 280 | 78 5512 32 133 55197 295 | 13
5512 27 243 5519z 280 | 79 5512 32 151 55197 295 | 32
5512 27 244 55192 280 | 81 5512 37 113 55197 370 | 69
5512 27 250 5519z 280 5512 37 116 55197 370 58
5512 27 310-1 |55122 270 5512 37 119 55197 370 | 64
5512 27 311-1 |5512Z 270 | 26 5512 37 125 5519z 370 | 29
5512 27 320-1 (55122 270 5512 37 126 55197 370 | 34
5512 27 321-1 |5512Z 270 | 10 5512 37 127 55197 370 | 23
2512 27 322 55122 270 | 23 5512 37 132 2519Z 370 | 41
5512 27 330 55122 270 5512 37 134 55192 370 | 36
5512 27 331 55127 270 | 4 5512 37 151 55197 370 | 83
5512 27 410-2 [55197_280 5512 37 290-1_/55192 370

———— 9 —_—




® & &F 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

woR ®F 5 | RrvaVEES| oo oW & 5 | ErvaviD) .

P A R T No, SECTION M ’ poa R T N SECTION M g
5512 37 310-1 |[55192 370 5512 42 133 55127 420 | 17
5512 37 311 55192 370 | 20 5512 42 134 55122 420 18
5512 38 110-1 |5519Z 380 5512 42 135 55127 420 | 26
5512 38 111-1 (55197 380 75 5512 42 136-1 |55127 420 25
5512 38 112 55197 380 | 77 5512 42 140 55122 420
5512 38 113 55197 380 74 5512 42 141 55122 4201 38
5512 38 114 55197 380 | 83 5512 42 142 55127 420 6
5512 38 115 55197 380 | 84 5512 42 143 55127 420 1
5512 38 116 5519z 380 59 5512 42 144 55122 420 3
5512 38 120 55192 380 5512 42 145-1 |[55127 420 4
5512 38 122-1 55197 390 | 78 5512 42 147-1 |55127 420 21
5512 38 127 55197 390 | &7 5512 42 150 55122 420
5512 38 140 55197 380 5512 42 151 55122 420 | 12
5512 38 150 55192 380 38 5512 42 152 55121 420 11
5512 38 151 55197 380 | 17 5512 42 153 55122 420 15
5512 38 159 55197 380 5512 42 154 55127 420 | >4
5512 38 170 55197 380 5512 42 161 55127 420 29
5512 38 180 55192 380 2 5512 42 162 55127 4201 31
5512 38 182 55192 330 4 5512 42 180 55122 420
5512 38 191 5519z 380 22 5512 42 181 55122 420 | 43
5512 38 192 55192 380 | 11 5512 42 182 55122 420 | 47
5512 38 193 5519z 380 | 27 5512 42 183-1 155127 420 46
5512 38 210 55197 380 5512 43 110 55121 430
5512 38 211=-1 (55197 380 85 5512 43 111-1 |55122 430 | 32
5512 38 212-1 (55197 380 ) 96 5512 43 130 55127 430 | 39
5512 38 213-1 |5519Z 380 | 71 5512 43 140 55122 450 23
5512 38 214-1 [55197 380 | 64 5512 43 150-2 55127 430
5512 38 215-1 [55191 380} 72 5512 43 151-2 |55122 &30 11
5512 38 216-1 |55197 380 ) 69 5512 43 160 55122 430
5512 38 218 55197 380 | 67 5512 43 161-1 55122 430 2
5512 38 220 55192 380 5512 43 162-1 55127 430 3
5512 38 221 55192 380 | 62 5512 43 170 55127 4301 &0
5512 38 240 55192 380 5512 43 180 55122 430 | 81
5512 38 250 55197 380 92 5512 43 190 55127 430 | 82
5512 38 270 55192 380 5512 43 192 55127 430 | 83
5512 38 280 5519z 380 5512 43 193 55122 430 84
5512 38 290 55197 380 5512 43 210 55127 430
5512 38 311 55197 390 1107 5512 43 212 55127 430 | 74
5512 38 320 55191 380 5512 43 213 55121 430 738
5512 38 330 55192 380 5512 43 214 55122 430 | 73
5512 41 111 55122 410 | 29 5512 43 220 55122 430
5512 41 112 55122 410 ] 10 5512 43 230 55122 430} 76
5512 41 113 55122 410 21 5512 43 231 55122 430 75
5512 41 114 55127 410 22 5512 43 240-1 55127 430
5512 41 115 55122 410 | 24 5512 43 250 55122 430 | 62
5512 41 117 55122 410 17 5512 43 251-1 [|5512Z 430 66
5512 &1 118 55127 410 11 5512 43 260 55122 430
5512 41 119 55127 410 | 30 5512 43 261 55122 430 | 44
5512 41 123 55122 410 19 5512 43 270-1 55122 430
5512 41 124 55122 410 | 25 5512 44 110 55127 460
5512 41 125 55122 410 27 5512 44 111 55127 460 6
5512 41 131 55122 410} 23 5512 44 130 55192 440
5512 41 132 55121 410, 32 5512 44 131 55192 440 4
5512 41 133 55122 410 | 26 5512 44 140 55192 440 | 48
5512 41 134 55127 410 33 5512 44 150 55197 440
5512 41 135 55122 410 | 35 5512 44 160 55192 440 8
5512 42 110 551271 420 5512 44 170 55192 440
5512 42 111 55122 420 | 37 5512 44 171 55197 440 | 26
5512 42 120 55122 420 | 40 5512 &4 210 55127 460
5512 42 130 55122 420 5512 44 220 55127 460 26
5512 42 131 55127 420 | 33 5512 44 222 55122 460 29
5512 42 132 55127 420 ] 27 5512 44 223 55122 460 ; 51

e 'l U JE—




B om &F 5 | 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

L I A Riacd A Ao &S e vavis)

P A R T o SECTION N ) PA R T T, SECTION M '
5512 44 224 55127 460 | 30 5512 51 111 5512z 510 | 9
5512 44 225 55127 460 | 44 5512 51 113 55127 510 2
5512 44 226 353121 460 | 46 5512 51 114 55127 5101 30
5512 44 228 55122 460 | 17 5512 51 115 55122 510 31
5512 44 230 55127 460 5512 51 116 55122 510 28
5512 44 232 55127 460 | 32 5512 51 117  .|55122 510 | 51
5512 44 240 55127 460 | 33 5512 51 118 55127 510 | 7
5512 44 252 55127 460 ] 21 5512 51 120-1 55127 510
5512 44 253-1 |5512% 460 | 41 5512 51 121-1 |5512Z 510 | 22
5512 45 110 55127 450 5512 51 123-1 |5512Z 510 23
5512 45 111 55127 450 | 48 5542 51 124~1 (55127 510 | 38
5512 45 112 55122 450 | 40 5512 51 130-3 55122 510
5512 45 113 55122 450 | 51 5512 51 131-2 (55122 510 | 45
5512 45 114 55122 450 | 39 5512 51 133-1 1[5512Z 510 44
5512 45 115 55197 110 | 27 5512 51 134 5512Z 510 | 39
5512 45 121 55127 450 | 49 5512 51 135 5512Z 510 | 46
5512 45 122 55127 450 | 62 5512 51 136-1 55127 510 | 42
5512 45 123 55127 450 | 63 5512 51 140-1 [5512Z 510
5512 45 124 55127 450! 43 5512 51 141-1 (55127 510 | 47
5512 45 130 55127 450 5512 51 143-1 |55127 510 | 20
5512 45 131 55122 450 | 57 5512 51 150-1 [5512z% 510
5512 &5 132 55127 450 | 36 5512 51 151-1 |55122 510 | 12
5512 45 140 55122 450 54 5512 51 160~-1 |55122 510
5512 45 151-1 (551271 450 | 46 5512 51 161-1 (55122 510 | 14
5512 45 152-1 (55122 450 | 47 5512 51 170 55127 510
5512 46 110 55127 450 5512 51 171 55127 5101 33
5512 46 111 55127 450 8 5512 51 210 55127 510
5512 46 112 55127 450 | 6 5512 51 220-1 55t2z 510
5512 46 113 55127 450 | 16 5512 51 230-3 (55127 510
5512 46 120 55127 450 5512 52 110 55197 520
5512 46 121 55122 450 5 5512 52 111 55197 520 | 31
5512 46 123 55122 450 | 2 5512 52 113 55122 510 | 10
5512 46 124 55122 450 | 25 5512 52 113 55122 535 | 11
5512 46 130 55122 450 5512 52 113 5519z 520 | 32
5512 46 131 55122 4501 19 5512 52 130~-3 |5519z 520 | &1
5512 46 147 55127 450 | 18 5512 52 150-3 |5519z 520 | 46
5512 46 148 55127 450 | 31 5512 52 160 5519z 520
5512 46 210 55122 450 5512 52 161 5519z 520 | 27
5512 46 211 55127 450 | 11 5512 52 162 5519z 520 9
5512 46 212 55122 450 | 12 5512 52 170 55192 520
5512 46 213 55122 450 | 28 5512 52 171 55192 520 45
5512 46 213 5519z 575 | 75 5512 52 172 5519z 520 | 38
5512 46 213 55192 580 | 87 5512 52 173 55192 520 | 47
5512 46 214 55127 450 | 32 5512 52 180 55197 520 | 33
5512 47 110-3 |55127 470 5512 52 184 55127 550 | 90
5512 47 111-2 [55122 470 & 5512 52 190 55197 520 | 48
5512 47 112 55127 4701 12 5512 52 210 55192 520 | 16
5512 47 113 55127 470 | 18 5512 52 210 55192 530 | 56
5512 47 114 55127 470 | 19 5512 52 214 55192 520 | 14
5512 47 115 55122 470 5 5512 52 214 5519z 530 | 31
5512 47 116 55127 470 | 22 5512 52 215 55197 520 15
5512 47 117 55122 470 6 5512 52 215 55197 530 57
5512 47 118-1 |55122 470 | 11 5512 52 216 55197 530 54
5512 47 119-1 (55122 470 9 5512 52 220 55197 520 | 20
5512 47 120-2 |55127 470 5512 52 220 55197 530 | 35
5512 47 121 55121 470 | 14 5512 52 223 5519z 520 4
5512 47 122 55127 470 | 23 5512 52 223 55197 530 | 58
5512 47 123 55127 470 | 27 5512 52 500 551271 565
5512 47 130 55127 470 5512 52 510 55127 565 | 55
5512 47 131 55127 470 ] 2 5512 52 516 55127 565 | 46
5512 47 132 55122 470 1 5512 52 520 55122 565
5512 51 110 551271 510 5512 52 521 55122 565 | 56




w om &5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

i 5 H = A No i i T AL o

P A R T N, SECTION HNu ' P A R T No. SECTION N
5512 52 522 55122 565 | 43 5512 53 370-1 55921 535 | 24
5512 52 523 55121 565 42 5512 53 380-1 55122 535
5512 52 530 55122 565! 53 5512 53 390-~1 [5512Z 535 | 38
5512 52 540 55121 565 5512 53 410 5512Z 535
5512 52 550 554927 565 53 5512 53 411 55127 535 10
5512 52 610 £5192 520 5512 53 420-1 55121 535
5512 53 111 5519z 530 | 77 5512 53 430-1 55127 535 | 26
5512 53 112 5519z 530 75 5512 53 440-1 55127 535
5512 53 120 55197 530 5512 53 450-1 55127 535 37
5512 53 121 55197 530 105 5512 53 470 55127 535
5512 53 130 55192 5310 5512 53 510 551227 535
5512 53 131 55122 550 | 39 5512 53 511 55127 535 | 30
5512 53 131 55197 530 | 78 5512 53 521 551271 535 36
5512 53 132 5519z 530 | 71 5512 53 531 55127 535 | 34
5512 53 140-1 55197 530 5512 53 610 55197 530
5512 53 141-1 {5519 530 | 72 5512 53 620 551227 535
5512 53 150 55192 530 £5512 53 630 55127 535
5512 53 151 55192 530 | 69 5542 54 110 55197 545
5512 53 160 55197 530 5512 54 120 55197 545 | 70
5512 53 161 5519z 530 101 5512 54 144 55192 545 28
5512 53 162 55192 530 |100 5512 54 145 55197 545 | 25
£512 53 163 55197 530 | 98 5512 54 146 55197 545 | 43
5512 53 170 55197 530 5512 54 147 55197 545 | 19
5512 53 171 55192 530 | 65 5512 54 148 55192 545 10
5512 53 172 55197 530 | 93 5512 54 153 55197 545 | 23
5512 53 180 55192 530 5512 54 154 55192 545 | 11
5512 53 181 55192 530 | 63 5512 54 155 55192 545 12
5512 53 183 55197 530 | 62 5512 54 156 58197 545 17
5512 53 190 55192 530 5512 54 157 55197 545 3
5512 53 210 5519z 530 | 60 5512 54 158 55197 545 | 18
5512 53 220 55197 5320 116 5512 54 159 55192 545 2
55192 53 225 55197 530 125 5512 54 160 55197 545
5512 53 226 5519z 530 (119 5512 54 161 55192 545 | 29
5512 53 227 55197 530 1123 5512 54 1672 55197 545 | 31
5512 53 230 55197 530 (113 5512 54 170 55197 545
5512 53 231 5519z 530 1108 5612 54 171 55197 545 56
5512 53 232 5519z 530 {107 5512 54 172 55192 545 | 57
5592 53 240 55192 530|117 5512 54 173 55197 5451 49
5512 53 250 55192 530 5512 54 174 55197 545 | 53
5512 53 251 55197 %30 | 27 5512 54 175 55192 545 | 48
5512 53 253 5819z 530 28 5512 54 180-1 G519Z 545
5512 53 260-1 55192 530 5512 54 181-1 55197 545 58
5512 53 261-1 55197 530 43 5512 54 182-1 55197 5454 61
5512 53 262 5519z 530} 15 5512 54 183 55197 545 59
5512 53 263 55197 530 | 24 5512 54 184 55192 545 64
5512 53 270-1 5519z 530 5512 54 185 55197 545 | 91
£512 53 271-1 55197 530 | 52 5512 54 190-1 55191 545
5512 53 280 55197 530 5512 54 191-1 55197 545 58
5512 53 281 5519z 530 21 5512 54 210 55197 545
5512 53 283 55997 530 45 5512 54 211 55197 545 | 33
5512 53 284 55197 530 17 5512 54 220 551971 545
5512 53 285 55197 530 | 18 5512 54 221 55197 545 77
5512 53 290 5519z 530 5512 54 222 55997 545 73
5512 53 291 55197 530 10 5512 54 230 55192 545
5512 53 292 55197 530 8 5512 54 231 55197 5451 75
5512 53 310 551972 530 9 5512 54 242 55197 545 | 78
5512 53 320 519z 530 | 11 5512 54 250-1 55197 545
5512 53 330 55197 530 4 5512 54 251 55192 545 | 38
5512 53 340 55197 530 | 12 5512 54 252-1 55197 545 | 36
5512 53 350 55127 535 5512 54 253-1 55197 545 | 68
5512 53 3351 55122 535 | 43 5512 54 254 55197 545 | 66
5512 53 360-1 55122 535 5512 54 255 55197 545 | 39

_..V*‘l 2 JR—




i om & 5 R g
PART NUMBER INDEX

wow O’ 5 kv VEY 0 e &5 s Y a VRS

P A R T No. SECTION r A R T Mo, SECTION Ne '
5512 54 256 55192 545 | 40 5512 55 231 55127 550 | 33
5512 54 257 55197 545 | 42. 5512 55 650 55127 550
5512 54 258 55197 545 | 41 5512 55 660 55127 550 | 61
5512 54 260 55192 545 5512 55 665 55127 550 | 59
5512 54 261 55192 545 | 54 5512 55 667 55127 550 | 50
5512 54 262 55197 545 | 52 5512 55 669 55127 550 | 55
5512 54 263 55197 545 | 85 5512 56 110-1 55127 560
5312 54 264 55197 545 | 84 5512 56 111=-1 |5512Z 560 | 40
5512 54 270 55197 545 5512 56 112 55127 560 | 45
5512 54 410-1 {55127 540 5512 56 114 55122 560 | 41
5512 54 411-1 155127 540 | 34 5512 56 120 5512Z 560
5512 54 412-2 55127 540 | 30 5512 56 121 55927 560 | 43
5512 54 414 55122 540 4 5512 56 130 55127 560 | 35
5512 54 415 55127 540 | 31 5512 56 140 55127 560
5512 54 416 55127 540 | 12 5512 56 141 55121 560 | 32
5512 54 420 55127 540 5512 56 142 55121 560 | 30
5512 54 421 55122 540 5 5512 56 150 55127 560
5512 54 422-1 |5512Z 540 7 5512 56 151 55127 560 | 24
5512 54 431 58127 540 | 17 5512 56 152 55122 560 | 15
5512 54 433 55927 540 ) 15 5512 56 153 55127 560 | 16
5512 54 437 55122 540 2 5512 56 154 55122 560 | 21
5512 54 43§ 55122 540 8 5512 56 155 5512Z 560 | 19
5512 54 439 55127 540 9 aa12 56 156 55127 560 6
5512 54 441 25122 540 6 5512 56 160 55127 560
5512 54 442 55127 540 | 41 5512 56 162 55127 560 | 10
5512 54 443 55122 540 | 45 5512 56 163 23121 560 | 13
5512 54 461 55122 540 20 55312 56 170 55122 560 | 14
5512 54 465 55122 540 | 37 5512 56 180 55127 560
5512 54 467 55127 540 | 33 5512 56 190 55127 560 3
2512 54 473-1 (55127 540 | 14 5512 56 210-1 {55121 565
5512 55 1040 55122 550 5512 56 211 55127 565 2
5512 55 110 55121 550 5512 56 212 55127 535 | 31
5512 55 111 5512z 550 46 5512 56 212 55127 565 | 3
5512 55 120 55121 550 5512 56 220 55121 560
5512 55 122 55127 550 40 5512 56 230 55127 5460
5512 55 130-1 55122 550 5512 56 240 551221 560
5512 55 131-1 55127 550 | 41 5512 56 241-1 |55122 565 6
5512 55 140 55127 550 25312 56 243-1 |55127 535 3
5512 55 141 5512Z 550 | 77 5512 56 243=-1 |[5512Z 565 | 12
5512 55 150 25121 550 5512 56 244 55127 535 2
5512 55 151 55122 550 | 72 5512 56 244 55122 565 | 11
2512 55 152 55127 550 | 71 5512 56 245 »512Z 535 4
5512 55 159 55122 550 5512 56 245 55127 565 | 30
5512 55 160 55122 558 | 61 5512 56 250 55127 565
5512 55 164 55122 550 63 5512 56 261 55122 565 | 26
5512 55 165 55122 550 | 59 5512 56 270 55127 565
5512 55 166 55122 550} 52 5512 56 271 55122 565 | 21
5512 55 167 55122 550 50 5512 56 310-1 55122 565
5512 55 168 55122 550 | 51 5512 56 311-1 |5512Z 565 | 23
5512 55 169 55122 550 | 55 5512 56 313 55122 565 | 24
5512 55 170 55122 550 5512 56 314 55121 565 | 32
5512 55 180 5512 550 5512 56 320-1 |55127 565
5512 55 181 55122 550 | 84 5512 56 321-1 |5512Z 565 | 37
5512 55 190 55127 550 | 85 5512 56 322-1 !55127 565 | 38
5512 55 193 55122 5504 82 5512 56 323 55127 565 35
5512 55 2140 55127 550 5512 56 330-1 |55122 565
5512 55 211 551227 550 | 89 5512 56 331-1 55127 565 17
5512 55 212-1 |5512Z 550 | 86 5512 56 332 55127 565 | 18
5512 55 213 55121 550 | 91 5512 56 333 55127 565 | 19
5512 55 214 55127 550 | 87 5512 57 110-1 |5512Z 570
5512 55 220 5512 550 5512 57 120-1 (5512Z 570 | 15
5512 55 230 55122 550 5512 57 _125-1 55122 535 42

[ 1 3 JE—




% =

g #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

W W & B | wrvaVES| W & 5 |wrvavER| o

P A R T No SECTION Mo ’ P AR T No SECTION M ’
5512 57 125-1 55127 570 | 16 5512 57 410 5519z 580 13
5512 57 126-1 |55127 535 | 20 5512 57 413 [55197 575 30
5512 57 126-1 155122 570 17 5512 57 413 55197 580 | 34
5512 57 127-1 |5512Z 535 | 19 5512 57 414 5519z 575 | 11
5512 57 127-1 (55192 530 50 5512 57 415 55197 575 24
5512 57 128 55127 565 1| 28 5512 57 415 5519z 580 | 11
55492 57 130-1 |55127 570 5512 57 416 55197 575 2
5512 57 140~1 |55127 570 | 23 5512 57 420 55192 575 | 33
5512 57 150 55122 570 5512 57 420 5519z 580 30
5512 57 151 5512z 570 | 21 5512 57 425 55197 575 | 35
5512 57 153 5512z 570 9 5512 57 425 5519z 580 | 32
5512 57 160  |5512Z 535 5512 57 430 (55197 575 25
5512 57 160 55127 570 5512 57 430 5519z 580 | 12
5512 57 161 55127 535 8 5512 57 433 55197 575 | 28
5512 57 161  |5512Z 570 | 19 5512 57 433 55192 580 15
5512 57 162 55122 535 | 45 5512 57 434 55197 575 | 36
5512 57 162  |55127 570| 3 5512 57 435 55197 575 | 40
5512 57 170 55127 535 5512 57 440 55192 575 | 34
5512 57 170 55122 570 5512 57 440 55192 580 31
5512 57 171 55122 535 | 12 5512 57 443 55192 575 | 32
5512 57 171 55127 570 22 5512 57 443 (55191 580 | 25
5512 57 172 5512z 535 | 2% 5512 57 450 55192 575 | 10
5512 57 172 (55127 570 | 11 5512 57 453 55197 580! 8
5512 57 181 55127 535 | 40 5512 57 454 55192 580 | 65
5512 57 181 55127 570 | 13 5512 57 455  |55197 380 | 61
5512 57 182 55127 535 | 41 5512 57 455 55197 575 9
5512 57 182 5512z 570 | 14 5512 57 455 55192 580 9
5512 57 191 55127 535 | 44 5512 57 456 55197 575 | 38
5512 57 191 55127 570 | 24 5512 57 457 55192 575 ]
5512 57 210-1 {5512z 570 5512 57 460 55197 575
5512 57 220-1 |5512Z 570 28 5512 57 470 55192 575 16
5512 57 225-2 |5512Z 535 7 5512 57 472 55191 575 | 14
5512 57 225-2 55127 570 | 29 5512 57 472 55192 580 | 19
5512 57 230-1 (55122 570 5512 57 473 (55197 335 [102
5512 57 240-1 (55127 570 32 5512 57 473 55191 575 ) 22
5512 57 245-2 5512Z 3535 13 5512 57 473 55197 580 | 28
5512 57 245-2 |55121 570 ] 31 5512 57 474 55192 575 | 70
5512 57 250 55122 570 5512 57 &80-1 |5519Z 575
5512 57 251 55127 570 | 30 5512 57 490-1 155197 575} 61
5512 57 280-1 (55122 570 5512 57 492 5519z 575 | 72
5512 57 290-1 [55127 570 5512 57 493 55192 575 60
5512 57 310-1 (55122 570 5512 57 493 5519z 580 | 70
5512 57 320-1 [55122 570 | 33 5512 57 494 55192 575 | 58
5512 57 325-1 155127 570 | 36 5512 57 494 55197 580 | 64
5512 57 330-1 |55127 570 5512 57 495 55197 575 | 57
5512 57 340-1 |5512% 570 35 5512 57 495 55197 580 | 62
5592 57 345-1 (55122 570 | 37 5512 57 510-1 |5519Z 575
5512 57 350 55122 570 5512 57 520-1 |[55191 575 | 67
5512 57 331 55122 570 | 34 5512 57 522-1 |55191 575 | 74
5512 57 360 55121 535 5512 57 530 55197 575
5512 57 360 55122 570 5512 57 531 55191 575 | 68
5512 57 361 55127 535 | 18 5512 57 532 55197 575 | 69
5512 57 361 55122 570 5 5512 57 532 55192 580 | 83
5512 57 370 55122 535 5512 57 540 55192 575 3
5512 57 370 5512z 570 5512 57 540 55197 580 4
5512 57 371 55127 535 | 47 5512 57 550 55192 575
5512 57 371 5512z 570 | 26 5512 57 560-1 |55192 580 | 80
5512 57 380 55127 535 5512 57 570 55192 580
5512 57 380 (55127 570 5512 57 571 (55197 580 | 76
5512 57 390 55127 5740 5512 57 572 55192 580 | 53
5512 57 391  [55127 570 10 5512 57 573 (55197 580 | 52
5512 57 410 5519z 575 | 26 5512 57_580 55197 575 | 65




mwom & 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R & B wsvavES| o W & = |esvavEs|

P A R T Ho SECTION M ) P A R T No. SECTION N )
5512 57 580 55192 580 | 59 5512 62 111 55197 690 7
5512 57 582 (55192 210 | 96 5512 62 112 55191 690 | 2
5512 57 582 55192 215 | 77 5512 62 113 55192 690 1
5512 57 582  |55197 295 | 98 5512 62 114  |55197 690 4
5512 57 582 55197 335 28 5512 62 115 5519z 690 | 10
5512 57 582  |55197 44D | 46 5512 62 116 (55197 690 | 8
5512 57 582 55197 575 52 5512 62 117 55192 690 | 19
5512 57 582 5519z 580 | 60 5512 62 118 55192 690 | 29
5512 57 584 5519z 210 | 89 5512 62 210-1 (55122 650
5512 57 584  |55191 440! 41 5512 62 211 (55127 650 | 16
5512 57 584 55197 575 | 43 5512 62 212-1 |5512%7 650 | 12
5512 57 534 55192 580 | 39 5512 62 600 55122 640
5512 57 585 55192 215 | 71 5512 62 601 55127 640 >
5512 57 585 55192 580 | 74 5512 62 602 55127 640 1
5512 57 590 55197 575 53 5512 62 603 55127 640 2
5512 57 610  |55197 575 5512 62 604  |55127 640 | 8
5512 57 614 (55197 580 2 5512 62 605 (55127 640 | 11
5512 57 620 55197 575} 39 5512 65 110-2 |[5512Z 660 |
5512 57 630 55197 575 | 37 5512 65 113~2 {55127 6601 36
5512 57 634 5519z 5801} 33 5512 65 115-2 |5512Z 660 | 35
5512 57 640 55197 5380 5512° 65 120 55127 660 | 29
5512 57 644 5519z 580} 67 5512 65 122 55127 660 | 42
5512 57 650  |55192 580 | 10 5512 65 123 |55127 660 | 43
5512 57 660 55197 580 | 66 5512 65 621-1 155127 660 31
5512 57 670 55197 580 5512 71 110 55197 710
5512 57 690 55197 580 5512 71 110 5519z 720
5512 57 691 55192 580 84 5512 71 113 55192 710 | 51
5512 57 710-1 |55192 580 5512 71 113 5519z 720 | 50
5512 57 720-1 [55197 580 | 71 5512 71 122 |55192 710| 4
5512 57 810 55127 570 5512 71 222 5519z 720 | 12
5512 57 820  |5512Z 570 5512 71 227 55197 720 | 31
5512 57 830 55127 570 5512 71 310 55192 710
5512 59 110 55122 550 5512 71 315 55192 710 | 50
5512 59 111 55127 550 | 29 5512 74 111 55192 115 3
5512 59 112  |5512Z 550 | 28 5512 74 112 55192 115 | 4
5512 59 113 55122 550| 24 5512 74 113 55192 710 9
5512 59 115 55122 550 | 21 5512 74 114 5519z 720 2
5512 59 116 5512Z 550 8 5512 74 115 5519z 710 { 17
5512 59 117  |5512Z 550 | 4 5512 75 111-1 (55197 730 | 29
5512 59 118 55122 550| 26 5512 75 112 55191 730 | 27
5512 59 120-1 55127 550 19 5512 .75 113 55197 730 52
5512 59 123 55122 550} 13 5512 75 120 5519z 730 | 21
5512 59 123 55197 735 32 5512 75 120 55192 735 29
5512 59 124 55127 550 | 15 5512 75 130 (55197 730 | 23
5512 59 125-%1 |5512Z 5501 18 5512 75 130 55197 735 | 28
5512 59 126 55127 550 2 5512 75 132 5519z 730 10
5512 59 130-1 55121 550 7 5512 75 1372 55192 735 | 17
5512 61 117 55197 625 | 10 5512 75 132 53191 740 24
5512 61 118 55197 625 8 5512 75 211-1 |55192 730 | 20
5512 61 121 55192 620 | 34 5512 75 220 5519z 730 | 28
5512 61 122 55192 620 | 25 5512 75 220 55192 735 | 30
5512 61 123 |55197 620 | 21 5512 75 230 (55192 730 | 30
5512 61 131-1 |5519Z 620 | 16 5512 75 230 55192 735 6
5512 61 132 55197 620 1 5512 75 241-1 55192 730 | 15
5512 61 223 55197 310 | 47 5512 75 242 5519z 730} 12
5512 61 225 553197 1101 45 5512 75 242 55197 735 ] 23
5512 61 226 5519z 110 | 41 5512 75 251 55192 730 | 41
5512 61 637 55192 580 49 5512 75 252 55122 550 | 94
5512 61 643 55192 610 9 5512 75 260 55197 730
5512 61 913 (55197 630 | 4 5512 75 260 155192 735
5512 61 931 55197 680 | 17 5512 75 261 55192 730 | 56
5512 61 _9640 551927 680 5512 75 261 55192 7351 54

_uu_'l 5 JE—




wos & 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

# it A = sy VRS N i fin & 5 VAR ] No

P AR T No SECTION Mo ; P A R T o SECTION N '
5512 75 311 5519z 730 39 5519 29 88¢ 55197 295 | 41
55192 75 320 55197 730 | 42 5519 29 883 5519Z 295 L
£512 75 330 5519z 730 | 40 5519 29 891 5519z 295 (113
5512 75 350-2 55197 730, 33 5519 31 611 55197 310 5
5512 75 353-1 551927 730 | 32 5519 31 612 5519z 310 10
5512 75 356 551972 730 66 5519 31 613 5519z 310 I
5512 75 357 55197 730 | 64 5519 31 614 55192 310 6
5512 75 358 551921 730 | 63 5519 31 616 55192 310 42
5512 75 359 £519z 730 62 5519 31 617 55192 310 56
5512 75 511-1 55197 735 27 5519 31 618 551972 3101 27
5512 75 541-1 55191 735 25 5519 31 619 55197 310 50
5512 75 611 55192 735 2 5519 31 620 55197 310
55192 75 641 55197 735 5 5519 31 621 55197 310 28
5512 75 650 55197 735 5519 31 622 55197 310 8
5512 75 651 55197 735 49 5519 31 623 5519z 310 9
5512 75 652 55197 735 | 38 5519 31 625 5519z 310 24
5512 75 653 5519z 735 | 35 5519 31 632 £5197 310: 45
5512 75 671 55192 735 45 5519 31 634 55192 310 | 46
5592 75 672 55197 735 Lé 5519 31 635 55197 310 | 65
551z 75 710 55192 740 2 5519 32 610 55192 320
5512 75 713 55197 740 3 5519 32 611 55197 320 28
5812 75 714 55197 740 9 5519 32 612 55197 320 1
5512 75 720 55197 740 4 5519 32 613 55197 320 | 24
5512 75 730 5519z 740 | 32 5519 32 614 55192 320 29
5512 75 740 58192 740 33 5519 32 615 c519z 320 22
5512 75 743 55197 740 | 15 5519 32 616 £519z 320 | 20
5512 75 744 55197 740 29 5519 32 620 5519z 320 3
5512 75 V45 5519z 740 ) 34 5519 32 711 55192 337 19
5512 75 750 55192 740 35 5519 32 712 55197 337 17
5512 75 830 55197 740 11 5519 32 713 55197 337 18
5512 75 840 55197 740 17 5519 32 721 55192 337 20
5512 75 845 5519z 740 26 5519 32 72¢ 55197 337 33
5512 75 850 55192 740 | 27 5519 32 723 551971 337 31
5512 75 870 55197 740 ] 37 5519 33 610 55197 335
5512 75 911 55122 230 22 5519 33 612 55197 320 | 23
5512 75 912 55122 240 4 5519 33 613 55197 320 21
5512 75 913 55127 540! 26 5519 33 620 55192 335 | 77
5512 75 921-1 55122 240 37 5519 33 621 551927 335 76
5542 75 921-1 {55197 545 | 82 5519 33 630 55197 335
5592 75 922 55127 240 37 5519 33 632 55192 320 18
5512 75 923-2 55122 220 | 65 5519 33 635 55192 335 88
5512 75 923-2 55197 545 g2 5519 33 640 55192 335 87
5512 75 924 5512z 230 47 5519 33 650 55997 335
5512 75 925-1 55127 565 33 5519 33 660 55197 335 81
5519 14 611 551971 310 )| 61 5519 33 661 55197 335! 38
5519 14 612 551972 115 52 5519 33 662 55197 335 42
5519 14 613 55197 115 47 5519 33 663 55197 335 35
5519 14 614 55197 115 48 5519 33 681 55197 330 10
5519 14 615 5519z 310 31 5519 33 682 55197 330 21
5519 14 616 £519Z 115 55 5519 33 683 55197 330 | 27
5519 14 617 55197 310 20 5519 33 684 5519z 330 6
5519 14 621 55197 115 18 5519 33 710 55192 335
5519 14 622 55197 330 19 5519 33 711 5519Z 335 14
5519 14 711 55197 480 54 5519 33 712 55197 335 15
5519 21 610 55197 210 5519 33 713 55197 335 9
5519 21 6140 551971 215 5519 33 714 55197 335 8
5519 21 611 5519z 210 5 5519 33 715 55197 335 39
5519 21 611 55197 215 41 5519 33 720 55997 335
5519 26 613 55192 290 15 5519 33 721 5519Z 335 7
5519 27 612 5519z 280 ; 45 5519 33 722 55197 335 59
5519 27 613 5519z 280 | 42 5519 33 723 55197 335 68
5519 27 614 55192 280 1 5519 33 740 55192 335 62

J— 1 6 [




B w & 05 il
PART NUMBER INDEX _

i ah & YV a sH/E Mo B o Fiid =1 ¥ Ya S o

P A R T Mo SECTION N ' P AR T Na SECTION HNa ’
5519 33 742 55197 335 67 5519 38 611 55197 390 | 85
5519 33 910 55192 335 : 5519 38 612 55192 390 | 35
5519 33 920 55197 335 | 84 5519 38 613 55197 390 | 30
5519 33 930 55197 335 5519 38 620 55192 390
5519 33 940 55192 335 | 86 5519 38 621 55192 390 1100
5519 33 950 55197 335 | 5519 38 622 - 5519z 390 (101
5519 33 960 55197 335 | 54 5519 38 623 55192 390 102
5519 36 610 5519272 360 5519 38 624 55197 390 | 76
5519 36 611 55197 360 | 96 5519 38 626 55197 390 | 32
5519 36 611 55192 370 | 92 5519 38 630 55197 380
5519 36 620 35192 360 5519 38 631 55192 380 | 86
5519 36 621 55192 360 | 72 5519 38 660 5519z 380
5519 36 622 55192 360 | 67 5519 38 661 55192 380 | 40
5519 36 630 55197 360 5519 38 671 55197 320 | 11
5519 36 631 5519z 360 | 90 5519 38 672 5519 320 | 13
5519 36 6372 55192 360 | 91 5519 38 673 55192 320 9
5519 36 633 55197 360 | 88 5519 38 710 55197 385
5519 36 640 55192 3601 99 5519 38 720 55192 385 4
5519 36 643 55192 360 {101 5519 38 730 55197 385 8
5519 36 644 55197 3601 98 5519 38 732 5519z 385 | 13
5519 36 645 55192 360 108 5519 38 735 55192 385 1
5519 36 646 55197 360 |107 5519 38 740 55192 385
5519 36 661 55192 360 | 77 5519 38 750 5519Z 385
5519 36 662 55192 3640 |111 5519 38 751 55192 385 7
5519 36 663 55192 360 85. 5519 38 810 55197 385! 18
5519 36 710 55192 360 | 56 5519 38 820 55197 385 29
3519 36 712 55162 360 | 62 5519 38 8253 55197 385 32
5519 36 720 551972 360 | 65 5519 328 826 55197 385 | 23
5519 36 730 5519z 360 | 54 5519 38 829 5519 385 | 31
5519 36 733 55192 360 | 53 5519 38 830 55192 385
5519 36 740 55197 360 5519 38 831 5519Z 385} 30
5519 36 810 55192 360 5519 38 832 55192 385 | 37
5519 36 811 55192 360 7 5519 38 833 55192 385 | 28
2519 36 812 55197 360 3 5519 38 840 5519z 385 | 42
5519 36 813 5519z 360 | 10 5519 38 842 55197 385 41
5519 36 814 55197 360 g 5519 38 843 55197 385 | 55
5519 36 815 55192 360 | 48 5519 38 8510 55197 385
5519 36 820 55197 360 ' 5519 38 860 55197 385
5519 36 821 55197 360 | 41 5519 38 861 55197 385 | 49
5519 36 830D 55192 3560 5519 38 862 55197 385 | 44
5519 36 831 55192 360 | 35 5519 38 870 55197 385
5519 36 832 55197 360 | 37 5519 38 871 55192 385 | 20
5519 37 611 55197 370 | 5¢9 5519 38 3880 55197 385
5519 37 612 55197 3780 | 94 5519 38 891 55192 390 | 45
5519 37 613 55192 370 | 93 5519 38 892 55192 390} 51
5519 37 621 55192 370 | 24 5519 38 893 5519z 390 47
5519 37 622 5519z 370 | 50 5519 38 894 55192 390 | 44
5519 37 623 55192 370 | 51 5519 38 895 55192 390 | 49
5519 37 631 55192 370 35 5519 38 896 58197 390 43
5519 37 633 55197 370 | 46 5519 38 920 55192 3901 16
5519 37 640 55192 370 5519 38 927 55192 390 8
5519 37 641 5519z 370 | 28 5519 38 923 55192 390 5
5519 37 6450 55192 370 5519 38 924 551972 390 | 12
5519 37 651 55192 370 | 33 5519 38 925 55192 390 | 20
5519 37 661 55197 360 {116 5519 38 926 55192 390 21
5519 37 662 55192 360 (105 5519 38 927 55992 390 11
5519 37 710 55192 370 | 56 5519 38 928 55192 390 | 14
5519 37 713 55192 370 ] 52 5519 38 9310 55197 390
5519 37 720 55197 370 | 53 5519 38 940) 55197 390
5519 37 730 55192 370 | 55 5519 61 111 55197 610 7
5519 37 740 55192 370 | 54 5519 61 112 55192 610} 10
5519 38 610 5519z 390 5519 61 113 55197 6101 22

—— 1 ? [ —




A O
PART NUMBER INDEX

woOom ®F B | trvaviy Mo won & 5 | wrvavilE Mo

P A R T Mo SECT1ON N ' PA R T Ho. SECTION M i
5519 61 116 5519z 620 | 18 5519 71 714 55192 710 | 43
5519 61 124 5519z 710 | 45 5519 71 715 55197 710 | 48
5519 61 141 55197 610 ¢ 12 5519 71 751 5519z 720 | 17
5519 61 142 55197 610 | 14 5519 71 752 5519z 720 | 27
5519 61 151 55197 615 4 5519 71 753 55197 720} 25
5519 61 152 551971 615 2 5519 71 754 55192 720 | 23
5519 61 155 55197 615 1| 17 5519 71 755 55197 720 | 26
5519 61 223 5519z 110 | 33 5519 71 811 5519z 710 1
5519 61 614 55192 620 5519 71 851 55197 720 | 47
5519 61 615 55197 620 | 22 5519 71 852 55197 115 5
5519 61 618 55197 690 | 20 5519 74 616 5519z 710 22
5519 61 640 55192 620 5520 48 112-1 (55197 480 | 45
5519 61 642 55197 620 | 33 5520 61 651 55122 640 7
5519 61 801 55197 620 | 30 5521 14 111 55192 690 | 13
5519 61 811 55191 620 23 5521 27 142 5519z 530 | 16
5519 61 910 55197 630 5521 43 235 55127 430 | 72
5519 61 911 55192 630 8 5521 43 241-1 (55127 430 57
5519 61 912 55192 630 5 5521 43 252 55127 430 59
5519 61 930 55197 680 5521 44 372 55127 460 | 19
5519 61 940 55192 680 5521 48 113 55197 480 | 44
5519 62 110 55192 690 5522 21 121 55122 2301 35
5519 62 711 55192 690 | 26 5522 26 312-1 1[5519%1 290 | 24
5519 71 610 5519z 710 | 29 5522 26 313-1 |551971 290 | 41
5519 71 613 5519z 710 | 21 5522 26 314 5519z 290 | 38
5519 71 614 551972 710 | 26 5522 26 315 55192 290 ; 36
5519 71 615 5519z 710 | 25 5522 26 316 55197 290 | 37
5519 71 617 55197 710 | 40 5522 26 351 55197 290 2
5519 71 618 55192 710 | 42 5522 26 361 55192 290! 18
5519 71 619 55192 710 | 20 5522 27 145 5519z 280 | 50
5519 71 621 55197 7101 13 5522 27 324 5512z 270 | 25
5519 71 622 55197 710 ; 14 5522 27 332 551271 270 | 13
5519 71 627 5519z 710 | 28 5522 27 333 5512z 270 20
5519 71 630 55192 710 5522 27 334 5512z 270 | 15
5519 71 630 5519z 720 5522 27 335 55122 270 7
5519 71 631 5519z 710 | 16 5522 27 336 55122 270 | 14
5519 71 632 55192 710 | 15 5522 27 336 55197 380 (100
5519 71 633 5519z 7101 18 5522 27 341-1 55127 270 18
5519 71 634 5519z 710 | 23 5522 27 342 55122 270 | 17
5519 71 634 5519z 720 | 33 5522 27 343 55122 270} 21
5519 71 636 55197 710 | 52 5522 27 344 55122 270 | 22
5519 71 636 5519z 720 52 5522 27 423 55192 280 | 67
5519 71 641 5519z 710} 10 5522 27 431 55192 295 | 76
5519 71 642 55192 710 8 5522 27 440 55192 295
5519 71 643 5519z 710 6 5522 27 441 55192 295 | 61
5519 71 650 5519z 720 | 45 5522 27 442-1 |55197 295 | 63
5519 71 651 55192 720 | 32 5522 27 443 55192 295 57
5519 71 652 5519z 720 | 48 5522 27 444 55197 295 | 62
5519 71 654 55192 720 | 43 5522 29 112 55192 290 76
5519 71 655 55197 720 24 5522 29 122 5519z 290 | 75
5519 71 656 55192 720 8 5522 29 134-1 |55197 290 | 838
5519 71 661 5519z 7201 10 5522 29 161 55197 295 | 72
5519 71 662 5519z 720 9 5522 29 163 55192 290 | 63
5519 71 671 55192 720 1 5522 29 163 55197 295, 33
5519 71 672 5519z 720 5 5522 29 164 55197 295 | 51
5519 71 673 55192 720 18 5522 29 170 55192 290
5519 71 681 5519z 720} 11 5522 29 171 55192 290 51
5519 71 682 55192 720 | 13 5522 29 172 55192 290 | 82
5519 71 683 5519z 720 | 14 5522 29 172 55197 385 | 34
5519 71 710 55192 710 5522 29 173 55192 290 72
5519 71 711 5519z 710 | 38 5522 29 180 551971 295 | 73
5519 71 712 5519z 710 | 37 5522 29 181 55197 290 | 53
5519 71 713 55192 710 { 44 5522 29 182 55197 290 | 61

.______f] 8 [



B o@m & 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

7 it & 5 Yy oa o i O £ 1 g S o

P AR T No SECTION No ' r A R T Na SECTION Nau ’
5522 29 190 55192 295 5522 48 148-2 551271 650 4
5522 29 191 55191 295 | 52 5522 51 145 55121 460 | 39
5522 29 215-3 |55197 290 | 29 5522 52 343 55197 530 | 51
5522 29 216 55192 290 | 48 5522 53 116-3 |55121 640 [A
5522 29 221 551972 290} 71 5522 53 191 551927 530 | 86
3522 29 222 5519z 290 | 26 5522 53 433 55122 535 | 48
5522 29 223 5519z 290 | 30 5522 54 422 5519z 250 5
5522 29 332 55192 295 4 5522 54 422 5519z 320 2
5522 29 342-1 55122 220 | 48 5522 55 173 55127 550 73
5522 29 343-1 55122 220 | 49 5522 55 174 55122 550 74
5522 29 343-1 55192 295 | 46 5522 55 210-2 (55122 550
5522 29 361-1 55192 295 | 42 5522 55 211-2 |55122% 550 | 78
5522 29 372 55197 280 | 44 5522 55 212 5512z 550 70
5522 29 372 5519z 295 | 37 5522 55 229 55122 550! 48
5522 29 381-1 55122 220 9 5522 56 242-1 |5512Z 535 | 15
5522 29 381-1 5519z 295 | 48 5522 56 242-1 55127 565 8
5522 29 393 55192 295 | 68 5522 61 117-1 55197 6101} 21
5522 29 410-3 |55192 295 5522 61 151 5519Z 6151 14
5522 29 411-3 (55197 295 | 85 5522 65 322 55127 660 | 39
5522 29 412 55192 295 | 84 5522 71 116 5519Z 110} 39
5522 29 413 55192 295 88 5522 71 116 55197z 710 11
5522 29 420-1 55192 295 5522 71 116 5519z 720 6
5522 29 421-1 55192 295 | 83 5522 72 235 551972 710 | 27
5522 29 430 55197 295 | 97 5522 73 423%-2 |5519Z 735 | 42
5522 29 433 5519z 295 | 89 5522 73 433-1 55197 735 | 47
5522 29 435 55197 295 | 91 5523 29 222-1 5519z 290 | 32
5522 29 436 55192 295 (102 5523 36 126 55192 360 | 82
5522 29 437 55319Z 295 | 96 5523 36 126 551972 370 | 94
5522 31 133 55197 310 | 40 5523 38 323-1 55197 390 | 63
5522 32 141 55192 295 | 31 5523 38 328 551972 310 | 49
5522 32 142-1 55197 295 | 30 5523 73 122 55197 730 25
5522 32 143-1 551972 295 | 25 5560 11 223 55197 115 9
5522 36 140 55197 385 5560 12 104 55197 130 | 26
5522 36 141 55197 385§ 12 5560 12 104 55192 140 | 24
5522 38 323 5519% 390 68 5560 23 140 55122 220
5522 38 324-1 55192 310 | 53 5560 23 140 55127 230
5522 38 325 55197 390 | 57 5560 23 144 551271 220 | 40
5522 38 340-1 (55197 390 : 5560 23 144 55122 230 | 43
5522 38 341-1 |55197 390 65 5560 23 212 55197 295 9
5522 38 342 55192 390 56 5560 23 212 55192 320 | 27
5522 38 350-1 [55197 390 5560 27 433 55192 390 79
5522 38 351-1 |55192 390 | 64 5560 32 120 55192 320
5522 38 380 55192 390 5560 32 121 5519z 320 5
5522 38 381 5519z 390 | 70 5560 32 155 5512Z 550 | 45
5522 38 392 55197 390 | 55 5560 37 134 55192 370 | 84
5522 38 412-1 5519z 3901 39 5560 37 135 55197 370 | 89
5522 38 416 5519z 390 77 5560 37 141-1 55192 3v0 | 85
5522 38 430 5519z 390 5560 37 142-1 55197 370 88
5522 38 431 55197 390 | 8?2 5560 37 290-1 5519z 370 | 12
5522 43 134 55122 430 | 38 5560 37 294 55197 370 6
5522 44 140 55122 460 5560 37 320-1 55197 370 g
5522 44 140 55121 650 5560 37 380-1 551927 370 | 21
5522 44 141 55122 460 9 5560 37 382 5519z 370 | 19
5522 44 141 55122 650 | 22 5560 37 410-1 |55197 370 | 17
5522 44 142 55122 460 11 5560 38 135 55197 440 | 64
5522 44 142 55127 650 1| 19 5560 47 116-1 |55127 220 | 24
5522 45 126 55122 &50 42 5560 47 151 55197 530 a1
5522 48 121 55192 480 4 5560 53 112 55127 260 | 36
5522 48 142 55121 650 7 5560 53 213-1 551221 470 3
5522 48 144 55122 650 | 13 5560 55 144-1 55197 385 35
5522 48 145 55127 650 | 11 5560 59 119 55122 550 5
5522 48 146 55127 650 9 61 932~2 |5519Z 680 | 14

,19 -

5560




®om % 5 # i
PART NUMBER INDEX

T R sV a VES o oW s RS ] Me

P A R T No SECTION M ’ P A R T ho. SECTION Mo )
5560 74 118 55122z 240 | 60 5640 75 244 155122 240 6
5560 74 119 55122 540 | 44 5640 75 244 55127 540 28
5560 75 102 55127 240 1 5663 21 232 5519z 280 | 89
5560 75 102 5512Z 540 | 23 5663 27 392 55192 320 | 14
5562 28 126 55122 260 | 62 5663 43 143 55127 430§ 91
5562 28 126 55127 430 | 25 5722 08 133 £5197 290 92
5562 53 614 55197 335 | 78 5722 74 132 5512z 220 7
5562 55 156 55192 295\ 65 5722 74 132 55127 230 | 16
5562 57 415 55197 720 | 41 g0103002 551927 250 | 21
5582 51 118 55197 520 | 28 90106003 55192 115 37
5582 51 118 55192 530 49 90106015 5519z 320 | 30
5640 11 222-1 |55197 115 16 0179 55121 220 | 32
5640 11 222-1 (55192 690 | 14 90179 55122 2301 28
5640 21 113 5519z 210 105 90179 55127 470 | 13
5640 21 502 5519z 290 | 11 90179 5519z 380 | 87
5640 22 203 5519z 385 | 50 90200 55197 360 64
5640 22 264 55127 560 | 37 90202 55191 360 | 40
5640 23 132 55197 290 | 93 90204 551271 420 | 34
5640 23 132 55192 295 | 74 50204 55197 295 29
5640 23 136 55127 540 | 35 90204 55197 360 (100
5640 23 136 551927 370 7 20211 5519z 250 | 18
5640 23 136 55197 390 98 - 90214 5512¢ 430 49
5640 24 132 55197 730 | 53 on214 55127 460 | 37
5640 25 121-3 |55122 660 | 12 90214 55127 550 | 83
5640 26 110 55192 360 90214 55122 560 5
5640 26 111 55197 360 | 97 20214 55197 360 | 69
5640 26 232 55121 260 | 50 90214 55192 530 59
5640 26 234 55197 390} 17 90217 55122 260 52
5640 27 304 5519z 280 | 61 90223 55122 550 | 44
5640 35 624 55122 260 | 77 90223 55122 560 | 47
5640 36 132 55192 385 11 90229 55192 280 82
5640 36 202-1 |55197 3701 75 90233 55197 280 | 69
5640 36 223 55197 360 (122 90233 55197 295 | 53
5640 37 162 55192 3701 74 90242 55192 440 1
5640 37 208 55127 260 1119 90244 55127 420 | 53
5640 37 208 55192 370 5 90247 55197 440 14
5640 37 209-1 |55192 370 2 90250 55197 2951 54
5640 37 215 55192 370 8 20252 55197 360 | 44
5640 37 222 55197 370 | 15 90279 55122 270 | 11
56400 38 194 55197 390 | 95 90287 55197 280 : 16
5640 38 214 55197 390 | 96 90289 £512z 550 | 36
5640 42 135 55122 4207 13 90295 5519z 390 | 33
5640 43 128 55121 430 | 16 90301 55197 2901 27
5640 48 107 55197 480 47 90301005 55197 360 | 51
5640 54 104 55122 240 15 90302 55127 430 | 24
5640 54 104 55122 540 | 10 90302 5512z 4701 20
5640 54 111 55127 540 42 90302005 55197 295 7
5640 55 133 55127 270 3 90303006 5512z 230 | 13
5640 55 133 55197 290 | 69 90303007 55197 280 39
5640 55 561-1 (55192 530 | 82 90303008 55127 220 8
5640 56 111 55122 260 14 90303009 5519z 280 | 87
5640 56 111 55122 450 34 90308002 55122 535 9
5640 56 111 55192 545} 79 90308002 55197 530 | 26
5640 56 531 55122 5357 14 90312 55197 360 | 81
5640 56 531 55127 565 7 90312 55192 3701 91
5640 59 117 55197 380 | 80D 90312005 55127 240 | 24
5640 59 120-1 55122 550 7 90312006 55127 240 | 55
5640 59 126 55121 550 | 10 90312007 55122 240 | 51
5640 61 931 55197 680 | 13 90316 £5197 290 | 56
5640 73 125-1 55197 735 | 39 20316001 55192 545 | 15
5640 75 243-1 (55127 240 5 90316002 55192 545! 32
5640 75 243-1_ (55127 540 | 27 90317 55127 450 4

_.77_20 -




I I - - S |
PART NUMBER INDEX

W o& F 5 lerva vy " L AR 5
P AR T No SECTION Mo ' P A RT o SECTION N

90317 ' 55191 320 8 00446 551927 380 | &8
90317002 5519z 280 | 83. 90447 - 55127 430 | 29
90318 55127 260 10 90447 55192 380 | 63
90318 5512z 510 8 Q0447 5519z 390 | 37
90318 5512z 570 | 20 0457 55122 260 | 32
90318 55191 370 | 62 90463 155127 260 | 20
90318 55197 520 | 30 90470 55122 270 &
190318 55192 530 2 90471 55121 220 | 39
20318002 ' 55192 280 | 77 20471 5512z 230 | 41
20319 5519z 210 65 90481 55122 260 | 61
90319 55197 2151 15 90487 55197 280 | 55
90319001 55197 280 84 920488 55197 380 | 82
20322009 55122 565 | 36 90488 55197 545 6
90322010 55122 550 88 90502001 55192 1301 33
90322011 55192 280 74 90502001 55197 140 | 21
90324020 55122 230 | 55 %0582002 55192 130} 16
90324021 5519z 280 | 34 90502003 55192 140 41
20324031 5512z 220 | 13 9G505 55192 480 3
90324031 55122 230 20 90507 55122 640 3
90329004 55122 230 | 54 90567002 55122 410 | 34
60329005 5519z 280, 33 90507002 55197 130 | 11
903300046 55127 550 | 43 90507002 55192 140 ( 11
90336 55122 450 | 52 90310 55127 550 | 16
90336002 55192 545 | 67 90510 55192 337 7
90342001 55122 560 | 20 90511 55197 480 | 42
90352 55197 380 | 41 90514 55197 3351 16
90352 55197 385 9 90515 55192 115 2
90353003 55192 280 | 24 94515 : 55197 690} 18
90355001 55127 550 42 90546 55192 545 | 35
90355007 55121 550 | 34 90553 55197 480 | 11
90355007 55192 530 | 66 90570 55122 535 | 32
90357005 55122 550 | 35 90570 55121 565 4
90357005 55192 530 | 64 90576 55127 565 | 16
90357006 55121 240 50 90576 55197 380 | 55
90358004 55997 545 | 74 20578 ' 5519z 250 1
20358006 55127 240 | 23 90580 55127 560 | 42
90358007 553122 240 | 52 20581 55197 5807 79
90358008 55197 280 | 59 90588 55127 5607 31
903590403 55127 240 56 90595 55192 370 11
90359010 55121 240 1 54 20603 55197 390 | 41
90365 55122 450 | 10 90609 55197 480 | 28
20368 55127 260 (112 90628 55191 210 @ 94
90368 55192 280 | 19 90623 55192 215 75
90370 55192 2380 2 90628 55192 295 99
90371 55197 380 | 81 90628 55192 335 27
90371 55197 545 5 90628 55192 440 | 45
90375 55192 280 | 54 20628 5519z 520 7
903581 5519z 530 90 90628 55192 530 | 41
90389 55122 550 | 37 90628 55192 575 | 46
90389 55192 530 | 74 90628 _ 55197 580 42
90396 ' 55122 535 6 90652 55122 430 | 49
90396 55122 565 | 27 90652 : 55122 550 96
904040 55122 260 | 65 90652 55197 7140 7
90408 55122 660 2 20652 5519z 720 3
90417 55197 280 18 90669 55192 380 P
90427 5519z 280 | 70 90671 55197 290 | 12
90435 55197 530 73 90680 55197 680 9
90441 5519z 380 3 90685 55122 260 | 29
90443 55197 290 | 78 90688 55127 550 54
90444 55122 550 | &2 206388 55192 530 102
90445 55197 545 | 69 90689 55197 370 | 61
90446 55197 295 | 58 90692 55197 210 546

v.,"f_zfi JR—




T B = S-S |
PART NUMBER INDEX

Hom 'S | ksvavEH N $oo ® 5 [wrvavEY No.

P A R T No. SECTION Mo ‘ P A R T N SECTION Mo '
90692 55192 215 5 91090 55192 115 | 35
90692 55197 440 )| 16 91091 55197 115} 42
90698 55127 535 | 16 91092 5519z 115 | 38
90698 55127 565 9 91093 55192 115 | 30
90699 55122 220 | 29 91094 55197 115 31
90699 55121 230 | 25 21096 55192 115 | 28
90700 55197 530 | 88 21097 55192 115 | 29
90703 55122 260 | 41 91119 55192 1151 33
90703 55121 510 | 34 911240 55197 115 | 32
90703 55192 290 | 47 91124 55197 115 27
90706 55122 650 18 91125 55197 115 | 26
90710 55122 550 | 17 21126 - 155192 115 | 46
90720 55122 260|114 91127 55192 115 | 44
90721 55122 260 |113 91130 55192 1151 45
90722 55122 240 | 47 91131 55197 115 | 43
0723 55122 240 | 46 91158 55192 480 | 46
90726 55197 250 12 91160 55192 130 6
90727 5519z 250 | 11 921160 55192 140 6
90730 54867 8301 40 91161 55197 130 7
90730 55127 240 | 29 91161 55192 1410 7
90730 55192 385 36 91162 5519z 130 9
90730 55197 545 | 86 91162 55197 140 9
90740 55122 430 | 70 91165 55192 130 1
907472 55192 337 | 44 91165 55197 140 1
90745 5519z 337 21 21165 5519z 290 | 95
90767 55197 545 | 13 21166 55192 130 3
90768 55192 545 14 91166 55192 140 3
907469 55122 240 | 58 921166 55192 290 | %96
90773 54867 830 | 37 91167 5519z 130 4
90777 5512z 4601 20 91167 55192 1440 4
90777 55122 650 26 91169 55122 260 | 16
90787 5519z 370 4 91169 55122 560 9
90790 56867 830 11 91169 55197 210 | 32
90827 55122 535 5 21169 5519z 215 | 30
90827 55127 565 | 29 91169 55191 280 4
90845 55122 420, 59 91169 55192 545 | 90
90852 55122 420 | 52 91170 55122 5601 46
90856 55127 460 25 91170 55127 565 | 41
90878 55192 295 | &1 91170 55192 210 | 51
90880 55127 420 | 56 91170 55192 215 99
90880 55192 545 | 71 91170 5519z 280 | 21
90889 5519z 290 | 66 91170 55192 545 | 26
90900 55122 240 20 91171 55197 130 41
90900 551217 535 33 91172 55197 130 | 15
20900 55127 565 5 91172 ' 55197 140 | 22
90900 55197 545 | 72 91173 5519z 130 | 14
90904004 5519z 480 | 23 91173 55197 140 23
9912 5519z 280 | 36 21180 55197 130 5
90913009 55192 115 | 17 91180 5519z 140 5
90913009 55192 690 16 91186 55197 130 | 44
20916004 55197 480 | 52 91186 5519z 140 46
90916004 55191 690 | 28 91192 55122 640 | 12
%0920 55122 50| 15 91192 55197 480 | 56
90931 55197 280 | 86 91202 5512z 550 | 81
90932 55197 280 85 91213 55192 335 72
90943 55127 420} 55 91217 55127 640 9
90960 5512z 550 | 69 91217 55192 115 | 23
91040 55122 220 | 64 91217 55197 3304 12
91040 55127 230 | 66 191217 5519z 337 | 37
910440 55122 240 | 26 91219 55197 115 | 14
91040 55122 270 | 29 921219 55192 480 | 48
91041 55127 270 | 30 91232 55197 1151 24

e 2 2 ————



#wom & 5 #®
PART NUMBER INDEX

B W & B | esvaviy| o WO w3 | esvavES
P A R T No. SECTION Mo ‘ P AR T Mo SECTION HNu
91235 55192 480 | 35 91710002 55192 530 | 39
91238 55192 480 | 36 91724 55192 545 | 76
91249 55197 330 | 18 91727 55122 560 | 48
91250 55197 380 | 31 | |91733 55197 280 | 13
21250 55192 385 | 21 91748 55197 290 | 52
91252 55127 220 | 41 91790 55197 280 | 58
91252 55122 230 | 42 91922 55122 640 13
91252 55197 545 | 94 91923 55122 640 | 10
91254 55122 510 | 50 91927 5519z 370 | 38
91296 55122 550 | 66 91954 55127 240 | 25
21301 5519z 730 ] 58 22110009 5512z 220 | 20
91301 55197 735 56 92116004 55122 550 12
91316004 55192 337 5 92116004 55192 735 31
91331 5519z 130 | 19 92310008 55197 710 | 30
91331 5519z 140 | 32 92310009 55197 730 | 26
91335 55192 130 | 47 92504003 55122 660 | 21
91350 55127 460 | 13 9410200808 55127 535 | 25
91350 55122 650 | 21 9410200808 5512Z 570 3
91355 55197 140 63 9410201008 55122 510 | 24
91396 55191 730 | 45 9410201008 55191 730 | 67
91396 55192 735 | %2 9410201208 55192 385 | 45
91400 - 55122 660 40 9410201408 55122 430 | 42
91481 55122 660 | 41 9410301008 55127 260 48
91410 55122 660 | 38 9410301008 55197 360 | 4
91420 £E5127 660 | 18 9410301008 55197 380 | 30
91421 55122 6601 17 9410301008 55192 545 | 50.
91422 55127 660 16 9410301208 55122 430 13
91423 55122 660 ; 15 9410301208 55122 510 | 21
91425 55122 660 | 19 9410301208 55122 535 23
91429 55127 660 | 25 9410301208 55127 570 2
91438 55127 660 | 23 9410301208 5519z 214 | 35
91431 55127 660 | 22 9410301208 5519z 215 | 21
91434 55122 660 | 28 9410301208 55197 545 | 37
214472 55121 660 | 11 9410301408 5519z 335 | 61
91454 55122 660 | 26 9410301608 55192 210 4
91456 55122 660 | 24 2410301608 55192 215} 35
91467 55197 115 | 62 9410301608 55197 330 7
91468 55122 660 | 27 9410301608 55197 360 | 93
91488 55197 130 38 9410301608 55197 390 | 60
921488 55197 140 | 38 9410301608 55192 530 67
91504004 55197 545 4 9410301808 55127 510 | 48
91512-2 55122 660 | 13 9410301808 55192 380 14
91531 551271 660 | 14 9410301808 55192 390 | 69
915351 55192 680 3 9410302008 55127 4207 45
21604 55127 560 39 9410302008 55127 565 | 65
91609 55192 385 | 57 9410302008 5519z 210 9
91625 55122 260 1105 9410302008 55192 215 | 39
91633 55122 450| 37 9410302008 55197 440 | 30
91636 55192 295 | 47 9410302508 55122 565 | 50
91645 55122 550| 63 9410302508 55192 440 | 52
91675 55197 2801 12 9410303508 55127 43017 14
21679 55191 545 | 30 9410400808 55127 430 | 56
91704006 55122 260 ; 42 9410401008 5519z 370 ; 32
91704007 55192 210 |107 9410401408 55192 360 | 73
91704007 55197 215 {101 94104018028 55127 430 | 68
91710001 5519z 210 | 95 9410402008 55122 260 | 89
91710001 5519z 215 | &7 9410402008 55127 4201 39
21710001 55197 335 | 29 9410402008 5519z 380 99
921710001 551972 440 | 37 2410402208 55122 260 {121
91710001 55192 575 | 48 9410402508 55122 420 | 44
21710001 55192 580 | 44 9410402508 55121 460 8
91710002 55197 520 | 23 9410402508 55197 380 | 73




5 R 5l

w oW &
o Hi]
PART NUMBER INDEX

# 8 B B e7vavES| . ® W & B |ervav®S| o

P AR T fo SECTION M i P A R T Ko, SECTION HNa
9410402508 5519z 575 | 31 9430040470 155192 130 | 69
9410402508 55197 580 | 35 9430040480 55192 130 37
9410402808 55192 440 | 25 9430040500 55192 140 | 54
9410403008 55192 575 | 29 9430040540 55192 130 | 40
9410403008 55192 580 | 16 9430040550 55192 130 | 31
9410403508 55122 460 2 9430040550 55192 140 | 57
9410403508 5519z 380 | 60 9430040590 55192 130} 65
9410501608 55122 510} 55 9430040600 55192 130 | 28
9410501608 55197 530 | 68 9430040600 55192 140 | 60
9410502008 5519z 210 | 12 9430040610 55192 130 30
9410502008 55197 215 37 9430040650 55197 130 | 68
9410502508 55127 430 | 28 9430040650 55192 140 | 62
92410503008 55127 535 | 27 9430040710 5519z 130 | 50
9410503008 55122 570 6 9430040750 55192 130 | 56
9410503008 55192 530|103 9430040750 55197 140 | 43
9410504508 55192 390 | 34 9430040760 5519z 140 | 29
9410602008 55192 310 | 30 9430040780 55192 140 15
9411503000 55127 260 | 37 9430040800 55197 130 | 29
9411503000 5519z 320 | 25 9430040800 55192 140 | 30
9411503000 55192 575 4 9431060050 55197 130 51
9411503000 55197 580 | 3 9431060055 55197 140 | 42
9411503200 55197 335 | 60 9431060060 55192 140| 59
9411503200 55197 380 | 56 9431060090 5519z 130| 5¢
9411503200 55192 580 | 36 9431060130 55197 130 | 57
9411503600 55197 335 6 9431060215 5519z 130 ] 72
9411503600 55192 380 | 51 9431060220 55192 130 | 48
9411603000 5519z 520 | 35 9431060370 55192 140§ 39
9411603200 55197 530 5 94310604240 55197 140 | 48
9411603600 5519z 210 62 9431060440 55192 130 | 49
9411603600 55191 215 | 12 9431060470 55197 130§ 42
9411605000 55122 565 | 25 9431060650 55192 140 | 40
9411805500 55122 450 | 17 9431060905 5519z 130} 39
9411806500 55122 450 7 9431061115 55192 140 | 47
9411807500 55127 450 | 61 9432040150 55197 130 24
9412501400 54867 830 | 16 9432040400 55192 130 | 23
9414161600 5519z 290 ) 25 9432040450 55197 140 | 34
9414202014 5519z 280 | 11 9432040490 55192 140 | 14
9415301208 55197 545 | 95 9432040500 5519z 130 | 67
9430040150 55192 140 | 16 9432040550 55197 130 | 36
9430040170 5519z 130 | 60 9432040600 55192 140 | 55
9430040200 55192 140 | 28 9432040700 55192 140 | 61
9430040210 55192 130 73 9432040730 55192 140 18
9430040210 5519z 140 | 13 9432040750 55192 130 | 54
9430040230 5519z 130 20 9432041150 55192 140 | 50
9430040250 55192 130} 62 9432060100 55197 130 | 13
9430040250 55192 140 | 52 9432060100 55192 140 | 25
9430040270 55192 140 | 33 9432060880 55191 140 | 27
9430040280 5519z 130 | 22 9432060900 5519z 130 | 53
9430040290 55192 130 | 70 95101008 55192 250 | 30
9430040290 55192 140 | 56 95103025 55191 625 4
9430040300 55192 130 | 21 95111 55122 460 | 47
9430040320 55192 140 | 35 95111 55127 650 6
9430040330 55192 130 ) 64 95111005 5519z 580 | 51
9430040340 55192 140 58 95111008 55192 620 | 14
9430040350 55197 130 63 95115 55127 650 5
9430040350 55192 140 | 44 95117 55127 430 | 95
9430040400 55192 130 | 61 95117 55122 460 | 55
9430040400 55192 140 | 45 95117 5519z 360 | 19
9430040420 55197 130 | 66 95118 5519z 710§ 34
9430040420 55197 140 | 53 95118 55197 720 | 37
9430040450 5519z 130} 71 95118 55192 740 | 36
9430040450 5519z 140 | 17 95119 5519z 3601 18

——e 2 4 —




w5 =

2 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R w5 [wrvavEg] oW F S [ervavES]

r A R T 60 SECTION N . P AR T No. SECTION M .
95321001 55192 380 7 9642051014 55197 530 {134
95511001 55192 620 10 9642051014 55192 630 | 1
9642030414 55197 385 | 48 92642051208 55122 565 | 49
9642030514 55197 337 11 92642051214 55122 260 | 25
9642030514 5519z 710 | 31 9642051214 55122 460 5
9642030603 55197 3545 16 19642051214 5519% 115 41
9642030614 55127 450 | 68 9642051214 5519 335 97
9642030614 55127 540 39 9642051214 55192 730 7
9642030614 55197 295 111 9642051214 55197 735 14
2642030614 55197 680 1 9642051214 55197 7401 272
06472030614 55197 730 50 9642051614 55197 335 1
9642030814 551972 530 |109 9642051614 55192 360 20
9642030814 55197 730 | 51 9642051614 55197 390 | 42
2642031214 5519z 735 51 9642052014 55122 410 12
9642031414 55192 730 3 0642052014 55197 280 | 94
9642032514 55197 360 | 21 9642052014 55197 370 | 14
2642032514 5197 720 | 35 9642052514 55192 3210 33
9642032514 55197 7301 71 9642060814 55122 430 7
9642032514 55197 735 10 9642061014 5519z 320 6
9642032514 55197 740 18 9642061014 55197 360 71
9642033014 55192 360 |117 92642061014 55192 380 54
9642033014 5519z 710§ 32 9642061214 5519 320 | 26
2642040414 5519z 210 17 2642061214 55192 360 | 95
9642040414 55192 215 47 90642061214 55197 370 86
92642040414 55197 337 1 9642061414 55197 110 54
2642040514 55122 260 | 43 9648030614 55197 110 18
26420408614 5519z 280 | 91 9648030614 55197 730 59
2642040614 55819z 290 | 20 92648030614 55192 735 57
9642040614 55191 337 32 96480302814 55192 720 L
9642040614 55192 360 | 14 9648031014 55197 730 60
92642040614 5519 370 | 43 2648031014 58197 735 58
9642040814 55122 260 | 58 9648031514 55197 290! 10
9642040814 5581972 360 |119 9648031814 55127 430 61
2642040814 55197 545 45 9648040814 55122 565 51
9642041014 55127 565 57 9648040814 55197 545 1
9642041014 55192 335 51 9648041414 551972 390 L&
9642041014 55192 337 23 9648050814 581972 530 83
9642041014 55197 625 | 11 2648051014 5512 2401 19
9642041014 55192 680 1@ 2648051014 55122 420 30
92642041014 55192 690 | 21 2648051014 5512 4501 58
2642041214 54867 830 | 35 9648051014 55197 380 | 93
9642041214 55192 310 | 23 9648051014 55197 440 | 59
9642041514 55192 110 12 2648051014 55197 480 | 32
9642041514 55197 360 |118 9648051014 55192 545 65
6420461614 55192 720 | 28 9648051014 55197 690 5
92642042014 546867 830 | 28 9648051214 55127 460 | 38
9642042514 55127 430 | 22 2648051214 55127 535 29
9642042514 551272 460 | 49 2648051214 551271 560 | 346
2642042514 55197 360 | 76 2648051214 55127 565 1
9642043014 55127 650 2 9648051614 5512 420 5
9642050814 54861 830 | 34 9648051614 55127 550 | 38
9642050814 55127 430 58 2648051614 551972 530 79
92642050814 55197 110 17 2648052014 55122 460 23
9642050814 55197 130 2 9648052014 55122 565 20
9642050814 55197 140 2 9648053014 55122 420 41
2642050814 55197 295 27 9648060814 55197 390 4
9642050814 55192 380 6 9648061208 55122 450 | 64
92642051014 55122 565 68 2648061208 55197 250 9
9642051014 55192 310 | 48 2648061214 55122 220 | 10
9642051014 55197 335 5§ 9648061214 55192 295 LG
9642051014 55197 370 . 97 9648061214 55197 530 (114
92642051014 55192 480 | 41 9648061614 55127 460 12

—— 25 [




- S S = S - S |
PART NUMBER INDEX

T R kv S No oW &/ 5 4y g VEE Mo

P A R T No. SECTION N ) P AR T Na SECTION N[l )
9648061614 5512z 650 | 20 92660050014 - 155192 335 | 44
9648082514 55197 390 | 48 9660050014 55197 440 6
9649040808 55127 2280 | 26 9660050014 55197 480 | 20
9649040808 58127 230 | 23 9660050014 55197 530 | 53
9649040808 55122 430 4 9660050014 55197 630 3
9649051008 55127 420 2 9660050014 55192 730 34
9649051008 55197 110} 23 9660050014 55197 735 | 33
9649051208 55122 230 33 9660060014 55122 230 58
0649061208 55197 280 | 46 9660060014 55122 240 3
9650052014 55197 330 2 9660060014 55127 260 19
650052014 55197 390 74 9660060014 55122 420 9
9652030607 5519z 730 | 24 9660060014 55122 430 | 27
9652030607 5519z 735 50 9660060014 5512z 450 | 14
9652031207 55197 6101 26 9660060014 55122 460 | 16
9652040607 5519z 710 | 24 9660060014 55127 470 16
9652040607 55192 720 | 34 9660060014 55121 510 4
9452040807 55127 4301 90 9660060014 5512z 540 | 25
9652040807 5519z 7301 17 9660060014 55122 6503 25
9652040807 55192 735 | 21 9660060014 55197 1301 18
9652041014 551971 390 | 66 9660060014 55192 140 | 20
9652050807 55197 115 7 92660060014 55197 335 | 23
9652050807 55197 360|104 9660060014 5519z 337 40
9652050807 5519z 710 3 9660060014 55197 360! 15
9652050807 5519z 720 4 9660060014 55197 385 | 24
9652050807 55197 7307 14 9660060014 5519z 390 9
9652051003 5519z 110 | 32 9660060014 55197 440 | 56
9652051007 55197 730 11 9660060014 55197 480 | 49
9652051007 55197 735 | 34 9660060014 55197 520 | 40
9652051207 55197 735 | 43 2660060014 55192 575 | 77
96522 5519z 610 8 9660060014 5519z 580 | 47
96559 55197 615 g 9660080014 5cigz 220 | 36
96540 55197 115 3 9460080014 55122 230 37
26560 55192 610 | 25 9660080014 5512z 260! 85
26560 55192 690 9 9660080014 55127 430 | 36
96564 55197 610 18 9660080014 55122 4501 26
96594 55192 610 17 92660080014 55127 535 22
e6560030014 54867 830 | 13 9660080014 5512z 5501 80
2660030014 55122 430 | 65 9660080014 55121 570 1
9660030014 5519z 110 | 15 9660080014 55197 210 14
9660030014 55197 360 | 46 2660080014 55192 215 7
9660030014 5519z 380 6 9660080014 55197 25014 13
9660030014 55192 7201 42 9660080014 55197 280 | 73
90660030014 55192 730 | 47 9660080014 55192 290 | 58
9660030014 55197 735 53 9660080014 55197 295 | 56
9660040014 5512z 650§ 28 9660080014 55197 335 ) 92
9660040014 55197 210 | 88 9660080014 55191 337 | 14
9660040014 558197 2151 72 9660080014 55192 360 1
9660040014 55197 295! 95 9660080014 55192 370 | 40
9660040014 55197 310 | 18 9660080014 5519z 3801 29
2660040014 55197 335 33 9660080014 55197 385 | 16
9660040014 558197 3601 42 2660080014 55197 390 (106
2660040014 55197 370 37 9660080014 5519z 520 12
2660040014 55192 440 39 9660080014 55197 530 | 19
9660040014 5519z 520 1 2660080014 55192 575 | 64
9660040014 55197 530 | 47 9660036014 55197 580 73
9660040014 55192 575 | 41 9660100008 55197 2951 69
9660040014 5519272 580 | 37 9660100014 55122 270 5
2660040014 55192 690 ! 24 9660100014 55121 560 1
9660040014 5519z 720 19 9660100014 5519z 210 | 34
9660050014 55122 260 | 39 2660100014 55197 215 4
9660050014 55127 460! 31 9660100014 55192 335 | 36
9660050014 5519z 210 |104 9660100014 5519z 360 (110

[ 2 6 —————



#wom F 5 8 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

W @ & B |esvavES| o M & 5 |ervavaEs] o

P A R T o SECTION Mo ’ A RT No SECTION Mo
9660100014 . 5519z 380 20 2670050808 55127 560 | 25
9660100014 55197 385 | 15. 9670050808 55127 565 | 34
9660100014 5519z 530 | 13 9670050808 55192 115 | 61
9660120014 55122 260 | 5 9670050808 55192 290 | 45
9660120014 - |55122 550| 65 | 9670050808 55192 530 | 55
9660120014 55122 560 8 9670050808 155197 545 83
9660120014 55127 565 | 4D 9670050808 55192 690 | 3
9660120014 55127 660 | 45 9670050808 5519z 720 | 29
9660120014 55192 210 | 24 9670051001 55192 530 (106
9660120014 55191 215 | 66 9670051008 55127 220 | 14
92660120014 55191 280 9 92670051008 5512z 230 | 15
9660120014 55192 295 23 9670051008 55122 240 9
9660120014 55192 310 | 52 9670051008 55127 410 | 16
9660120014 55192 390 | 28 9670051008 55127 420 14
9660120014 55192 575 | 12 9670051008 55127 430 | 1
9660120014 5519z 580 | 17 9670051008 55122 450 | 66
9660160014 55192 110 | 49 9670051008 55127 460 | 50
9660160014 55197 310 | 37 9670051008 5519z 110 | 19
96606 55192 615, 15 9670051008 55192 115 | 21
96613-1 55127 430 | 63 9670051008 5519z 210 | 63
9662060014 55122 260 | 86 9670051008 55192 215 1| 13
9662060014 55122. 510 | 54 9670051008 55192 290 16
9662080014 55122 260 | 31 9670051008 55191 295 (112
9662080014 55127 420 58 9670051008 55197 310 | 21
9662080014 55127 460 | 28 9670051008 55197 330 | 14
9662080014 5512z 550 | 57 9670051008 55197 335 | 75
9662100014 55197 680 10 9670051008 55197 360 114
9662120014 55197 280 10 9670051008 55192 480 43
96622 55191 610 | 15 9670051008 55197 545 | 89
9670030608 5519z 115 | 50 9670051008 551972 615 3
9670030608 55197 335 | 66 9670051008 55192 620 | 15
9670031208 5519z 290} 40 9670051008 55192 710 | 47
9670031208 55192 380 | 13 9670051008 55192 720 | 51
9670031608 55197 290 | 33 9670051008 55197 730 | 13
9670031608 55197 380 21 9670051008 5519z 735 | 22
9670040608 35192 625 1 9670051201 55127 540 1
9670040808 55127 220 | 4 9670051201 55197 385 | 33
9670040808 55127 240 | 30 9670051208 5512z 260 | 15
9670040808 55127 260 | 75 9670051208 55127 450 35
9670040808 55127 540 36 9670051208 55122 460 | 34
9670040808 55197 5240 8 9670051208 551272 470 3
9670040808 5519z 530 | 40 92670051208 55127 550 | 31
9670040808 55192 545 21 9670051208 5519z 110} 29
9670041008 55122 430 | 71 9670051208 55192 215 | 94
9670041008 55197 115 | 63 9670051208 55197 320 | 12
9670041008 55192 210 | 93 9670051208 55191 337 | 34
9670041008 551972 2151 73 9670051208 55197 3704 65
9670041008 55197 335 | 25 9670051208 155192 385 | 22
9670041008 55192 440 | 44 9670051208 55197 390 | 61
9670041008 55197 575 | 47 9670051208 55192 440 | 19
9670041008 55197 580 43 9670051208 55192 520 | 36
9670041208 55127 260 116 9670051208 55192 530 é
9670041208 5519z 295 | 92 9670051208 55192 545 | 80
9670041208 55192 625 3 9670051208 55197 690 6
9670050608 551972 115 | 49 9670051208 55192 740 7
9670050608 55197 290 | 42 9670051508 55122 270 | 27
2670050608 55192 545 | 51 9670051608 5512z 120 | 10
9670050801 55127 540 | 32 9670051608 55122 220 | 31
9670050808 55127 220 | 66 9670051608 5512z 230 27
9670050808 55127 240 38 9670051608 551271 260 83
9670050808 55127 450 | 22 9670051608 55122 270 | 12
9670050808 55127 550 | 6 9670051608 55122 420 | 24




wows &% 5 #% 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

woOoR OF = Y oa VY No @SoW &/ 5 e VS No.

P A R T No. SECT1ON HNo ) P A R T NNa. SECTICN I
9670051608 55122 460 | 45 9670061208 55197 380 2
9670051608 55127 550 25 9670061208 551697 390 | 15
0670051608 5519z 295 | 20 9670061208 5519z 440 | 38
9670051608 55197 310 | 60 94670061208 55197 &38| 15
9670051608 55197 360 1106 9670061208 55197 5201 50
9670051608 55192 370 | 25 9670061208 55197 575 | 51
92670051808 55122 470 | 24 9670061208 55197 580 | 61
9670052001 55197 290 7 9670061208 55197 680 | 12
9470052001 55197 530 | 76 9670061208 5519z 690! 11
9470052008 54867 8301 15 94670061208 55197 730 | 48
0670052008 55127 460 | 53 9470061208 5519z 735 | 40
9670052008 5519z 210 49 6670061214 55192 610 13
9670052008 55192 215 | 29 9670061408 55127 430 ) 46
%670052008 55197 530 | 32 9670061608 55122 220 5
9670052508 5cq921 430 | 88 9670061608 55122 230 1
9670052508 55122 460 | 43 9670061608 55122 240 32
9670052508 55127 510§ 29 9670061608 55427 270 | 28
9470052508 551922 535 17 9670061608 55122 420 4
9670052508 55122 570 4 9670061608 55121 470 | 25
9670052508 55197 360 66 9670061608 55127 510 5
9670052508 55197 5201 11 9670061608 55122 550 3
670053008 55127 570 27 9670061608 55122 565 44
9470053008 5519z 310 2 9670061608 5519z 250 | 26
9670053508 55122 260 | 70 9670061608 5519z 280 80
9670053508 551227 535 | 46 0670061608 5519z 290 6
9670053508 55122 570 25 9670061608 55197 295 (100
9670053508 5519z 730 31 9470061608 55197 335 | 10
9670054008 55197 110 5 92670061608 55192 360 | 23
9670060801 55122 230 | 21 9670061608 55197 370 | 73
9670060808 5512z 4101} 28 0670061608 55197 380 1| 7&
9670060808 55197 580! 68 9470061608 55197 390 | 22
9670061008 554927 535 1 2670061608 55192 4801 13
9670061008 55122 560 | 27 9670061608 55197 545 9
9670061008 55122 565 | 10 9670061608 55197 575 71
94670061008 5519z 1101 38 94670061608 55192 580 | 81
9670061008 55197 130 | 45 26700616038 55197 625 14
9470061008 5519z 250! 33 9670061608 55192 690 | 12
9670061008 55197 310} 25 9670061608 55197 710 | 39
0670061008 5519z 370 66 96700614608 5519z 720 16
9670061008 55197 480 ;. 37 96700616038 55197 735 59
9670061008 5519z 710 | 12 9670062008 . 155127 220 1
9670061008 55192 720 7 670062008 55122 230 | 39
9670061201 55127 5401 18 9670062008 55122 270 9
9670061201 5519z 370 39 9670062008 551272 410 18
9670061208 54861 830 | 10 9670062008 55121 420 8
9470061208 5542z 410 | 20 9670062008 55122 430 23
9670061208 551227 450 | 29 9670062008 55122 450 1
94670061208 55122 460 | 40 94670062008 55122 470 | 15
5670061208 55127 510 | 16 9670062008 55122 510 | 32
9670061208 55127 540 | 16 9670062008 55127 560 | 33
9670061208 55127 550 | 79 9670062008 55192 130 : 46
2670061208 55122 570 | 18 94670062008 5519z 210 | 25
9670061208 55127 650 1 9670062008 55192 215 | 67
9670061208 5519z 110 36 9670062008 55197 280 | 76
9670061208 55192 115 11 9670062008 55197 290 3
9670061208 55197 130 | 25 9670062008 55197 295 | 34
9670061208 55197 140 | 31 9670062008 55197 330 9
94670061208 55197z 210 | 91 9670062008 55197 335 1100
9670061208 55197 215 | 76 9670062008 55197 545 | &1
9670061208 55191 290 | 97 94670062008 5519z 575 20
9670061208 55197 295 10 9670062008 55197 580 ¢ 26
2670061208 55197 330 | 20 9670062008 55197 730 | 54

e 2 8 [




#Hoom K5 W 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

W &5 erva i Boow & 5 [ervavEs]

P AR T No SECTION HMNo ) P A R T Na SECTION i )
9670062208 55122 220 | 56 9670064508 55192 5457 27
9670062208 5512z 260 | 95 2670065008 5519z 2101} 58
9670062208 55192 360 | 36 9670065008 55197 215 53
9670062508 55127 220 | 47 9670065008 55197 295 | 3
9670062508 55127 4201 19 9670065008 55197 380 | 66
9670062508 55122 430 | 30 9670065508 155127 230 | 18
9670062508 55122 550 22 9670065508 55127 450 | 56
9670062508 55122 565 | 22 9670065508 55127 550 | 47
9670062508 55197 130} 35 9670065508 5519z 370 | 57
9670062508 55192 140 36 9670069008 55122 230 9
9670062508 55192 210 | 21 9670081008 55192 740 | 25
9670062508 55197 215} 51 9670081208 55127 560 | 34
9670062508 55192 295 (105 9670081208 55192 115 | 10
9670062508 55197 310 | 26 9670081601 5519z 370 | 27
9670062508 55197 330 | 25 9670081608 55121 410 9
9670062508 55197 370 | 79 9670081608 55127 450 | 44
9670062508 55197 390 | 71 9670081608 55122 550 | 1
9670062508 55192 440 | 12 9670081608 55122 660 | 32
9670062508 55191 520 39 9670081608 55192 115 | 51
9670062508 -~ |55192 530 | 96 9670081608 55192 290 | 31
9670062508 53197 545 44 9670081608 55192 480 | 38
9670062508 55197 575 | 27 9670081608 55192 680 | 15
9670062508 55192 580 | 14 9670082008 55122 120 &
9670062508 55197 625 7 9670082008 55127 230 | 11
9670063008 55122 220 | 43 2670082008 55122 450| 20
9670063008 5127 410 1 96700820038 55127 560 44
9670063008 55127 430 | 34 9670082008 55192 2380 | 30
2670063008 55121 510 1 9670082008 55197 310 4
92670063008 55127 540 | 43 9670082008 5519z 380 | 97
9670063008 55197 110 | 3 9670082008 55197 480 | 53
9670063008 55192 210 |109 9670082008 55192 690 | 25
9670063008 55197 215 103 9670082508 55127 270 | 24
9670063008 55191 250 23 92670082508 55122 450 | 15
9670063008 55197 360|112 9670082508 55122 550 | 92
9670063008 55192 545} 55 9670082508 55127 5601 12
9670063008 55197 740 | 30 9670082508 55197 280 | 29
9670063508 55122 230 | 61 9670082508 55192 290 64
9670063508 55127 410 | 31 9670082508 55191 295 6
9670063508 55122 420 | 48 9670082508 55197 310 | 29
9670063508 5512z 510 | 13 9670082508 55197 390 | 19
9670063508 55122 540 | 13 9670083008 5512z 120 | 13
92670063508 55127 550 | 23 9670083008 55127 220 | 60
9670063508 55197 210 | 69 9670083008 55127 420 | 28
9670063508 55197 290 | 98 9670083008 55121 450 | 24
9670063508 55197 310 | 58 9670083008 55197 110 | 4
9670063508 55197 335 | 34 9670083008 55197 310 | 13
9670063508 55192 390 | 13 9670083008 55197 335 103
9670063508 550197 545 | 24 9670083008 55192 575 | 23
9670064008 55127 230 | 52 9670083008 55197 580 | 29
2670064008 55127 430§ 53 9670083508 55121 220 | 22
9670064008 55127 450 | 33 92670083508 55127 270 | 19
9670064008 55127 510 | 11 9670083508 55192 250 6
9670064008 5519z 290 1 96700835038 55197 290 5
9670064008 5519z 370 71 9670084008 55127 120 1
2670064008 55192 740} 31 9670084008 55127 240 35
2670064508 55127 230 3 9670084008 55122 420 32
9670064508 55122 260 4 9670084008 53197 110 2
9670064508 5519z 130 | 27 9670084008 55192 295 | 79
2670064508 551972 140 | 26 9670084008 55197 480 | 16
2670064508 55197 320 | 19 9670084508 55127 120 7
9670064508 55192 360 | 89 9670084508 551227 260 | 97
9670064508 55197 440 ] 51 9670184508 55127 650 8

———— 2 9 R




wom & 5 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

Bos F 5 | wrvavilEs o g ® B | krvarEs No

P ART No SECTION M ‘ P AR T No SECTION M :
9670085008 55197 280 | 53 9684050508 {55122 450 | 55
9670085008 55197 295 | 86 9684050508 5512Z 565 64
9670085008 55192 380 | 65 9684050508 5519z 210 | 78
2670085008 55192 390 (104 9684050508 551971 215 | 26
9670085008 5519z 580 50 9684050508 55192 320 | 10
9670085508 55127 430 35 9684050508 553197 335 | 13
9670085508 55197 280 | 14 9684050508 55192 360 | 34
9670086508 5519z 390 |105 92684050508 55192 380, 53
9670101608 5519z 250 | 27 9684050508 55192 390 ; 54
9670102008 55192 310} 35 9684050508 55197 &40 | 17
9670102508 55122 410 5 9684050508 55197 520 | 44
9670103008 55127 120 2 9684050508 L5197 545 | 93
9670103008 55127 240} 48 9684050508 55191 575 6é
9670104508 55197 110 | 43 9684050508 55192 580 6
9670121608 55197 310 | 64 9684050508 55192 720 | 40
9670122008 55192 310 1 9684050508 55197 730 2
9670122508 55192 310 | 16 9684050508 55197 735 9
9670122508 55192 320 36 9684050508 55192 740 13
9670123008 55197 310 3 9684050608 55127 650 | 31
9670125008 5519z 310 | 32 2684050608 5519z 290 17
9670126008 55197 3107 39 9684050608 5519z 390 | 53
9672040614 55192 295 |103 9684050608 55192 530 | 81
9672052514 55192 335 45 9684060608 55127 260} 64
9672061214 55121 450 | 41 9684060608 55122 270 2
92672061214 55192 290 | 54 2684060608 55122 420 | 16
9672061614 55127 510 56 96840160608 5512Z 450 3
9672061614 5519z 320 146 2684060608 55121 470 7
9672062508 5512z 220 | 52 9684060608 5512z 550 20
9672062514 5519z 280 | 63 92684060608 5512z 560 | 22
9672062514 55192 295 | 38 9684060608 55197 280 23
9672062514 55197 337 | 25 9684060608 55191 290 | 94
9672063008 5519z 280 | 40 2684060608 55197 295 | 11
9672066014 55192 390 &6 9684060608 5519z 320 4
9672081014 5519 115 | 64 9684060608 55192 360 | 84
9672081208 55192 545 88 92684060608 55192 370 | 82
92672081608 5512z 220 | 18 9684060608 55197 385 51
9672081614 55122 240 | 39 9684060608 55197 530 | 92
92672081614 55192 295 | 15 9684060608 55197 545 | 62
9672082008 55197 335 | 65 96840640808 5519z 295 | 50
9672082014 55197 330 23 9684061008 5512z 220 | 17
9672083014 55127 450 | 59 92634061008 55192 280 | 52
9672083508 55127 230 | 44 9684061208 55122 510} 40
9672083508 55197 320 32 9684081008 55192 115 | 54
9672084014 55121 450 27 9684081208 55197 280 | 62
9672102514 55197 580 | 55 9684083508 55191 290 | 77
9672106514 55197 680 | 11 9686040508 55192 480 8
9672124514 55127 660 | 44 9686061608 55122 510 52
9672125514 5519z 390 103 9686061808 55122 5104 27
2680050508 5519z 580 77 9686062508 55122 450 | 50
9680050608 55122 470 | 10 9686082508 55127 260 | 84
9680051008 55192 290 | 49 9710030008 55127 430 | 64
9680060608 55122 540 | 22 9710030008 55192 337 ) 10
9680060608 5519z 290 | 20 9718030008 5519z 360 | 20
9680060808 5512z 650 | 10 9710030008 5519Z 385! 47
9680060808 5519z 250 | 29 9710030008 5519z 530|110
9680080808 5519z 370 31 9710030008 55192 710 | 33
9682050508 55197 545 | 60 9710030008 55197 720 | 36
9682050608 5512z 430 | 79 9710030008 5519z 730 4
9684040408 55197 210 | 18 9710030008 5519z 735 | 11
9684040408 55192 215 | 58 9710030008 55192 740 19
9684040608 55192 480 | 10 9710040008 54867 830 | 36
9684050508 55122 430 6 9710040008 55122 260 | 45




wom & 5 ® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

woR K" 5 S Ve ) o oo &/ 5 Ve Vs s

P A R T No. SECTION N ) r A R T N SECTION Mo '
9710040008 55121 430 89 9710060008 55197 385 40
9710040008 55127 460 | 48. 9710060008 5519z 390 | 10
9710040008 55122 565.| 58 9710060008 55192 440D | 55
9710040008 55127 650 3 9710060008 55197 480 | 50
9710040008 55192 110 | 11 § 9710060008 55197 5751 76
9710040008 55192 210 16 9710060008 155192 580 | 48
9710040008 55197 215 | 48 9710060008 55197 625 | 15
9710040008 5519z 2801 92 9710060008 5519z 680 | 21
9710040008 5519z 290 | 13 9710080008 55127 2280 | 37
9710040008 55197 295 94 9710080008 55122 230 38
9710040003 55192 310 19 9710080008 55122 260 | 98
9710040008 55192 335 32 9710080008 553127 410 8
9710040008 55192 337 | 22 9710080008 55127 450 | 60
9710040008 55197 360 | 13 9710080008 55127 460 | 27
9710040008 55192 440 | 40 9710080008 55127 535 | 39
9710040008 55192 520 2 ¢710080008 55127 550 14
9710040008 55192 530 | 46 9710080008 5512z 570 12
97100404008 551971 545 | 46 9710080008 55127 650 | 14
9710040008 55197 575 42 9710080008 55192 115 | 65
9710040008 5519z 580 38 9710080008 55192 2101 43
9710040008 55192 680 | 18 9710080008 55192 215 8
9710040008 55192 690 | 23 9710080008 55197 250 | 14
9710040008 55192 720 20 9710080008 55197 280 | 72
9710040014 55197 360 (120 9710080008 55197 290 | 59
9710050008 54867 B30 33 e710080008 55191 295 | 55
9710050008 55122 2601 26 9710080008 5519z 330 | 24
9710050008 55122 410 ] 13 9710080008 55197 335 | 64
9710050008 55127 430 | 33 9710080008 55192 337 | 15
9710050008 55121 460 4 9710080008 55197 360 2
9710050008 55127 565 67 9710080008 55192 380 | 28
9710050008 5519z 110 | 16 9710080008 55192 385 | 17
9710050008 55192 115 | 40 9710080008 55197 5201 13
9710050008 5519z 280 | 95 9710080008 55192 530 ] 29
9710050008 55192 335 2 9710080008 55192 575 | 63
9710050008 55197 360 | 29 9710080008 55192 580 | 72
9710050008 55197 440 7 9710100008 55122 270 6
9710050008 55192 530 (120 9710100008 55122 560 2
9710050008 55197 630 2 9710100008 55192 210 | 33
9710050008 55192 730 8 9710100008 5519 215 3
9710050008 5519z 735 | 15 9710100008 5519z 295 | 70
9710050008 55192 740 23 9710100008 55197 335} 37
9710060008 54867 830 9 9710100008 55192 360|109
9710060008 5512z 220 | 53 9710100008 55197 380 19
9710060008 55122 230 ; 57 9710100008 55192 3851 14
2710060008 55122 240 2 9710100008 55192 530 14
97108060008 55127 260 | 18 9710100008 55191 580 54
9710060008 55122 430 8 9710120008 55122 260 6
9710060008 55122 450 13 9710120008 55127 550 | 64
9710060008 55122 460 | 15 9710120008 55122 560 7
9710060008 55122 4704 17 9710124008 55121 565 | 39
9710060008 55127 540 | 24 9710120008 55192 210 | 23
9710060008 5512z 650 | 17 9710120008 55192 215 | 65
9710060008 5519z 110 55 9710120008 55192 295 | 24
2710060008 55197 1307 17 9710120008 55192 310 11
9710060008 5519z 140 19 9710120008 55192 390 | 29
9710060008 55192 250 | 25 9710120008 55192 575 | 13
9710060008 5519z 280 | 64 9710120008 551¢z 580 | 18
9710060008 55192 295 | 39 97125 5519% 620 3
9710060008 . 55192 320 | 17 9716030014 55192 680 o)
9710060008 55192 335 | 24 9716030014 55192 730 5
9710060008 55191 360 | 16 9716030014 55192 735 12
9710060008 55197 380 9 9716030014 55192 740 20

N 3 1 [




w o@m F 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

W B S | EIVavET| o &5 |7V VES| o

P A R T 0] SECTION HNe ' P A R T No. SECTION I ’
9716040014 55121 430 | 21 9721030050 “15519z2 530 |127
9716040014 55121 565 | 59 9721040008 5519z 210 | 46
9716040014 55122 650 | 27 9721040008 55192 215 | 22
9716040014 55197 280 | 93 9721040008 55192 360 61
9716040014 55197 337 2 9721040008 55192 370 1
9716040014 5519z 370 | 44 9721040008 55192 520} 22
9716040014 55192 680 | 22 9721040008 55197 530 | 37
9716040014 55197 690 22 9721040008 5519z 575 | 59
9716040014 5519z 720 | 21 9721040008 55197 580 | 63
9716050014 54867 830} 32 - 19721040008 55197 740 1
9716050014 55122 410 | 14 9721050008 55122 260|108
9716050014 55122 460 | 54 9721050008 55127 470 | 21
716050014 55122 560 | 26 9721050008 55192 335 | 43
9716050014 55122 565 | 66 9721050008 55192 360 63
9716050014 55192 115 39 9721050008 5519z 370 | 77
9716050014 55191 295 | 28 9721060008 55127 270 | 16
9716050014 55192 335 | 96 9721060008 5519z 390 92
9716050014 55197 530 | 48 9721070008 55122 220 | 44
9716050014 5519z 720 30 9721070008 55122 2604} 11
9716050014 55192 730 9 97210700038 55127 420 | 51
9716050014 55197 735 | 16 9721070008 55122 550 | 58
9716050014 5519z 740 6 9721070008 55122 565 | 61
9716060014 55127 2201 54 9721070008 55192 210 | 44
9716060014 55127 430 9 9721070008 55191 215 1
9716060014 5512z 450 | 30 9721070008 55192 320 15
9716060014 55122 460 | 14 9721070008 55197 335 83
9716060014 55122 650 | 23 9721070008 55191 360 | 57
9716060014 55197 110 | 56 9721070008 55192 370 | 49
9716060014 55192 250 | 24 9721070008 55192 380 1
9716060014 5519z 280 | 41 9721070008 55197 385 2
9716060014 55197 295 | 40 9721070008 5519z 440 | 20
9716060014 55192 310 | 43 9721070008 5519z 520 | 25
8716060014 55192 320 7 9721070008 5519z 530 1
9716060014 55191 360 | 70 9721070008 55192 575 1
9716060014 5519z 370 | 67 9721070008 5519z 580 1
9716060014 55192 380 | 10 9721070008 55192 740 | 10
9716060014 55197 390 | 538 97210804008 54867 830 2
9716060014 55197 480 | 51 9721080008 55122 460 | 36
9716060014 55192 520 | 21 9721080008 55122 550 67
9716060014 55197 530 36 9721080008 55197 290 85
9716060014 55192 680 | 20 97210800038 55192 390 | 36
9716080014 55122 230 | 64 9721080008 55197 520 | 49
9716080014 55127 420 | 57 9721080008 55192 530 (135
9716080014 55122 4507 45 9721100008 55122 260 | 67
9716080014 55127 550 | 56 9721100008 55122 4201 35
9716080014 55122 660 | 33 9721100008 55122 430 ; 58
9716080014 55192 290 | 74 9721100008 55127 550 | 11
9716080014 55197 335 | 63 9721100008 55127 560 | 18
9716080014 55197 390 18 9721100008 55192 210 | 28
9716080014 L5197 530 | 87 9721100008 5519z 215 20
9716100014 55197 250, 28 9721100008 55192 335 | 49
9716100014 5519z 380 | 98 9721100008 55192 360 | 39
9716100014 55192 680 8 9721100008 55192 370 | 47
9716120014 55192 310 | 15 9721100008 55191 380 | 18
9716120014 5519z 390 | 81 9721100008 55197 385 | 52
97190 55197 620} 36 9721100008 5519z 520 | 17
97192 55192 620 35 9721100008 55197 530! 23
97201 55192 620 6 9721100008 55197 575 | 17
97202 55197 620 7 9721100008 5519z 580 | 22
9721030008 55127 430 | 87 9721120008 55122 260 | 13
9721030008 55197 290 | 28 9721120008 55192 210 | 40
9721030008 55192 295 | 82 9721120008 55192 215 | 57

32 ——



g nm

& 5 %= 5

PART NUMBER INDEX

Modn W w | esvavilE) Mo | | ervaviesl

P A R T o SECTION HN : rPA R T Mo SECTION Mo ’
9721120008 551971 290 | 86 98328001 55197 615 8
9721120008 55197 390 | 80 98328002 551971 610 | 3
9721120008 5519z 5301 89 98328002 55197 615 7
9721150008 55127 550 | 75 98332009 55197 610 &
9721150008 5519z 290 70 98332009 55192 615 | 10
9721150008 55191 370 | 81 98332010 |55192 615 | 13
9721150008 55192 530| 25 98338005 5519z 610 5
9721150008 55197 575 | 62 98338005 55197 615 | 5
9721150008 55197 580 | 75 98338006 55197 610 | 1
9722100008 551971 360 | 68 98338007 55197 6101 6
9722120008 55197 2951 59 98338007 55192 615 | 6
9722120008 5519z 580 | 85 98343001 55192 610 | 19
9722140008 55192 335} 71 98504004 55192 620 | 26
9722150008 5519z 280 | 20 198640 55197 610 | 24
9722150008 55192 360 | 94 98705011 55197 620 | 27
9722150008 55192 370 | 90 98721007 55197 620 | 24
9722200008 55127 565 | 13 98737 5519z 620 | 11
9722200008 55197 295 | 67 98778 55197 615 11
9722250008 55197 295 | 8 98784 55197 620 | 12
9722300008 5519z 115 19 98799 55197 615 12
9722300008 55197 280 | 88 98799 55192 620 | 13
9722300008 55191 6901 15 98926 55192 610 | 16
9722350008 55197 280 | 49 98930 55197 615 | 16
9722350008 55197 295 |106 98934 55197 620 | 28
9722400008 55197 580 | 78 98935034 55197 620 | ¢
9723180008 55127 660 | 9 98935044 55191 6251 9
9723240008 55127 260 {106 98943006 55121 640 | 6
9723280003 55197 360 {102 98945008 5512z 650 | 30
9723350008 55122 560 | 29 99248 55197 620 | 20
9723350048 5519z 250 | 17 99307001 5519z 620 2
9723370008 55122 5651 15 99308004 55197 6201 29
9723470008 55122 450 9 99308009 55197 625 5
9723620008 55127 560 | 38 99711005 55197 630 | 6
97253 55192 620 | 8 99776 55197 625 | 12
97324 55122 430 | 17 99777 55197 620 | 19
97603 55192 360 | 74 99928 55197 620 | 4
97606-1 55197 520 | 6 99933 55197 620 | 5
97606-1 55197 530 | 42 99938 55197 610 | 11
97630 55197 215} 74 99945 5519z 710 2
97630 55197 440D | 43 99945 551971 720 46
97630 55197 575 | 45 99948 54867 830 | 27
97630 55197 580 | 41 99953 55197 310 | 22
97632 5519z 210 | 92 99957 55197 630 10
97632 55197 295 | 93 99959 5519z 110 | 9
97632 55192 335 | 26 99960 55192 110 | 10
97632 55197 575 | 66 :
97729~1 55197 625! 6
97823 5519z 290 35
97828 55192 290 8
97835 55192 290 | 39
97837 55127 450 | 67
97837 55197 295 114
97837 55197 385 | 46
97864 55197 610 | 23
97865 55192 6101 20
97975 55197 110 | 52
98303002-1 5519z 710 | 35
98303002-1 5519z 720 | 38
98303002-1 55192 730 | 6
98303002-1 55197 735 | 13
98303002-1 535197 740 | 21
98328001 55197 610 2

___3 3 ——




